MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-01 RADIATOR AND FAN SHROUD




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-01 RADIATOR AND FAN SHROUD

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 REF WHctpykuum, Radiator Assy, See Figure 02-02, Magnum 225 and Magnum 250
1 REF WHcTpykumm, Radiator Assy, Magnum 280 and Magnum 310, See Figure 02-03
2 2171225 KoneHo, 90€, 1/4"-18 Male, Elbow, 1/4 PT

3 86568834 Mpobka, Hex Hd, 1/4"-18 NPTF,

4 87445032 Bentunstop, 8 Blade, 127 mm ID, Standard Performance

5 87446414 DRIVE ASSY., Viscous, Standard Performance

7 87446914 Bentunsatop, 8 Blade, 177 mm ID, With Suspended Axle

8 87318959 DRIVE ASSY., Viscous, With Suspended Axle

9 5551 BuHT, Hex Flg, M8 x 16, 8.8, M8 x 16; 8.8

10 87357057 OrpaxaeHwe, Fan

11 825-2410 lanka, M10 x 1.5, Flg, CI 8,

12 87443609
13 87443611
14 895-25008

KPOHLLUTEWH, Right Hand
KPOHLLTEWH, Left Hand
lMnockas wanba, M8 x 20 x 1.6,

15 825-2408 lanka, M8 x 1.25, Flg, CI 8,

16 87438422 KPOHLLTEWH, Shroud To Tube, Standard Performance
17 829-1406 laiika, M6, ClI 10,

18 895-11006 lNnockas wainba, M6,

19 214-3248 XomyT wWnakra, 2.25/3.125 HD Worm, W/liner,

20 87350039 Tpybka,

22 555-1 Bunr, Hex Flg, M8 x 16, 8.8, M8 x 16; 8.8

23 217-103 COCK, DRAIN, 1/4 PT, BSN Z6RZ04908

23 217-92 COCK, DRAIN, 1/4 PT, ASN Z6RZ04908

24 87313142
25 87367856
26 844-12025
27 434177A1
28 495-81148

KPOHLLTEWH, Qil Cooler Hinge
Cynnoprt, Cooling System

BOJT, Hex Flg, M12 x 25, 8.8,
PesanHoBbIN cynnopT,

Mnockas wanba, 7/16" x 1 1/4" x 134",

29 844-8025 BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 25, 8.8,
30 87340498 KPOHLUTEMH,
31 844-8025 BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 25, 8.8,

32 87456357
33 87312069
34 301081A1
35 825-2412

36 87356125
37 87352237
38 87352236
39 87456329
40 87356358
41 87438831

42 87356126
43 87356124
44 87356123
45 496-11034

YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo, Air Duct

boek, Hood Latch

BuHT, Hood Latch

lanka, M12 x 1.75, Flg, CI 8,

YnnoTHuTensHoe KonbLo, Bottom Plate

Cynnopr, Left Hand

Cynnoprt, Right Hand

YnnoTtHutenbHoe Konblo, Side Posts
YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, Charge Air Cooler Side
YnnoTHUTENLHOE KOMbLO, Shroud

YnnoTtHutenbHoe konblo, Side Posts
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, Radiator, Charge Air Cooler
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, Radiator To Shroud
Mnockas wanba, 11/32" x 11/16" x 1/16", HDN, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16

[>T ~ RSN NG I S I (NG TN |\ [ N (S N W [ O NS 2 = N O NG [ G G (L W N G N Ny NG I & I N S S G N e ) T i © ) TS U N W N e e e




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-01 RADIATOR AND FAN SHROUD

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

46  829-1408 laitka, M8, CI 10,
50 844-8025 BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 25, 8.8,
51 844-8020 BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8,

52 895-25008
53 87454889

lNnockas wanbda, M8 x 20 x 1.6,
KPOHLUTEWH,

- OO W




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

02-03 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY, MAGNUM 280 AND MAGNUM 310

ot fp -
A EEEEERRRRTTRAS -

///%///

GBI

Q%)

WAVAVAT A" = A4
@ AYAYAYAY F AVAVAVAY graTafavy
\»4»1)1)4) AVAVAVAY. \b«i«mm’\.




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-03 RADIATOR ASSEMBLY, MAGNUM 280 AND MAGNUM 310

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87360176 1 Paguarop, Inc.2 -8

2 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Core

3 87441598 2 [poknagka,

4 87454646 2 bak,

5 87313451 1 Konnekrop, Top

6 87360178 1 Konnekrtop, Bottom

7 895-15008 8 T[nockas wanba, M8 x 20 x 1.6,

8 614-8012 8 BuHT, Hex, M8 x 12, 8.8, Full Thd,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

02-04 DEAERATION SYSTEM




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

02-04 DEAERATION SYSTEM

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

O NOoOO B~ WDN -~

REF

REF
87455512
87455330
255682A2
433405A1
214-3248
87455329
87403515
87413715
A170241
555-1
844-12025
87445732
87430751
J945603
L127093
440729A1
87339308
217-130
87442539
87525458
217-154
214-1307
87395776
214-1416
87338147
242070A1
214-1308
218-536
87381548
87395778
844-8060
118576A1
1347127C1
825-2408

[EL L (L (L UL UL U U &' SIS U U NG T U i UL (L (NI UL UL UL (I G W ' B S T © o JEINIE UL W |\, RS U @ ‘o JEINIS UL (R UL U (N §

WHctpykumm, Radiator, See Figure 02-02, Magnum 225 and Magnum 250
WHcTpykumm, Radiator, Magnum 280 and Magnum 310, See Figure 02-03
BonbLwon wnatr,

TUBE ASSY., Radiator

Bonbluon wnaHr,

LLInaHr, Radiator

XomyT wnaHra, 2.25/3.125 HD Worm, W/liner,

Tpy6ka, Radiator

BONT, M8 x 20; 8.8

Pesepsyap, Deaeration Tank

KPbILKA PAOWATOPA, 15 psi

BuHr, Hex Flg, M8 x 16, 8.8, M8 x 16; 8.8

BOJT, Hex Flg, M12 x 25, 8.8,

3axum,

TUBE ASSY.,

[Mpoknagaka,

PacLumpuTenbHbIi 6a4oK OXNaxaaroLEeN XUaKOCTK,

IMpobka,

KPOHLLTEWH, Deaeration Tank

KoneHo, 90e, 1/4" Hose x 1/8" NPTF Beaded, 1/4 stem x 1/8 PT
LLnaHr, 6.4 1D x 1490 mm (1/4 ID x 58-21/32 in), Cut From 382997C2
LLnaHr, 6.4 1D x 1885 mm (1/4 ID x 70-1/2 in), Cut From 382997C2
OutTuHr, 1/4" Hose X 1/4" NPTF Beaded, 1/4 stem x 1/4 PT

XomyT wnaHra, #7, 7/16", Spring, 7/16

LLinanr, Deaeration Tank to Engine, 249 mm (9.8 in), Cut From 429211A1
XowmyT wWnaHra, #16, 0.81/1.50 Type F Worm, 13/16 - 1-1/2

6.4 ID x 2225 mm (1/4 ID x 87-5/8 in), Cut From 382997C2

WnaHr,

XowmyT wWwnakra, #8, 1/2", Spring, 1/2

KoneHo, 45¢, 1 1/1"6-12, 37¢ x 3/4"-14, NPTF,

KPOHLUTEWH, Coolant Recovery Bottle

Tpybka,

BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 60, 8.8,

CLAMP,

MnacTuHa, Clamp

lanka, M8 x 1.25, Flg, CI 8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-05 AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM - STANDARD DUTY




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-05 AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM - STANDARD DUTY

11 367350A1
12 214-3280
13 367349A1
14 87339310
14 87548859
15 87335608
16 87307977
17 214-31160
18 87441640
19 844-8020
20 87443700
21 2141424
22 87357621

[N & RS U &' I N G . Y G e @t e e N I WS U U (@ RS N N = N

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87384983 [LUnarar,

2 87307974 BO3OYXOOUIBTP,

3 829-2410 lanka, M10 x 1.5, Fig, CI 10,

4 87361276 KPOHLUTEWH,

5 844-10020 BONT, Hex Flg, M10 x 20, 8.8,

6 86633350 XoMmyT wWnakra, 6.25/7.125 HD Worm, W/liner,
7 379554A1 COVER,

8 87357981 TUBE ASSY.,

9 217-1079 Matpybok, 1/8"-27 NPTF,

10 279492A1 Bbikntouatens,

FILTER, Secondary

XomyT wnaHra, 5.25/5.125 HD Worm, Wiliner,
FILTER, Primary

KPOHLUTEWH, , BSN Z7RZ01521
KPOHLUTEWH, , ASN Z7RZ01521

Tpybka,

Wnarar,

XomyT wnara, 9.25/10.125 HD Worm, Wiliner,
KPOHLUTEWH,

BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8,

WnaHr,

XomyT wWnaHra, #24, 1.06/2.00 Type F Worm,
LLnaHr,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

02-06 AFTERCOOLER




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-06 AFTERCOOLER

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 87307279 Oxnapgutens, Air to Air

2 87352237 Cynnopr, Left Hand

3 87352236 Cynnoprt, Right Hand

4 614-10025 BONT, Hex, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,
5 87456528 Pacnopka Tpybuaras,

6 495-81148 lNnockas wainba, 7/16" x 1 1/4" x .134",
8  352198A1 3axum, Hose

10 J918685 PIPE,

11 J883284 YNnoTHUTENbHOE KObLO,

12 J008465 PLUG,

13 J069053 CLAMP,

14 87454331
15 87454346
18 87346132

LLnaHr, Air to Air, Cold Side
Tpy6ka, Turbo To Cooler
Tpy6bka, Cooler To Intake Manifold

20 364751A1 3axum,
21 87341882 KoneHo,
22 87434592 YNnoTHUTENbHOE KObLO,
23 87434593 3axum,

26 377592A1
27 87335271
28 87335272
29 87340026
30 845-8080

LLnawHr, Air to Air
Oborpesatens, Intake Air
lMpoknagka, Connection
MHorononsipHoe coeamHeHue,
BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 80, 8.8,

[ QUL U | NG JRNTE N N [ UL N U QI U W |\ JEESE U (L U U U © o I G QL UL (I §




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-07 EXHAUST SYSTEM




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

02-07 EXHAUST SYSTEM

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87326847 1 nywwrens, Standard

1 87369363 1 nywwrens, Spark Arrester, South Africa Only

2 226775A1 1 GASKET,

3 387795A1 3 STUD,

4 387798A1 3 WASHER,

5 387796A1 3 NUT,

6 87356143 1 Cynnopr,

7 829-2412 3 Tlanka, M12 x 1.75, Flg, Cl 10,

8 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, HOSE, FLEXIBLE, Order REF 32 87520146 For Initial Replacement,
BSN Z6RZ02856

9 87388791 TUBE ASSY.,

10 A170807 3axum, Includes Hardware

11 87395954
12 844-10016
13 87517762
15 87371717
16 495-81120
18 87381922
19 87449404
21 87325972
22 214-3280
23 87332194
24 87330610

KPOHLLTEWH, Manifold Shield

Bunr, Hex Flg, M10 x 16, 8.8, Full Thd,
Koxyx, Turbo Heat

KPOHLLTEWH, Heat Shield, Turbo
Mnockas wainba, .344" x 1 1/4" x 120",
Yanuuutens, Exhaust

3axum,

Vsonupytowwymin neHonnact, Exhaust
XomyT wWwnakra, 5.25/5.125 HD Worm, W/liner,
Pacnopka,

YCTaHOBOYHbIN WTUQT,

[N 'S JUE N | [ U N (S N U [ U U N

25 NSS He noctaensetcsa otaencHo, TUBE ASSY., Order REF 32 87520146 For Initial Replacement, BSN
Z6RZ02856
26 87449404 1 3axum,
27 87427885 2 3axum, , BSN Z6RZ02856
27 87427885 1 3axum, , ASN Z6RZ02856
28 87449823 1 KPOHLUTEWH, Turbo Heat Shield
29 825-2408 1 Tanka, M8 x 1.25, Flg, CI 8,
30 844-10020 2 BONT, Hex Flg, M10 x 20, 8.8,
31 844-8020 3 BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8,
1

32 87520146 TUBE ASSY., , ASN Z6RZ02856




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

02-08 ENGINE MOUNTING

11




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

02-08 ENGINE MOUNTING

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 297527A1 1 NO DESCRIPTION,

2 844-12025 2 BONT, Hex Flg, M12 x 25, 8.8,

3 247991A1 1 SHOCK ABSORBER,

4 854-16120 1 BOJT, Hex Flg, M16 x 120, 10.9,

5 825-2416 1 Tanka, M16 x 2, Flg, Cl 8,

7 87434290 1 Cynnopr,

8  854-12065 4 BOIT, Hex Flg, M12 x 65, 10.9,

9 87421749 1 KPOHLUTEWH,

10 854-12040 8 BOIT, Hex Flg, M12 x 40, 10.9,

11 251991A1 2 SUPPORT,

12 J910248 1 Tpobka,

13 238-5212 1 YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, -212, 70 Duro, .859" ID x .139" Thk,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-09 FLYWHEEL SHIELDS, BSN Z6RZ02948




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-09 FLYWHEEL SHIELDS, BSN Z6RZ02948

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 382150A1 1 [NpepoxpaHuTenbHas NnacTuHka,

2 382147A1 1 [NpepoxpaHuTenbHas NnacTuHKa,

3 87367164 1 Koxyx,

4 87435601 1 PLATE ASSY.,

5 9804279 2 Taitka, M12 x 1.75, Flg, CI 8,

6 854-12030 4 BONT, Hex Fig, M12 x 1.75 x 30, 10.9, M12 x 30; 8.8

7 87435598 1 KPOHLUTEWH,

8 895-15008 2 [Mnockas waiba, M8 x 20 x 1.6,

9  844-8025 6 BOIT, Hex Fig, M8 x 25, 8.8,

10 825-2408 1 Tanka, M8 x 1.25, Flg, CI 8,

11 87367165 1 KPOHLUTEWH,

12 844-8020 2 BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8,

13 832-10408 2 Tlaika, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

14 87398578 1 O6wmweka, Edge, Black

15 87545917 1 Pemkomnnexkt, Three Piece Shield Adapting, (Not Shown)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-09A FLYWHEEL SHIELDS, ASN Z6RZ02948




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-09A FLYWHEEL SHIELDS, ASN Z6RZ02948

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 382150A1 1 [NpepoxpaHuTenbHas NnacTuHka,

2 87530413 1 KPOHLUTEWH,

3 87530410 1 Koxyx,

4 87533238 1 MoHTaxHast nnuTa,

5 844-10025 2 BONT, Hex Fig, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,
6 614-12030 4 BONT, Hex, M12 x 30, 8.8,

7 87530412 2 Koxyx,

8 895-15008 3 lMnockas wwaiba, M8 x 20 x 1.6,

9  844-8025 4 BOIT, Hex Flg, M8 x 25, 8.8,

10 825-2408 4 Taiika, M8 x 1.25, Flg, CI 8,

11 844-8016 4 BOIT, Hex Flg, M8 x 16, 8.8,

12 833-41308 4 Taika, M8, U,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-10 WATER PUMP SYSTEM




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

02-10 WATER PUMP SYSTEM

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

O NOoO O b Wi

87453208
NSS
238-5244
NSS
87408931
J934104
NSS

NSS
100-21244
J933440
J931016
J926855
J914462
844-10085
87345929
J282433
87441267
87441268
A184546
87456345
87310738
J934054
854-10050
87380501

L U &'® [ NS (L L L I UL U QUL (L (UL (UL UL (UL UL L L UL L L U N

BogsHom Hacoc, Inc. 2 - 4

He nocraBnsertca otaensHo, Pulley
YnnoTHuTenbHoe Konbuo, -244, 70 Duro, 4.234" ID x .139" Thk,
He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Pump
Cynnopr, Includes 6 - 11

Crynuua,

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Bearing, Ball
He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Support
CronopHoe Konbuo, 2.44", Int, #244,
NOALUMMHWK, LUAPUKOBBIW,

dukcarop,

LLkme, Standard Performance

LLkuB, With Suspended Axle

BONT, Hex Flg, M10 x 85, 8.8, M10 x 85; 8.8
HaTsXHOMN LUKMB PEMHS,

BONT, M10 x 85

PEMEHb, Standard Performance, 2165 mm
PEMEHb, With Suspended Axle, 2140 mm
SPACER

Ban, Fan Adapter

PULLEY ASSY., Idler

BONT, M8 x 28

BONT, Hex Flg, M10 x 50, 10.9,
BONT, M10 x 80




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

02-11 FRONT GEAR COVER




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-11 FRONT GEAR COVER

24 87400235
25 87338343

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO,
Mpobka,

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87340005 1 Koxyx,
2 NSS 1 He nocraBnsietcs otaencHo, Seal, Order A77790, A77808, See Figure 02-25
4 J945852 1 KOPMYC TPAHCMUCCWN,
5 J944293 1 Tpoknagka,
6 J926863 11 BOJT, M8 x 50
7  845-8016 15 BOIT, Hex Flg, M8 x 16, 8.8, Full Thd,
8 J926846 3 BOJNT, M8 x 20: 10.9
10 J903463 1 KpblLwka,
11 J903475 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,
12 J943885 2 BOJT, M8 x40
15 J919683 1 TMocapo4Hoe MecTo,
16 J915772 1 YnnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO,
17 J907998 2 CronopHbii BUHT, Spc Rd Torx Hd, M5 x 17,
18 J903924 1 WTndr,
19 J913994 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,
20 100-2587 1 CronopHoe konbuo, 0.875", Int, #87,
21 J941786 1 [EPXATE/b,
22 J938077 5 Taika, Lock, M6
23 J921816 2 BONT, CMELNANBHbBIN,
1
1
26 845-6015 1 BOIT, Hex Flg, M6 x 15, 8.8, Full Thd,

217-438 2 [lpobka, Hex Soc, 1/2"-14, (Not Shown)

263136 1 Tpobka, Hex Soc, 3/4"-14 NPTF, (Not Shown)

J920706 1 Tpobka, (Not Shown)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-12 MANIFOLDS




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-12 MANIFOLDS

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

87344862
87344861
J937479
J944593
J945252
87340282
845-8030
87340279

>

O NOT B~ WDN -~

1
1
6

_

2
2

BbinyckHoWn KonnekTop,

BbinyckHown konnekrtop,

lMpoknagka konnekTopa,

BONT, 10 x 70 mm
[MpepoxpaHuTenbHas nnacTuHka, Intake
KpbiLuka,

BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 30, 8.8,

BuuTt, M8 x 35




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-13 TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-13 TURBOCHARGER SYSTEM

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

87355317
87357062
87355507
87355331
J901356
J818823
J818824
J937706
845-8020
8 87344862
8A 87344861
10 J945108
11 87437056
12 238-7018
13 87340282
14 J286499
15 214-1512
16 87345099
17 J922789
18 J678603
19 313262A1
21 87434675
22 615-8012

P

~NOo B WN =~

[EL L (L U U O [N U | N JSL G L (I (L (L U U O JRL U U UL L L UL I §

Typbokomnpeccop, MX245, MX275
Typbokomnpeccop, MX215

Typbokomnpeccop, MX215

Typbokomnpeccop, MX305

GASKET,

YcTaHoBouHbIN WTdT, M10 X 40

[anka, M10

[Mpoknagaka,

BOJNT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd, M8 x 20; 8.8
BbinyckHoit konnekTop, , See Figure 02-12
BbinyckHow konnekTop

Tpybka,

Tpybka,
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, -018, CI 7, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
Kpblwka, , See Figure 02-12

LUnaHr, 76 mm (3 in)

XowmyT wWwnaHra, #12, .69/1.25 Type F Worm, W/liner, 11/16 - 1-1/4
[MOKWI WnaHr,

MaTpybok, Inc. 18, 19

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, 9,3 mm ID x 2,2 mm
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 9,2 mm ID x 1,7 mm
CLAMP, 1/2 1D

BOJT, Hex, M8 x 12, 8.8, Full Thd,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

02-14 FILTER AND COOLER - OIL

v




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-14 FILTER AND COOLER - OIL

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

87340627
J906619
ATTT22
263136
J936365
J945967
87340755
J931084
9  J930911
10 87421315
10 87409553
11 87349575
12 87447957
13 87452245
14 J918174
J934410
15 NSS
16 A77724
17 87314031
18 J929011
19 J907860
20 217-466

O NOoO O b Wi

R U QL (L UL (UL UL (UL UL UL (L (I U @ o JSIE UL (L UL (L U W U (& N

'onoska unbTpa, Head

Mpobka, 1/8 PT

WTndr,

lMpobka, Hex Soc, 3/4"-14 NPTF,
Pa3rpy3ouHblid KnanaH,

[nyHxep,

[MpyxuHa,

Mpobka, 24 mm, Inc. 9

YnnoTHuTensHoe konbuo, 3/4" ID x 1/16"
SCREW, M8 x 65

BONT, With Stud, M8

MacnsHblin unbTp gBuratens,
[Mpoknagka,

Kapkac macnooxnagutens, Oil Cooler
lMpoknagaka,

[NepenyckHow knanaH, Inc. 15, 16

He noctaBnsietca otaenbHo, Thermostat
YNnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

KpbiLwka,

[Mpoknagaka,

BONT, M8 x 25

CnwueHas npobka, Sq Soc, 1/2"-14, NTPF,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-15 OIL PUMP AND OIL PAN




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-15 OIL PUMP AND OIL PAN

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 J991123 MacnsHbin Hacoc asuratenst, New

1 JR991123 Reman-MacnsHbiitHacocgsuratens, Remanufactured, N.A. Only
1 JC991123 CeppaeyHuk Hacoca,

2 J900677 BONT, M8 x 30

3 J928828 TUBE ASSY., MX215, MX245, MX275

3 87357465 TUBE ASSY., MX305

4 J926865 Pacnopka,

5 845-6030 BOJT, Hex Flg, M6 x 30, 8.8,

6 87447959 [Mpoknagka,

7 J927611 KPOHLUTEWMH,

8 845-6015 BOJT, Hex Flg, M6 x 15, 8.8, Full Thd,

9 845-6020 BOJT, Hex Flg, M6 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd,

11 825-2406 lanka, M6 x 1, Flg, Cl 8,

12 J933347 MopaoH kapTepa asuratens, MX215, MX245, MX275

12 87357469
13 87308050

MopaoH kapTepa asuratens, MX305
Mpoknagka, Oil Pan

14 J907860 BONT, M8 x 25, MX215, MX245, MX275

14 J907860 BONT, M8 x 25, MX305

15 87414461 Cynnopt, MX215, MX245, MX275

16 J920400 BOJT, M8 x 21, MX215, MX245, MX275

17 J924147 Mpobka, M18

18 J920773 YnnoTHuTenbHas wainba,

19 86637727 CnusHas npobka, Sq Soc, 1 1/4"-11 1/2, NTPF, MX305
20 J902425 Mnockas wanba, MX305

21 J924148 Mpobka, MX305

—_ wW —
_\_\_\_\_\_\oj_];'\)o)_\_\_\_\_\l\)_\_\ml\)_\_\_[;_\_\_\

22 J910960 Mnockas wanba, MX305




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

02-16 CYLINDER HEAD - COVER




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-16 CYLINDER HEAD - COVER

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

REF
87345871
87345861
87342136
J900632
87344132
87340305
87340301
854-12025
217-1014
J911901
J911925
87340279
87340324
854-10020

[ ) O J U U G S Y G R N i U © o I G N

WHctpykumm, Head, See Figure 02-17

Kpbllka KnanaHa,

lMpoknagaka,

[MpoTNBOBMBPALMOHHBIN U30NSATOP,

BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 35, 8.8,

lMpoknaaka ronosku uunuHapos, Cylinder Head
KPOHLLTEWH, Front

lMpoywwnHa ana nogbema, Rear

BOJT, Hex Flg, M12 x 25, 10.9,

KoneHo, 90e, 1/8"-27 Female x 1/8"-27 Male, 1/8 PT x fem PT
VALVE, CHECK,

CoenuHenve,

BuHT,

BONT,

BONT, Hex Flg, M10 x 20, 10.9,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

02-18 CYLINDER HEAD - VALVE MECHANISM, MAGNUM 310




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-18 CYLINDER HEAD - VALVE MECHANISM, MAGNUM 310

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
87351061 1 Tonoska 6noka uununapos, With Valves, Inc. 5 - 16, 18, 19, 20, 31, 32

1 A77902 1 Tainka, 3/8 - 24 NF

2 NSS 1 He nocTaBnsieTca otaensHo, Insert

3 J941140 6 SUPPORT,

4 87435955 12 YnopHas wraHra,

5 J900250 48 BuHrT, Collet

6 87351062 12 VALVE, Rotator

7 87351063 12 TpyxuHa knanaHa,

8 87352235 12 YnnoTHWTenNbHOE KosbLo,

9 J948102 24 Hanpaenstowlas knanaHa,

10  J945093 1 PLUG,

11 87344079 6 [pobka,

12 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, HEAD ASSY, Stripped

13 J940152 12 Bknapbiw, Intake

14 87344002 12 Bknappiw, Exhaust

15 87343688 12 BnyckHonknanaH, T4, Inlet

16 87343693 12 BbInyckHomknanaH, crg, Exhaust

17 87344132 1 TMpoknagka roroBK1 LUMMHAPOB,

18 A77590 2 [pobka,

19 87344118 1 Tpobka, Expansion

20 87344108 1 lpobka,

21 217-438 1 Tpobka, Hex Soc, 1/2"-14,

22 J678923 1 Mpobka, 10 mm

23 87435851 12 Tonkatenu,

24 637-72081 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 7, 8.1MM ID x 1.6 Thk,

25 87435854 12 Hanpasnsiowas,

26 J943445 12 KnanaH,

27 87435953 6 [neyo kopombicna,

28 87435951 6 Ban,

29 J943933 12 BuHr,

30 87435952 6 [neyo kopombicna,

31 J944452 12 Oukcarop,

32 J944711 12 TlpyxwnHa knanaHa,

33 87344126 26 BONT, M14 x 160




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-19 THERMOSTAT - FILTER, WATER




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-19 THERMOSTAT - FILTER, WATER

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 A77623 1 Apanrep,

2 263136 2 [lpobka, Hex Soc, 3/4"-14 NPTF,

3 J943738 1 Tonoska unbTpa,

4 845-8025 4 BOIT, Hex Fig, M8 x 25, 8.8, M8 x 25; 8.8

5 J937367 1 [poknagka,

6 J943739 1 OTcekarowmii KnanaH,

7 J943740 1 OTcekarowmit KnanaH,

8 87423041 2 O-RING, 7/16 ID x 3/32

9 238-5013 1 O-RING, -013, 70 Duro, .426" ID x .070" Thk,

10 J944454 1 BuHrT,

11 J100304 1 MacnsHblin punbTp ABuraTens,

12 J944429 1 Bbixog,

13 845-8025 2 BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 25, 8.8, M8 x 25; 8.8

14 J940632 1 TepmocrTar,

15 238-5227 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -227, 70 Duro, 2.109" ID x .139" Thk,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

02-20 CRANKCASE, BREATHER

NN
AN
RSN
AN\
\ W




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-20 CRANKCASE, BREATHER

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

J900589
87338653
J925883
87338651
87338649
J901865

o O BN -

N = =

[aiika, M8 x 1.25

Tpy6bka, Lub Oil Drain
SCREW, M8 x 16:10.9
YNNoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO,

CAIYH, Inc.4

BONT, Hex Flg, M6 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd,







MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

02-21 CAMSHAFT

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

87342996
87453128
J944001
87342988
J900227
J945329

o O BN -

1
1
1
1
2
7

3ybuartoe koneco, Inc. 2
WTndT, 4 x 6,5 mm
SUPPORT,

3ybuatoe koneco, Pinion

BONT, Hex, M8 x 1.25 x 22,

NOALLWIMHWK, BANA TPM,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-22 CYLINDER BLOCK - ENGINE BLOCK HEATERS




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-22 CYLINDER BLOCK - ENGINE BLOCK HEATERS

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

cbinka Homep getanu
87539017
87537667
87537666
87390942
87544189
1 87336996
3 AT77586
4 A77506
5 J905401
6 87444056
7 87444059
8  J945329
87338079
9 217103
10 86625135
11 J678923
12 637-72081
13 J900257
14 J901846
15 41-3044
16 J907177
17 J926048

1

i I S S O

—
~N N~

NONDORE A N

basoBbiit guratens, Service, Tier 3, Magnum 225, See Note, Less, Starter, Alternator, Fan, Fan Belt,
Air Cleaner, Muffler, Exhaust Manifold, Flywheel and Housing, Qil Fill and Dipstick, Fuel Injection
Pump, Injectors and Lines, Front Pulley, Belt Tensioner, Turbocharger and Aftercooler, Note: Basic
engines and reman engines are generic engines. The engines are complete internally; however,
externally all parts are not supplied with the engines. Check the configuration of the engine being
removed, with the configuration of the engine being installed. For any external components not
supplied with the engine being installed, reuse those parts from the engine that has just been
removed. Do not return the old engine, until the unit is reassembled., Magnum 225

basoBbiit gBuratens, Service, Tier 3, Magnum 250 and Magnum 280, See Note, Less, Starter,
Alternator, Fan, Fan Belt, Air Cleaner, Muffler, Exhaust Manifold, Flywheel and Housing, Oil Fill and
Dipstick, Fuel Injection Pump, Injectors and Lines, Front Pulley, Belt Tensioner, Turbocharger and
Aftercooler, Note: Basic engines and reman engines are generic engines. The engines are complete
internally; however, externally all parts are not supplied with the engines. Check the configuration of
the engine being removed, with the configuration of the engine being installed. For any external
components not supplied with the engine being installed, reuse those parts from the engine that has
just been removed. Do not return the old engine, until the unit is reassembled., Magnum 250 and
Magnum 280

basosbiit auratens, Service, Tier 3, Magnum 310, See Note, Less, Starter, Alternator, Fan, Fan Belt,
Air Cleaner, Muffler, Exhaust Manifold, Flywheel and Housing, Oil Fill and Dipstick, Fuel Injection
Pump, Injectors and Lines, Front Pulley, Belt Tensioner, Turbocharger and Aftercooler, Note: Basic
engines and reman engines are generic engines. The engines are complete internally; however,
externally all parts are not supplied with the engines. Check the configuration of the engine being
removed, with the configuration of the engine being installed. For any external components not
supplied with the engine being installed, reuse those parts from the engine that has just been
removed. Do not return the old engine, until the unit is reassembled., Magnum 310

[suratens He nonHbIn, Magnum 225, Magnum 250 and Magnum 280, Magnum 225, Magnum 250
and Magnum 280

[suratens He nonHbin, Magnum 310, Magnum 310

Bnok unnuHapos, Stripped, Inc. 1 - 8, also Order 87338079

Mpobka, 43 mm

lMpobka, 21 mm

MMpobka, 35 mm

KOINMAYOK, Main Bearing

BOJNT, M14 x 128

NMOALWWIMHWK, BANA TPM,

KIT, Inc. 9-20

COCK, DRAIN, 1/4 PT

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 1"-11 1/2 NPTF,

Mpobka, 10 mm, Inc. 12

YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 7, 8.1MM ID x 1.6 Thk,

LWTndT, 16 mm

WTndr,

MMpobka, Exp, 2 3/4", (70 mm)

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO,

YnnoTtHWTenbHoe KosbLo, 66 mm ID




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-22 CYLINDER BLOCK - ENGINE BLOCK HEATERS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

18 J928031 12 Pacnbinutens, MX215, MX245, MX275
18 87337015 Pacnbinutens, MX305

19 J678921 MMpobka, 14 mm, Inc. 20
20 J678912 YNnoTHWUTESNbHOE KOMbLLO,
21 J945603 Mpoknagka, Water Inlet
22 J913030 Outtnar, Water Inlet

25 87340850
26 87340846
26 87357523

TUBE ASSY., Dipstick
LLyn, MX215, MX245, MX275
DIPSTICK, MX305

27 A77530 PLUG, 1-13/64 OD

30 263136 Mpobka, Hex Soc, 3/4"-14 NPTF,

31 217-438 Mpobka, Hex Soc, 1/2"-14,

33 845-8020 BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd, M8 x 20; 8.8

34 313244A1
35 313246A1
36 310493A1
37 196466A1
36 310494A1

Mpobka, Hex Socket, 22 mm, Inc. 35
YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbyo, 19 ID x 2,2 mm
Pemkomnnekt, Engine Block Heater, 120 Volt, Inc. 37
KABESb, ANEKTPUYECKIAN, 1829 mm (72 in)
Pemkomnnekt, Coolant Heater, 240V, Inc. 37

[ . U e U U S O LS i e G e > B © ) Ot IS N G U © > J N U ' U U W G G LS B )G B e > T & ) I G U U U [ G e e >)

37 J913112 XKryT nposogos, 305 mm (12")

41 J900956 PLUG, (Not Shown)

42 87338185 BOJT, (Not Shown)

43 217-432 MMpobka, Hex Soc, 1/4"-18, (Not Shown)

45 J678923 Mpobka, (Not Shown)

46 637-72081 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 7, 8.1MM ID x 1.6 Thk, (Not Shown)

47 J678921 lMpobka, (Not Shown)

48 J678912 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, (Not Shown)

49 AT77586 lpobka, (Not Shown)

50 J909025 SCREW, M8 x 1.25 x 55 (Not Shown)

51 87337018 BOJT, (Not Shown)

55 J914136 CAP, Filler

56 J936876 CanbHuk,

57 854-12030 BOJT, Hex Flg, M12 x 1.75 x 30, 10.9, M12 x 30: 10.9

58 217-432 Mpobka, Hex Soc, 1/4"-18,

59  J906696 SEAL,

60 87341096 MaTpybok,

61 87341228 YNnoTHWUTESNbHOE KOMbLLO,

62 87341100 Anantep,
87348859 Pemkomnnekt asuratens, Engine Overhaul, Not lllustrated, See Figure 02-23
87356539 Pemkomnnekt asuratens, Not lllustrated, See Figure 02-24




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-24 KIT ENGINE OVERHAUL, MAGNUM 310




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-24 KIT ENGINE OVERHAUL, MAGNUM 310

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
87356539 1 Pemkomnnekt gsuratens, Engine Overhaul Kit, Inc. 2

1 87356567 6 T[lopweHsb, Piston & Rings

1A 87356533 6 KomnnekT nopLuHen 1 koned,

2 87348974 1 KomnnekT npoknagok, Valve Grind




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-25 CRANKSHAFT




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

02-25 CRANKSHAFT

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

87335711
87356215
87342925
87356216
87337253
87356217
J918776
J904483
NSS
J925570
87357611
5A 87422144
J906733
J914118
NSS
J933384
9  J914301
10 87409160
11 J945930
11 J945931
11 J945932
11 J945933
11 J945934
12 J945929
12 J945922
12 J945923
12 J945924
12 J945925
12 J945926
12 J945927
12 J945928
13 J918113
14 A77790
15 NSS

16 NSS

17 NSS

18 J918113
19 A77808
20 NSS

21 NSS

22 NSS

23 J924987
24 J934486
25 NSS

26 NSS

Q1 O B DODN D

[ N e N U N U (. (N (U (I (S G e e T~ NS (L . U (e e O e > Il e > Il e > @) I @ > Tl © o NS Gt Ui Uy ¢ » [N - U W G e T s Gt N e e

Konenuatbin Ban asuratens, New, With Speed Indicator Ring, Inc. 2, 3, MX215, MX245, MX275
Konenyatbin Ban asuratens, New, MX305

Reman-Konenuartbinean, Remanufactured, N.A. Only, Inc. 2, 3, MX215, MX245, MX275
Reman-Konenuartbinsan, Remanufactured, N.A. Only, Inc. 2, 3, MX305
Kapkac konenuatoro Bana, MX215, MX245, MX275

Kapkac konenyatoro Bana, MX305

3ybuaroe korneco,

WTndr,

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Seal, Order A77790
Oemndoep, MX215, MX245, MX275

Oemndpep, MX305

[Lkne, MX305

BONT, M14 x 35, MX215, MX245, MX275

SCREW, M14 x 60, MX305

He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, Seal, Order J934486

Kpblwka 3agHsis,

[Mpoknagka,

BunT, M6 x 16; 10.9

NOAWWMHKWK, KONEHBAA, Standard

NOALMMHKMK, KONEHBAIA, Undersize 0,25 mm

NoAWWNHKWK, KONEHBANA, Undersize 0,50 mm

NOoAWWNHKWK, KONEHBANA, Undersize 0,75 mm

NOALWWMHKMK, KONEHBANA, Undersize 1,00 mm

NOALWWMHKK, KONEHBAJA, Standard

NOoAWWNHKWK, KONEHBANA, Undersize 0,25 mm

NOoAWWNHKK, KONEHBAIA, Undersize 0,50 mm

NOALWWMHKMK, KONEHBAIA, Undersize 0,75 mm

NOALWMMHKK, KONEHBAA, Undersize 1,00 mm

NOoAWWMNHKMK, KONEHBAA, Standard, Oversize 0,25 mm
NOoAWWNHKMK, KONEHBAA, Standard, Oversize 0,50 mm
NOoAWWNHKWK, KONEHBANA, Undersize 0,50 mm, Oversize 0,50 mm
Koxyx, Order A77790

Komnnekt ynnoTHuTenbHbIX KOnew, Crankshaft, Front, Standard, Inc. 15 - 18
He noctasnseTcs otaensHo, Seal

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Tool

He nocTaensetcs otaensHo, Tool

Koxyx,

Pemkomnnekt, Crankshaft, Front, Inc. 20 - 23

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Sleeve

He nocTaensetcs otaensHo, Tool

He noctasnseTcs otaensHo, Seal

Koxyx,

Pemkomnnekt, Crankshaft Oil Seal, Rear, Standard, Inc. 25 - 27

He nocTaensercs otaensHo, Seal

He noctaBnsetca otaensHo, Tool




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

02-25 CRANKSHAFT

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

A77810
NSS

NSS
87423334
87434865
87335719
87335729
J329899

[ QL L (L (L UL (NI §

Pemkomnnekt, Crankshaft, Rear Oil Seal, Oversize, Inc. 28, 29
He noctasnsetcs oTaensHo, Sleeve

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Seal

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, Dust

YnnoTtHuTensHoe konbuo, Dust, Oversize

RING, Speed Indicator

BONT, M6 x 1 x 12

LUnoHka,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

02-26 FLYWHEEL




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-26 FLYWHEEL

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 J934838 1 Maxoswuk, Inc. 2

2 J905031 1 3ybyatoe Koneco,

3 J901395 8 BuHT, Hex, M12 x 1.25 x 32, Spc, M12 x 32
4 J900269 8 [nockas warnba,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-28 PISTONS AND CONNECTING RODS, MAGNUM 310




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-28 PISTONS AND CONNECTING RODS, MAGNUM 310

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
87356567 6 [MopweHsb, Piston and Sleeve, Standard, Inc. 1,2, 3A-8, 9

1 J948095 1 UnnuHopuyeckas rmnbaa,

2 J907177 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOIMbLIO,
87356533 6 KomnnekT nopliHen n koneu, Inc. 3, 3A, 4,6 -8
87343194 6 KomnnekT noplHeBbIx konew, Inc. 6, 7, 8

3 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTcs otaenbHo, Piston

3A NSS 1 He nocraBnsieTcst otaensHo, Skirt

4 100-21175 2 CronopHoe konbuo, 1.75", Int, #175,

6 NSS 1 He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Ring, Top

7 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Ring, Middle

8 NSS 1 He noctaenseTtcs otgensHo, Ring, Bottom

9 87342670 1 TNopwHeBon narneL,

9A J924445 AR TonuwwuHHas npoknagka, 0.254 mm (0.010 in.)

9A J924446 AR TonuwwuHHas npoknagka, 0.381 mm (0.015in.)

OA  J924447 AR TonwwmHnas npoknagka, 0.508 mm (0.020 in.)

9A  J924448 AR TonwwmHnas npoknagka, 0.762 mm (0.030 in.)

9A J924449 AR TonuwwuHHas npoknagka, 1.016 mm (0.040 in.)
87356548 CoeanHutenbHas Tara, Inc. 11 - 13
87356732 Reman-CoegunutensHastara, Remanufactured, N.A. Only, Inc. 11 - 13
87356735 Kapkac coeMHUTENbHOTO LWTOKA,

11 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Rod

12 87343250 BTYJIKA,

13 J944679 BOLT,

15 87356776
15 87356813
15 87356833
15 87356848
15 87356862

Pemkomnnekr, Standard

Pemkomnnekt, Undersize 0.25 mm
Pemkomnnekt, Undersize 0.50 mm
Pemkomnnekt, Undersize 0.75 mm
Pemkomnnekr, Undersize 1.00 mm

DO OO ON -~ O




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-30 GASKET KIT - CYLINDER BLOCK




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-30 GASKET KIT - CYLINDER BLOCK

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87416435 1 KomnnekT npoknagok, Cylinder Block, Inc. 2 - 18

2 JI15772 1 YnnoTHuTENbHOE KOMbLO,

3 J944293 1 Tpoknagka,

4 87436828 1 Tpoknagka,

6 J903475 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

7 J913994 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

8 J926722 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

9 238-5244 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -244, 70 Duro, 4.234" ID x .139" Thk,
10 J914301 1 Tpoknagka,

11 J939258 1 Tpoknaaka,

12 J907177 6 YnnoTHWUTeNbHOE KOMbLO,

13 J4063496 1 Tpoknagka,

14 J918174 1 Tpoknagka,

15 J912473 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

16 J924605 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

17 238-5212 1 YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, -212, 70 Duro, .859" ID x .139" Thk,
18 J938655 1 Tpoknagka,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-31 GASKET KIT - BASIC SERVICE ENGINE




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
02-31 GASKET KIT - BASIC SERVICE ENGINE

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

O NOoO O b Wi

A78043
222-993
238-5115
238-5120
238-7115
933697R1
J937706
J902425
J903380
J903475
J909886
J910517
J755843
J912473
J936993
J916284
J918188
J918190
J918192
J918779
J990881
J923261
J924605
J939258
238-7018
J932063
87415913
238-5013

NN 22220 DN -2 PEAPPNNDN—_2 2 a0 20N -2 —

[Mpoknagka ronoBk1 LMNMHAPOB, Inc. 2 - 28

Mpoknagaka, 3/8 Tube, Fl, Copper,

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -115, 70 Duro, .674" ID x .103" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -120, 70 Duro, .987" ID x .103" Thk,
YnnoTHuTensHoe konblo, -115, C1 7, .674" ID x .103" Thk,
YnnotHutensHas wanba, M10 x 13.5x 1, 10 mm ID x 2,5 mm
Mpoknagka, Oil Drain

Mnockas waiba,

YNnoTHUTENbBHOE KOMbLIO,

YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

[Mpoknagka,

YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

lMpoknagka konnekTopa,

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

lNnockas Lwainba,

YnnotHutenbHas Wwanoba,

Habneo4Hoe KonbLO,

[Mpoknagaka,

BEONT C NPOYLLNHOW,

lNnockas wainba,

YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

lMpoknagaka,
YnnoTHuTensHoe konblo, -018, C1 7, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
lNpoknaaka KonnekTopa,

YnnoTtHuTenbHasa wanba, 12 x 19 x 1,5 mm

O-RING, -013, 70 Duro, .426" ID x .070" Thk,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
03-01 FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
03-01 FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87347221 6 Oukcarop,

2 87348184 1 Tpybka,

3 87348175 1 Tpybka,

4 87348150 2 OutTudr, High Pressure Fuel

5 87347257 1 KIT, Inc. Decal 87347223

6 854-10070 3 BONT, Hex Fig, M10 x 70, 10.9, M10 x 70: 10.9
7 87347275 1 Pasrpy304HbIn KnanaH,

8 87348161 1 YnnotHuTenbHas Lwanba,

9 87348154 1 Apanrep,

10 87347273 1 [atuuk,

11 87348302 1 KPOHLTEWH,

12 87348190 1 Tpybka,

13 87348171 1 Tpybka,

14 87348283 3 Tpybka,

15 87351060 6 WHxekTop,

16 87343005 6 3axum,

17 87343006 12 BONT,

18 87348322 6 SEAL,

19 87348301 6 OuttuHr, Inc. 18

20 NSS 6 He nocraensercs otaensHo, Seal
21 J923261 6 [nockas wanba,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
03-02 FUEL DRAIN




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
03-02 FUEL DRAIN

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 87417767 3 YnnotHutenbHas waiba,
2 J924725 1 BONT C MPOYLWWMHOW,
3 87346562 1 VALVE, CHECK,

4 87346600 3 YnnoTHuTenbHas Lwaiiba,
5 87346609 1 BuHr,

6 87346608 1 TUBE ASSY.,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
03-03 PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
03-03 PUMP, FUEL TRANSFER

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 87346904 KOHTPONbHbIN KnanaH,

2 87346902 TUBE ASSY., Fuel Supply

3 87346936 Apantep,

4 87346600 YnnotHuTenbHas waiba,

5 J903035 BEONT C NPOYLLNHOW,

6 845-6015 BONT, Hex Flg, M6 x 15, 8.8, Full Thd,
7 87346733 KPOHLLTEWH,

8 87346917 [MpoTNBOBMBPALMOHHBIN U30NSATOP,

9 87346909 PUMP, FUEL INJECTION,

10 87346734
11 87417767

TUBE ASSY., Fuel Supply
YnnotHUTENBHAS Wainba,

JEIL UL UL U U O . G U N6 B L T S G e p I UL (L §

12 87339066 TUBE ASSY.,
13 87339057 KPOHLUTEMH,
14 J925883 SCREW,

15 87339061 TUBE ASSY.,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
03-04 FUEL FILTER AND CONNECTIONS




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
03-04 FUEL FILTER AND CONNECTIONS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 844-10020 2 BONT, Hex Flg, M10 x 20, 8.8,

2 87349484 3 Apantep,

3 87346600 3 YnnotHuTenbHas waiba,

4  637-72081 3 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 7, 8.TMM ID x 1.6 Thk,
5 J678923 3 T[pobka, 10 mm

6 87356155 1 Apanrep,

7 87356193 1 TonnueHbIn GunbTp, Secondary

8 87360565 1 TonnueHbI GunbTp, Primary

9 87349753 1 Apanrep,

10 87349727 2 BONT,

11 87356213 1 Tonoska unbTpa,

12 87356110 1 KPOHLUTEWH,

13 87341273 1 TUBE ASSY., Fuel Supply

14 87341277 1 Tpyb6ka, Fuel Supply




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
03-05 FUEL INJECTION - PUMP AND DRIVE




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
03-05 FUEL INJECTION - PUMP AND DRIVE

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

O NOoO OB WD~

NSS
87346600
87349484
87351467
87351478
87351480
87377387
87351486
87351493
844-10070
87346420
854-12050
J926722
238-7241
J942764
J937123
825-2410
J329899
J330252
J678923
637-72081
J867640
J926593
854-8040
87351459
J4010636
87351514
87351521
J867641
J867651
87351522
87351523
87351524
87351525
87351528
87351531
87351533
87351534
NSS
87351536
87351504

L UL I U U o T 06 TR L6 T N6 TN NG R G Ny NG R G QU N U LN (R U UL U 'S JEE U U SO NG U | NG JE UL (L (L (L UL UL (I (L U G S I &' LN

He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, Fuel Pump
YnnoTHUTeNbHas waiba,

Apantep,

KOPIYC, Fuel Pump

TonnueHbIN Hacoc,

lonoska, Fuel Pump

Mpoknagka, Cover Plate

Apantep, Fuel Pump

Mpoknagka, Fuel Pump to Gear Pump

BONT, Hex Flg, M10 x 70, 8.8,

Cynnopr,

BOJT, Hex Flg, M12 x 50, 10.9,

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, -241, Cl 7, 3.859" ID x .139" Thk,
3ybuatoe koneco, Fuel Pump

YcraHoBoyHbIn WTndT, M10 x 55 mm (2-5/32 in)
lanka, M10 x 1.5, Fig, CI 8,

LLInonka, Dowel

Mnockas wanba, (Not Shown)

Mpobka, Inc. 41

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 7, 8.1MM ID x 1.6 Thk,
YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, (Not Shown)

lanka, M20 x 1.5 (Not Shown)

BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 40, 10.9,

Bunr, (Not Shown)

YnnoTHutensbHoe Konbuo, Pump Body
YNNOTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

BOJT, (Not Shown)

YnnoTtHuTensHoe konbLo, (Not Shown)
YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, (Not Shown)

dutTuhr, High Pressure

YnnoTHUTENbHAS LWanba,

YnnoTtHuTenbHas wanba, (Not Shown)

lMpobka, (Not Shown)

Mpobka, (Not Shown)

YnnotHuTensHas wanba, (Not Shown)

BuHT,

WcnonHuTtensHbIn mexanuam, ETR Fuel

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Harness, Wire, Order 87351534
Anantep, Fuel Pump (Not Shown)
Crynunua, Distributor Drive (Not Shown)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

03-06 HAND THROTTLE




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

03-06 HAND THROTTLE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 316000A2 PykosTKa,

2 293388A2 Pykositka, Standard And Deluxe Cab

2 359032A1 Pykositka, Luxury Cab

3 368048A1 Bunt, M4 x 12

7 239491A1 BTYJIKA,

8  237486A1 lNnockas wainba,

9  259012A1 [MoTeHuMomeTp,

10 238-6025 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -025, 90 Duro, 1.176" ID x .070" Thk,
11 864-4035 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 35, 8.8,

12 832-46404
13 182220A1

Kontpraiika, M4 x .7, CI 8,
YNnoTHaLLee KonbLo,

14 276352A1 [MpoBogaKa,
15 367607A1 SUPPORT,
16 258734A2 Cynnopr,

17 259040A1
18 811-6030
19 892-11006
20 832-10406
21 495-81022
22 103-3350
23 864-4025
24 892-11004
30 258010A2
31 235676A1
32 473321C1
33 864-4012
34 895-11004

OpUKUMOHHAS HaKnaaka,

CronopHas wanba, M6,

laika, M6 x 1, CI 8,

Nnockas wanba, 17/32" x 1 1/8" x .060",
CronopHoe Konbuo, #50, .392" Dia, E-Type,
BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 25, 8.8,
CronopHas Lwawba, M4,

SWITCH, Transmission Shift
CONNECTOR,

MHOroXusbHbIA NNOCKMNA Wnend, 8 in
SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 12, 8.8,
Nnockas wanba, M4,

[ ) O JRNE Ny |\, Q. G U | NG T | O JERPE U U U O IR N N [ U N N T 0O TN |\ R U N U WY D [ U N

BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM NOAr0JIOBKOM, Short NK, M6 x 30, CI8.8, Full Thd,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

03-07 FOOT THROTTLE




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

03-07 FOOT THROTTLE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 86984487 1 TpoBoaka,

2 L11541 12 LWnend, 7 -8in

2 473321C1 1 MHOroXusbHbIA NNOCKMI LWNend,
3 404659A4 1 Pama,

4 446487A2 1 Pbuvar,

5 446488A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

6 297853A2 1 Tlepan,

7 255291A1 1 Wmndr,

8 256776A1 1 TpyxuHa,

9 895-11005 6 [lMnockas waiba, M5x 10 x 1,

10 800-435 2 CronopHoe konbuo, M5, 5 mm

11 1533540C1 2 bonT ¢ npoywwuHow,

12 895-11012 1 Tnockas wanba, M12 x 24 x 2.5,
13 248913A2 1 TpyxuHa,

14 825-2408 3 Taitka, M8 x 1.25, Flg, CI 8,

15 838-3528 1 WTundt, M5 x 28, Coiled,

16  800-316 1 CronopHoe konbLo, M6, 6 mm

17  895-11006 1 Tnockast wanba, M6,

18 231426A1 1 TMoTeHuuomeTp,

19  231410A1 1 BTYJIKA,

20 832-10405 2 KoHtpramnka, M5 x .8, CI 8,

21 840-1550 2 BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, M5 x 50,

22 322108A1 1 Cynnopr,

23 322109A1 1 CTepxeHb,

24 800-1112 1 CronopHoe konblo, M12, Ext, 12 mm
25 60-2404T1 1 RETAINER,

28 182220A1 1 YnnoTtHsioLLee KOMbLO,

29 307475A1 1 Ocs,

30 495-81020 3 [nockas wanba, 17/32" x 1" x .030", Use As Required
31 490-1108 1 BuHr, Cross Pan Hd, #10-32 x 1/2",
32 279267A1 1 Tpobka,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
03-08 FUEL TANKS

40

41




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

03-08 FUEL TANKS

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

O NOoO O b Wi

363279A3
844-12025
87358308
87567185
87324388
87435505
238-5210
1251791C1
87435224
238-5214
282709A1
217-103
87037348
217-125
275798A1
243779A4
555-5
295340A1
857-10075
825-2410
844-10030
258942A1
857-10075
825-2410
627-12025
301790A3
514-745
829-1510
627-10020
87455076
87441157
255095A1
275800A1
255094A1
275799A2
214-3248
214-1516
275801A1
214-1308
87433010
515-22159
825-2408

[ UL . U (G TS U NG T \ & JENE U [ U UL U WSS TN LS TN G JRNE N W W Wt U NG T N6 T \N& IS e ) T &' NS L U (L U W Gt W | NG T NG T N\ JE Ui (. W NG §

Cynnopr,

BONT, Hex Flg, M12 x 25, 8.8,

TonnueHbIn 6ak, Right Hand, 306 L (81 gal)
TonnueHbIn 6ak, Left Hand, 369 L (97 gal), Inc. 5 - 14
KPbILWKA 3AIMBHOIO OTBEPCTIA,

OUTTHH,

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -210, 70 Duro, .734" ID x .139" Thk,
[anka,

OUTTHH,

YnnoTtHutensbHoe konbuo, -214, 70 Duro, .984" ID x .139" Thk,
[aika,

COCK, DRAIN, 1/4 PT

KoneHo, 90, 5/8 Tube x 3/8 PT

OutTuHr, 3/8" Hose x 1/4" NPTF, Barbed, 3/8 x 1/4 in
LLnaHr,

LLInpokas nnacTuHka,

BOJNT, Hex Flg, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,

Cynnopr,

BONT, Hex Flg, M10 x 75, 10.9,

lanka, M10 x 1.5, Flg, CI 8,

BOJNT, Hex Flg, M10 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd,
KpenexHblil peMeHb,

BOJT, Hex Flg, M10 x 75, 10.9,

lanka, M10 x 1.5, Flg, CI 8,

BONT, Hex, M12 x 25, 10.9,

KPOHLUTEWH,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,

lanka, M10, CI 10,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd,

Konnayok npobku, Fuel Sender

WHawnkaTtop, TonnueH., Level

YNnoTHsLLEee KonbLO,

LTok knanaHa,

YnnoTHsioLee KonbLo,

LLnaHr,

XomyT wraHra, 2.25/3.125 HD Worm, Wiliner,
XowmyT wnatra, #16, .81/1.50 Type F Worm, W/liner,
LWnaHr,

XomyT wWnakHra, #8, 1/2", Spring, 1/2

CAIYH,

3axum, 5/8", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, 5/8 ID

lanka, M8 x 1.25, Fig, CI 8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
03-09 FUEL LINES




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

03-09 FUEL LINES

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87442363 1 Wnanr, 2310 mm (90.94 in)

2 87442364 1 Tpy6onposog, 2150mm (84.65 in)

4 87349763 1 Wnanr, Fuel Filter Outlet, 570mm (22-7/16 in), If Equipped with Separator Filter
5 87372648 1230 mm (9 in), If Equipped with Separator Filter

6 1348264C1 5 Xowmyr wnatra, 3/8 ID, If Equipped With Separator Filter (1)

9 87349720 1 LWnawr, Fuel Filter Supply, 1660 mm (65.35 in), If Equipped With Separator Filter
10 87372642 1 Tpy6onposog, 1490 mm (58.66 in), If Equipped With Separator Filter

11 218-5106 2 KoneHo, 90¢, 3/4"-16, 37¢ x 3/4"-16, O-Ring, If Equipped With Separator Filter
13 REF 1 WHcTpykumm, Pump, Injection, See Figure 03-01

14 87346728 1 TonnueHbIn GunbTp, , See Figure 03-10

15 87442365 1 Wnanr, Without Separator Filter, 1600 mm (63 in), Cut From 284736A2

16 87336807 1 Tpy6onposog, 950 mm (37.4 in), Cut From 291262A2

17 REF 1 Wuctpykumu, Cooler, See Figure 09-36

18 87442367 1 LWnaHr, 4400 mm 173.23 in) , Cut From 284736A2

19 87442368 1 Tpy6onposog, 3520 mm (138.58 in) , Cut From 291262A2

22 360525A1 1 WnaHr, Filter Drain, 700 mm (27-9/16 in)

23 87435416 2 T[pyxwHa, Fuel Hose Guard

24 118331 2  MHOroXunbHbIN nnockui wnend, Tie




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
03-10 FUEL SEPARATOR FILTER




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
03-10 FUEL SEPARATOR FILTER

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

87346728
336430A1
336431A1
336432A1
336433A1
369841A1
369842A1
369843A1
9  369844A1
10 614-5020
11 87625617
12 87398550
13 A169433
14 627-20040
15 896-11020
16 844-8020
17 87345857

O NOoO O b Wi

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
1
1
2
2
4
1

TonnueHeIn GunbTp, Inc. 2 - 11
OUNLTPYIOLLMA ANEMEHT,

FRAME,

YNNoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO,
YNNOTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO,

KonbLo,

Kpblilka hunbTpa,

[Mpoknagaka,

CnmBHOM KpaH,

BOJT, Hex, M5 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd,
BuHT-6apawek, M5 x 30

Koxyx,

KpenexHblil peMeHb,

BOJT, Hex, M20 x 40, 10.9,
MNnockas wanba, M20 x 37.5 x 4, HT,
BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8,
Cynnopr,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-01 HARNESS - ENGINE




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

04-01 HARNESS - ENGINE

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

O OO OB WN

87364306
87312632
87544743
87049215
825-2408
555-1

REF
194346A1
87403454
193-1000
405439A1
REF

REF

REF
86983668
86985347
87344550
87382529
87365490
347610A1
515-23317
614-8012
516-22190
555-1
291207C1
REF
284273A2
87452482
87547629
87534095
614-8020
516-22190
87340323
825-5148
781-24820
893-11008
86991000
825-2408

[ )N JE QUL (L L L UL (I UL UL L (UL (I (UL U W | O JEE L U | JNE L L UL UL UL (L UL (L UL (UL \O UL UL UL (UL N UL (L (I I §

lMposoaka, Engine

lMpoBogka, Engine (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521
lMposogka, Engine, ASN Z7RZ01521

3BYKOBOW CUrHan,

lanka, M8 x 1.25, Fig, CI 8,

Bunr, Hex Flg, M8 x 16, 8.8, M8 x 16; 8.8
WHcTpykuumn, Compressor Assy, See Figure 09-35
[atumk, Air to Air Temperature

Mepepatumk Temnepatypsl, Coolant

lanka, Keps, w/LW,#10-32, No. 10 NF
PRESSURE SWITCH, Qil Pressure
WncTpykumm, Alternator Assy, See Figure 04-20
WHcTpykuum, Starter Assy, See Figure 04-21
WHcTpykumm, Solenoid, See Figure 04-22
lMposogka, Engine Adapter

MpoBoaka, Solenoid to Starter

MpoBogka, Alternator to Starter (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521
lMpoBoaka, Alternator to Starter, ASN Z7RZ01521
MpoBoaka, Alternator to Starter

Akops,

3axum, 1 1/4", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

Bunt, Hex, M8 x 12, 8.8, Full Thd, M8 x 12; 8,8
3axum, J, 13/16" Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

BuHr, Hex Flg, M8 x 16, 8.8, M8 x 16; 8,8

CLAMP, 15 in

WHcTpykumm, Solenoid, Fuel Shutoff, See Figure 03-05
Bbikntoyatens,

KABE/b, Starter to Relay (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521
Starter to Relay, ASN Z7RZ01521

Starter to Relay

BOJT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8, M8 x 20; 8.8

3axum, J, 13/16" Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

KPOHLUTEWH,

lanka, M8, Fig Ser,

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Flg Hd, M8 x 20, M8 x 20
CronopHast wanba, Ext Tooth, M8,

3axum,

lanka, M8 x 1.25, Flg, CI 8, Not shown




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-02 POWER DISTRIBUTION

12




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

04-02 POWER DISTRIBUTION

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 441480A2 1 BOX, FUSE, Engine

2 87410072 2 KPOHLUTEWH, Fuse Box

3 463-11012 4 BwHT, Hex Hd, #10-24 x 3/4",

4 363-11028 4 BwHT, Hex Hd, #10-24 x 1 3/4",

5  493-11020 8 CronopHas wawba, Ext-Int Tooth, #10,

6 416569A1 1 [IMOAHbIN 3NEMEHT,

7 416570A1 5 Pene,

7 416570A1 4 Pene,

8 121413A1 AR [naskun npegoxpaHutens, 15 Amp

9  121415A1 AR TnaBskui npegoxpaHutens, 25 Amp

10 121416A1 AR Tlnaskui npegoxpaHutens, 30 Amp

11 441479A2 1 Tposogka, Tractor Auxiliary Power (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521
11 87546828 1 TpoBoaka, Tractor Auxiliary Power, ASN Z7RZ01521

12 441483A1 1 KNEMMHbI/ TEPMWUHAN, Auxiliary Power




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-03 MODULE, ENGINE CONTROL




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-03 MODULE, ENGINE CONTROL

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 87342193
4 87341871
5 J330202

6 87342100
6 87428328
7 87341887
8 87341875
9 87341887
10 87584643
11 87342065
12 87352952
13 87352938
21 87341787
22 87352938
25 87341857
26 J944816

27 845-8045
28 87341822
29 87341823
30 845-8040
31 87341816
32 87341820
33 845-8020
34 J920854

35 87341845
36 J900589

37 8456015

JEL L L (L L (I U U LS T SO U U 'S [ U L (UL L (UL L UL (L UL L UL (UL L (L U §

MO[JYIb, Electronic Control

[atumk, Pressure, Inc. 5

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 11,3 ID x 2,2 mm
[atuuk, Pressure, Inc. 7

[atunk, Pressure, Auto Guidance
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 11,3 1D x 2,2 mm
[atumk, Temperature, Inc. 9
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 11,3 ID x 2,2 mm
[atymk, Inc. 11

PeanHoBsoe ynnoTHeHue, 11,3 ID x 2,2 mm
Hatuuk, Position, Inc. 13

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

[atyuk, Inc. 22

YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,
Oxnapgutens, Fue

SCREW,

BOJNT, Hex Flg, M8 x 45, 8.8,
MpOTMBOBMOPALIMOHHBIN N30NATOP,
[MpoTNBOBMOPALMOHHBIN U30NIATOP,

BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 40, 8.8,

BuHT,

LWNEM® 3ASEMNAKOLLMIA, Ground

BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd, M8 x 20: 8.8

BuHt, Hex Hd, M5 x .8 x 20, w/LW,
BuHrT,

laka, M8 x 1.25

BONT, Hex Flg, M6 x 15, 8.8, Full Thd,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

04-04 HARNESS, ENGINE CONTROL MODULE




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-04 HARNESS, ENGINE CONTROL MODULE

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

515-23127
313490A1
615-8012
825-2408
845-6010
97010C1
825-2406
845-6015
9  J919294
10 87346341
11 J925883
12 87346212
13 87346235
14 87346319
15 87346337
16 87346339

O NOoO O b Wi

_ A A 00 W W S S AN -

3axum, 1/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

BONT, M10 x 14

BONT, Hex, M8 x 12, 8.8, Full Thd,
lanka, M8 x 1.25, Flg, CI 8,

BONT, Hex Flg, M6 x 10, 8.8, Full Thd,
BOLT (SPREADER), M6 x 12

lanka, M6 x 1, Flg, Cl 8,

BOJT, Hex Flg, M6 x 15, 8.8, Full Thd,
SUPPORT, Tube Fuel Supply

BONT,

SCREW, M8 x 16: 10.9

XKryT npoBopos, Injector Wiring
BRACE,

XKryT npoBogos, Engine ECM
)KryT nposogos, Temp Sensor




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-05 MODULES- CHASSIS

10




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-05 MODULES- CHASSIS

12 614-5016
14 892-11005
15 825-1405

BONT, Hex, M5 x 16, 8.8, Full Thd,
CronopHas wanba, M5,
laika, M5, CI 8,

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
6 87393065 1 MOLYJb, Tractor Multifunction Controller (TMF), BSN Z7RW01521
6 87567066 1 MOLYIb, Tractor Multifunction Controller (TMF), ASN Z7RW01521
8 87534005 1 MOOYIb, ETC 42 KPH
8 87534006 1 MOAYIb, ETC 42 KPH Economy
8 87534007 1 MO[OYnb, ETC 50 KPH
10 87449852 1 KpblLwka,
11 446176A1 1 TlnactuHa,
4
4
4




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-06 HARNESS-CHASSIS

P
s

@
L =)

9

£
4

Sp

=




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

20A 87578438

169850C2
515-2195
614-6012
829-1406

_ A AN -

04-06 HARNESS-CHASSIS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87361402 1 TpoBoaka, Chassis (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521

1 87544738 1 Tpoeoaka, Chassis, ASN Z7RZ01521

2 133738A1 2 3axum,

3 844-12025 1 BOIT, Hex Fig, M12 x 25, 8.8,

4 111541 2 LWnend,

5 516-2395 2 3axum, J, 7/16" Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 3/8 ID

18 397240A1 1 TNepepatunk Temnepartypsl, Transmission (Not lllustrated), See Figure 07-07
19 366867A2 1 TMposogka, Dual Speed PTO Sensor (Not lllustrated)

20 87548197 1 Haruuk, Dual Speed PTO (Not lllustrated) Replaces A186004, See Figure 06-40, Also Order 87578438

For Initial Replacement

Mposogka, Dual Speed PTO (Not lllustrated)
Akopb, Harness (Not lllustrated)

3axum, 3/8", Insul, 1/4" Bolt, 3/8 ID (Not lllustrated)
BOJT, Hex, M6 x 12, 8.8, Not lllustrated

lanka, M6, CI 10, (Not lllustrated)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-07 SOLENOID AND CABLES - GRID HEATER




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-07 SOLENOID AND CABLES - GRID HEATER

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 440038A1 1 CoefuHeHue,

2 87349010 1 CABLE ASSY.,

3 87455597 1 TnaBkuin NnpegoxpaHuTens,

4 87342409 1 KABEJlb,

5 87455571 1 ConeHowp,

6 87342411 1 KABEJb,

7 87341554 1 Kpblwka,

8 87542146 2 KOIMAYOK, M6 Bolt Cover




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-08 HARNESS - REMOTE HYDRAULIC VALVE




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-08 HARNESS - REMOTE HYDRAULIC VALVE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87351208 1 Tposoaka, Remote Valve (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521
1 87544745 1 Tposoaka, Remote Valve, ASN Z7RZ01521

1 87559082 1 Tpoeoaka, Remote valve




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-09 HARNESS - CAB

4

s




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

04-09 HARNESS - CAB

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87369042 1 Tposoaka, Cab (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521

1 87544740 1 Tpoeoaka, Cab, ASN Z7RZ01521

2 437550A1 1 ®naneu, 102 Pin Connector

3 780-34319 4 CamoHapesatowwmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, M4.8 x 19,

4 515-22190 2 3axuwm, 3/4", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, 3/4 1D

5 516-22127 1 3axum, J, 9/16" Insul, 5/16" Bolt, 1/2 ID

6 825-2408 4 Taika, M8 x 1.25, Flg, CI 8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-10 HARNESS - CAB ROOF, SHELF AND CD CHANGER




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-10 HARNESS - CAB ROOF, SHELF AND CD CHANGER

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

O NOO Ol wWw i -~

87451534
87544747
169850C2
280584A3
87414959
227739A2
1983391C1
3050958R1
1534229C1
765-14322
368143A1
D71346
760-17316
177269A1
303433A1
373114A1

N U L O T NG [ N N N S U N N SN U N 'S S N

lMposogaka, Cab Roof (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521
Mposoaka, Cab Roof, ASN Z7RZ01521
FAkops,

lMpoBoaka, Shelf

®oHapb, Map, Inc. 16

OnekTpuyeckuin pasbem, Harness, Aux Power
®oHapb, Dome, Inc. 8

Namnouka, K, 12V, 10W, 12V, 10w

[iBepHoN nepekntoyaTens,

CamoHape3atowmin BuHT, Oval Hd, M4.2 x 22,
LAMP, Console llluminator, Inc. 12

3agHaa dapa, No. 168

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 16,
[aika,

lMposogka, CD Changer, If Equipped
Namnouka,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-11 HARNESS - SUSPENDED AXLE




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-11 HARNESS - SUSPENDED AXLE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87324324 1 TpoBsoaka, Suspended Axle Solenoids (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521
1 87382530 1 Tpoeoaka, Suspended Axle Solenoids, ASN Z7RZ01521

2 87451549 1 XKryT npoBogos, Suspended Axle Sensor







MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-12 HARNESS - EGRESS LIGHTING

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 87453728 1 Tposoaka, Egress 1
2 87453730 1 TpoBogka, Egress 2




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-13 ELECTRICAL COMPONENT MOUNTING

e— 11




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-13 ELECTRICAL COMPONENT MOUNTING

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87364238 1 TaHens,

2 781-24820 3 CamoHapesatowymi BuHT, Hex Flg Hd, M8 x 20, M8 x 20
3 144417A1 2 BNOK, COEAUHUTENBHbIN,

4 87414866 20 Pene, 20 Amp

5  397346A1 1 Mwrarka,

6 780-34319 2 CamoHapesatowui BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, M4.8 x 19,

9  418485A1 1 ConeHowup,

10 780-34319 2 CamoHapesatowmi BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, M4.8 x 19,

11 193-1000 2 Taiika, Keps, w/LW,#10-32, No. 10 NF

12 425-105 2 Taitka, 5/16"-18, G5,

13 492-11031 2 CronopHas wawnba, 5/16",

14 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Block, Relay

15 182163A1 2 ONeKTPUYECKN pasbem,

16 1983394C2 1 Pene,

17 440038A1 1 CoeguHeHue,

18 440572A1 1 Tnaskuin npegoxpanuTens, 100 Amp

19 760-14413 2 CamoHapesatowmi BuHT, Pan Hd, M4.8 x 13,

20 893-11008 4 CronopHas wanba, Ext Tooth, M8,

21 829-1408 2 Taitka, M8, CI 10,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

04-14 ELECTRICAL COMPONENT MOUNTING - FUSES




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-14 ELECTRICAL COMPONENT MOUNTING - FUSES

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87364238 1 TaHens,

2 781-24820 3 CamoHapesatowymi BuHT, Hex Flg Hd, M8 x 20, M8 x 20
3 144421A1 2 BNOK, COEAVHUTENBHbIN,

4 194319A1 2 OCHOBAHME,

5 780-34319 2 CamoHape3satowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, M4.8 x 19,

6 121410A1 AR [naBskuin npegoxpaHutens, 5 Amp

6 121412A1 AR Tlnaskui npegoxpaHutens, 10 Amp

6 121413A1 AR Tlnaskun npegoxpaHutens, 15 Amp

6 121414A1 AR T[naskun npegoxpauutens, 20 Amp

6 121415A1 AR TnaBskui npegoxpaHutens, 25 Amp

6  121416A1 AR Tlnaskui npegoxpaHutens, 30 Amp

7 139719A1 1 TpepbiBatens HanpshkeHus, 15 Amp




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-15 A-POST COVER - INSTRUMENT CLUSTER




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-15 A-POST COVER - INSTRUMENT CLUSTER

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 444547A1 1 BbokoBas naHen,

2 376597A2 2 Kpblwwka,

3 1975782C1 1 CamoHapesatowmi BUHT, Cross Truss Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8",
4 87350682 1 MO[VYIb, Standard, Without Software, Inc. 8

4 87350683 1 MO[MYIb, Deluxe, Without Software, Inc. 8

5 358804A1 1 BEZEL,

6 260-16516 6 CamoHapesatowwmi BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10 x 1",

7 177269A1 7 Taika,

8 87335023 1 OuHamuk,

9  324847A2 1 Tposoaka, Monitor

10 245918C1 2 KOIMAYOK, Blanking

11 227739A2 1 Onektpudeckun pasvem, Auxiliary Power, Inc. 12, 13

12 225164C1 1 OnekTpuyeckuii paswem,

13 225162C1 1 Tpobka, Dust

14 300655A1 1 KoHTakTHOe rHesno,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-16 CONTROLS - FRONT CONSOLE




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-16 CONTROLS - FRONT CONSOLE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87449853 1 Kpblwka,

2 427182A1 1 Bobiknovatens, With Key

3 86989957 1 TMepekntoyatens ¢ap, Position and Road Lights

4 177250A1 1 TMepekntoyatens gap, Work Lights

5 1331046C2 1 KPbILWKA rOP/IOBMH bl CTEKITOOMbBIBATENA,

6 86502201 1 KomnnekT 2 LWNOHOK,

7 86000535 1 Tpobka, 1.427" x .62", Plastic,

8 87565185 1 Boikntovatens, Center HID Light (Not Shown), ASN Z7RZ01521




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-17 CONTROLS - RIGHT HAND CONSOLE




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-17 CONTROLS - RIGHT HAND CONSOLE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 REF 1 WHctpykuwmu, Cover Assembly, See Figure 09-32
2 406962A1 AR PykosTka,

3 230098A1 1 TlnactuHa,

4 368048A1 4 BwHt, M4 x 12

5 87395299 AR PacnpegenutenbHblil knanaH, Remote Hydraulics
6 281-3446 CamoHape3atowmin BuUHT, Hex Wash Hd, #8 x 3/8",
7 276797A1 PykosiTka,

8 87414463 Boikntovatens, Sth Remote

8 87347179 Boikntoyatens, Top Link

9  256305A2 MoteHunomeTp, Flow Control, 5th Remote, Inc. 10
10 A39888 lanka, 3/8-32

11 187820A1
16 87414464
17 87414328
18 409603A2
19 86990406
20 87414327
21 87360657
22 A39888
23 87454709
24 87329768
26 87435194
27 87434770
28 314601A1
31 223433A1
35 87365723
35 87382886
36 760-14316

KHOIKA,

Boikntovatens, MFD

Boikntovatens, Differential Lock
Boikntovatens, PTO

Bbikntoyatens, Hitch Control

Boikntovatens, Slip Limit Control
MoteHunomeTp, Draft Control, Inc. 22

lanka, 3/8-32

Pykositka, SWCD Encoder

MoTeHumomeTp, Hitch Position

PykosTtka, Hitch Lever

Pykosrtka, Hitch Position Control

KHOITKA, Hitch Draft Control

PykosTKa,

Creopka asepu, With Hitch

Creopka asepwu, Hitch Secondary/Flow With Implement Height Control
CamoHape3atownit BUHT, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 16,

37 406324A2 AR Tpobka,

38 353-402 AR Tlpobka, Dome, .375" hole, Nylon,

38 353-401 AR Tlpobka, Dome, .312" hole, Nylon, 5/16

39 87518589 1 KABEJIb, Armrest Ground, 115 mm (4-1/2 in)
40 864-8016 1 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 16, 8.8,

41 893-11008 1 CronopHas wanba, Ext Tooth, M8,

42 825-5148 1 Tanka, M8, Flg Ser,

43 87518590 1 KABEJIb, Cab Ground, 1080 mm (42-1/2 in)
45 87524858 1 Y3en, Without Software

47 864-4012 4 SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 12, 8.8,

48 864-4025 2 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 25, 8.8,

50 258010A2 1 SWITCH, Transmission Shift

51  235676A1 1 CONNECTOR,

952 86989945 1 Bobikntovatens, Programmable Shift

92 87422017 1 Bobikniovatens, End-of-Row Step/Pause, With End-of-Row System
53 87414465 1 Bobikmovarens, Autoshift

54 87414467 1 Bobikniovarens, Scraper




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-17 CONTROLS - RIGHT HAND CONSOLE

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

411705A3
87453893
87350580
82031549
87330047
82025543
87327317
406324A2
296781A1
87342542
87435852
87435853
87435947
87436077
87435946
L11541

N =, N )

=
X

[ N G . e . W (O

Pykositka, PTO Switch

lukTorpamma,

lMukTorpamma, No Hitch

lMnactuna, PTO Switch

NO DESCRIPTION, PTO
Beikntoyatens, PTO

lMnactukosas npobka, Switch Opening (Not Shown) 12.6 mm
Mpo6ka, Switch Opening (Not Shown)
CONNECTOR, (Not Shown)
lMukTorpamma, Hole Cover (Not Shown)
Pacnopka,

KonbLo,

MpyxwuHa,

lnockas wanba,

lnockas waiba,

Lnend,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-18 CONTROLS - RIGHT FENDER CONSOLE, WITHOUT ATC




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-18 CONTROLS - RIGHT FENDER CONSOLE, WITHOUT ATC

Onwucaxune

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

1 87451321 1 TaHens,

2  278316A2 2 3axuwm,

3 86989944 1 Bbikntoyarens, Ride Control, Standard

3 86989964 1 Beikmtovarens, Ride Control, Pickup Hitch, Latch
4 87414324 1 Bobikntovatens, Suspended Axle

5 406324A2 AR Tlpobka,

7 87414325 Bbikntovatens, Beacon Light

8 86989955 Boikntouatens, Cruise Control, On/Off

9 86989953 Boikntouatens, Cruise Control, Increase/Decrease

10 432239A1
11 437324A1
10 82022823
12 92100C2
13 326282A1
14 87405636
16 92115C2
17 1331046C2
18 86989939
19 280627A1
20 87327317
21 87323840
21 87547992

MpukypmBaTtens, Inc. 11
Namnouka,

Boikntoyaterns, Blower Motor
MoteHuynomeTp, Cab Temperature
Boikntovatens, Air Conditioning, On/Off
Boikntovatens, Front Wiper

lNepekntoyatens cTeknoouncTutens, Rear
Bbikntouatens, Mirror
lMnacTtukoBas npobka,

L UL L UL (I U &'© JL (L (L UL L (UL UL (L (I (I

lMnactuHa, Rubber Plug, Without Lighter (Not Shown)

KPbILLKA FOPJIOBWH bl CTEKNOOMbIBATENA,

NO DESCRIPTION, Accuguide, EndYear: 01/24/2007
Boikntovatens, Accuguide, Start Year: 01/25/2007




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

04-19 CONTROLS - RIGHT FENDER CONSOLE, WITH ATC




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-19 CONTROLS - RIGHT FENDER CONSOLE, WITH ATC

Onwucaxune

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

1 87451319 1 TaHens,

2  278316A2 2 3axuwm,

3 86989944 1 Bbikntoyarens, Ride Control, Standard

3 86989964 1 Beikmtovarens, Ride Control, Pickup Hitch, Latch
4 87414324 1 Bobikntovatens, Suspended Axle

5 406324A2 AR Tlpobka,

6 87444610 Buiknmtoyatens, Defog Momentary With LED

7 87414325 Buikntoyatens, Beacon Light

8 86989955 Bbikntouatens, Cruise Control, On/Off

9 86989953 Boikntouatens, Cruise Control, Increase/Decrease

10 432239A1
11 437324A1
10 82022823
12 326281A1
13 326282A1
14 87454558
16 357662A1
17 1331046C2
18 86989939
19 280627A1
20 87327317
23 87323840
23 87547992

[MpukypmeaTtens, Inc. 11
Namnouka,

MoteHumomeTp, Blower Motor
MoteHuynomeTp, Cab Temperature
Beikntoyatens, Climate Control
Boikntovatens, Front Wiper

Mepekntovatenb cTeknooumcTutens, Rear
Beikntovatens, Mirror
lnacTtukoBas npobka,

JEL L (L (L (I U &'© L L L UL (I UL (L (UL I (L (I

MnactuHa, Rubber Plug, Without Lighter (Not Shown)

KPbILLKA FOPJIOBWH bl CTEKNOOMbIBATENA,

NO DESCRIPTION, Accuguide, EndYear: 01/24/2007
Boikntovatens, Accuguide, Start Year: 01/25/2007




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-20 ALTERNATOR - MOUNTING




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-20 ALTERNATOR - MOUNTING

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 87418225 1 TEHEPATOP, 150 amp

1 87418226 1 TEHEPATOP, 170 amp

2 87452704 1 Wkws,

3 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, BOLT, M12
4 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, NUT, M16
5 844-12150 1 BOIT, Hex Fig, M12 x 150, 8.8,

6 825-2412 1 Taika, M12 x 1.75, Flg, CI 8,

7 87310736 1 Cynnoprt, Alternator




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-21 STARTER - MOUNTING

10




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-21 STARTER - MOUNTING

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87425232 1 Morop,

2 87422566 1 Koxyx, Jump Start Protection

3 87422567 1 Taika,

4 868-12040 3 Bwnr, 12 pt, Flg Hd, M12 x 40, 12.9, M12 x 40; 12 point, 12.9
5 896-11012 3 lMnockas waiba, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

6  829-4410 1 Tamnka, Thin, M10 x 1.5, CI 05,

7 892-11010 1 CronopHas wanba, M10,

8  258820A1 1 BuHT, M5 x 8 mm

9 892-11005 1 CronopHas waiiba, M5,

10 87397411 1 30nsTop pesnHoBbIN,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-22 SOLENOID - STARTER




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-22 SOLENOID - STARTER

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

2 178148A1 1 Kpblwka,

3 183038A1 1 Mepekntoyatenst coneHomaa, Switch, Order 178149A1

4  896-11006 2 [nockas wanba, M6 x 13 x 2, HT,

5 892-11006 2 CronopHas wanba, M6,

6 829-1406 2 Tlaiika, M6, Cl 10,

7 193-1000 1 Tanka, Keps, w/LW,#10-32, No. 10 NF

8 231-5145 2 Tlanka, Flg, USR, 5/16"-18,

9 257176A3 1 CWNOBOW KABEIb - OTPULIATESbHBIN,

10 868-12040 1 Buur, 12 pt, Flg Hd, M12 x 40, 12.9, M12 x 40; 12.9

11 397496A1 1 JnekTpuyeckun pasbvem, Passive Terminator

12 1975782C1 2 CamoHapesatowmi BuHT, Cross Truss Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8", No.10 st x 5/8
13 131-642 2 Tanka, Tinn, U, #10,

14 868-12040 1 BuHr, 12 pt, Flg Hd, M12 x 40, 12.9, 12 Point, M12 x 40; 12.9
15 896-11012 1 Tnockast wanba, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-23 BATTERY, BATTERY BOX AND CABLES




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-23 BATTERY, BATTERY BOX AND CABLES

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 BMF31G

1 ZKA1000012
2 255675A1
3 246157A1
4 255728A1
5 825-5148
6  238016A2
7 394133A1
10 87365745
10 87528022
11 240557A1
12 814-20070
13 896-11020
14 1331939C1
15 87456418
16 614-12025
17 896-11012
18 318864A1
20 87400261
21 255821A2
22 905-6012
23 825-5146
24 82013836
25 87424307
26 87450361

R L L. U O QI U U U O T G JRE L U (L U (L U U O G L S S L T\ I\ G )

BATTERY, DRY, 12V, Not For UK

BATAPESA, C SNEKTPOJIMTOM, UK Only

YIONOK,

TaroBast WTaHra,

PLATE, SUPPORT,

lanka, M8, Fig Ser,

KpbiLwka,

PykosiTka,

KABEJ1b, Positive, BSN Z6RZ03572
KABEJIb, Positive, ASN Z6RZ03572
YCTaHOBOYHbIN WTUQT,

BONT, Hex, M20 x 70, 8.8,

Mnockas wanbda, M20 x 37.5 x 4, HT,
Pacnopka,

KABE/b, Ground, 790 mm (31-7/64 in)
BONT, Hex, M12 x 25, 8.8,

Mnockas wanbda, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Fuel Tank
BOX, TOOL,

Cynnopr,

BOJT, Hex Serr Fig, M6 x 12,

lanka, M6, Fig Ser,

CTOMOPHbIA LWUTHAQT,

LLNEN® SASEMNAOLLINNA,
Koxesamenutens, Edge




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-24 WINDSHIELD WIPER ASSEMBLY - FRONT AND REAR




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-24 WINDSHIELD WIPER ASSEMBLY - FRONT AND REAR

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

O NOoO O b Wi

436431A1
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
892-11006
614-6012
401109A3
895-11020
L112087
436432A1
892-11008
825-1408
448476A1
895-15006
87529297
614-8020
495-81121
829-1408

1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
1
2
1

OnekTpoasuratent cteknooumcTutens, Inc. 2 - 9

He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Support

He nocraBnseTcs oTaensHo, Screw

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Support

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Washer

He noctasnsietca otaensHo, Nut

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Rod

He nocTaensetcs otaensHo, Shaft

He noctaBnsetcs otaenbHo, Screw

CronopHas Lwaiba, M6,

BONT, Hex, M6 x 12, 8.8,

OBOVMA,

Mnockas wanda, M20 x 37 x 3,

lanka, M20

WIPER ARM, 581 mm

CronopHas wanba, M8,

laiika, M8, Cl 8,

KomnnekT pexyLmx nnactuH, 600 mm

Mnockas wanba, M6 x 25 x 1.6, (Not Shown), Without Rear Wiper
3axum, (Not Shown), Without Rear Wiper

BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8, (Not Shown), Without Rear Wiper
lnockas waiba, .344" x 1 1/2" x .060", (Not Shown), Without Rear Wiper
lanka, M8, CI 10, (Not Shown), Without Rear Wiper




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-25 RIGHT HAND WINDOW WIPER




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-25 RIGHT HAND WINDOW WIPER

14 87417653
15 87417654
16 192013A4
17 192012A4
18 87529297

[lepxaTtenb CTEKNO0UMCTUTENS,

e3Bue cTeknoouncTuTENS,

lMnactukosas npobka, (Not Shown) Without Wiper
lMnactukoBas npobka, (Not Shown) Without Wiper
3axum, (Not Shown) Without Wiper

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87417652 1 Onektpoasuratens creknoounctutens, Right Hand Window, Inc. 2 - 13
2 87435151 1 JnekTpoasuratenb CTEKNOOYMCTUTENS,
3 87435149 1 KpblLwka,
4 87435150 1 PemkomnnexT, Inc. 5-12
5 NSS 3 He nocraensietca otaensHo, Washer
6 NSS 3 He nocraensietca otaensHo, Nut
7 NSS 2 He nocraensietca otaensHo, Small Grommet
8 NSS 2 He nocrasnsietcsa otaenbHo, Bolt
9 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Outer Cap
10 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Nut
11 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietcs otaensHo, Inner Ring
12 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Large Grommet
13 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Plate
1
1
2
1
1




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-26 WINDSHIELD WASHER - FRONT AND REAR

1

¥
%12 V\\




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-26 WINDSHIELD WASHER - FRONT AND REAR

10 87353992
11 87434798
12 196831A1

Tpyba nnacTtukopesnHosas, 150 mm
TpoiHMKOBOE COEANHEHNE,
Mpobka,

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 3229749R1 3 Konnayok pacnbinutens,
2 1964828C1 1 Tpy6onposog, 1145 mm (45-1/8 in) Cut From 1968141CX
3 87337962 1 Bavok ans cTeknoombIBaTeENEN,
4  844-6016 2 BONT, Hex Flg, M6 x 16, 8.8,
5 5155855 1 KPOHLUTEWH,
6 233105A1 1 WnaHr, 250 mm (10 in) Cut From 1968141CX
7 K307050 1 KnanaH,
8 87442313 1 WnaHr, 4,000 mm
9 87353989 1 Tpyba nnactukopesuHoBasi, 785 mm
1
1
1




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-27 HEADLAMPS, BSN Z6RZ02943




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-27 HEADLAMPS, BSN Z6RZ02943

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87455672 MpaBas apa, Right Hand, RH Dip, Inc. 35, 36, North America Only
1 87455675 lpaBas tapa, Right Hand, LH Dip, Inc. 35, 36, Australia Only

2 87455673 NeBas apa, Left Hand, RH Dip, Inc. 35, 36, North America Only

2 87455674 NeBas apa, Left Hand, RH Dip, Inc. 35, 36, Australia Only

3 779-14619 CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Hex Hd, M6.3 x 19, M6,3 st x 19, North America Only
4 495-21031 Mnockas waiba, 1/4", , North America Only

4 259713A1 3axum, (Not Shown), Australia Only

5 87535373 lMposogka, (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521

5 87546827 MpoBogka, , ASN Z7RZ01521

6 411632A1 GROMMET,

7 515-22159 3axum, 5/8", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, 15.9 mm

8  93199C1 3acrexka,

9 779-14816 CamoHape3atowui BuHT, Hex Hd, M8 x 16,

10  96900C1 lanka, U, #10-16, Panel type,

15 87455676
16 779-14619
17 495-21031
18 87455677
20 87308895
21 322332A1
25 779-14619
26 495-21031
27 319929A1
28 760-14313
29 895-11005

Pabouyas chapa, Center, 3 Halogen bulbs, Inc. 36
CamoHape3atownit BUHT, Hex Hd, M6.3 x 19,

lNnockas wainba, 1/4",

Pabouas dapa, Center, 3 HID Bulbs, Inc. 49, 52,53,54
Pabouyas chapa, Center, Single HID, 2 Halogen bulbs, Inc 43,46,47,50,51
BAJINACT,

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Hd, M6.3 x 19,

lnockas wanba, 1/4",

SUPPORT,

CamoHape3atownit BUHT, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 13,

Mnockas wanbda, M5 x 10 x 1,

35 91967C1 Namnoyka,
36 323093A1 Namnouka, 885-12V, Work Lamp
37 291207C1 CLAMP,

38 516-22127
39 516-22158
40 515-23159

3axum, J, 9/16" Insul, 5/16" Bolt,
CLIP, J, 11/16" Insul, 5/16" Bolt,
3axum, 5/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, (15.9 mm)

41 87520630 KPOHLLTEWH,
42 87316148 CamoHape3satoLmm BuHT, 3.5 x 16
43 87316350 KpbiLwka,

[ SN NG TN NG T | \& JUNE N (L (L U (L (L N U NG L U U U O SO U S LS T S T G RS G G U e > Bl e NI © ) JEIE UL U (. §

44 87366993 ONEKTPUYECKNI pa3beM,

45 760-17113 12 CamoHapesatowmi BuHT, Pan Hd, M3.5 x 13, 3.5 x 16
46 87316352 2 Jlamnouyka, HB3 65W Halogen

47 84607408 1 Pabouas dapa, HID

48 87535841 2 [lpoBogka, Ballast to Halogen Lamp

49 84607408 3 Pabouas dapa, HID

50 87573744 1 KABE/b, Ballast to HID Lamp 390 mm

51 87388468 1 BAJNACT, HID

92 87573744 3 KABE/b, Ballast to HID Lamp 390 mm

53 87388468 3 BAJINACT, HID

54 87316350 3 Kpbiwka,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-27A HEADLAMPS, ASN Z6RZ02943




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-27A HEADLAMPS, ASN Z6RZ02943

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87455672 MpaBas apa, Right Hand, RH Dip, Inc. 35, 36, North America Only
1 87455675 lpaBas tapa, Right Hand, LH Dip, Inc. 35, 36, Australia Only

2 87455673 NeBas apa, Left Hand, RH Dip, Inc. 35, 36, North America Only

2 87455674 NeBas apa, Left Hand, RH Dip, Inc. 35, 36, Australia Only

3 779-14619 CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Hex Hd, M6.3 x 19, M6,3 st x 19, North America Only
4 495-21031 Mnockas waiba, 1/4", , North America Only

4 259713A1 3axum, (Not Shown), Australia Only

5 87366273 lMpoBogaka,

6 411632A1 GROMMET,

7 515-22159 3axum, 5/8", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, 15.9 mm

8 93199C1 3acTexka,

9 779-14816 CamoHape3atowun BuHT, Hex Hd, M8 x 16,

10 96900C1 lanka, U, #10-16, Panel type,

16 779-14619
17 495-21031
20 87328621
21 87388468
25 779-14619
26 495-21031
27 319929A1
28 760-14313
29 895-11005
35 87316352
36 84607408
37 291207C1
38 516-22127
39 516-22158
40 515-23159

CamoHape3atowynin BuHT, Hex Hd, M6.3 x 19,
lNnockas wawnba, 1/4",

®oHapb, LAMP, WORK 80 mm Dia W/HID Center
BAITNACT,

CamoHape3atownin BuHT, Hex Hd, M6.3 x 19,
lNnockas wawnba, 1/4",

SUPPORT,

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 13,
Mnockas wanba, M5 x 10 x 1,

Namnoyka, HB3 65W Halogen

Paboyas thapa, HID

CLAMP,

3axum, J, 9/16" Insul, 5/16" Bolt,

CLIP, J, 11/16" Insul, 5/16" Bolt,

3axum, 5/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, (15.9 mm)

41 87314919 KPOHLUTEWH,
42 87316148 CamoHape3arowni BUHT, 3.5 x 16
43 87316350 KpbiLwka,

44 87366993 ONEKTPUYECKNI pa3beM,
45 87573744 KABE/Ib, Ballast to HID Lamp 390 mm
46 87535841 lMpoBoaka, Ballast to Halogen Lamp

47 760-17113 12 CamoHape3satowmi BuHT, Pan Hd, M3.5 x 13, 3.5 x 16

N =2 W2 NNNNN—_2A a2 AN a2 aAa bR A aABRDNMBRANNMNMN-AS A0 O - -




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-28 1ISO 11783 HARNESS AND MONITOR




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-28 1ISO 11783 HARNESS AND MONITOR

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

00O NOO OO B~ WDND —~

87433368
87432348
408863A1
408865A1
87383827
87578267
84454198
416591A1
87406980
843-2625
892-11006
829-1406
825-2406
87418143
87384962
87313259
87544752
780-14625
284638A2
87435691
87544769
L11541
760-14416
87435704
87313872
140045
19-6258
425-104
87418273
854-10020
87313355

S S G N - G [ G U N L S @ » [ N N U O O . O O LS T LG T G R G [ N S . I N U U (.

Hepxatens, Assembly, Monitor Inc. 2 - 4

RAM BOTTOM,

RAM BOTTOM,

RAM FOOT,

MonuTop cnexenust, With Software, EndYear: 08/22/2006
Monutop cnexenus, With Software, Years: 08/23/2006-01/15/2007
MownuTop cnexenusi, With Software, Start Year: 01/16/2007
MO[JYIb, Without Software

MnacTtuHa, Mounting

Bunr, Phil Flat Hd, M6 x 25, 4.8,

CronopHas Lwawba, M6,

lanka, M6, CI 10,

lanka, M6 x 1, Flg, Cl 8,

lMpoBogka, Inside Cab (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521
lMpoBoaka, Inside Cab, ASN Z7RZ01521

Mposoaka, Outside Cab (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521
Mposogka, Outside Cab, ASN Z7RZ01521
CamoHape3atownin BUHT, Hex Hd, M6.3 x 25,
OnekTpuyeckuin pasbem, Active Terminator
[Mposogka, Monitor Jumper (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521
Mposogka, Monitor Jumper, ASN Z7RZ01521

LLnewnd,

CamoHape3atownit BuHT, Pan Hd, M4.8 x 16,
Tpybonposog,

KPOHLUTEWH,

IMpyxuHHas wainba, Belleville, M10,

U-BOLT,

lanka, 1/4"-20, G5,

ONEKTPUYECKNI Pa3beM,

BONT, Hex Flg, M10 x 20, 10.9,

3axum,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-28A(01) ACCUGUIDE - HARNESS AND MONITOR




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-28A(01) ACCUGUIDE - HARNESS AND MONITOR

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87580504 Mposogka, Cab Roof

2 864-6016 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 16, 8.8,

3 87378731 KPOHLUTEWH, SWCD Harness Inc. 4, 5, 6, 7

4 NSS He nocrasnsietcs otaensHo, Bracket Assy

5 87378454

6 440-1044 BunT, Cross Oval Hd, #4-40 x 1/4",

7 473321C1 MHOroXubHbIA NNOCKMIA LWNend,

8 87383827 MonwuTop cnexenus, AFS200 With Software

9 895-25006 lNnockas wanbda, M6 x 18 x 1.6,

10 87365700
11 284638A2
12 111541

13 87582250
14 87365742
15 87454709
16 87453959
17 87453957
18 87325557
19 82038414
20 87353504
21 82039389
22 87325558
23 814-12050
24 87346979
25 614-6016
26 829-1406

MpoBoaka, Cab

anekTpuyeckuin pasbeM, Active Teminator
LLnend, Tie

lMpoBogaka, Chassis
Boikntouatens, Optical Encoder
PykosTka, Encoder
Boikntovatens, Escape
Bbikntoyatens, Home
MoHTaxHas nnuta, Ball Joint
3awuTHbIN Konnavok, Ball
PykosiTka,

KoHueBas waiiba, Cup, Ball Joint
OpyrKLMOHHAA Wwanba,

BONT, Hex, M12 x 50, 8.8,
Mpueoa, Module, NAV I

BONT, Hex, M6 x 16, 8.8,

laika, M6, ClI 10,

W W /- x> NN, W, NN,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-28B(02) ACCUGUIDE - HARNESS AND MONITOR




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-28B(02) ACCUGUIDE - HARNESS AND MONITOR

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 87386396 1 CYMMOPT, Inc.2-4

2 87386398 1

3 87284257 1 RAMBOTTOM,

4 87284259 1 RAMFOOT,

6 87387964 1 [ucnnen, Touch Screen, AFS PRO600
13 87365700 1 TpoBoaka, Inside Cab

14 87365702 1 TMpoeoaka, Outside Cab

17 87558214 1 [posoaka, Terminator

18 L11541 9 UWnend,

20 87435704 1 Tpy6onposog,

23 86632541 2 bontc U-06pasHonronoskom,

24 7770 4 Tanka, 1/4"-20, G5,

29 87531754 1 MMposoaka, SWCD to Cab Jumper
30 87558215 1 Mpoeoaka, Codi Jumper

31 87390674 1 Tposogka, Secondary Can Bus
32 87437728 1 XKryT nposogos, VT Jumper




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

04-28C(03) ACCUGUIDE - HARNESS AND MONITOR




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-28C(03) ACCUGUIDE - HARNESS AND MONITOR

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

87386396
87386398
87284257
87284259
87387964
87628832
87544758
87597592
9 L1541
10 87435704
11 86632541
12 7770

13 87546832
14 87550664
15 87544763

O NOoO O b Wi

JEL L U U U L © S G { @ SR UL (L L UL (L U (I §

CYMMOPT, Inc. 2 - 4

RAM BOTTOM,

RAM FOOT,

[vcnnen, Touch Screen, AFS PRO600
Inside Cab

lMpoeoaka, Outside Cab

Mposoaka, Second Can Diagnostic
Lnend,

Tpybonposog,

bontc U-06pasHoironoskon,

lanka, 1/4"-20, G5,

lMpoBogka, Primary/Secondary SWCD Jumper
MpoBogka, Secondary Can Bus
lMpoBoaka, Sensor




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-29 LAMPS - FRONT POSITION AND WORK

31




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-29 LAMPS - FRONT POSITION AND WORK

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

O NOoO O b Wi

87439791
87435391
514-637
256402A1
308492A1
87456338
895-18010
832-10410
300188A1
303595A2
303597A2
824-1405
276426A1
280448A1
87406491
301891A2
NSS
895-18010
832-10410
222136A1
276426A1
1094368R1
3131227R1
1312210C2
87456347
387171A1
387281A1
391624A1
P35448

N =2 B NN -3 NN AE AN SNNNAE A2 O NN 22NN S

KPOHLUTEWH, Right Hand

KPOHLUTEWH, Left Hand

BONT, Hex, M8 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd,

Mnockas wainba, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm
YnnoTHuTEnbHOE KonbLo, Left Hand
KPOHLUTEWMH,

Mnockas wanba, M10 x 18 x 1.6,

KonTpramka, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,

Cynnoprt, Right Hand

®oHapb, Flash And Position, Right Hand, Inc. 30, 31
Namna, Flash And Position, Left Hand, Inc. 30, 31
laika, M5, CI 5,

OneKTpuYecKkMin pasbem, 3 Pin

ONeKTPUYECKUI Pa3bEM,

KPOHLUTEWH, Left Hand

®oHapb, Work Lamp, Inc. 20, 32, See Figure 04-32
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, LENS

Mnockas wanbda, M10 x 18 x 1.6,

KonTpraika, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,

OneKTpUYecKun pasbem, 2 Pin

ONEKTPUYECKNI Pa3beM,

BULB, R19/5 12V5W

Namnouka, P25-1, 12V, 25W, 12V, 21W
Namnouka, 12V - 55W

KOXYX,

Tpy6onposog, 150 mm

KpenexHbI peMeHb,

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

3aknenka,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

04-30 LAMPS - CAB ROOF




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

04-30 LAMPS - CAB ROOF

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 REF 1 WHcTpykumn, Roof, See Figure 09-12

2 279228A1 1 LIGHT ASSY., Right Hand Front, Work Lamp
3 279227A1 1 LIGHT, WORK, Left Hand Front, Work Lamp
6 840-1612 6 BwuHT, Cross Pan Hd, M6 x 12,

14 92190C1 2 Ilamna, License Plate, Inc. 15-18

15 NSS 1 He noctaBnseTcs otaenbHo, Base

16 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Housing

17 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTcs 0TAENBLHO, Lens

18 3051192R1 1 BULB, 12V

19 892-11005 4 CronopHas wanba, M5,

20 824-1405 4 Taika, M5, Cl 5,

21 299407A2 1 SUPPORT, License Plate

22 614-10025 2 BOIT, Hex, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,

23 832-10410 2 Kontpranka, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,

30 178345A1 2 LIGHT, WORK, , See Figure 04-32

35 832-10410 2 Kontpranka, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,

36 895-18010 4 [nockast wanba, M10 x 18 x 1.6,

37 182045A1 2 YnnotHswLee KonbLo,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-31 LAMPS - REAR FENDER AND REMOTE HITCH SWITCH




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-31 LAMPS - REAR FENDER AND REMOTE HITCH SWITCH

10A 447754A2
11 347610A1
12 896-11012
13 832-46412
14 87363665
15 87452577
16 220416A2
17 87365051
17 87544762
18 221654A1
19 87357816
20 87357815
21 87357827

—_

_ L A N NN -

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 82026300 1 3agHsa apa, Right Hand, Combination, Inc. 5, 6, 19, 21
2 82026301 1 3apHsasa dapa, Left Hand, Combination, Inc. 5, 6, 20, 21
3 829-1406 4 Tanka, M6, Cl 10,

4 895-15006 8 [Mnockas wwaiba, M6 x 25 x 1.6,

5 14148090 1 Jlamnouka, 12V, 21W, PY21W

6 14144690 1 Jlamnouka, 2 Filament, 12V, 21/5W

8 87455592 1 Tposogka, Left Hand Fender (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521
8 87382517 1 Tposoaka, Left Hand Fender, ASN Z7RZ01521

9 L11541 AR Wnend, 7 in

10 431025A1 1-2 ®oHapb, Work Lamp, Right and Left Hand Without HID, Right Hand Only With HID, See Figure 04-32

Pabouyas chapa, HID Work Lamp, Left Hand Only, See Figure 04-32
Akops,

Mnockas wanbda, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

KonTpraika, M12 x 1.75, CI 8,

lMpoBoaka, Hitch Switch Extension

Beikntoyatens, Hitch Remote

OnekTpuyeckuin pasbem, Hitch Switch Retainer
MpoBogka, Right Hand Fender (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521
lMposogka, Right Hand Fender, ASN Z7RZ01521

Mpobka,

Inn3a, Right Hand

Innaa, Left Hand

lMpoknagka, Lamp




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-32 WORK LAMPS - ROOF AND REAR FENDERS




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-32 WORK LAMPS - ROOF AND REAR FENDERS

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 260-54312 2 CamoHape3satowymi BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #6 x 3/4",
2 1964806C1 1 [OEPXATE/b,

3 360866A1 1 JlnH3a,

4 1312210C2 1 Jlamnouka, 12V, 55W

5 NSS 1 He noctaBnseTcs otaenbHo, Base

6 222136A1 2 OneKkTpUYECKnii pa3bem,

7 222848A1 2 Onektpuyeckuin pasbem, Wedge

8 895-18010 2 [nockas wanbda, M10 x 18 x 1.6,

9 832-10410 2 KoHtpramka, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,

11 260-54312 2 CamoHapesatowui BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #6 x 3/4",
12 1964806C1 1 JEPXATEb,

13 276498A1 1 JlnHaa,

14 1312210C2 1 Jlamnoyka, 12V, 55W

15 NSS 1 He noctaBnseTcs otaensHo, Base

18 895-18010 4 TInockas wanba, M10 x 18 x 1.6,

19 832-10410 2 Kontpramka, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,

21 260-54312 2 CamoHape3satowymi BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #6 x 3/4",
22 NSS 1 He nocTaBnsieTca otaensHo, Bezel

23 NSS 1 He nocTaBnseTcs otaenbHo, Lens

24 1312210C2 1 Jlamnouka, 12V - 55W

25 NSS 1 He nocTaBnseTcs otaenbHo, Base

26 225315C1 2 OneKTpUYECKnii pa3bem,

26 225315C1 1 OneKTpudeckuit paswem,

27 225318C1 2 Knuh,

27 225318C1 1 Knun,

28 896-11012 2 [Mnockas waiba, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

29 832-46412 2 KoHtpramnka, M12 x 1.75, CI 8,

31 447754A2 1 Pabouas dapa,

31 447754A2 2 Pabouvas tapa, HID

32 86993698 1 BAJNACT, Assembly, Inc. 33 - 35

32 86993698 2 BANNACT, Assembly, HID, Inc. 33 - 35

36 840-1516 3 BuHr, Cross Pan Hd, M5 x 16,

33 447742A1 1 BANNACT,

36 840-1516 6 BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, M5 x 16,

34 86993699 1 KABEb, NEKTPUYECKWW, Ballast to Rear

37 892-11005 3 CronopHas wawba, M5,

35 86993701 1 Onektpuyeckuin pasvem, 3 Cavity

37 892-11005 6 CronopHas wanba, M5,

38 825-2405 3 Taika, M5 x .8, Flg, CI 8,

38 825-2405 6 [anka, M5 x .8, Flg, CI 8,

39 431025A1 1 ®oHapb, Rear Fender

39 431025A1 2 ®oHapb, Rear Fender

39 432446A1 2 ®oHapb, Rear Fender Work Lamp - Non HID, Inc. 21 - 25
40 178345A1 1 LIGHT, WORK, Cab Roof Rear Work Lamps, Inc. 11 - 15
41 301891A2 1 ®oHapb, Cab Roof Front Work Lamp, Inc. 1 -5




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-33 C - POST ROOF LIGHTS




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-33 C - POST ROOF LIGHTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 P35448 2 3aknenka, M8

2 87417645 2 KPOHLTEWMH,

3 275333A1 1 LIGHT, WORK, Right Hand, Shown

3 275334A1 1 LIGHT, WORK, Left Hand

4 895-15008 2 [Mnockas waiba, M8 x 20 x 1.6,

5 514-637 2 BOJIT, Hex, M8 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd,

6 895-18010 2 [nockas wanba, M10 x 18 x 1.6,

7 832-10410 2 Kontpranka, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-34 LAMP - BEACON

0

10, 11




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-34 LAMP - BEACON

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 175048A1 AR MASIK, MPOBJTIECKOBBIW, Inc. 2, 3

2 192809A1 1 Jlnuza, Amber

3 3125705R1 1 Jlamnouka, Beacon

4 244106A1 AR OnekTpuyeckuii pasbem, Adapter

5  450672A1 AR KPOHLUTEWH,

6 878-1066 AR CtonopHbii BUHT, Hex Soc, M6 x 6, Cup Pt,
7 87414325 1 Bblknoyaten,

8 L11541 AR Wnend,

9  182045A1 2 YnnotHswLee KonbLo,

10 447666A1 1 Tpoeoaka, Dual Beacon Jumper

11 328501A1 AR T[poBoaka, Adapter




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-35 SIDELIGHT, OVERWIDTH - ITALY




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-35 SIDELIGHT, OVERWIDTH - ITALY

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 P35448 2 3aknenka, M8

2 87438728 1 KPOHLUTEWH, Sidelight, Right Hand Shown

2 87438727 1 KPOHLUTEWH, Sidelight, Left Hand

3 87433482 2 CwrHanbHast namna,

4  514-636 2 BONT, Hex Serr Flg, M8 x 30,

5 87448110 4 Kneiikast neHta,

6 87448098 1 TnactuHa, Warning

7 87433100 2 [lpoBogka, Sidelight Jumper




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-36 RADIOS, SPEAKERS AND ANTENNAS




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-36 RADIOS, SPEAKERS AND ANTENNAS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 366631A2 1 Papmonpuemnuk, AM/FM/WB, If Equipped

1 355623A2 1 Papwonpuemnuk, AM/FM Stereo, With Cassette Tape Player, If Equipped
1 325061A2 1 Papwonpuemnuk, AM/FM/WB, With Cassette Tape, CD Changer Ready
1 87552288 1 Papwonpuemnuk, AM/FM/WB, With Single CD Player, If Equipped

2 258342A2 2 [OuHamuk, 5-1/4 in Coaxial

3 258343A2 2 [uHamuk, 5-1/4 in Woofer

4 760-17316 16 CamoHape3satowmi BuHT, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 16,

5  177269A1 16 Taika,

6  409426A3 1 AHTEHHA, 3-Wire

7 893-11008 1 CronopHas wanba, Ext Tooth, M8, Antenna Bracket

8 829-1408 2 T[anka, M8, Cl 10, Ground Wire

9  404694A2 1 KABE/b, B/B Radio Antenna, If Equipped

10  182045A1 1 YnnoTtHstoLiee KonbLo,

11 177269A1 8 Taiika, Used With 9, (Not Shown)

12 761-17325 8 CamoHapesatowwmi BuHT, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 25, Used With 9, (Not Shown)
13 318323A1 1 KABE/b, Radio Antenna

14 169850C2 1 Akopb,

17  303433A1 1 Tposoaka, CD Player to Radio

18 87562465 1 Tpoeoaka, Radio, Used with 87552288




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

04-37 GROUND SPEED SENSOR




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-37 GROUND SPEED SENSOR

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 228760A1 1 Papap, Sensor, True Ground Speed

2 814-6100 4 BONT, Hex, M6 x 100, 8.8,

3 895-11006 4 Tnockast wanba, M6,

4  825-5146 4 Tanka, M6, Flg Ser,

5 L11541 1 LWneid, 7-8in

6 87436570 1 Cynnopr,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

04-38 IMPLEMENT CONNECTORS AND MOUNTING

6, 16




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-38 IMPLEMENT CONNECTORS AND MOUNTING

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

297873A3
844-10025
297767A2
844-8020
87456445
844-8020
87451541
87549253
840-1540
9  825-2405
10 323597A1
11 779-14619
12 109511A1
13 840-1612
14 87403848
15 87421396
16 844-8020
17 3131909R1
18 L11541

19 347610A1
20 825-2408

00O N NO O WD —~

= RN, N, NN, DA, NW A, A, LD, TN -

SUPPORT,

BOJT, Hex Flg, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,
KPOHLUTEWH,

BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8,
BRACKET, SUPPORTING,

BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8,

Apantep, 7 Pin (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521
7 Pin, ASN Z7RZ01521

BunT, Cross Pan Hd, M5 x 40,

lanka, M5 x .8, Flg, CI 8,
OnekTpuyeckuin pasbeM, Implement
CamoHapesatowmit BUHT, Hex Hd, M6.3 x 19,
CurHanusatop, Backup

Bunr, Cross Pan Hd, M6 x 12,
lMpoBoaka, Backup Alarm

Cynnoprt, With 7 Pin Connector Only
BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8,
KOJMAYOK, 7 Pole Receptacle
LWnend,

Akops,

lanka, M8 x 1.25, Flg, CI 8, Not shown




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-39 MODULE, TRACTOR MULTIFUNCTION




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-39 MODULE, TRACTOR MULTIFUNCTION

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87393065 1 MOLYJb, Tractor Multifunction Controller (TMF), BSN Z7RW01521
1 87567066 1 MOLYIb, Tractor Multifunction Controller (TMF), ASN Z7RW01521




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-42 ACCUGUIDE CONTROL MODULE AND MOUNTING




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-42 ACCUGUIDE CONTROL MODULE AND MOUNTING

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87346979 1 Mpueog, Accuguide

3 87313018 1 Kpbliwka, Mounting (Shown), EndYear: 03/30/2006

3 87532159 1 Kpblwka, Mounting, Start Year: 03/31/2006

4 87313014 4 Pacnopka,

5 864-5030 4 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M5 x 30, 8.8, M5 x 30, 8.8

6 84814892 4 Tanka-bapawek, M6 x 1,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

04-43 ACCUGUIDE HARNESSES




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-43 ACCUGUIDE HARNESSES

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

0O N NOoO OrTwwihdhdhDPdDDDNDDN

©

87365700
87544757
87584843
87628832
87365702
87544758
86991009
86991000
87558218
87544750
87522799
87550664
87555066
87546834
87438413

PG QP QN Q'S LT 2o T G G N Gy

lMpoBogka, Inside Cab (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521
MpoBoaka, Inside Cab, ASN Z7RZ01521

lMpoBoaka, Inside Cab, Years: 11/09/2006-02/21/2007
Inside Cab, Start Year: 02/22/2007

Mposogka, Outside Cab (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521
Mpoeoaka, Outside Cab, ASN Z7RZ01521
MHOroXubHbIA NNOCKMIA LWNend,

3axum,

lMpoBoaka, Terminal

Mposogka, Codi Jumper (Shown), ASN Z7RZ01521
Mpoeoaka, Valve Jumper, ASN Z7RZ01521
lMposogka, Secondary Can Bus, ASN Z7RZ01521
lMpobka, Secondary Can Jumper, ASN Z7RZ01521
Mpoeoaka, Implement SWCD Jumper, Use When Implement Bus Does Not Go To SWCD
KryT nposogos, Normal Steer




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-44 ACCUGUIDE RADIO AND ANTENNA




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
04-44 ACCUGUIDE RADIO AND ANTENNA

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87392607 1 MoHTaxHas nnuta, Antenna, EndYear: 02/10/2007
1 87568854 1 Antenna, Start Year: 02/11/2007

2  814-8060 3 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 60, 8.8,

3 895-11006 6 [nockas wawnba, M6,

4  825-5146 3 Taika, M6, Flg Ser,

5 87337451 1 Tposogka, Antenna (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521

5 87544759 1 Tposogka, Antenna, ASN Z7RZ01521

6 87367705 1 MOOYNb, Receiver, DGPS

6 87367731 1 MO[OYIb, Receiver, RTK

6 87598732 1 Receiver, VBS, Start Year: 02/28/2007

7 892-11006 3 CronopHas wanba, M6, Not Shown

8 87308224 1 MOAYIb, Ag GPS900 RTK Radio

10 614-6025 3 BOINT, Hex, M6 x 25, 8.8, (Not Shown)

11 87308870 1 3auwenka,

12 87308099 1 KPOHLUTEWH, , EndYear; 02/10/2007

12 87552885 1 KPOHLTEWH, , Start Year; 02/11/2007

13 87308841 2 3aknenka, Pop, 5/32" x .425",

15 87428357 1 Komnnekr, (Not Shown)

16 86991009 2  MHOrOXMnbHbIN NIOCKWIA LWNENd,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-01 STEERING WHEEL AND COLUMN




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-01 STEERING WHEEL AND COLUMN

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 361024A3 CAP,

3 825-11414 laika, M14 x 1.5, CI 8,

4  895-11014 Mnockas wanba, M14 x 28 x 2.5,

5  224818A3 Pynesoe koneco, , Standard Cab

6  301200A1 WHEEL (STEERING), , Deluxe Cab

7 406697A2 Pynesas konoHka, , See Figure 05-02

8 1977448C2 lNnockas wainba,

9 366073A1 [nacTuHa,

10 434177A1
11 832-10410
12 307559A1

Pe3uHoBbIN Cynnopr,
Kontpraika, M10 x 1.5, CI 8,
YNNOTHUTESBHOE KOMbLIO,

13 295191A3 MNepanb,

14 1533540C1 BonT ¢ npoywwmHon,
15 295192A1 Ban,

16 277059A1 3axum,

17 496-81028
18 614-10035
19 296775A2
20 401251A5
21 825-2408

22 895-11010

lMnockas wainba, 13/32" x 1 1/4" x .134", HDN,
BunT, Hex, M10 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd,
YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

KPOHLLTEWH,

lanka, M8 x 1.25, Flg, CI 8,

Mnockas wanda, M10 x 20 x 2,

23 323657A1 Haknagka,

24 86993721 CONTROL, , See Figure 06-29

25 329677A1 dukcarop,

27 359033A1 WHEEL (STEERING), , Luxury Cab
28 295478A1 Pacnopka,

29 370105A2 BONT,

30 P741441 Pacnopka,

N SO O U G U@ © J U N O L U G O © © JENE U G | N JSL U N U QL (L UL L UL I U U §

31 895-25008 Mnockas wanba, M8 x 20 x 1.6, , ASN Z6RZ04366




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-02 STEERING COLUMN ASSEMBLY




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-02 STEERING COLUMN ASSEMBLY

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 406697A2 1 PyneBas konoHka, Inc. 2 - 7
2 87400095 1 PemkomnnekT, Springs

3 87400096 1 PemkomnnexT, Tilt Lock

4 318943A1 1 Pemkomnnexkr, Bearings

5 87400097 1 PemxomnnexkT, Lever

6 87400098 1 PemkomnnekT, Cover

7 87400099 1 PemkomnnexT, Bellows




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-03 STEERING SYSTEM - MFD




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-03 STEERING SYSTEM - MFD

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

429576A2
429577A2
87401122
637-63093
87363334
238-6012
87367650
87401124
637-63153
87401123
637-63153
87352870
238-6014
433591A1
700-102
637-63153
238-6014
87449707
86597761
637-64236
238-6014
87401118
408411A1
700-412
14437985
70923841
249817A2
700-304
14437785
70924048
220064A1
637-63113
1546024C1
384870A1
384871A1
844-8045
515-23175
387161A1
895-15008
814-8050
448560A1
403534A2
555-1
87443446
87353384

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
3
1
1
1
1
2
2

'mppaenuyeckuin Hacoc, Steering, With 10 Bolt Hub
'mapaenuyeckuin Hacoc, Steering, With 12 Bolt Hub

KoneHo, 11/16 fc sl x 12 Or, Inc. 3

O-RING, CI 6, 9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

WnaHr,

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE ASSY.,

KoneHo, Inc. 12

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

KoneHo, Inc. 15

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

WnaHr,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE ASSY., Supply

MaTpybok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 22, 23
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE ASSY., Return

Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, Inc. 27, 28
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
HOSE ASSY., Steering Cylinder Supply

TpybonpoBog,

TPOVIHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB Run, Inc. 33, 34
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 15.3MM ID x 2.4 Thk,
YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, 1/2 1D x 1/16

LLnaHr, Steering Cylinder

KoneHo, 90¢, 11/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 37, 38
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 11.3MM ID x 2.4 Thk,
YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, 3/8 ID x 1/16

Mpobka, M14 x 1.5, ORB, M14 - 1,5, Inc. 40

YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
CLAMP, 2 piece

MnactuHa, 9 x 20 x 1,6 mm

MnacTtuHa, M8; 10

BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 45, 8.8,

3axum, 11/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 10.3 mm

3axum,

Nnockas wanba, M8 x 20 x 1.6,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 50, 8.8,

dukcaTopHas nnacTuHa,

KPOHLUTEWMH,

BuHr, Hex Flg, M8 x 16, 8.8, M8 x 16; 8.8

Tpy6onposog, (Not Shown), EndYear: 07/06/2006
Tpy6onposog, (Not Shown), Start Year: 07/07/2006




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-03 STEERING SYSTEM - MFD

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

57 87451398
58 86988840
59 614-10016
60 614-8020
61 829-1408
62 86988838
63 118576A1
64 814-8055
65 87454545
66 87353382
67 515-23206
68 829-1408
69 555-1

70 87363326
71 86991007

. s A A A s a a a a ANNNN

Tpybonposog, (Not Shown)

KPOHLLTEWH,

BOJT, Hex, M10 x 16, 8.8, Full Thd,

BOJT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

lanka, M8, CI 10,

KPOHLLTEWH,

CLAMP,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 55, 8.8,

KomnnekT ans ruapaBnnyeckoro pynesoro ynpaenexns, Seal, Steering Pump
Tpybonposog, (Not Shown)

3axum, 13/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 10.3 mm

lanka, M8, CI 10, (Not Shown)

Bunr, Hex Flg, M8 x 16, 8.8, M8 x 16; 8.8, (Not Shown)
LLnaHr, Return

MHOroXubHbIA NNOCKMIA LWNend,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-04 STEERING SYSTEM - SUSPENDED




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-04 STEERING SYSTEM - SUSPENDED

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 429576A2 'mppaenuyeckuin Hacoc, Steering, With 10 Bolt Hub

1 429577A2 'mapaenuyeckuin Hacoc, Steering, With 12 Bolt Hub

2 87401122 KoneHo, 11/16 fc sl x 12 Or, Inc. 3

3 637-63093 O-RING, CI 6, 9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

5 87363334 LLInaHr, Steering Load Sense

7 2386012 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
8 87367650 TUBE ASSY.,

11 87401124
12 637-63153
14 87401123
15 637-63153
17 87352870

KoneHo, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 12
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
KoneHo, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 15
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
LLnaHr, Supply

18 238-6014 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
19  433591A1 TUBE ASSY., Supply
20 700-102 MaTpybok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 22, 23

22 637-63153
23 238-6014
25 87449707
26 86597761
27 637-64236
28 238-6014
30 87417700 LnaHr,

32 700-412 TPOVHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB Run, Inc. 33, 34

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
1
1
1
1
1
2
2

33 14437985 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 15.3MM ID x 2.4 Thk,

2
2
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
2
1
1
1
5
1
2

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE ASSY., Return

MaTpybok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, Inc. 27, 28
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

34 70923841 YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo, 1/2 1D x 1/16

35 87414880 LLnaHr,

36 700-304 KoneHo, 90e, 11/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 37, 38
37 14437785 YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 11.3MM ID x 2.4 Thk,
38 70924048 YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo, 3/8 ID x 1/16

39 220064A1 Mpobka, M14 x 1.5, ORB, M14 - 1,5, Inc. 40

40 637-63113 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
45 1546024C1 CLAMP, 2 piece

46 384870A1 MnactuHa, 9 x 20 x 1,6 mm

47 384871A1 MnactuHa, M8; 10

48 844-8045 BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 45, 8.8,

49 515-23175 3axum, 11/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 10.3 mm

50 387161A1 3axum,

51 895-15008 lMnockas wanba, M8 x 20 x 1.6,

52 814-8050 BONT, Hex, M8 x 50, 8.8,

53 448560A1 dukcaTopHas nnacTuHa,

54  403534A2 KPOHLUTEWH,

55 555-1 Bunr, Hex Flg, M8 x 16, 8.8, M8 x 16; 8.8

57 408412A1 TpybonpoBog,

58 86988840 KPOHLUTEWH,

59 614-10016 BONT, Hex, M10 x 16, 8.8, Full Thd,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-04 STEERING SYSTEM - SUSPENDED

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

60 614-8020
61 829-1408
62 86988838
63 118576A1
64 814-8055
65 87454545
66 829-1408
67 515-23206
68 87443446
68 87353384
69 87451398
70 87353382
71 555-1

72 87363326

[ U U N LS T L6 T NG [ N U (N U U (- O G )

BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

lanka, M8, CI 10,

KPOHLLTEWH,

CLAMP,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 55, 8.8,

KomnnekT ans rugpaBnnyeckoro pynesoro ynpasnexns, Seal, Steering Pump
lanka, M8, CI 10, (Not Shown)

3axum, 13/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 10.3 mm
Tpybonposog, (Not Shown), EndYear: 07/06/2006
Tpy6onposog, (Not Shown), Start Year: 07/07/2006
Tpy6onposog, (Not Shown)

Tpy6onposog, (Not Shown)

Bunr, Hex Flg, M8 x 16, 8.8, M8 x 16; 8.8 (Not Shown)
LLnaHr, Return




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-04A STEERING SYSTEM - MFD WITH ACCUGUIDE

11




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-04A STEERING SYSTEM - MFD WITH ACCUGUIDE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87540522 Hacoc, Steering

1 87540523 Hacoc, Steering, With SuperSteer

1 87540539 Hacoc, Steering

1A 87454545 KomnnekT ans ruapaeBnuyeckoro pynesoro ynpaenexus, Seal
2 87361918 Knanan, Accuguide, Inc. 23

3 87331073 MaTpybok, M14 x 1.5

4 87331075 MaTpybok, M18 x 1.5

5 87345924 dutTuhr, 45 Degree (Shown), EndYear: 07/06/2006

5 87331075 Matpybok, M18 x 1.5, Start Year: 07/07/2006

6 87428328 Hatumk, High Pressure

7 87401120 LLnaHr,

8 87353382 Tpybonposog,

9 86729454

10 87361919 XKuknep,

11 87366166 LLnaHr,

12 87349616 LLnaHr,

13 87306477 LLnaHr,

14 87451398 Tpybonposog,

15 87401118 HOSE ASSY.,

16 87353384 Tpybonposog,

17 86991007 MHOrOXuIbHbIA NNOCKUN LWNend,

18  408412A1 Tpybonposog,

19  408411A1 TpybonpoBog,

20 864-12120 Bunt, Hex Soc Hd, M12 x 120, 8.8,

21 238-6113 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -113, 90 Duro, .549" ID x .103" Thk,
22 238-6117 YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -117, 90 Duro, .799" ID x .103" Thk,

23 87386344
25 87620399
26 87620401
27 201135

28 87319429
29 84989393

Knanan, Shuttle (Not Shown)

TUBE ASSY., Supply (Before Screen)
TUBE ASSY., Supply (After Screen)
Matpy6ok, 1"-14 x 13/16"-16 ORFS,
MaTpybok,

Koneno, 90¢, 1"-14 ORFS x 1"-14 Fem Sw,

30 238-6014 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
31 238-6012 YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
32 515-22127 3axum, 1/2", Insul, 5/16" Bolt,

33 614-8012 BuHT, Hex, M8 x 12, 8.8, Full Thd,

34 86988840
35 614-10016
36 829-1408

KPOHLLTEWH,
BONT, Hex, M10 x 16, 8.8, Full Thd,
anka, M8, CI 10,

37 86988838 KPOHLUTEWH,
38 87367650 TUBE ASSY.,
39 1546024C1 CLAMP,

40 384870A1 nacTuHa,

41  384871A1 [nacTuHa,

JHL L UL UL (L (I U U L RS U O T 'S [T N (L U (L UL (L U U O O O T L I N NG T N6 T G J NG [ UL N UL (L UL UL UL (R UL U 'S JENIL UL (L (L I U

42 844-8045 BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 45, 8.8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

05-05 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - MFD DIFFERENTIAL LOCK




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-05 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - MFD DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 414556A2 1 HOSE ASSY., Supply

2 87445145 1 HOSE ASSY., Return, Suspended Axle 10 Bolt Hub

2 87455828 1 HOSE ASSY., Standard Axle 10 Bolt Hub, Standard Axle 12 Bolt Hub, Suspended Axle 12 Bolt Hub

3 87454069 1 KoneHo, Standard Axle 10 Bolt Hub, Standard Axle 12 Bolt Hub, Suspended Axle 12 Bolt Hub

4  214-1408 1 XomyT wnaHra, #08, 0.50/0.91 Type F Worm, Standard Axle 10 Bolt Hub, Standard Axle 12 Bolt Hub,
Suspended Axle 12 Bolt Hub

5 700-101 1 Marpy6ok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 6, 7

6 637-63113 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

7 238-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

8 L11541 2 LUnend, Return Hose




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-06 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - SUSPENDED MFD AXLE

50U 57\5"\@@\5 %
50 54
P
61 ﬁ

™\

51




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-06 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - SUSPENDED MFD AXLE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87453236 KPOHLUTEWH,

2 844-12060 BONT, Hex Flg, M12 x 60, 8.8,

3 444954A1 Pacnopka,

4 844-12025 BOJT, Hex Flg, M12 x 25, 8.8,

5 825-2412 lanka, M12 x 1.75, Flg, CI 8,

6  452005A1 AKKymynsTop,

7 NSS He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Adapter

8 238-6018 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
9 701-1249 KonTpraiika, 1 3/16"-12, ORFS Blkhd,

10 87453240 TUBE ASSY.,

11 NSS He noctasnsetcs otgensHo, Fitting

12 637-64236 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,

13 238-6018 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
14 87454196 KnanaH, Suspended Axle Control, See Figure 05-13

15 514-742 BONT, Hex, M10 x 1.25 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,

20 637-64236
22 87452964

YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
HOSE ASSY.,

23 NSS He noctaBnseTcs oTaensHo, Tee
24 637-63093 O-RING, CI 6, 9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
25 238-6012 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

26 133519C1
29 87452691
31 87452965

OKpaH,
MaTpybok, M14 x STC
HOSE ASSY., Supply

35 NSS He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Elbow

36 637-63153 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

37 238-6014 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
38 87452690 MaTpybok, M16 x STC

39 87452963 HOSE ASSY., Return

40 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otaencHo, Adapter

41 237-6008 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
42 238-6014 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
43 87435438 LLnaHr,

44 NSS He noctasnseTcs otaensHo, Tee

45 637-63193 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

46 238-6016 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
47 86990963 [MOKMI LUNaHT,

48 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Connector

49 637-63193 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

50 238-6016 YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
51 87435439 WnaHr,

52 NSS He noctasnseTcs otaensHo, Tee

54 238-6014 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
55 86990964 LLnaHr,

56 NSS He noctaensetcs otaensbHo, Connector

[ . U U O S Q. W N TS N | N\ JUL N U (. . R U U L U (S U [ LS T O I G . Y Y 0 N U U (N N U U N T DO T L6 T )6 T (NG .

57 637-63193 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-06 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - SUSPENDED MFD AXLE

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

238-6014
86991000
86991001
214-1544
86991007
NSS
637-63153
238-6011
221578A1
637-63153
701-907
238-6018
87403003
637-63113
87402551
637-64296
86983862
700-307
201-102
700-162
86984110
700-420
700-103
701-416
700-305
86994121

[ U U U U N N NG R U N\ U N O [ N U U U U U U U O N N \ S R

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
3axum,

Pacnopka,

XomyT wnaHra, #44, 2.31/3.25 Type F Worm, W/liner,
MHOrOXWIbHbIA NNOCKUN LWNend,

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Check Valve

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
lMpobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Inc. 67

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
KOIMAYOK, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS, Inc. 69

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
Matpybok, Inc. 71

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
TPOWHWK, Inc. 73

YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
TpoiHKKoBOE coeamnHeHwe, Inc. 8

KoneHo, 90¢, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, Inc. 12, 13
MaTpy6bok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 3/4"-16 ORB, Includes 41, 42
Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 57, 58
Knanas, Inc. 64, 65

TPOWHWK, 1"-14 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB Run, Inc. 45, 46
MaTpybok, 1"-14 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 49, 50

TPOVHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Fem Sw Run, Inc. 53, 54

KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 36, 37
TPOVHWK, Inc. 24 - 26




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-07 VALVE ASSY - SUSPENDED MFD AXLE




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-07 VALVE ASSY - SUSPENDED MFD AXLE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87454196 1 Knanan, Suspended Axle Control, Inc. 2 - 14
2 47125482 1 Matpy6ok, M27 x 1 in

3 82019639 1 TMarpybok, M27 x 1-3/16 in

4 87439776 1 VALVE, Without Fittings, Inc. 5 - 14

5 47126454 1 BuHr,

6 47126449 1 KOHTpOMbHbIN KnanaH,

7 82025708 2 KOPIYC, Solenoid

8 82025709 2 ConeHoug, Coil

9 87437896 1 PemxomnnekT, Inc. 10, 11

10 87437191 1 Knanan, Poppet

11 87437192 1 TopLueHb,

12 47126452 1 lpobka,

13 47126451 1 Pa3srpy3oyHblil knanaH,

14 87435072 1 Knanam,

15 87452690 1 Marpybok, M16 x 13/16 in

16 87452691 1 Matpybok, M14 x 11/16 in




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-08 FRONT AXLE - MOUNTING, MFD




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-08 FRONT AXLE - MOUNTING, MFD

87433501

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87343146 1 PINASSY., Inc. 2

2 21992 1 TaBotHuua, 90¢, 1/8" NPT x .76" Ig, Drive,

3 87400202 2 YnnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

4 226686A3 1 [lnactuHa,

5 844-12035 2 BONT, Hex Flg, M12 x 35, 8.8,

6 87309060 AR Llanba kpennexus 0boiMbl nogwunHuka, 5.75/7.75 mm
6 87309061 AR anba kpennexns obombl NOALIMMHKMKE, 6.25 / 8.25 mm
6 87309062 AR LUanba kpenneHus o6ombl nogwmnHuka, 7.0 / 9.0 mm

6 87309063 AR llainba kpennexns oboimbl nogLumnHuka, 7.5 /9.5 mm

6 87369711 AR OnopHas wanba, 8.0 / 10.0 mm

7

BTYNKA,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-09 FRONT AXLE - SUSPENSION, SUSPENDED MFD




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-09 FRONT AXLE - SUSPENSION, SUSPENDED MFD

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87406430 1 IMonbka,

2 87406434 1 NOAWWMHUK, LUAPUKOBbIN,
3 87406477 1 CTonopHoe KosbLo,

4 87406432 1 PbIYAT, Upper Swing

5 87406435 2 BTYJIKA,

6 87406443 2 YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

7 87406431 1 PbIYAT, Lower Swing

8 87406468 4 Wmngr,

9 8740649 4 BONT,

10 87406485 2 Pacnopka,

11 87406483 1 UwnnuHap, Left Hand

12 87406484 1 Uwnnungp, Right Hand

13 87406497 4 CrtonopHoe KonbLo,

14 87406467 1 Wmnor,

15 87406493 1 BuHr,

16 87406502 2 YnnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

17 87406476 2 [nacTuHa,

18 87406496 10 BOIT,

19 87406441
20 87406440
22 87406447

YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,
YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,
[Llaiba kpenneHus 0601MMbI NOALINMHIKA,

23 87406436 BTYIKA,
24 87406452 LWTndr,
25 87406455 WTuapr,

26 87406450
27 87406449
28 87406474

[Llaiba kpenneHus 0601MMbI NOALINMHIKA,
LLlainba kpenneHms 06oMMbI NOALLMMHKMKA,
CronopHoe KonbLo,

29 87406437 BTYJIKA,

30 87406439 YNnoTHWUTENbHOE KObLO,
31 87406453 WTndr,

32 87406454 WTndr,

33 87406446
34 87406469
35 87406486
36 87406451
37 87406448
38 87406473
39 NSS

LLlaiba kpenneHus 0601MMbI NOALINMHIKA,
CTonopHoe KonbLo,

Pacnopka,

WTndr,

LLlaiba kpenneHus 0601MMbI NOALINMHIKA,
CTonopHoe KonbLo,

He noctaBnseTca oTAenbHO,

40 87431265 BTYJIKA,

41 87431267 Ban,

42 87406470 CoeauHuTenbHoe 3BEHO,
43 87406433 [atunk,

44 87406492 CTONOPHbIN BUHT,

45 87406498 BuHT,

RPN = a2 afNRPNNRN A aa BN NDNN DN RNNNNDND

46 87406490 OMNOPA, LAPOBAA,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-09 FRONT AXLE - SUSPENSION, SUSPENDED MFD

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

47 87406488
48 87406499
49 87406503
50 87406495
51 87406500
52 447672A1
53 628-10025
54 87431273
55 87431272
56 87405002
57 87436717
58 87436718
59 87436719
60 87436720

1
2
2
1
1
2
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Ban,

lanka,

BuHT,

Mnockas waiba,
[alka,

BIIOK,

Bunt, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd,
PemkomnnexT, Inc. 39 - 41, 44, 45, 48, 49, 55, 56
YNnoTHUTENbBHOE KOMbLIO,
YNnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,
Pemkomnnekt, (Not Shown
Pemkomnnekt, (Not Shown
PemkomnnexkT, (Not Shown
PemkomnnekT, (Not Shown

~_— — — —




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-10 MFD AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY - STANDARD WITH 10 BOLT HUB, WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

22

2 29




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-10 MFD AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY - STANDARD WITH 10 BOLT HUB, WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

87307643
87404246
221-887
295163A2
295162A2
NSS
235628A1
128647A1
382635A1
9  377919A1
10 NSS

11 NSS

12 1277270C1
13 87440524
14 310960A1
14 NSS

14 NSS

14 NSS

14 NSS

14 NSS

14 NSS

15 378409A1
16 896-11014
17 627-14045
18 219-1

19 615-6012
20 896-11014
21 627-14045
22 87455778
23 87455806
24 87455807
25 NSS

26 NSS

27 NSS

28 87455777
29 87455775
30 87455776
31 87455779
32 NSS

33 87455807
34 87455806
35 432-820
36 432-820
37 292565A1
38 733-4032

O NOoO OV PN~

N PO OO R SRRSO RWA S A AN

MOCT, Complete With Differential And Planetaries, Inc. 2 - 53
NocagoyHoe mecTo,

PLUG, 3/4

lMoBopoTHbIN Kynak, Right Hand, Inc. 5 -7
lMoBOpOTHbIN Kynak, Left Hand, Inc. 5 -7

He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, Knuckle, Housing
BTYJIKA,

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

dukcarop,

NOoAWWNHKK, Inc. 10, 11

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Ring, Inner

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Ring, Outer
CanbHuk,

Oukcatop, If Equipped (Shown)
KomnnekT waib, Inc. 14

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shim .005

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .007

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .010

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shim .015

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shim .030

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .060
KOMMAYOK,

MNnockas wanba, M12 x 28.5 x 3, HT,

BONT, Hex, M14 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd,
TaBoTHuua, 1/8"-27 x .66 Ig,

BONT, Hex, M6 x 12, 8.8, Full Thd, If Equipped
MNnockas wanba, M12 x 28.5 x 3, HT,

BONT, Hex, M14 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd,

JOINT ASSY., Left Hand Threads, Inc. 23 - 25
Wnuuesas ranka, M22

OuttuHr, Grease

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Ball Joint Left Hand
He nocTtaBnseTca oTAenbHO,

He noctaBnseTca oTAenbHO,

laika, M36, Left Hand Threads

Tpybka,

lanka, M36, Right Hand Threads

JOINT ASSY., Right Hand Threads, Inc. 32 - 34
He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Ball Joint Right Hand
®uttuHr, Grease

LLnuuesas ranka, M22

WnnwnHT, 1/8" x 1 1/4",

WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1 1/4",

Manevy,

WnnmuT, M4 X 32,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-10 MFD AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY - STANDARD WITH 10 BOLT HUB, WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
39 281914A1 2 CrepxeHb, Steering Stop, Short, 3 Hole

40 87404993 2 LLkBopeHb MOCTa,

45 297333A2 2 BLOCKASSY.,

46 844-12070 4 BOJT, Hex Flg, M12x 70, 8.8,

47 495-21069 4 Tnockas waiba, 5/8",

48 825-2412 4 Taika, M12 x 1.75, Flg, CI 8,

49 352782A1 1 LWneind,

50 863-8020 2 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 20, 12.9, M8 x 20; 12.9
52 87433501 2 BTYIJIKA, (Not Shown)

93  353-77 8 T[lpobka, Cap, .576" OD, (Not Shown)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-11 MFD AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY - STANDARD WITH 10 BOLT HUB, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

22

2 29




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-11 MFD AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY - STANDARD WITH 10 BOLT HUB, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

87307644
87404246
221-887
295163A2
295162A2
NSS
235628A1
128647A1
382635A1
9  377919A1
10 NSS

11 NSS

12 1277270C1
13 87440524
14 310960A1
14 NSS

14 NSS

14 NSS

14 NSS

14 NSS

14 NSS

15 378409A1
16 896-11014
17 627-14045
18 219-1

19 615-6012
20 896-11014
21 627-14045
22 87455778
23 87455806
24 87455807
25 NSS

26 NSS

27 NSS

28 87455777
29 87455775
30 87455776
31 87455779
32 NSS

33 87455807
34 87455806
35 432-820
36 432-820
37 292565A1
38 733-4032

O NOoO OV PN~

N PO OO R SRRSO RWA S A AN

MOCT, 4 WD Complete With Differential And Planetaries, Inc. 2 - 52
NocagoyHoe mecTo,

PLUG, 3/4

lMoBopoTHbIN Kynak, Right Hand, Inc. 5 -7
lMoBOpOTHLIN Kynak, Left Hand, 5 -7

He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, Knuckle, Housing
BTYJIKA,

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

dukcarop,

NOoAWWNHKK, Inc. 10, 11

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Ring, Inner

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Ring, Outer
CanbHuk,

Oukcarop, If Equipped
KomnnekT waib, Inc. 14

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shim .005

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .007

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .010

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shim .015

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shim .030

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .060
KOMMAYOK,

MNnockas wanba, M12 x 28.5 x 3, HT,

BONT, Hex, M14 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd,
TaBoTHuua, 1/8"-27 x .66 Ig,

BONT, Hex, M6 x 12, 8.8, Full Thd, If Equipped
MNnockas wanba, M12 x 28.5 x 3, HT,

BONT, Hex, M14 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd,

JOINT ASSY., Left Hand Threads, Inc. 23 - 25
Wnuuesas ranka, M22

OuttuHr, Grease

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Ball Joint Left Hand
He nocTtaBnseTca oTAenbHO,

He noctaBnseTca oTAenbHO,

laika, M36, Left Hand Threads

Tpybka,

lanka, M36, Right Hand Threads

JOINT ASSY., Right Hand Threads, Inc. 32 - 34
He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Ball Joint Right Hand
®uttuHr, Grease

LLnuuesas ranka, M22

WnnwnHT, 1/8" x 1 1/4",

WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1 1/4",

Manevy,

WnnmuT, M4 X 32,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-11 MFD AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY - STANDARD WITH 10 BOLT HUB, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
39 281914A1 2 CrepxeHb, Steering Stop, Short, 3 Hole
40 87404993 2 LLkBopeHb MOCTa,

45 297333A2 2 BLOCKASSY.,

46 844-12070 4 BOJT, Hex Flg, M12x 70, 8.8,

47 495-21069 4 [nockas wanba, 5/8",

48 829-1412 4 Tanka, M12, Cl 10,

49 352782A1 1 LWneind,

50 863-8020 2 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 20, 12.9,

51 87433501 2 BTYIJIKA, (Not Shown)

52 353-77 8 T[lpobka, Cap, .576" OD, (Not Shown)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-12 MFD AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY - STANDARD WITH 12 BOLT HUB, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

22

2 29




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

05-12 MFD AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY - STANDARD WITH 12 BOLT HUB, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 87454946 MOCT, Complete With Differential And Planetaries, Inc. 2 - 52
2 87404249 NocagoyHoe mecTo,

3 221-887 PLUG, 3/4

4 292564A2 lMoBopoTHbIN Kynak, Right Hand, Inc. 5 -7

4 292560A2 lMoBOpOTHbIN Kynak, Left Hand, Inc. 5 -7

5 NSS He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Knuckle, Housing
6 235628A1 BTYJIKA,

7 128647A1 YNnoTHUTESNbHOE KOMbLLO,

8  281937A1 dukcarop,

9 368728A1 NOoAWWNHKK, Inc. 10, 11

10 NSS He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Ring, Inner

11 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Ring, Outer

12 281939A1
13 87440529
14 313557A1

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,
Oukcarop, If Equipped
KomnnekT wanb, Inc. 14

14 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .005
14 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .007
14 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .010
14 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .015
14 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .030
14 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .060

N OO O OO O DD D PN WA aa@aaa N

15 378410A1
16 896-11014
17 627-14045
18 2191

19 615-6012
20 896-11014
21 627-14045
22 87455742
23 87455806
24 87455807

KOMMAYOK,

MNnockas wanba, M12 x 28.5 x 3, HT,
BONT, Hex, M14 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd,
TaBoTHuua, 1/8"-27 x .66 Ig,

-
N DN

lMnockas wanba, M12 x 28.5 x 3, HT,
BONT, Hex, M14 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd,

Wnuuesas ranka, M22
OuTTUHr, Grease

BONT, Hex, M6 x 12, 8.8, Full Thd, If Equipped

OlMOPA, LLAPOBAA, Left Hand Threads, Inc. 23 - 25

25 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Ball Joint Left Hand
26 NSS He noctaBnseTcs oTAENbHO,
27 NSS He noctaBnseTcs oTAENbHO,

28 87455741
29 87455737
30 87455739
31 87455743
32 NSS

33 87455807
34 87455806
35 432-820
36 432-820
37 292565A1
38 733-4032

[anka, M38, Left Hand Threads
Tpybka,
lanka, M38, Right Hand Threads

®uttuHr, Grease
LLnuuesas ranka, M22
WnnwnHT, 1/8" x 1 1/4",
WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1 1/4",
Manevy,

WnnmuT, M4 X 32,

OlMOPA, LWWAPOBAS, Right Hand Threads, Inc. 32 - 34
He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Ball Joint Right Hand




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-12 MFD AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY - STANDARD WITH 12 BOLT HUB, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
39 281914A1 2 CrepxeHb, Steering Stop, Short, 3 Hole
40 87404993 2 LLkBopeHb MOCTa,

45 297333A2 2 BLOCKASSY.,

46 844-12070 4 BOJT, Hex Flg, M12x 70, 8.8,

47 495-21069 4 [nockas wanba, 5/8",

48 829-1412 4 Tanka, M12, Cl 10,

49 352782A1 1 LWneind,

50 863-8020 2 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 20, 12.9,

51 87433501 2 BTYIJIKA, (Not Shown)

52 353-77 8 T[lpobka, Cap, .576" OD, (Not Shown)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-13 MFD AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY - SUSPENDED WITH 10 BOLT HUB, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

22

2 29




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-13 MFD AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY - SUSPENDED WITH 10 BOLT HUB, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

87307642
87404290
221-887
295163A2
295162A2
NSS
235628A1
128647A1
382635A1
9  377919A1
10 NSS

11 NSS

12 1277270C1
13 87440524
14 310960A1
14 NSS

14 NSS

14 NSS

14 NSS

14 NSS

14 NSS

15 378409A1
16 896-11014
17 627-14045
18 219-1

19 615-6012
20 896-11014
21 627-14045
22 87455778
23 87455806
24 87455807
25 NSS

26 NSS

27 NSS

28 87455777
29 87455775
30 87455776
31 87455779
32 NSS

33 87455807
34 87455806
35 432-820
36 432-820
37 87406480
38 733-4032

O NOoO OV PN~

N PO OO R SRRSO RWA S A AN

MOCT, Complete With Differential And Planetaries, Inc. 2 - 52
Kopnyc mocra,

PLUG, 3/4

lMoBopoTHbIN Kynak, Right Hand, Inc. 5 -7
lMoBOpOTHbIN Kynak, Left Hand, Inc. 5 -7

He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, Knuckle, Housing
BTYJIKA,

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

dukcarop,

NOoAWWNHKK, Inc. 10, 11

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Ring, Inner

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Ring, Outer
CanbHuk,

Oukcarop, If Equipped
KomnnekT waib, Inc. 14

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shim .005

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .007

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .010

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shim .015

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shim .030

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .060
KOMMAYOK,

MNnockas wanba, M12 x 28.5 x 3, HT,

BONT, Hex, M14 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd,
TaBoTHuua, 1/8"-27 x .66 Ig,

BONT, Hex, M6 x 12, 8.8, Full Thd, If Equipped
MNnockas wanba, M12 x 28.5 x 3, HT,

BONT, Hex, M14 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd,

JOINT ASSY., Left Hand Threads, Inc. 23 - 25
Wnuuesas ranka, M22

OuttuHr, Grease

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Ball Joint Left Hand
He nocTtaBnseTca oTAenbHO,

He noctaBnseTca oTAenbHO,

laika, M36, Left Hand Threads

Tpybka,

lanka, M36, Right Hand Threads

JOINT ASSY., Right Hand Threads, Inc. 32 - 34
He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Ball Joint Right Hand
®uttuHr, Grease

LLnuuesas ranka, M22

WnnwnHT, 1/8" x 1 1/4",

WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1 1/4",

WTndr,

WnnmuT, M4 X 32,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-13 MFD AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY - SUSPENDED WITH 10 BOLT HUB, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
39 281914A1 2 CrepxeHb, Steering Stop, Short, 3 Hole

40 87404993 2 LLkBopeHb MOCTa,

49 352782A1 1 LWneind,

50 863-8020 2 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 20, 12.9,

51 87433501 2 BTYJIKA, (Not Shown)

52 353-77 8 T[lpobka, Cap, .576" OD, (Not Shown)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-14 MFD AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY - SUSPENDED WITH 12 BOLT HUB, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

22

2 29




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

05-14 MFD AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY - SUSPENDED WITH 12 BOLT HUB, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 87454944 MOCT, Complete With Differential And Planetaries, Inc. 2 - 52
2 87404290 Kopnyc mocra,

3 221-887 PLUG, 3/4

4 292564A2 lMoBopoTHbIN Kynak, Right Hand, Inc. 5 -7

4 292560A2 lMoBOpOTHbIN Kynak, Left Hand, Inc. 5 -7

5 NSS He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Knuckle, Housing
6 235628A1 BTYJIKA,

7 128647A1 YNnoTHUTESNbHOE KOMbLLO,

8  281937A1 dukcarop,

9 368728A1 NOoAWWNHKK, Inc. 10, 11

10 NSS He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Ring, Inner

11 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Ring, Outer

12 281939A1
13 87440529
14 313557A1

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,
Oukcarop, If Equipped
KomnnekT wanb, Inc. 14

14 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .005
14 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .007
14 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .010
14 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .015
14 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .030
14 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .060

N OO O OO O DD D PN WA aa@aaa N

15 378410A1
16 896-11014
17 627-14045
18 2191

19 615-6012
20 896-11014
21 627-14045
22 87455742
23 87455806
24 87455807

KOMMAYOK,

MNnockas wanba, M12 x 28.5 x 3, HT,
BONT, Hex, M14 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd,
TaBoTHuua, 1/8"-27 x .66 Ig,

-
N DN

lMnockas wanba, M12 x 28.5 x 3, HT,
BONT, Hex, M14 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd,

Wnuuesas ranka, M22
OuTTUHr, Grease

BONT, Hex, M6 x 12, 8.8, Full Thd, If Equipped

OlMOPA, LLAPOBAA, Left Hand Threads, Inc. 23 - 25

25 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Ball Joint Left Hand
26 NSS He noctaBnseTcs oTAENbHO,
27 NSS He noctaBnseTcs oTAENbHO,

28 87455741
29 87455737
30 87455739
31 87455743
32 NSS

33 87455807
34 87455806
35 432-820
36 432-820
37 87406480
38 733-4032

[anka, M38, Left Hand Threads
Tpybka,
lanka, M38, Right Hand Threads

®uttuHr, Grease
LLnuuesas ranka, M22
WnnwnHT, 1/8" x 1 1/4",
WnnuHT, 1/8" x 1 1/4",
WTndr,

WnnmuT, M4 X 32,

OlMOPA, LWWAPOBAS, Right Hand Threads, Inc. 32 - 34
He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Ball Joint Right Hand




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-14 MFD AXLE HOUSING ASSEMBLY - SUSPENDED WITH 12 BOLT HUB, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
39 281914A1 2 CrepxeHb, Steering Stop, Short, 3 Hole

40 87404993 2 LLkBopeHb MOCTa,

49 352782A1 1 LWneind,

50 863-8020 2 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 20, 12.9,

51 87433501 2 BTYJIKA, (Not Shown)

52 353-77 8 T[lpobka, Cap, .576" OD, (Not Shown)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-14A FRONT AXLE KING PIN WITH ACCUGUIDE

@@ ©
—
—

oo

1N
A(((((((

/
9

|
@__ | @ @@ ©
(((




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-14A FRONT AXLE KING PIN WITH ACCUGUIDE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 87311994 1 PemkomnnexT, King Pin, Inc. 2 - 8, With 10 Bolt Hub
1 87311993 1 PemkomnnexT, King Pin, Inc. 2 - 8, With 12 Bolt Hub
2 87308126 1 KpblLwka,

3 87307819 1 Ban,, With 10 Bolt Hub

3 87307820 1 Ban,, With 12 Bolt Hub

4  238-5008 1 O-RING, -008, 70 Duro, .176" ID x .070" Thk,

5 87307822 1 MoHTaxHbIn kpenex, Cap Assembly

6  832-10406 1 Taika, M6 x 1, Cl 8,

7 87307821 1 CronopHas waiiba,

8 863-14045 1 BunT, Hex Soc Hd, M14 x 45, 12.9, , With 10 Bolt Hub
9 87016615 1 Tlnockas wanba, M12 x 28.5 x 3, HT,

10 87435594 1 Oatumk, (Shown), BSN Z7RZ01521

10 87524642 1 Oatumk, , ASN Z7RZ01521

11 864-5025 2 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M5 x 25, 8.8,

12 614-16025 4 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,

13 378409A1 1 KONMAYOK, Assembly, With 10 Bolt Hub

13 378410A1 1 KONMAYOK, Assembly, With 12 Bolt Hub

14 87525842 1 Tposogka, , ASN Z7RZ01521







MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-15 FRONT AXLE DRIVE SHAFT - MFD, WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 395734A1 1 TMonyocs, Right Hand, Shown, Inc. 2 - 12

1 395735A1 1 MOCT, Left Hand, Inc. 2 - 12

2 395741A1 1 Onuuubiv Ban, Right Hand

2 395743A1 1 [OnuuHein Ban, Left Hand

3 395738A1 2 PemkomnnexT, Inc. 4 -6

4 NSS 4 He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Cup

5 NSS 1 He noctaensieTcst otaensHo, Joint, Universal
6 NSS 4 He nocraenseTtcs otaensHo, Ring, Retaining
7 395740A1 1 Bunka,

8 395737A1 1 Bunka, Inc. 9-12

9 1961753C1 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOIMbLIO,

10 1277405C1 1 Konsupo,

11 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaenbHo, Yoke

12 1287608C1 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

13 302957A1 2 CanbHuk,

14 302956A1 2 CanbHuk,

15  302958A1 2 BUSHING, LARGE,







MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-16 FRONT AXLE DRIVE SHAFT - MFD, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87324476 1 BAJI-NOJYOCb, COUNEHEHWA, Right Hand, Shown, Inc. 2 - 12
1 87324477 1 BAJ-MONYOCh, COYNEHEHWA, Left Hand, Inc. 2 - 12
2 87325892 1 Onuuubiv Ban, Right Hand

2 87307641 1 [OnuuHein Ban, Left Hand

3 395738A1 2 PemkomnnexT, Inc. 4 -6

4 NSS 4 He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Cup

5 NSS 1 He noctaensieTcst otaensHo, Joint, Universal

6 NSS 4 He nocraenseTtcs otaensHo, Ring, Retaining

7 395740A1 1 Bunka,

8 395737A1 1 Bunka, Inc. 9-12

9 1961753C1 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOIMbLIO,

10 1277405C1 1 Konsupo,

11 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaenbHo, Yoke

12 1287608C1 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

13 302957A1 2 CanbHuk,

14 302956A1 2 CanbHuk,

15  302958A1 2 BUSHING, LARGE,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-17 CARRIER AND DIFFERENTIAL - MFD, 10 BOLT HUB, WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-17 CARRIER AND DIFFERENTIAL - MFD, 10 BOLT HUB, WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87324562 1 [OEPXATE/b, Inc. 2 - 51

2 87404057 1 [OEPXATE/b, Inc. 3-6

3 NSS 1 He noctaenseTtcsa otgensHo, Housing

4 NSS 2 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Cap

5 896-12016 4 [nockas wanba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

6 828-16090 4 BONT, Hex, M16 x 90, 10.9,

7 345688A4 1 OubdepeHuman, Inc. 8 - 19

8 NSS 1 He nocraenseTtcs otgensHo, Housing

9 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Housing
10 1997853C1 8 BONT,

11 377176A3 1 PemkomnnexT, Inc. 12 - 19

12 NSS 2 He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Gear

13 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaenbHo, Shaft

14 NSS 4 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Washer, Thrust
15 NSS 4 He noctaBnsiertcs otaensHo, Gear

16 377177A3 1 Pemkomnnext, Inc. 17 - 19

17 NSS 2 He nocraensietcsa otaensHo, Plate

18 NSS 10 He nocraensieTcsa otaensHo, Disc, Friction
19 NSS 14 He nocraensieTcs otaensHo, Plate

20 1968293C1 1 KIT, Inc. 21, 22

21 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Shaft, Pinion
22 NSS 1 He nocraBnsetcs otaencHo, Ring, Gear
23 H136416 12 BuHT,

25 1968296C1 1 NMOAWWMHUK, KOHUYECKIW,

26 1968297C1 1 NOAWWNMHNKA, KPbILLKA,

27 1277229C1 1 YINAKOBKA, Inc. 28

28 NSS 5 He nocraensietca otaensbHo, Shim .003
28 NSS 5 He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Shim .005
28 NSS 5 He nocraensietca otaensHo, Shim .010
29 251189A1 1 Pacnopka,

30 318504A1 1 Komnnekt wanb, Inc. 31

31 NSS 1 He nocraBnsieTcst otaensHo, Shim .010
31 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .014
31 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .015
31 NSS 1 He nocraBnsieTcst otaensHo, Shim .016
31 NSS 1 He nocraBnsieTcs otaensHo, Shim .018
31 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .020
31 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .021
31 NSS 1 He nocraBnsieTcs otaensHo, Shim .022
31 NSS 1 He nocraBnsieTcst otaensHo, Shim .023
31 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .030
32 1968289C1 1 NOAWWNMHUKA, KPbILLKA,

33 1968288C1 1 NMOAWWMHMK, KOHNYECKIW,

34 318845A1 1 CTponoBLyyK,

35 87324555 1 SEAL ASSY.,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-17 CARRIER AND DIFFERENTIAL - MFD, 10 BOLT HUB, WITHOUT DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
36 87324552 1 Bunka, Inc. 37, 51

37 87324558 1 Ortpaxartens,

38 H224501 1 Tlnockas wawba, 7/8 inch

39 232-46314 1 KoHtpraika, 7/8"-14, GC,

45 1968291C1 2 MNOAWWIMHKK,

46 1968292C1 2 NMOAWWIMHKK,

47 1277233C1 2 Konbuo,

48 1277234C1 2 Ckoba,

49 496-11034 2 [nockas wawnba, 11/32" x 11/16" x 1/16", HDN, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16
50 628-8016 2 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 16, 10.9, Full Thd,

51 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaenbHo, Yoke




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

05-18 CARRIER AND DIFFERENTIAL - MFD, 10 BOLT HUB, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-18 CARRIER AND DIFFERENTIAL - MFD, 10 BOLT HUB, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

O NOoO O b Wi

87324474
87404193
NSS

NSS
896-12016
828-16090
NSS
87324480
87324486
87324482
87324484
87324492
NSS
87404998
87324495
87324498
NSS

NSS
87324488
NSS

NSS
87324491
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
1968293C1
NSS

NSS
H136416
87404472
1968291C1
1968292C1
87310117
87405001
87404997
87404489
87310116
1277233C1
87404471
315421A1
315422A1
1277229C1

—_— o — )
N

—_

. U U (. e N Y S I U G N L\ I G I G ]

CARRIER ASSY., Inc. 2-68
OEPXATEJb, Inc. 3-7

He nocrasnsietcs otgensbHo, Housing

He noctaensetcs otaencHo, Cap
Mnockas wanbda, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,
BONT, Hex, M16 x 90, 10.9,

He noctaensertcs otaencHo, Cap

CASE ASSY., Inc. 9-29

[MopLueHb,

YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,
YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

CASE ASSY., Inc. 13-18

He nocrasnsietcsa otaensHo, Cap
MMpobka,

BONT,

Mnockas waiba,

He nocraensetcsa oTaensHo, Flange

He nocraensetcsa oTaensHo, Housing
PemkomnnexT, Inc. 20, 21

He nocraBnsetcs otaensHo, Plate

He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Disc, Friction
PemkomnnexT, Inc. 23 - 28

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Washer, Thrust
He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Gear

He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, Shaft

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Gear

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Washer, Thrust
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Washer, Thrust
KIT, Inc. 31, 32

He nocrasnsietcs otaencHo, Ring, Gear
He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, Shaft, Pinion
BuHT,

[MopLuUHeBOe KonbLo,

NOoAWNNHKK,

NOAWNMHKK,

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

CneumanbHas rawka,

YnnoTHuTenbHasi npobka,

BuHT,

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

KonbLpo,

YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

NOJALLMMHWK, KOHUYECKWN,
MNOALWWNMNMHUKA, KPbILLKA,
YMAKOBKA, Inc. 46




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-18 CARRIER AND DIFFERENTIAL - MFD, 10 BOLT HUB, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

46 NSS

46 NSS

46 NSS

47 87404488
48 496-11034
49 1277234C1
50 628-8016
50 87404548
51 87404474
52 87405002
53 87404479
54 87404480
55 87404473
56 87404547
57 232-46314
58 H224501
59 87324552
60 NSS

61 87324558
62 87324555
63 318845A1
64 315423A1
65 315424A1
66 318504A1
66 NSS

66 NSS

66 NSS

66 NSS

66 NSS

66 NSS

66 NSS

66 NSS

66 NSS

66 NSS

67 251189A1
68 628-8016

[ ) S I e e e T e e e N N T e e e N T e e T = U N L& IS NS L I N & e O ¢ 1 @ I &) |

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .003
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .005
He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shim .010
BuHT,

Mnockas wawnba, 11/32" x 11/16" x 1/16", HDN, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16
Ckoba,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 16, 10.9, Full Thd,
YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

RING, BACK-UP,

YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

MydTa,

MydTa,

RING, BACK-UP,

YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

KoHTpraiika, 7/8"-14, GC,

Mnockas wainba, 7/8 inch

Burika, Inc. 60, 61

He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Yoke
Otpaxartenb,

SEAL ASSY.,

CTponoBLUMK,

NOALUMMHWK, KOHUYECKWN,
NOAWWMHNKA, KPbILLKA,

KomnnekT wanb, Inc. 66

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .010
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .014
He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shim .015
He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shim .016
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .018
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .020
He noctaensetcs otaenbHo, Shim .021
He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shim .022
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .023
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .030
Pacnopka,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 16, 10.9, Full Thd,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

05-19 CARRIER AND DIFFERENTIAL - MFD, 12 BOLT HUB, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

05-19 CARRIER AND DIFFERENTIAL - MFD, 12 BOLT HUB, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 87324510 1 CARRIER ASSY., Inc. 2 - 66

2 87324513 1 [OEPXATENb, Inc. 3-7

3 NSS 1 He noctaenseTtcsa otgensHo, Housing

4 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Cap

5 896-12016 4 [nockas wanba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

6 828-16090 4 BONT, Hex, M16 x 90, 10.9,

7 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Cap

8 87324480 1 CASE ASSY., Inc. 9-29

9 87324486 1 TopLueHs,

10 87324482 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

11 87324484 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOIMbLIO,

12 87324492 1 CASE ASSY., Inc. 13-17

13 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Cap

14 87404998 1 Tpobka,

15 87324495 16 BOJT,

16 87324498 16 [nockas Lwawba,

17 NSS 1 He nocraBnsetcs otaensHo, Flange

18 NSS 1 He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Housing

19 87324488 1 PemkomnnexT, Inc. 20, 21

20 NSS 10 He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Plate

21 NSS 9 He nocraensieTca otaensHo, Disc, Friction
22 87324491 1 Pemkomnnexr, Inc. 23 - 29

23 NSS 4 He noctaensetcsa otaensHo, Washer, Sperical
24 NSS 4 He noctaenseTcs otaensHo, Gear

25 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaenbHo, Shaft

26 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Gear

28 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Washer, Thrust
29 NSS 1 He noctaensietcs otaensHo, Washer, Thrust
30 87324538 1 BEVEL GEAR, Inc. 31, 32

31 NSS 1 He nocraBnsetcs otaencHo, Ring, Gear
32 NSS 1 He noctaensieTcs otaensHo, Shaft, Pinion
33 H136416 12 BuHT,

34 87404472 1 TMopLuHeBoe KonbLo,

35 1968291C1 2 MOAWWIMHKK,

36 1968292C1 2 NOAWWNHKUK,

37 87310117 1 YnnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO,

38 87405001 1 CneuwnanbHas raika,

39 87404997 1 YnnotHuTenbHas npobka,

40 87404489 3 BuHr,

41 87310116 1 YnnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO,

42 1277233C1 1 Konsuo,

43 87404471 1 YnnoTHuTENbHOE KOMbLO,

44 87324516 1 NMOAWWMHMK, KOHNYECKIW,

45 87324517 1 NOAWWNMHNKA, KPbILLKA,

46 1277229C1 1 YINAKOBKA, Inc. 46




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-19 CARRIER AND DIFFERENTIAL - MFD, 12 BOLT HUB, WITH DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
46 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .003

46 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .005

46 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .010

47 87404488 BuHr,

48 496-11034 Mnockas wawnba, 11/32" x 11/16" x 1/16", HDN, 11/32 x 11/16 x 1/16
49 1277234C1 Ckoba,

50 87404548 YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

51 87404474 RING, BACK-UP,

52 87405002 YNnoTHUTENbHOE KObLO,

53 87404479 MygTa,

54 87404480 Mydra,

55 87404473 RING, BACK-UP,

56 87404547
57 87324520
58 87324523
59 87324528
60 NSS

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

laiika, 7/8 NF

Nnockas wanba, 7/8 inch

Bunka, Inc. 60, 61

He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Yoke

61 87324547 Otpaxarten,
62 87324542 CanbHuk,
63 87324540 CTponoBLUKK,

64 87324534
65 87324532
66 318504A1

NOALUMMHWK, KOHUYECKWN,
NOAWWMHNKA, KPbILLKA,
KomnnekT wanb, Inc. 66

66 NSS He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shim .010
66 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .014
66 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .015
66 NSS He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shim .016
66 NSS He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shim .018
66 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .020
66 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .021
66 NSS He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shim .022
66 NSS He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shim .023
66 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Shim .030

B N e T e e N T T . N e e e e . WU U A P W G N ) © I e Y \ S ¢ ) BN & &) |

67 628-8016 BONT, Hex, M8 x 16, 10.9, Full Thd,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-20 FRONT AXLE PLANETARIES AND HUB - MFD, 10 BOLT HUB




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-20 FRONT AXLE PLANETARIES AND HUB - MFD, 10 BOLT HUB

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 NSS 2 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, HUB ASSEMBLY, Order Components
2 295165A1 2 Crynuuya,

3 1277344C1 2 NOAWWNHUKA, KPbILLKA,

4 33732 2 CUPASSY.,

5  231023A1 20 YCTaHOBOYHbIN WTUQT,

8 1277343C1 1 MOAWWMHMK, KOHUYECKIW,

9 L33737 1 NMOAWWMHMK, KOHNYECKIW,

10 281984A1 2 3ybuartbint BeHed, Inc. 12 - 14

12 NSS 1 He nocraBnsetcs otaencHo, Ring, Gear

13 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Hub

14 NSS 1 He nocraBnsetcs otaensHo, Ring, Retaining
15 1981236C1 2 KomnnexT waib, Inc. 15

15 NSS 5 He nocraensietca otaensHo, Shim .002

15 NSS 5 He nocraensietca otaensbHo, Shim .005

15 NSS 5 He nocraensietca otaensbHo, Shim .010

15 NSS 5 He nocraensietca otaensbHo, Shim .020

15 NSS 5 He nocraensietca otaensHo, Shim .030

16 251190A1 2 lUvpokasi nnactuHka,

17 628-12030 12 BONT, Hex, M12 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,

18 310947A1 2 lanba kpennexns 0BoOMbI NOALLMMHMKA,

19 302198A2 2 ConHeyHoe 3y6uyaToe koneco, Inc. 20, 38

20 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetca otaensHo, Washer, Thrust
21 316330A2 1 PemkomnnexT, Inc. 29 - 32

24 302251A2 2 GEAR WHEEL, Inc. 25-32

25 NSS 1 He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Flange

26 302197A1 4 Taneuy,

27 100-21131 4 CronopHoe konbyo, 1.312", Int, #131,

28 302184A1 1 3ATNYLKA,

29 NSS 4 He noctaBnsieTca otaenbHo, Gear

30 NSS 288 He noctaenseTcs otaensHo, Bearing, Needle
31 NSS 4 He noctaensetcs oTaensHo, Spacer

32 NSS 8 He nocraensietca otaensHo, Washer, Thrust
33 864-6020 4  BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 20, 8.8,

34 221-887 2 PLUG, 3/4

35 253212A1 20 Taika,

36 87403378 2 WASHER, THRUST,

37 87403379 2 SNAP RING,

38 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Gear

39 87311480 1 PemkomnnexT, Seal




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-21 FRONT AXLE PLANETARIES AND HUB - MFD, 12 BOLT HUB

P




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-21 FRONT AXLE PLANETARIES AND HUB - MFD, 12 BOLT HUB

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

NSS He nocrasnsietcsa otgensHo, HUB ASSEMBLY, Order Components
295168A1 Crynuua,
L31698 MOOLWWMHKKA, KPbILLKA, 7-3/16 OD x 1-15/16 inch wide (183 x 49 MM)

1
2
3
4 135649A1 NOAWMMHUKA, KPbILLKA,
5
8

NN DNDN

297495A1 24 YCTaHOBOYHbIN WTUQT,

311042A1 1 MOAWWMHMK, KOHUYECKIW,
9  135648A1 1 NMOAWWMHMK, KOHNYECKIW,
10 281985A1 2 3ybuartbint BeHed, Inc. 12 - 14
12 NSS 1 He nocraBnsetcs otaencHo, Ring, Gear
13 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Hub
14 NSS 1 He nocraBnsetcs otaensHo, Ring, Retaining
15 302180A1 2 KomnnexT waib, Inc. 15
15 NSS 5 He nocraensietca otaensHo, Shim .002
15 NSS 5 He nocraensietca otaensbHo, Shim .003
15 NSS 5 He nocraensietca otaensbHo, Shim .005
15 NSS 5 He nocraensietca otaensHo, Shim .010
15 NSS 5 He nocraensietca otaensHo, Shim .020
15 NSS 5 He nocraensietcsa otaensbHo, Shim .030
16 281986A1 2 lUvpokasi nnactuHka,

17  628-12030 16 BOJT, Hex, M12 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,
19 281982A3 2 ConHeyHoe 3y6yaToe Koneco,
20 302174A1 2 GEAR WHEEL, Inc. 25 - 32
21 316328A1 1 PemkomnnexT, Inc. 29 - 32
25 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Flange
26 302196A1 4 TManey,
27 100-21150 4 CronopHoe konbuo, 1.50", Int, #150,
28 302184A1 1 SAMMYLIKA,
29 NSS 4 He noctaenseTcs otaensHo, Gear
30 NSS 328 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Bearing, Needle
31 NSS 4 He noctaensetcsa oTaensHo, Spacer
32 NSS 8 He nocraensetcsa otgensHo, Washer, Thrust
33 864-6020 6 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 20, 8.8,
34 221-887 2 PLUG, 3/4
35 253212A1 24 Tanka,
36 87403378 1 WASHER, THRUST,
37 87403379 1 SNAP RING,
1

38 87390190 Pemkomnnekt, Seal







MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-22 STEERING CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - MFD, 10 BOLT HUB

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

0O NO Ok~ WO -~

87455636
87455637
87455638
87455639
87455642
NSS
314450A2
238-5212
220064A1
637-63113
87455643
87455641
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
87455628
87455652
87455667
87455665
87455773
NSS
87455664
87455662
87455654
87455666

JEE L L (UL L UL L NI (L \O UL (I UL (UL UL UL (L (UL I . U NG I UL UL (UL L (L U §

CYLINDER ASSY., Left Hand, Inc. 2 - 25
CYLINDER ASSY., Right Hand, Inc. 2 - 25
CYLINDER ASSY., Kit, Left Hand, Inc. 3-8
CYLINDER ASSY., Kit, Right Hand, Inc. 3 - 8
LLaTyH nopLuHs,

He noctaBnsieTca otaensbHo, Tube

BUSHING, LARGE,

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -212, 70 Duro, .859" ID x .139" Thk,
Mpobka, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Inc. 8
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
KONMAYOK LUMNNHOPA

KomnnekT ynnoTtHuTenbHbix Koned, Inc. 11 - 15
He noctasnseTcs otaensHo, Seal

He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, Ring, Wear

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, O-Ring

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Ring, Backup

He nocraensetcsa oTaensHo, Ring, Retaining
OlOPA, WAPOBAA4, Inc. 17- 25
YnnoTHUTeNbHoe KornbLo, Small
YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO, Large

BONT,

CLAMP,

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Ball Joint
KOXYX,

CneumanbHas rawka,

OUTTHH,

CneupnanbHas raika,







MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-23 STEERING CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - MFD, 12 BOLT HUB

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

0O NO Ok~ WO -~

87455647
87455648
87455649
87455650
87455653
NSS
314450A2
238-5212
220064A1
637-63113
87455634
87455632
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
87455628
87455652
87455667
87455665
87455773
NSS
87455664
87455662
87455654
87455666

JEE L L (UL L UL L NI (L \O UL (I UL (UL UL UL (L (UL I . U NG I UL UL (UL L (L U §

CYLINDER ASSY., Left Hand, Inc. 2 - 25
CYLINDER ASSY., Right Hand, Inc. 2 - 25

LUnnunap pynesoro ynpaenenus, Kit, Left Hand, Inc. 3 - 8
Linnunap pynesoro ynpaenenus, Kit, Right Hand, Inc. 3 - 8
LLaTyH nopLuHs,

He noctaBnsieTca otaensbHo, Tube

BUSHING, LARGE,

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -212, 70 Duro, .859" ID x .139" Thk,
Mpobka, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Inc. 8

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
KONMAYOK LUMNNHOPA

KomnnekT ynnoTtHuTenbHbix Koned, Inc. 11 - 15

He noctasnseTcs otaensHo, Seal

He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, Ring, Wear

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, O-Ring

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Ring, Backup

He nocraensetcsa oTaensHo, Ring, Retaining

OlMOPA, WWAPOBAA4, Inc. 17 - 25

YnnoTHUTeNbHoe KornbLo, Small

YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO, Large

BONT,

CLAMP,

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Ball Joint

KOXYX,

CneumanbHas rawka,

OUTTHH,

CneupnanbHas raika,







MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-25 FRONT WHEELS - MFD, 12 BOLT HUB

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

188347A2
188350A2
188328A1
240686A1
896-11016
829-1416
188335A1
188338A1
188328A1
240686A1
896-11016
829-1416
188339A1
188341A1
188328A1
240686A1
896-11016
829-1416
87401233
87402304
188328A1
240686A1
896-11016
829-1416
231997A1
231998A1
231999A1
240686A1
896-11016
829-1416
259371A1
259416A1
231999A1
240686A1
896-11016
829-1416
297465A1
297355A1
297466A1
240686A1
896-11016
829-1416
347617A1
347618A1
297466A1

WNN OO PP OODN OO PPOODN _,APOOCO RPN OO OLODN OO OODN OO PP OLODN_AOOCOTPE LN

= 2N 000000 —=>~—=2NO0O0OOOOO =2 =N =>~—23NO0OWOWO =>=2NO00WOWOO —=>=2NO0CWOOWOO =~ =—2NOOOOO —=~—-22N

Koneco B cbope, W18Lx28, Inc. 2 - 6, For Tires 600/65R28
0bon,

KonecHbin anck, 12 Bolt

BONT, CNELMAIIBbHBIN,

Mnockas wanbda, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

laika, M16, CI 10,

WHEEL ASSY, DWW13x30, Inc. 2 - 6, For Tires 380/85R30, 14.9R30
RIM,

KonecHbin guck, 12 Bolt

BONT, CMELMAIBHbBIN,

MNnockas wanba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

lanka, M16, CI 10,

WHEEL ASSY, DWW15x30 Inc. 2 - 6, For Tires 480/85R30, 480/70R30, 420/90R30, 16.9R30,
RIM,

KonecHbin anck, 12 Bolt

BONT, CNELMAIIBbHBIN,

Mnockas wanbda, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

laika, M16, ClI 10,

Koneco, W20x30, Inc. 2 - 6, For Tires 660/70R30

Obog,

KonecHbin guck, 12 Bolt

BONT, CMELMAIBHbBIN,

MNnockas wanba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

lanka, M16, CI 10,

WHEEL ASSY, W13x34, Inc. 2 - 6, For Tires 380/85R34
RIM,

FLANGE, 12 Bolt

BONT, CNELMAIIBbHBIN,

Mnockas wanbda, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

lanka, M16, CI 10,

WHEEL ASSY, W15Ix34, Inc. 2 - 6, For Tires 480/70R34, 540/65R34
RIM,

FLANGE, 12 Bolt

BONT, CMELMAIBHbBIN,

Nnockas wanba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

lanka, M16, CI 10,

WHEEL, W10x38, Inc. 2 - 6, For Tires 320/85R38

RIM,

DISC, 12 Bolt

BONT, CNELMAIIBbHBIN,

Mnockas wanbda, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

lanka, M16, CI 10,

WHEEL, W12x38, Inc. 2 -6

RIM,

DISC, 12 Bolt




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-25 FRONT WHEELS - MFD, 12 BOLT HUB

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

240686A1 BONT, CIELMAIBHBIN,

896-11016 Mnockas wanba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

829-1416 [aika, M16, CI 10,

396519A1 WHEEL, W10Ax42, Inc. 2 - 6, For Tires 320/80R42
RIM,

297466A1 DISC, 12 Bolt

BONT, CMELMAIBHbBIN,

Mnockas wanbda, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,
laika, M16, ClI 10,

LLTok knanaHa,

240686A1
896-11016
829-1416

4
5
6
1
2 396520A1
3
4
5
6
10 86507333

NGO 00 00 = —= N 00 0o 0o




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-26 SPACER - DUAL FRONT WHEELS




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
05-26 SPACER - DUAL FRONT WHEELS

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1
2
3
9

87326459
283120A1
253212A1
365372A1

2 Pacnopka, 16 Inch

20 BONT, M20 x 45

20 lanka,

4 TonwwmHHas npoknapka, Used With 34 Inch Wheel Only




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

06-01 TRANSMISSION DRIVE SHAFT




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-01 TRANSMISSION DRIVE SHAFT

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 248408A2 1 MnacTtuHa Begywas, , Magnum 225 and Magnum 250

1 248409A2 1 TnactuHa Begywas, , Magnum 280 and Magnum 310

2 628-12030 6 BONT, Hex, M12 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,

3 896-11012 6 [Mnockas wainba, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,

4 259075A3 1 Ban Begywwmn, , Magnum 225 and Magnum 250

4 301842A2 1 Ban Begywwi, , Magnum 280 and Magnum 310

5  259076A2 2 KpectosuHa ¢ Bunkow, , Magnum 225 and Magnum 250

5 301844A2 2 KpecrtosuHa ¢ Bunkow, , Magnum 280 and Magnum 310

6  828-10045 8 BOINT, Hex, M10 x 45, 10.9, , Magnum 225 and Magnum 250
6  828-12050 8 BOIT, Hex, M12 x 50, 10.9, , Magnum 280 and Magnum 310
7 828-10045 4 BOIT, Hex, M10 x 45, 10.9, , Magnum 225 and Magnum 250
7 828-12050 4 BOJT, Hex, M12 x 50, 10.9, , Magnum 280 and Magnum 310
8 828-10045 4 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 45, 10.9, , Magnum 225 and Magnum 250
8  828-12050 4 BONT, Hex, M12 x 50, 10.9, , Magnum 280 and Magnum 310
9  259188A1 1 YOKE, Input, Magnum 225 and Magnum 250

9  301843A1 1 YOKE, Input, Magnum 280 and Magnum 310




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

06-02 TRANSMISSION DROP BOX




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-02 TRANSMISSION DROP BOX

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 225171A6 NocapgoyHoe mecTo, Inc. 2, 3
2 375362R1 Wrndr, 1/2 x 1-3/8
3 837-20040 [noxka, M20 x 40, 20 x 40 mm
4 302553A1 Ban 3y6uyatoro koneca, 33T
5 105503H BEARING, CONE,
6 105496H BEARING SET,
7  659458R1 BEARING, CONE,
8 105497H NOALWWMMNMHUKA, KPbILLKA,
275216A2 KomnnekT waib, Inc. 9
9  341206A1 SHIM, 0,152 mm
9  341205A1 SHIM, 0,178 mm
9 275214A1 SHIM, 0,203 mm
9  228267A1 SHIM, 0,356 mm
9  228270A1 SHIM, 0,635 mm
10 221240A4 OBOVIMA,
11 238-5161 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -161, 70 Duro, 5.487" ID x .103" Thk,
12 339770A1 SCREW,
13 225820A1 CanbHuK,

14 259188A1
14 301843A1

YOKE, , Magnum 250, Magnum 225
YOKE, , Magnum 280, Magnum 310

15 238-5225 YnnotHuTenbHoe KonbLo, -225, 70 Duro, 1.859" ID x .139" Thk,
276639A1 KomnnexT waib, Inc. 16

16 276638A1 SHIM, 0,203 mm

16 230486A1 SHIM, 0,356 mm

16 230487A1 SHIM, 0,508 mm

16 230488A1 SHIM, 0,559 mm

16 230490A1 SHIM, 0,635 mm

17  230497A1 WASHER,

18 628-16035
25 302554A1
26 101-21325
27 364463CI1
28 364462C1
29 228304A2

BOJT, Hex, M16 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd,

Ban 3ybuatoro koneca, 35T

CronopHoe KkonbLo, #325, 3.488", Int, No. 325
NOALWMMHUK, KOHUYECKNI,
MOOLWWIMHMKA, KPbILLKA,

SHAFT ASSY., Inc. 30,31

[\ O IS N NG I 26 TN L N6 T NG TN | NG N i U N U N NG I NG T ) NG [ N N W | NG I 06 T L N6 T N JN | NG RS U (. W U N 'S I N O LS T L6 I )6 T NG T & JERE N U N W N U 06 T NG . N

30 837-8020 [Lnoxka, M8 x 20, 8 x 20 mm

31 1342851C1 MMpobka, 10 mm

32  238-5140 YnnotHutensHoe konblo, -140, 90 Duro, 2.237" ID x .103" Thk,
275217A2 KomnnekT waib, Inc. 33

33 341208A1 SHIM, 0,152 mm

33 341207A1 SHIM, 0,178 mm

33 275215A1 SHIM, 0,203 mm

33 228300A1 SHIM, 0,356 mm

33 228303A1 SHIM, 0,635 mm

34 258469A1 KpbiLwka,

35 339770A1 SCREW,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-02 TRANSMISSION DROP BOX

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

302555A1
282726A1
282724A1
38-3605
284151A1
105503H
105496H
275219A2
341210A1
341209A1
275213A1
228261A1
228265A1
226188A3
238-5157
339770A1
230760A2
828-20110
259979A2
614-10020
892-11010
93105C1
237-6008
238-6014
896-12020
279640A1
295087A1
238-5222
614-10020
248-2181

[N O N G U N ) © S N U (N W (N W L O I N S0 [ | O LS T 06 T L6 T NG T & R N NG N N JR U N U W

Ban 3ybuatoro koneca, 30 T

SHAFT, Inc. 42,43, Without Creep Speed/Without 50 KPH
SHAFT, Inc. 42,43, With Creep Speed/With 50 KPH

LWTndr, 3/32" x 5/16", Coiled,

SCREW, M10 x 10

BEARING, CONE,

BEARING SET,

KomnnekT wanb, Inc. 46

SHIM, 0,152 mm

SHIM, 0,178 mm

SHIM, 0,203 mm

SHIM, 0,356 mm

SHIM, 0,635 mm

OBOWMA,

YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbyo, -157, 70 Duro, 4.487" ID x .103" Thk,
SCREW,

[Mpoknagka,

BONT, Hex, M20 x 110, 10.9,

TUBE,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd,

CronopHas wanba, M10,

KoneHo,

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
Mnockas wanbda, M20 x 37.5 x 4, HT,

KOMMAYOK,

Tpybka,

YnnotHuTenbHoe KonbLo, -222, 70 Duro, 1.484" ID x .139" Thk,
BONT, Hex, M10 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd,

YnnotHstowee konbyo, 1" ID x 3/8" Groove Dia, 1 ID




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-03 SPEED TRANSMISSION - HOUSING




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-03 SPEED TRANSMISSION - HOUSING

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

O NOoO O b Wi

87428576
837-12030
192792A1
828-16060
896-12016
828-16090
896-12016
87454069
637-63153
214-1408
205369R91
896-12016
87308873
235976A2
235977A2
238-5014
87433655
87433653
861-10030
628-10035
614-10040
235977A2
238-5014
300827A1
238-5019
87424932
87444975
861-10035
87341626
238-6014
237-6008
87341628
87544717
218-5352
237-6004
87341629
87544716
214389
237-6008
700-305
238-6014
637-63153
295149A1
295316A1
828-16070

N = A PN aAaNRN =22 AaANNN-AAR A AN aaBRBRNNON-2 200NN A A aaaPRPNNNNRNN -

HOUSING ASSY., Inc. 2, 3

[InoHka, M12 x 30,

Mpobka, 3/4 in

BONT, Hex, M16 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd,

Mnockas wanbda, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

BONT, Hex, M16 x 90, 10.9,

Nnockas wanba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

KoneHo,

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

XomyT wnaHra, #08, 0.50/0.91 Type F Worm,

NOALUMMHWK, MrONBYATBLIN,

Mnockas wanbda, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

BunT, 12 Pt Hd, M16 x 90, 12.9,

Tpybka,

Tpybka,

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -014, 70 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
[Mpoknagka,

PLATE ASSY., , See Figure 06-04

Bunt, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 30, 12.9,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 40, 8.8, Full Thd,

Tpybka,

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -014, 70 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
Tpybka,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -019, 70 Duro, .801" ID x .070" Thk,
lNpoknaaka,

lnactuHa, , See Figure 06-05

BuHt, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 35, 12.9,

OutTunr, , With Creep Speed/With 50 KPH

YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
Tpy6ka, Lube, With Creep Speed/With 50 KPH, BSN AJB0366999
Tpy6ka, Lube, With Creep Speed/With 50 KPH, ASN AJB0366999
Matpybok, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 7/16"-20, O-Ring, Inc. 45, With Creep Speed/With 50 KPH
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
Tpy6ka, Pressure, With Creep Speed/With 50 KPH, BSN AJB0366999
Tpy6ka, Pressure, With Creep Speed/With 50 KPH, ASN AJB0366999
Mpobka, Hex Hd, 3/4"-16 ORB, Includes Ref. 61, Without Creep Speed/Without 50 KPH
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 66, 67
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

Tpybka,

DIPSTICK,

BONT, Hex, M16 x 70, 10.9,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-03 SPEED TRANSMISSION - HOUSING

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
71 896-12016 2 [Mnockas waiba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,
72 297501A1 1 MAHOMETP, Assy., Inc. 68, 69

73 214-1416 1 XomyT wnaHra, #16, 0.81/1.50 Type F Worm, Dipstick




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-04 PLATE ASSEMBLY - VALVE MOUNTING, LEFT HAND SIDE

/o
g\




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-04 PLATE ASSEMBLY - VALVE MOUNTING, LEFT HAND SIDE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
87433653 1 PLATE ASSY., Inc.1-14
1 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Plate
2 1994615C2 2 VALVE, CHECK,
4 234802A2 1 W,
5 315904A1 1 ®dukcaTopHas nnacTuHa,
6 863-6020 2 BwHT, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 20, 12.9,
7 238-5208 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -208, 70 Duro, .609" ID x .139" Thk,
8  445492A2 1 KoHTponbHbIM KnanaH, Inc. 9 - 14
9 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Body
10 238-5012 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -012, 70 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
11 211-1009 1 BALL, 9/32; 24,CRS
12 445494A1 1 TpyxuHa knanaHa,
13 100-2131 1 CronopHoe konbLo, 0.312", Int, #31,
1

14 86988656 [MpyxmHHas waiba,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-05 PLATE ASSEMBLY - VALVE MOUNTING, TOP

SR
O 5
6
= 8




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-05 PLATE ASSEMBLY - VALVE MOUNTING, TOP

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
87444975 1 TnactuHa, Inc. 1-8

1 87444976 1 TnactuHa,

2 445492A2 1 KOHTpOnbHbIi knanaH, Inc. 3 - 8

3 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Body

4  238-5012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -012, 70 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

5 211-1009 1 BALL, 9/32; 24,CRS

6  445494A1 1 TpyxuHa knanaHa,

7 100-2131 1 CronopHoe konbLo, 0.312", Int, #31,

8 86988656 1 TpyxuHHas wanba,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-06 SPEED TRANSMISSION - INPUT SHAFT WITHOUT CREEP SPEED




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-06 SPEED TRANSMISSION - INPUT SHAFT WITHOUT CREEP SPEED

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87434648 SHAFT ASSY., Inc. 3

3 1342851C1 Mpobka, 10 mm

8 86987595 OEPXATE/b,

9 101-11250 CronopHoe Konbuo, #250, 2.356, Ext,

10 1286081C1 YNnoTHWUTENbHOE KObLO,

11 1286076C1 KonbLo,

12 242492A5 [MopLueHb,

13 1286083C1 YNnoTHUTESNbHOE KOMbLLO,
14 1286079C1 Konbuo,

19 128114A1 [uck,

20 86990276 [uck,

21 92934C2 [uck,

22 1342645C3 [uck cuennexus,

23 1285996C1
24 87425389
25 1286043C1
26 87434656
28 572182R1

CronopHoe KonbLo,

Tapenbyatas npyxuHa,

LLlaiba kpenneHus 060MMbI NOALINMHIKA,
KonbLo, Lube

NOZLUMMHWK, YITOPHbIW,

29 80907C1 NOAWWMHUK, UrONBYATBIN,
30 93297C1 Pacnopka,

31 1342495C1 3ybuartoe koneco, 37T

32 1286052C1 Konbuo,

33 1286042C1
36 87012543
38 1285985C1
39 1286016C1
40 1286039C1
41 364465C1
42 258452C1
43  1286026C1
44 254574A2
47  613-10025
48 613-10030
49 1286071C1
49 1286072C1
49 1286073C1
49 1286074C1
49 1286075C1
50 1981207C1
52  627639R1

LLlanba kpenneHmst 06oMMbI NOALLMMHKMKA,
NOALMMHMK, YNOPHbIN,

3ybuartoe koneco, 34T

NOAWWMHUK, UrONBYATBIN,
Pacnopka,

NOALWMMHUK, KOHUYECKNI,
MOAWWIMHKA, KPbILLIKA,

KonbLo,

OBOVMA,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,
BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd, M10 x 30
TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0,08 mm
TonwwmHHas npoknagka, 0,10 mm
TonwmHHag npoknagka, 0,13 mm
TonwmHHag npoknagka, 0,30 mm
TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0,76 mm
Tpybka,

NOALWMMHUK, KOHUYECKNI,

O = =2 2 S PPNRNNONRNNNNNONN U2 2N 22NN AN ONDDGFGNONNNGENMNNDROMNMNOMNN =N =

53 ST970 NOAWWMHUKA, KPBILLKA,
55 258470A2 Cynnopr, Inc. 56
56 37-188 noHxka, 1/2" x 1/2",

57 613-12040
60 282726A1

—_
—_

BONT, Hex, M12 x 40, 8.8, Full Thd,
SHAFT, Inc. 61, 62

—_




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-06 SPEED TRANSMISSION - INPUT SHAFT WITHOUT CREEP SPEED

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
61 38-3605 1 W, 3/32" x 5/16", Coiled,
62 284151A1 1 SCREW, M10 x 10

63 226637A1 1 LUnuueBoe coeanHeHme,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-07 SPEED TRANSMISSION - INPUT SHAFT WITH CREEP SPEED OR 50 KPH TRANSMISSION




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-07 SPEED TRANSMISSION - INPUT SHAFT WITH CREEP SPEED OR 50 KPH TRANSMISSION

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87425385 SHAFT ASSY., Inc. 3

3 1342851C1 Mpobka, 10 mm

8 86987595 OEPXATE/b,

9 101-11250 CronopHoe Konbuo, #250, 2.356, Ext,

10 1286081C1 YNnoTHWUTENbHOE KObLO,

11 1286076C1 KonbLo,

12 242492A5 [MopLueHb,

13 1286083C1 YNnoTHUTESNbHOE KOMbLLO,
14 1286079C1 Konbuo,

19 128114A1 [uck,

20 86990276 [uck,

21 92934C2 [uck,

22 1342645C3 [uck cuennexus,

23 1285996C1
24 87425389
25 1286043C1
26 87434656
28 572182R1

CronopHoe KonbLo,

Tapenbyatas npyxuHa,

LLlaiba kpenneHus 060MMbI NOALINMHIKA,
KonbLo, Lube

NOZLUMMHWK, YITOPHbIW,

29 80907C1 NOAWWMHUK, UrONBYATBIN,
30 93297C1 Pacnopka,

31 1342495C1 3ybuartoe koneco, 37T

32 1286052C1 Konbuo,

33 1286042C1
36 87012543
37 92793C1

38 1285985C1
39 1286016C1
40 1286039C1
41 364465C1
42 258452C1
43 1286026C1
44 254574A2
47  613-10025
48 613-10030
49 1286071C1
49 1286072C1
49 1286073C1
49 1286074C1
49 1286075C1
50 1981207C1

LLlanba kpenneHmst 06oMMbI NOALLMMHKMKA,
NOALMMHMK, YNOPHbIN,
KonbLpo,

3ybuatoe koneco, 34T
NOALWWMHWK, MrONBbYATbBIN,
Pacnopka,

NOAWMMHUK, KOHUYECKNI,
MOAWWMHWKA, KPbILLIKA,
KonbLo,

OBOVMA,

BOJT, Hex, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,
BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd,
TonwwmHHas npoknagka, 0,08 mm
TonwmHHag npoknagka, 0,10 mm
TonwmHHag npoknagka, 0,13 mm
TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0,30 mm
TonwwmHHas npoknagka, 0,76 mm
Tpybka,

O =2 2 2 PPN NONNNN U2 2N 22NN 22 NONOFTNNNNGSRENMNRDNRONNONNNNOO =N =

52 133289 MOAWMWMHKK, KOHWYECKIW, 2-1/4 inch ID
53 105497H NOALWIMHUKA, KPbILLKA,

55 87439859 [OEPXATEb, Inc. 56

56 37-188 LUnowka, 1/2" x 1/2",

57 613-12040

—_
—_

BONT, Hex, M12 x 40, 8.8, Full Thd,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-07 SPEED TRANSMISSION - INPUT SHAFT WITH CREEP SPEED OR 50 KPH TRANSMISSION

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

58 230042A1
58 87425388
60 282724A1
61 38-3605

62 284151A1

3ybuartoe koneco, 17T, Creeper Drive (If Equipped)

Begomoe 3ybuatoe koneco, 44T, 50 KPH Transmission (Australia Only) (If Equipped)
SHAFT, Inc. 61, 62

Wrundpr, 3/32" x 5/16", Coiled,

SCREW, M10 x 10

[ L (L UL I §




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-08 SPEED TRANSMISSION - COUNTERSHAFT WITHOUT CREEP SPEED




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-08 SPEED TRANSMISSION - COUNTERSHAFT WITHOUT CREEP SPEED

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 1342253C2 1 Ban,

2 100-11293 2 CrtonopHoe konbLo, #293, Ext,

4 1285983C1 1 3ybyatoe koneco, Drive, 34T

5 211-1012 4 |UAP, 3/8" Dia, 3/8; 24,CRS

7 18427 1 NOAWMMHUK, KOHUYECKNI,

8 ST951 1 NOALWWMHNKA, KPbILLKA,

11 1285981C1 1 3ybuyaTtoe koneco, Drive, 29 T

12 ST2051 1 NOAWMMHUK, KOHUYECKNW,

13 ST863 1 NOOWWUMHNKA, KPbILLKA,

14 1286000C3 1 OBOWMA,

18 613-10025 6 BOIT, Hex, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,
19 120647C2 AR TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0,08 mm
19 120648C2 AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0,10 mm
19 120649C2 AR TonwwHHas npoknaaka, 0,13 mm
19 120650C2 AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0,30 mm
19 120651C2 AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0,76 mm
20 1285989C1 1 Bybuatoe koneco, Driven, 37T

22 1285986C1 1 3ybuatoe koneco, Driven, 39T




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

06-09 SPEED TRANSMISSION - COUNTERSHAFT WITH CREEP SPEED OR 50 KPH TRANSMISSION

BN
| )
o \\4\“’

@ 55

A2
Q
=N

11

62




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-09 SPEED TRANSMISSION - COUNTERSHAFT WITH CREEP SPEED OR 50 KPH TRANSMISSION

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

87425383
187516A1
211-1012
100-11293
1285983C1
1286024C1
1286000C3
613-10025
120647C2
120648C2
120649C2
120650C2
120651C2
92824C1
86991568
1286081C1
1286076C1
242492A5
1286083C1
1286079C1
128114A1
86990276
92934C2
1342645C3
1285996C1
101-11250
87425389
1286043C1
572182R1
1286052C1
87434656
92795C1
87425380
80906C1
1286042C1
87012543
ST2051
ST863
1285986C1
219530H1
614052
1285989C1
1285981C1

=>> = x>
[ N L U U U . U N LS [ N G e e e G I (@ T G [ N W [ @ o JESE N N U P U NS G- (@) TS N |\ JENIE UL W NG W
A X0 X0 00

SHAFT ASSY., Inc. 3

Mpobka, 12 mm

LLAP, 3/8" Dia,

CronopHoe KonbLo, #293, Ext,
3ybuaroe koneco, Drive, 34T
Konbuo, Seal

OBOVMA,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,
TonwmHHag npoknagka, 0,08 mm
TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,10 mm
TonwwmHHas npoknagka, 0.13 mm
TonwmHHag npoknagka, 0,30 mm
TonwmHHag npoknagka, 0,76 mm
Pacnopka,

OEPXATE/b,

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

KonbLpo,

[NopLueHb,

YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

KonbLo,

[uck, Separator

[uck, Friction

[unck, Separator

[nck cuennexuns,

CTonopHoe KonbLo,

CronopHoe KonbLo, #250, 2.356, Ext,
Tapenbyatas npyxuHa,

LLlaiba kpenneHus 0601MMbI NOALINMHIKA,
NOALMMHKK, YNOPHbIN,

KonbLo,

Konbuo, Lube

3ybuaTtoe koneco, 67T, Creeper Drive (If Equipped)
Benomoe 3ybuatoe koneco, 35T, 50 KPH Transmission (Australia Only) (If Equipped)
NOAWWMHUK, UrONBYATBIN,
LLlanba kpenneHms 060MMbI NOALLMMHMKA
NOALLMMHMK, YNOPHbIN,
NOAWMMHUK, KOHUYECKNI,
MOAWWIMHKA, KPbILLIKA,
3ybuatoe koneco, Driven, 39T
NOALWMMHUK, KOHUYECKNI,
Konnavok,

3ybuaroe koneco, Driven, 37T
3ybuaroe koneco, Drive, 29T




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-10 SPEED TRANSMISSION - OUTPUT SHAFT FRONT CLUTCH




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-10 SPEED TRANSMISSION - OUTPUT SHAFT FRONT CLUTCH

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87328867 1 Ban, Inc. 2

2 187516A1 3 T[pobka, 12 mm

8 1286040C2 1 Konbupo,

9 1997888C1 1 LWanba kpenneHuns 060MMbI NOALLINMHMKAE,
10 1286016C1 1 NOAWWMHUK, UrONbYATBIN,

11 1285985C1 1 3ybuyaTtoe koneco, 34T

12 1285987C1 1 3ybuyaTtoe koneco, 39T

13 1286052C1 2 Konbuo,

15 87434656 1 Konbuo, Lube

16 1286043C1 4 |lanba kpenneHus oboMMbI NOALLMMHKMKA,
17 572182R1 2 NOAWWMHWK, YNOPHbIN,

18 101-11250 4 CronopHoe konbLo, #250, 2.356, Ext,

19 87425389 18 TapenbyaTas npyxuHa,

20 86987594 1 OEPXATE/b,

22 1286081C1 2 YnnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

23 1286076C1 2 Konbuo,

24 86987597 2 T[lopLueHb,

25 1286083C1 2 YnnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

26 1286079C1 2 Konbuo,

31 86990276 16 [uck, Friction

32 92934C2 16 [uck, Separator

33 1342645C3 2 [uck cuennexus,

34 1285996C1 2 CronopHoe KonbLo,

36 80907C1 1 NOAWWMHUK, UrONbYATBIN,

39 1286042C1 2 anba kpennexns 0boMbI NOALLMMHMKA,
40 87012543 1 NOAWMMHKK, YNOPHbIN,

44 219530H1 1 NOALWMMHUK, KOHNYECKIMN,

45 614052 1 Konnauvok,

46 1286024C1 4 KonbLo,

47 238-5223 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -223, 70 Duro, 1.609" ID x .139" Thk,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-11 SPEED TRANSMISSION - OUTPUT SHAFT REAR CLUTCH




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-11 SPEED TRANSMISSION - OUTPUT SHAFT REAR CLUTCH

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87328867 1 Ban,, See Figure 06-10

2 238-5223 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -223, 70 Duro, 1.609" ID x .139" Thk,
10 1286016C1 1 NOALWMMHUK, UTONbYATBIN,

13 1286052C1 2 Konbuo,

15 87434656 2 Konbuo, Lube

16 1286043C1 4 |lanba kpenneHus oboMMbl NOALLMMHKMKA,
17 572182R1 2 NOAWMWMHWK, YNOPHbIN,

18 101-11250 4 CronopHoe konbLo, #250, 2.356, Ext,
19 87425389 18 TapenbyaTas npyxuHa,

21 86987593 1 OEPXATE/b,

22 1286081C1 2 YnnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

23 1286076C1 2 Konbuo,

24 86987597 2 T[lopLueHb,

25 1286083C1 2 YnnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

26 1286079C1 2 Konbuo,

31 86990276 20 [Hwck, Friction

32 92934C2 20 [wck, Separator

33 1342645C3 2 [nck cuennexus,

34 1285996C1 2 CronopHoe KonbLo,

35 86987609 1 3ybuartoe koneco, 39T

37 1285982C1 1 3ybuaTtoe koneco, 44T

38 1285997C1 1 NOAWWMHUK, UrONBYATBIN,

39 1286042C1 2 Llanba kpenneHus 060MMbI NOALIMMHUKA,
40 87012543 1 NOALWMMHMK, YNOPHbIN,

47 1286021C1 1 NOAWMMHKK, PONMKOBBIN,

48 29214H 1 NOAWWMHWNKA, KPbILLKA, 4-5/16 OD
49 1286001C4 1 OBOUMA,

50 1286061C1 2 TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0,08 mm

50 1286062C1 2 TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0,10 mm

50 1286063C1 2 TonwwHHas npoknaaka, 0,13 mm

50 1286064C1 2 TonwwmHHas npoknagka, 0,30 mm

50 1286065C1 2 TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0,76 mm

51 613-10025 6 BOIT, Hex, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-12 RANGE TRANSMISSION - HOUSING




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-12 RANGE TRANSMISSION - HOUSING

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87435223 1 HOUSING ASSY., Inc.2-8

2 837-16035 4 llnoHka, M16 x 35, 16 x 35 mm

3 837-12025 2 Wnonka, M12 x 25, 12 x 25 mm

4 192792A1 1 Tpobka, 3/4 in

5 327080A1 1 Tpobka, 1-1/4

6 41-1018 1 PLUG, Cup, 1 1/8", 1-1/8

7 41-1038 1 Tpobka, Cup, 2 3/8", 2-3/8

8 238-6112 1 YnnotHuTensHoe konbuo, -112, 90 Duro, .487" ID x .103" Thk,
9 828-16085 2 BuHT, Hex, M16 x 85, 10.9,

10 828-16060 6 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd,

11 828-16060 9 BOIT, Hex, M16 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd,

12 828-16120 1 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 120, 10.9,

13 896-12016 24 Tnockas waiiba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,
14 829-1316 1 Taika, M16, CI 10,

15 828-16070 3 BONT, Hex, M16 x 70, 10.9,

20 93364C1 1 KpblLwka,

21 628-10025 12 BuHT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd,
22 225209A1 KpbiLwka,

23 628-10025
23 87015732

BuHT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd, , BSN AJB0366737
M10 x 20 mm, 10.9, Full Thread, ASN AJB0366737

24 301533R1 NoAWNNHKK,

25 275531A1 Ob6orpesartenb, 240 Volt

30 235976A2 Tpybka,

31 256544A1 Tpybka,

32 238-5014 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -014, 70 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
33 300828A1 Tpybka,

34 238-5019 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -019, 70 Duro, .801" ID x .070" Thk,
35 253385A2 lMpoknaaka,

36 445537A2
37 861-10045
38 87390949
39 92821C2
40 828-16090
41 87308873
43 87422106
44 238-5115
45 436282A1
46 436281A1

VALVE, Inching, See Figure 06-13

BuHt, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 45, 12.9,

lMpoknagaka,

[Mpoknagaka,

BONT, Hex, M16 x 90, 10.9,

Bunr, 12 Pt Hd, M16 x 90, 12.9,

[atumk, Speed

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -115, 70 Duro, .674" ID x .103" Thk,
XKryT nposogos, (Not Shown)

XKryT nposogos, (Not Shown)

[ L L UL (. U | L U U U U U (O TS e o B &6 [N G W G I NS




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-13 VALVE ASSY - INCHING




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

06-13 VALVE ASSY - INCHING

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

ol B~ ODN -

D

445537A2
NSS
221578A1
637-63153
221580A1
637-64236
239552A2
NSS

NSS

NSS
308245A1
238-7016
238-7018
237-6008
238-5014
238-5013
221576A1
637-63113
302170A2
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
221576A1
637-63113
445492A2
NSS
445494A1
238-5012
211-1009
100-2131
86988656
253385A2
861-10045

[ QL L (UL UL (UL L UL (L UL (UL UL (UL UL UL UL (UL UL (UL L (UL L UL U O UL NI UL UL OIS (UL L (L U I §

VALVE, Inc. 1-35

He nocraensetcsa oTtaensHo, Body, Valve

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 3
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
lMpobka, Hex Soc, M27 x 2, ORB, Includes 5
YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
OneKkTpoMarHUTHbIN knanaH, Solenoid, Inc. 6 - 13

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Cartridge

He noctasnsetcsa otaensHo, Coil

He noctasnsietca otaensHo, Nut

KomnnekT ynnoTHUTenbHbIX Kone, Inc. 9 - 13
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -016, CI 7, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konblo, -018, C1 7, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -014, 70 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
O-RING, -013, 70 Duro, .426" ID x .070" Thk,

lMpobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 21
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
30Mn0THKK, Inc. 22 - 27

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Spool

He noctaBnsetca otaenbHo, Piston

He noctaBnseTcs oTaensHo, Sleeve

He noctaensercs otaensHo, Ball

He nocrasnsetcs oTAenbHo, Spring

He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Spring

IMpobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 29
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
KoHTponbHbIn knanaH, Inc. 30 - 35

He nocraBnsetca otaensHo, Body

[MpyxuHa knanaHa,

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -012, 70 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
BALL, 9/32; 24,CRS

CronopHoe konbuo, 0.312", Int, #31,

[MpyxmHHas Wwaiba,

lMpoknagaka,

Bunt, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 45, 12.9,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-14 RANGE TRANSMISSION - INPUT SHAFT




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-14 RANGE TRANSMISSION - INPUT SHAFT

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 87434653 1 SHAFT ASSY., Inc. 2

2 187516A1 4 Tpobka,

8 1286040C2 1 Konbupo,

9 1997888C1 1 LWanba kpenneHuns 060MMbI NOALLINMHMKAE,
10  80909C1 2 TMOMLWWMHWK, NrONBbYATBIN,
11 86987610 1 3ybuyaTtoe koneco, 37T

12 86987612 1 3ybuyaTtoe koneco, 59T

13 1286052C1 2 Konbuo,

14 1286043C1 4 |llanba kpennexns 060MMbI NOALLNMHMKAE,
17 87434656 2 Konblo, Lube

18 572182R1 2 NOAWWMHWK, YNOPHbIN,

19 101-11250 6 CronopHoe konbLo, #250, 2.356, Ext,
20 87425389 18 TapenbyaTas npyxuHa,

21 86987596 2 [EPXATE/b,

22 1286081C1 2 YnnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

23 1286076C1 2 Konbuo,

24 86987597 2 T[lopLueHb,

25 1286083C1 2 YnnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

26 1286079C1 2 Konbuo,

31 86990276 22 [uck, Friction

32 92934C2 22 [nck, Separator

33 1342645C3 2 [uck cuennexus,

34 1285996C1 2 CronopHoe KonbLo,

35 1285971C1 1 3ybuartoe Koneco,

36  A75211 1 NOAWMMHUK, KOHUYECKNI,
37 A75210 1 NOALWWMHNKA, KPbILLKA,

39 ST2063 1 NOALWMMHUK, KOHNYECKIMN,
40 54404R1 1 NOOWWMMHWNKA, KPbILLKA,

44  281696A1 1 SUPPORT,

45 814-12050 6 BOIT, Hex, M12 x 50, 8.8,

46 1286025C1 4 Konbuo,

47 254337A2 1 OBOWMA,

48 1286061C1 2 TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0,08 mm
48 1286062C1 2 TonwwHHas npoknaaka, 0,10 mm
48 1286063C1 2 TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0,13 mm
48 1286064C1 2 TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0,30 mm
48 1286065C1 2 TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0,76 mm
49 613-10030 3 BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

06-15 RANGE TRANSMISSION - MASTER CLUTCH




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-15 RANGE TRANSMISSION - MASTER CLUTCH

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87434653 1 SHAFT ASSY.,, See Figure 06-14
2 254337A2 1 OBOWMA,

3 101-11225 1 CronopHoe Konbuo, #225, Ext,

4 1286027C2 1 Konsupo,

10 87311451 1 [EPXATE/b,

11 93138C1 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

12 92562C1 1 Konbupo,

13 93137C1 1 YnnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO,

14 92561C1 1 Konsuo,

15 112299A2 1 TopLueHb B cbope,

18  93136C2 16 TpyxwuHa,

19  112329A3 dukcarop,

21 100-11306 CronopHoe konbuo, #306, Ext,

22 92555C1 KonbLo,

23 235913A3 Crynuua,

24 235987A1 Konbuo,

27 100-11200
31 1285974C1
32 1285975C2
33 235851A2
34 1963876C1

CronopHoe konbuo, #200, Ext,
TopMo3Has nnactuHa, Separator
[unck cuennexus, Friction

[uck, Backing

CTonopHoe KonbLo,

[ N U | G W (© T (@ [ N (P (. U -

43  218-5105 KoneHo, 90€, 9/16"-18, 37¢ x 9/16"-18, O-Ring, Inc. 44
45 1963935C2 Tpybka,
44 237-6006 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-16 RANGE TRANSMISSION - COUNTERSHAFT

33




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-16 RANGE TRANSMISSION - COUNTERSHAFT

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87434362 1 SHAFT ASSY.,

2 38-3605 3 Wrudr, 3/32" x 5/16", Coiled,

3 D63322 1 NOALWMMHUK, UTONbYATBIN,

4 144348C1 1 CTonopHoe KonbLo,

5 87425389 11 Tapenbyatas npyxuHa,

6 87434656 1 Konbuo, Lube

8 1286043C1 2 Llanba kpenneHus 060MMbI NOALIMMHUKA,

9 572182R1 1 NOALWMMHMK, YNOPHbIN,

10 101-11250 1 CronopHoe konbLo, #250, 2.356, Ext,

11 1285978C1 1 3ybuyaTtoe koneco, 39T

12 1286052C1 1 Konbupo,

13 220057A1 1 3ybuartoe koneco, 25T

14 1286041C2 1 Pacnopka,

15 1285990C2 1 3ybuyaTtoe koneco, 23T

18 84986C1 1 NOALWMMHMK, KOHNYECKMI, , With 10 Bolt Hub
18 253485A1 1 NOAWMMHMK, KOHUYECKMI, , With 12 Bolt Hub
19 40435 1 NOOLWWUMHWNKA, KPbILLKA, , With 10 Bolt Hub
19 253486A1 1 NOALWWUMHWNKA, KPbILLKA, , With 12 Bolt Hub
20 1286042C1 4 |lanba kpenneHus 0b6onMbl NOALLMMHKMKA,

21 87012543 2 TOALWWMHWK, YNOPHbIN,

22 87439841 1 3ybuatoe koneco, 54T

23 1286077C1 1 KonbLo,

24 1286081C1 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

25 242491A5 1 TopLueHs,

26 1286079C1 1 Konsuo,

27 1286083C1 1 YnnoTHuTENbHOE KOMbLO,

31 128114A1 1 [Ouck, Separator

32 86990276 15 [uck, Friction

33 92934C2 14 [uck, Separator

34 1342645C3 1 [Owuck cuennenus,

35 1285996C1 1 CTonopHoe KosnbLo,

36 1286028C2 2 Konbuo,

37 297418A2 2 YNnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

39 80907C1 2 TMOALWWMHWK, NrONBbYATBIN,

40 93269C1 1 Pacnopka,

41 1286038C2 1 Pacnopka,

42 287679C1 1 NOAWMMHKK, PONMKOBBIN,

43 1968297C1 1 NOALWWMHNKA, KPbILLKA,

44 87435631 1 OBOWMA, Inc. 45

45 1345888C1 1 lpobka,

47 613-10030 4 BOIT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd,

50 1286066C1 2 TonwwHHas npoknaaka, 0,08 mm

50 1286067C1 2 TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0,10 mm

50 1286068C1 2 TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0,13 mm

50 1286069C1 2 TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0,30 mm




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-16 RANGE TRANSMISSION - COUNTERSHAFT

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

50 1286070C1 2 TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0,76 mm







MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-18 TRANSMISSION - PINION SHAFT AND GEARS, MAGNUM 310

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87378768 3ybuaras nepegava, Inc. 2, 25, 26
2 92825C1 MMpobka,

3 87357612 3ybuatoe koneco, 46T

4 87357632 Pacnopka, 6.8 mm (0.27 in) Thick
4 87357636 Pacnopka, 7.6 mm (0.30 in) Thick
5  143906CT1 CronopHoe KonbLo,

4 87385427 Pacnopka, 8.4 mm (0.33 in) Thick
6 87444653 NOALWMMHUK, KOHUYECKNI,

7 87326161 OBOWMA, Inc, 8

8 87444654 MOAWWIMHKA, KPbILLIKA,

9 87326998 PemkomnnexT, Inc. 10

10 87444780
10 87444781
10 87444782
10 87444783
11 A67327
12 A67328
13 87357631
14 87309531
17 120977C1
17 120978C1
17 120979C1
17 120980C1
18  566-12035
19 1251958C1
25 NSS

26 NSS

TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0.254 mm (0.010 in
TonwwmHHas npoknagka, 0.305 mm (0.012 in
TonwwmHHas npoknagka, 0.381 mm (0.015 in
TonwwmHHas npoknagka, 0.457 mm (0.018 in
MOAWWMHKKA, KPbILLIKA,

NOAWMMHUK, KOHUYECKNI,
CronopHoe KonbLo,

CamoHape3satoLum BuHT, M5 x 12
TonwmHHag npoknagka, 0,08 mm
TonwmHHag npoknagka, 0,10 mm
TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,13 mm
TonwwmHHas npoknagka, 0,30 mm

Bunr, 12 Pt Hd, M10 x 35, 12.9,

lNnockas Lwainba,

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, RING GEAR
He noctaensertcs otaensHo, PINION

)
)
)
)

S e > I S T LS I )G TN NG T | \& [P N U N U (. N U (U (P [ (U U S U - U -




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

06-20 TRANSMISSION - DIFFERENTIAL, MAGNUM 310




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-20 TRANSMISSION - DIFFERENTIAL, MAGNUM 310

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

(@ o LN N U |\ JEUNIE (L NI L (N |

120513C2
120512C2
120509C2
120510C2
120511C2
87443317
148939C1
1259633C3
92905C1
1259634C3
227116A2
227117A2
92718C2
92906C1
92907C1
1997421C1
1289349C1
1289350C1
1270697C1
1289348C1
622336C1
AG3171
229593A1
896-11016
828-16055
67250C1
67251C1
120503C2
136433A1
139059C1
139060C2
1997369C2
136433A1
139059C1
139060C2
613-16040
613-16045
1997422C1
120679C1
NSS
409738A1
238-5115
87326162

AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0,09 mm
AR TonwwHHas npoknaaka, 0,10 mm
AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0,18 mm
AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0,31 mm
AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0,74 mm

[\ O QSN NG, IS N NG, U QL (L N W NG U (G [ §

Yexon,

YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

3ybuatoe koneco,

3ybuartoe koneco, 10T

3ybuaroe korneco,

LLlanba kpenneHms 06oMMbI NOALLMMHKMKA,
LLlaiba kpenneHus 0601MMbI NOALINMHIKA,
lNnockas Lwainba,

Kopotkui Ban,

Ban,

BONT,

Pacnopka,

Pacnopka,

112 Wrna, 28 Per Gear

KonbLo,

NOALUMMHWK, KOHUYECKWN,
NOALWWNMHUKA, KPbILLKA,
KpbiLwka,

Mnockas wanbda, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,
BONT, Hex, M16 x 55, 10.9, Full Thd,
NOALUMMHWK, LUAPUKOBBIW,
NOALWWMHNKA, KPbILLKA,
dukcarop,

LUnoHka, 12 x 65 mm
YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

KonbLo,

dukcarop,

LUnoHka, 12 x 65 mm
YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

KonbLo,

BONT, Hex, M16 x 40, 8.8, Full Thd,
BONT, Hex, M16 x 45, 8.8, Full Thd,
[NopLueHb,

nacTuHa,

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, PLATE
Tpybka,

YnnoTtHutensbHoe konbuo, -115, 70 Duro, .674" ID x .103" Thk,
Pemkomnnexr, Plates, Differential Lock, Inc. 55 (3) and 56 (4)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-21 RANGE TRANSMISSION - MFD CLUTCH , PARK AND EMERGENCY BRAKE




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-21 RANGE TRANSMISSION - MFD CLUTCH , PARK AND EMERGENCY BRAKE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 630694C1 2 MOALMMHWK, KOHUYECKN,
2 630695C1 2 TOAWWMHUKA, KPbILLKA,
3 101-21412 2 CrtonopHoe konbLo, #412, 4.430", Int,
4 87455297 1 3ybuartoe Koneco,
5 138121A1 AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0.20 mm
5 1997893C1 AR TonwwHHas npoknaaka, 0.51 mm
5 1997894C1 AR TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0.56 mm
5 1997895C1 AR TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0.64 mm
6 1277309C1 1 Tlnockas wawba,
7 1997891C1 1 CronopHoe KonbLo,
8 87347811 1 CTonopHoe KosnbLo,
9 87347805 1 1567,
10 87449793 6 Cenaparop, Plate
11 87348160 6 [nacTuHa, Friction
12 101-11225 1 CronopHoe Konbuo, #225, Ext,
13 87347809 1 Crynuua,
14 87433971 1 YnnotHuTENbHOE KOMbLO,
15 87037455 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -160, Cl 7, 5.237" ID x .103" Thk,
16 87433970 1 YnnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,
17 238-7151 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -151, CI 7, 2.987" ID x .103" Thk,
18 87337887 1 TopLueHs,
19 87305967 5 TapenbyaTas npyxmHa,
20 87329116 1 Pacnopka,
21 87434027 1 CTonopHoe KonbLo,
22 87347811 1 CronopHoe konbLo,
23 87347805 1 1567,
24 87347832 1 Crynuua,
1

25 87433971
26 87037455
27 87348160
28 87449793
29 87433970

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

YnnoTtHuTensHoe konbuo, -160, Cl 7, 5.237" ID x .103" Thk,
lNnacTuHa, Friction

Cenapartop, Plate

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

o o
—_—
~

39 87307978
40 515-23127
41 614-10020
42 87331111

Tpybka,

3axum, 1/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd,
Bunt, M8 x 16; 8.8

30 238-7151 1 YnnoTHuTenbHoe konbuo, -151, Cl 7, 2.987" ID x .103" Thk,
31 87337887 1 TopLueHb,
32 87305967 5 TapenbyaTas npyxwHa,
33 87329116 1 Pacnopka,
34 87310984 1 CronopHoe konbLo,
35 87434027 1 CTonopHoe KonbLo,
36 637-63113 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
37 700-332 1 KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 36, 38
38 238-6014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
1
1
1
4




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-21 RANGE TRANSMISSION - MFD CLUTCH , PARK AND EMERGENCY BRAKE

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

43 87337873
44 87332637
45 238-6014
46 201-102
47  237-6008
48 238-5013
49 87425392
50 445336A1
51 87456520
52 87337875
53 87343231
54 87348536
55 120514C2
56  124306A1
57 828-12050
58 837-10025
59 628-10030
60 87327182

L L U @ p JC UL (L UL UL W W 'S S U UL W N, I Gl q ) RIS §

Koxyx, Upper Half

3axum,

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 3/4"-16 ORB, Includes 45, 47
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
O-RING, -013, 70 Duro, .426" ID x .070" Thk,

Tpybka,

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

Ban,

Koxyx, Lower Half

Koxyx, Constant Mesh Gear

BuHT,

Tpybka,

Tpybonposog,

BONT, Hex, M12 x 50, 10.9,

LUnoHka, M10 x 25, 10 x 25 mm

BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,

Kpbliwka, , See Figure 07-07




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-22 MFD AXLE - DRIVE SHAFT




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-22 MFD AXLE - DRIVE SHAFT

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 258853A2 1 BanBegywww, Inc. 2, 3

2  258854A2 2 YHuBepcasbHoe CoeanHeEHKE,

3 828-10045 8 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 45, 10.9,

4 258855A1 1 Bunka,

5 828-10045 8 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 45, 10.9,

8  441554A2 1 Koxyx, Inc. 9-10

9 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTcs otaensHo, Sleeve
10 NSS 1 He noctaensieTcs otaensHo, Sleeve
11 93199C1 2 3actexka,

13 199922A2 1 OBOWMA,

17 199923A1 1 Pacnopka,

18  235519Af1 2 NOILWMMHWK, KOHUYECKWN,

19 235521A1 2 BEARING SET, 2-57/64 OD

20 199981A1 1 CTonopHoe KonbLo,

22 249528A1
22 199929A1
22 199928A1

=
X

TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,203 mm
TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,356 mm
TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,508 mm

= =
A 0

22 199927A1 AR TonwwHHas npoknaaka, 0,559 mm

22 222675A1 AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0,635 mm

23 222732A1 1 CTonopHoe KonbLo,

24  226851A1 1 CanbHuK,

25 628-20060 2 BONT, Hex, M20 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd,

26 828-20150 2 BOJT, Hex, M20 x 150, 10.9,

27 896-12020 4 Tnockas wanda, M20 x 37.5 x 4, HT,

28 87425393 1 Ban,

30 205369R91 1 MOAWWMHUK, UTONbYATbIN,

32 238-5043 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -043, 70 Duro, 3.489" ID x .070" Thk,
35 238-5220 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -220, 70 Duro, 1.359" ID x .139" Thk,
36  337680A1 AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0,203 mm

36 222674A1
36 222000A1
36 222001A1
36 222002A1
37 221943A1
38 628-16050

=
X

TonwwuHHas npoknaaka, 0,356 mm
TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0,508 mm
TonwmHHag npoknagka, 0, 559 mm
TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,635 mm
Mnockas wariba,

BONT, Hex, M16 x 50, 10.9, Full Thd,

TGN - g
A 0 X




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-23 TRANSMISSION CONTROL VALVE LOCATION




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-23 TRANSMISSION CONTROL VALVE LOCATION

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 450729A2
2 450721A2
2 450726A2
3 87323842

[ L U (I §

KnanaH, Speed, See Figure 06-24

KnanaH, Odd/Even, Without Creep Speed/Without 50 KPH, See Figure 06-25
KnanaH, Odd/Even, With Creep Speed/With 50 KPH, See Figure 06-26
KnanaH, MFD, PWM, Range, See Figure 06-27




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-24 VALVE ASSEMBLY - TRANSMISSION CONTROL (450729A2)

11




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-24 VALVE ASSEMBLY - TRANSMISSION CONTROL (450729A2)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
450729A2 1 KnanaH, Inc. 1-9, 12,13

1 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Body, Valve

2 221576A1 4 Tpobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 3

3 637-63113 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

4 87440439 4 ConeHoup, Inc.5-7

5 87014033 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -019, C1 7, .801" ID x .070" Thk,

6 238-7016 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -016, Cl 7, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

7 238-7015 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -015, Cl 7, .551" ID x .070" Thk,

8 86985026 1 Kpblwka,

9 864-5010 6 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M5 x 10, 8.8,

10 87445066 1 Tpoknagka,

11 864-10055 4 BwHT, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 55, 8.8,

12 86987513 1 [atumk, Inc. 13

13 637-63113 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-25 VALVE ASSEMBLY - TRANSMISSION CONTROL (450721A2)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-25 VALVE ASSEMBLY - TRANSMISSION CONTROL (450721A2)

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

_ =2 O 00O NOoO OB~ Wi

450721A2
NSS
221576A1
637-63113
86989388
87014033
238-7016
238-7015
86984122
87014033
238-7016
238-7015
235532A3
NSS

NSS

NSS
237-6010
238-5015
238-5014
NSS
86985027
864-5010
87445066
864-10055

1
1
4
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
4

KnanaH, Inc. 1-20

He nocraensetcsa oTtaensHo, Body, Valve

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 3
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
Conexomg, Inc. 5-7

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -019, CI 7, .801" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, -016, CI 7, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -015, CI 7, .551" ID x .070" Thk,
Mpobka, Inc. 9 - 11

YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, -019, CI 7, .801" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, -016, Cl 7, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -015, CI 7, .551" ID x .070" Thk,
Pa3rpy3ouHbli knanak, Inc. 12 - 18

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Valve, Check

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Ball

He nocrasnsetcs oTAenbHo, Spring

YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensbHoe konbuo, -015, 70 Duro, .551" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -014, 70 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Plug

KpblLuka,

BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M5 x 10, 8.8,

lMpoknagaka,

BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 55, 8.8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-26 VALVE ASSEMBLY - TRANSMISSION CONTROL (450726A2)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-26 VALVE ASSEMBLY - TRANSMISSION CONTROL (450726A2)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
450726A2 1 KnanaH, Inc. 1-16

1 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Body, Valve

2 221576A1 4 Tpobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 3

3 637-63113 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

4 86989388 3 ConeHomg, Inc.5-7

5 87014033 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -019, C1 7, .801" ID x .070" Thk,

6 238-7016 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -016, Cl 7, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

7 238-7015 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -015, Cl 7, .551" ID x .070" Thk,
235532A3 1 Pa3srpy3ouHbli knanas, Inc. 8 - 14

8 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Valve, Check

9 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTcst otaensHo, Balll

10 NSS 1 He nocraensieTcs oTAensHoO, Spring

11 237-6010 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,

12 238-5015 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -015, 70 Duro, .551" ID x .070" Thk,

13 238-5014 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 70 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

14 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Plug

15 86985027 1 Kpblwka,

16 864-5010 4 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M5 x 10, 8.8, M5 x 10

17 87445066 1 Tpoknagka,

18 864-10055 4 BuHrt, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 55, 8.8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-27 VALVE ASSEMBLY - TRANSMISSION CONTROL (87323842)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-27 VALVE ASSEMBLY - TRANSMISSION CONTROL (87323842)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
87323842 1 KnanaH, Inc. 1-15

1 NSS 1 He nocraensietcs otaensHo, Body, Valve

3 221576A1 5 T[lpobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 4

4 14437785 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 11.3MM ID x 2.4 Thk,

7 221578A1 1 Tpobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 8

8 637-63153 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

10 87440439 4 ConeHoug, Inc. 11-13

11 87014033 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -019, ClI 7, .801" ID x .070" Thk,

12 238-7016 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, -016, Cl 7, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

13 238-7015 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -015, Cl 7, .551" ID x .070" Thk,

14 86985026 1 KpblLwka,

15 864-5010 6 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M5 x 10, 8.8,

16 87445066 1 Tpoknagka,

17 864-10055 4 BuHt, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 55, 8.8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-28 PEDAL - INCHING

~




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-28 PEDAL - INCHING

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 416255A3 1 PEDALASSY., Inc.2-4

2 1999382C1 1 PesanHoBasi npoknaaka,

3 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTcs otaensHo, Pedal
4 1990753C1 2 [1nacTukoBoe KosbLo,

5 800-3120 1 CronopHoe konbuo, M20, 20 mm
6 895-11018 1 Tnockast wanba, M18 x 34 x 3,

7 255077A1 1 CTepxeHb,

9  303754A1 1 TpyxuHa,

10 302275A2 1 Pbuvar,

11 840-1550 4 BuHr, Cross Pan Hd, M5 x 50,
12 800-4311 1 CronopHoe konbLo, M11, 11 mm
13 295013A2 1 W,

14 301271A1 1 [atumk, Position

15 414144A1 1 Bbikntoyatens, Bottom Of Clutch
16 832-10405 4 KonTtpranka, M5 x .8, Cl 8, M5

17  495-21044 1 TMnockas wanba, 3/8",

18  295012A2 1 BTYJKA,

19 3226538R1 1 3axum,

20 258242A1 1 Tnockast wanba,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-29 LEVER ASSEMBLY - TRANSMISSION CONTROL

20

10




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-29 LEVER ASSEMBLY - TRANSMISSION CONTROL

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 325064A1 1 HOUSING, Upper
2 325065A1 1 HOUSING, Lower
3 325362A1 1 CHASSIS,
4 325363A1 1 LEVER, Transmission Control
5 250939A1 1 SPRING,
6  284777A1 1 Bobikntovatens, Turn Signal, Horn, High Beam
7 447256A2 1 Bblkntoyatenb, Transmission Control
8 375681A1 1
Separately)
9  303465A2 ®oHape,
10 325533A1 HANDLE,
11 325066A2 OrpaxgeHve,

12 303466A1
13 303467A1
14 325068A1
15 358353A1
16 840-1410
17 892-11004
18 905974R1
19 253679A1
20 86993721

SYMBOLS, Right-Hand

SYMBOLS, Left-Hand

BELLOWS,

SYMBOLS,

BunT, Cross Pan Hd, M4 x 10,

CronopHas Lwawba, M4,

CamoHape3atownit BuHT, Pan Hd, M2.9 x 13,
Konsuo, Magnet

CONTROL, Inc. 1-18

_ A NN N /S A e a

lMposogka, Transmission Control And Turn Signal Self-Cancelling Sensor (Sensor Not Serviced




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

06-30 REAR AXLE - HOUSING

10




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

06-30 REAR AXLE - HOUSING

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 410749A3 1 HOUSING ASSY., Inc. 2-12

2 837-16035 1 Wnoxka, M16 x 35, 16 x 35 mm

3 837-10020 2 Wnonka, M10 x 20, M10 x 20

4 837-16040 4 |Unoxka, M16 x 40, 16 x 40 mm

5 37-11232 2 lUnoHka, 3/4" x 2",

8 192791A1 2 [pobka, 1/2in

9  192792A1 1 Tpobka, 3/4 in

10 411075A1 1 QUTTWH,

11 238-6111 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -111, 90 Duro, .424" ID x .103" Thk,
12 238-6112 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -112, 90 Duro, .487" ID x .103" Thk,
13 409741A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

20 87371409 1 Kpblwka, Rear Frame

21 413900A1 1 Tpoknagka,

22 828-12050 15 BOJT, Hex, M12 x 50, 10.9,

23 863-12150 4 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M12 x 150, 12.9,

24 414320A1 1 QUTTWH,

25 440076A1 1 TnactuHa,

26 238-6139 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -139, 90 Duro, 2.175" ID x .103" Thk,
27 628-10035 4 BONT, Hex, M10 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd,

28 221576A1 2 T[pobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 29

29 14437785 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 11.3MM ID x 2.4 Thk,

35 236602A1 1 Koxyx, , Without Hitch

36 379145A1 1 Tpoknagka,

37 628-20045 6 BOJT, Hex, M20 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd,

38 628-12025 4 BONT, Hex, M12 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd,

39 352787A2 1 [Oatumk, PTO and Transmission Speed

40 238-5115 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -115, 70 Duro, .674" ID x .103" Thk,
41  238-5111 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -111, 70 Duro, .424" ID x .103" Thk,
42 239-5112 1 YnnoTHuTenbHoe KonbLo, Rect, .5" ID x .688" OD, CI 5,

43  613-12025 2 BOJT, Hex, M12 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,

44 892-11012 2 CronopHas wanba, M12,

45 366867A2 1 TMposoaka, PTO Sensor




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

06-31 BREATHER - TRANSMISSION




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-31 BREATHER - TRANSMISSION

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 1971726C1 1 CANVYH,

2 359116A1 1 HOSE,

3 359117A1 1 LWnaHr,

4 132093A2 1 BJOK,

5 217-154 1 outtudr, 1/4" Hose X 1/4" NPTF Beaded,
6 814-8050 1 BONT, Hex, M8 x 50, 8.8,

7 895-15008 1 Tnockas wawba, M8 x 20 x 1.6,

8  369378A1 1 TPOWHWK,

9  369941A1 1 Mydra,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

06-34 REAR AXLE - PLANETARY, MAGNUM 310




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-34 REAR AXLE - PLANETARY, MAGNUM 310

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 360761A1 2 GEAR, RING,

2 388370A1 2 [epxaTtenb WEeCTepHH,

3 310694A2 8 [naHeTapHoe 3ybuaToe Koneco,

4 310697A3 8 Ban,

5 1349347C1 528 MOALLMMHUK, MFONBYATbIN,

6 86985634 8 SPACER, RING, Nylon

7 87435907 16 [nockas waiba,

8 838-3826 8 LWmmapt, M8 x 26, Coiled,

9 101-11350 2 CronopHoe konbuo, #350, Ext,

10 395481A1 1 Ban 3ybuartoro koneca, 16T, Left Hand

11 395481A1 1 Ban 3ybuartoro koneca, 16T, Right Hand

12 1981327C1 1 Tpobka, Sun Shaft Locator, Right Hand Only
13 1259732C1 2 Crynuua,

14 101-11275 2 CrtonopHoe konblo, #275, 2.594, Ext,

15 1259753C1 2 [nockas wawba,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-36 REAR AXLE - 4 X 98 INCH, MAGNUM 280, 310




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-36 REAR AXLE - 4 X 98 INCH, MAGNUM 280, 310

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

87456257
837-16040
1975500C1
619697C1
828-16150
118654A3
1963837C1
1981270C1
238-5155
1975499C1
1963841C1
143921C1
143922C1
143923C1
143924C1
143925C1
124744C1
1277020C2
1963839C1
1349182C1
1349183C1
1349184C1
896-12016

2 [EPXATEIb, Inc.2-4

2 llUnoHka, M16 x 40, 16 x 40 mm

1 NOAWWMHUKA, KPbILLKA,

1 NOAWWNMHNKA, KPbILLKA,
36 BONT, Hex, M16 x 150, 10.9,
MOCT, Inc. 8,9

BTYJIKA,

Bknagbiu,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -155, 70 Duro, 3.987" ID x .103" Thk,
NOALUMMHWK, KOHUYECKWN,
NOJLUMMHWK, KOHUYECKWN,
AR TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0,760 mm
AR TonwwnHas npoknagka, 0,300 mm
AR TonwwHHas npoknaaka, 0,13 mm
AR TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0,10 mm
AR TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0,076 mm
2 Konbuo,

KonbLo,
YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,
KomnnekT npoknagok, Inc. 21, 22
CanbHuk, Oversize

Pykas,
36 [Mnockas waida, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

NN =2 DN

= NN DN




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-37 TRANSMISSION - PUMP DRIVE

N~ )




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-37 TRANSMISSION - PUMP DRIVE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 389550A1 NocagoyHoe mecTo,

3 613-10035 BONT, Hex, M10 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd,

5 220199A1 3ybuaroe korneco,

8 472163R1 Konbuo,

9  394326A1 NOALLUMMHWK, LUAPUKOBBIW,

10 93316C1 Pacnopka,

11 1286151C1 Ban,

12 813-10130
13 896-12010
14 404173A2
18 399933C91
19 399934C1
20 405664A2
21 238-5257
22 120946C1
22 120947C1
22 120948C1
22 120949C1
22 149011C1
23 613-10035
30 220560A1
31 238-5223
32 1286023C1
33 100-11237
34 ST269A

35 101-21433

BONT, Hex, M10 x 130, 8.8,

Mnockas wanbda, M10 x 21.5 x 2.5, HT,

Begomoe 3ybuaTtoe koneco,

NOALWWMMHWK, KOHUYECKIN,

MOAWWMHKKA, KPbILLIKA,

OBOVMA,

YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, -257, 70 Duro, 5.859" ID x .139" Thk,
TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,08 mm

TonwmHHag npoknagka, 0,10 mm

TonwmHHag npoknagka, 0,13 mm

TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0,30 mm

TonwwmHHas npoknagka, 0,76 mm

BONT, Hex, M10 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd,

3ybuatoe koneco,

YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, -223, 70 Duro, 1.609" ID x .139" Thk,
KonbLo,

CronopHoe KonbLo, #237, Ext,

NOALWMMHUK, LUAPUKOBbIN,

CronopHoe Konbuo, #433, 4.641", Int,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-38 POWER TAKE OFF ASSEMBLY - INPUT SHAFT




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-38 POWER TAKE OFF ASSEMBLY - INPUT SHAFT

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 198496A1 BTopuyHbIn Ban,

4 435388A3 Ban, Inc. 5, 6, 52

5  1342851C1 MMpobka, 10 mm

6 877-31212 CronopHbIn BUHT, Hex Soc, M12 x 12, Flat Pt,

7 1286026C1 Konbuo, Seal

8 93350C1 Konbuo, Retaining

9 1286012C2
10 446596A4
11 572182R1
12 435716A1
13 1286043C1
14 86989332
15 435636A1
16 445794A2
17 101-11400
21 1286083C1

lMnockas wainba, Belleville

OEPXATE/b,

NOALMMHKK, YNOPHbIN,

NOAWWMHUK, UrONBYATBIN,

LLlanba kpenneHms 06oMMbI NOALLMMHKMKA,
Konbuo, Needle Bearing Support

MpyxwuHa, Brake Apply Disc

Beayuee 3ybuatoe koneco, 61T

CronopHoe konbuo, #400, 3.771, Ext, No. 400
YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

22 1286079C1 Konbuo,

23  446597A2 [MopLueHb,

24 1286081C1 YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

25 1286076C1 KonbLo,

28 1277309C1 lNnockas Lwainba,

29 436252A1 OBOVMA,

30 628-10030 BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,
31 413665A1 Tpybka,

32 238-5013

33 630694C1
34 630695C1
35 659458R1
36 105497H

37 435718A3
38 87427330
40 446943A1
40 249776A1
40 249777A1
40 249778A1
40 249779A1
40 249780A1

O-RING, -013, 70 Duro, .426" ID x .070" Thk,
NOAWMMHUK, KOHUYECKNW,
MOALWWMMHWKA, KPbILLIKA,
BEARING, CONE,
MOAWWIMHKA, KPbILLIKA,
Perynsrop, Pin, Brake

BuHT, M6 x 50, with Loctite
TonwwmHHas npoknagka, Kit, Inc. 40
TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,203 mm
TonwwuHHas npoknaaka, 0,356 mm
TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0,508 mm
TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,559 mm
TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,635 mm

41 87427329 Pacnopka,

42 375374R1 KonbLo,

43 435892A2 ANCK, TOPMO3HOW,
44  435393A2 MnactuHa,

45 128114A1 [nck,

46 1997907C1 NnacTuna, Friction

47 435389A1 [nck,

_= 200 NN L, 2 NN 2D WDOWA,D D PPN s 22 B BN 2D ANOTW Dy

48 1285996C1 CTonopHoe KonbLo,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-38 POWER TAKE OFF ASSEMBLY - INPUT SHAFT

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
49 1342645C3 1 [uck cuennexus,

50 86989330 1 Tpybka, Brake Pusher

51 86989331 1 [OUCK, TOPMO3HOW, Pusher

52 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaenbHo, Shaft




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

06-39 POWER TAKE OFF ASSEMBLY - REDUCTION GEAR, DUAL SPEED




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-39 POWER TAKE OFF ASSEMBLY - REDUCTION GEAR, DUAL SPEED

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 225806A1 OBOWMA,

2 628-10030 BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,
3 277389A2 HUB ASSY., Inc. 4

4 359950R91 NOAWWMMHWK, MrONBbYATbBIN,

5 25695HO NOALUMMHWK, KOHUYECKWN,

6 22396V BEARING SET,

7 235545A1 NOJALLMMHWK, KOHUYECKIN,

8  253456A1 TonwwmHHas npoknagka, Inc. 8

8  373471A1 TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,152 mm

8  373474A1 TonwwHHas npoknaaka, 0,178 mm

8  249529A1 TonwwmHHas npoknagka, 0,203 mm

8  231773A1 TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,356 mm

8  231778A1 TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,635 mm

9 231772A1 Pacnopka,

10 231760A1
13 408252A1
14 628-10030
15 198709A1

CronopHoe KonbLo,

3ybuaThbin BeHeL,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,
MpenoxpaHnTenbHas NNacTuHKka,

16 225810A1 KpbiLwka,
17  139327C1 3axum,
20 226037A4 KpblLuka,

21 828-12045
22 226035A1
23 226033A3

BONT, Hex, M12 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd,
lnockas waba,
3ybuatoe koneco,

24  300084A1 Pacnopka,
25 138763C91 NOALUMMHAK, UFONBYATBIN,
26 226034A2 Ban,

27 38-21240 Wrnapt, 3/16" x 2 1/2", Coiled,
30 324000A1 Ban 3ybuatoro koneca,

31 A67328 NOALUMMHWK, KOHUYECKWN,
32 A67327 NOALWMIMHNKA, KPbILLKA,

33 226024A3
34 326733A1
35 318641A1

LLlaiba kpenneHus 0601MMbI NOALINMHIKA,
3ybuatoe koneco,
NOALUMMHWK, MrONBYATBLIN,

36 226028A2 [MopLueHb,

37 226029A1 Konbuo,

38 38-32044 Wtndt, 5/16" x 2 3/4", Coiled,
39 226031A2 XOMYTHK,

40 330162A1
41 326731A1
45 323066A1
46 295066A1
47 100-21112
48 327172A1
49 243544A1

NOALWWMHWK, MrONBbYATbBIN,
3ybuatoe koneco,

MpyxwuHa,

Mnockas wariba,

CronopHoe konbuo, 1.125", Int, #112,
Pacnopka,

NOAWMMHUK, UrONBYATIN,

JEL L UL (L (L (L U O [ U L UL (L (UL (L (UL (L L L (L U W O JE U U O T O U QL U U @ ) T L UL (i UL UL (L (L UL U U O L UL G W e D N




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-39 POWER TAKE OFF ASSEMBLY - REDUCTION GEAR, DUAL SPEED

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

50 327372A1
55 241384A3
56 828-12080
57 828-12045
58  253460A1
58  249530A1
58 241383A1
58 241380A1
58 241381A1
58 241382A1
59 638-54145
60 293053A1
61 87548197
61A 87578438
62 238-5115
63 102-22318
64 614-10040

2
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4

Nnockas Lwainba,

Kopnyc nogwmnHuka,

BONT, Hex, M12 x 80, 10.9,

BONT, Hex, M12 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd,

TonwmHHas npoknazaka, Inc. 58

TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0,203 mm

TonwwHHas npoknagka, 0,356 mm

TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,508 mm

TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,559 mm

TonwwuHHas npoknaaka, 0,635 mm

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 5, 145MM ID x 3.55 Thk,
CanbHuk,

Haruuk, Dual Speed PTO, Replaces A186004, Also Order 87578438 For Initial Replacement
Mposogka, Dual Speed PTO (Not lllustrated)
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -115, 70 Duro, .674" ID x .103" Thk,
CronopHoe konbuo, #318, 3.311, Int, Spiral, No. 318

BONT, Hex, M10 x 40, 8.8, Full Thd,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

06-41 POWER TAKE OFF ASSEMBLY - OUTPUT SHAFT, DUAL SPEED, MAGNUM 280 AND MAGNUM 310




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

06-41 POWER TAKE OFF ASSEMBLY - OUTPUT SHAFT, DUAL SPEED, MAGNUM 280 AND MAGNUM 310

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 226045A2 Ban segywuin, RPM 540, 35 mm (1-3/8 in)
2 226042A2 Ban segywuin, RPM 1000, 35 mm (1-3/8 in)
3 341418A2 YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

4 241387A5 NocapoyHoe MecCTo,

5 614-10040 BONT, Hex, M10 x 40, 8.8, Full Thd,

6 258531A1 BOX,

10 226040A2
11 341418A2
12 241385A3
13 241386A2
14 628-10020

Ban segywuin, RPM 1000, 45 mm (1-3/4 in)
YNNoTHUTENLHOE KOIbLO,
Mnactuua, Inner

MnactuHa, Outer
BONT, Hex, M10 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd,

20 A151928 Ban segywwuin, RPM 1000
21 413-844 BONT, Hex, 1/2"-13 x 2 3/4", G5,
22 131-510 KonTpraika, 1/2"-13, 1/2, Lock

[\ I N6 TN \\G [ N ' I UL NI UL (I U .G L U I §

23 A30061 [nockas wanba,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-42 POWER TAKE OFF ASSEMBLY - OUTPUT SHAFT, SINGLE SPEED




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

06-42 POWER TAKE OFF ASSEMBLY - OUTPUT SHAFT, SINGLE SPEED

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 444803A2
2 628-10030
3 444800A2
6 895-11010

10 445991A1
10  444805A1
10 444806A1
10 444807A1
10 444809A1
15 446759A1
16 225810A1
17 139327C1
20 444798A2
21 444801A1
22 446268A1
23 446269A1
30 225820A1
32 828-12045
33 128209A1

NOO —-=2DNN-2 2B 2 aaPNDPNDPDPNDDDN—2OO 2O~

OBOVMA,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,
Begomoe 3ybuatoe koneco, 121T
Mnockas wainbda, M10 x 20 x 2,
KomnnekT wab, Inc. 10

TonwwHHas npoknaaka, 0,152 mm
TonwwmHHas npoknagka, 0.178 mm
TonwwuHHas npoknagka, 0,203 mm
TonwmHHas npoknagka, 0,635 mm
Koxyx,

KpbiLwka,

3axum,

Ban, 45 mm (1-3/4 in)

KpbiLuka,

NOALWWMMHWK, KOHUYECKINN,
MOAWWMHKKA, KPbILLIKA,
CanbHuk,

BOJT, Hex, M12 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd,
Mpobka, (Not Shown)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-43 POWER TAKE OFF ASSEMBLY - SHIELDS




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-43 POWER TAKE OFF ASSEMBLY - SHIELDS

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

275108A5
275257A4
275258A4
377751A2
179657A2
225672A2
495-21069
733-5040
814-12050
614-6016
311112A4
NSS
1968039C3
280-5348
311113A4
NSS
1968039C3
280-5348
308308A1
1977929C1
828-12050
828-12085
896-12012
101588A2
614-6016
895-11006
107484C1

NPEAEPENPEPEENDNNDNEDN~A~~2PBEADN_2 2 BEBEPEAPDNNPEA2 2

lMpenoxpaHuTensHas NnacTuHKa,
PLATE ASSY., Left Hand

PLATE ASSY., Right Hand
lNpenoxpaHuTenbHas NnacTuHKa,
MpyxwuHa,

CrepxeHb,

lNnockas wainba, 5/8",

WnnuHT, M5 X 40,

BONT, Hex, M12 x 50, 8.8,

BONT, Hex, M6 x 16, 8.8,

OrpaxgeHue, Single Speed, Inc. 25 - 27
He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shield
3acTexka,

CamoHape3atowmin BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #8 x 1/2",
Orpaxpgenwue, Dual Speed, Inc. 30 - 32
He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Shield
3acTexka,

CamoHape3atowmin BUHT, Hex Wash Hd, #8 x 1/2",
Cynnopr,

YCTaHOBOYHbIN LUTUET,

BONT, Hex, M12 x 50, 10.9,

BONT, Hex, M12 x 85, 10.9,

MNnockas wanba, M12 x 24.5 x 3, HT,
KPOHLLTEWH,

BONT, Hex, M6 x 16, 8.8,

lNnockas wainba, M6,

Otpaxartenb,

Onwucaxune







MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-44 SOLID STEEL REAR WHEELS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 336726A1 2 RIM, MW23Ax38, For Tires 650/85R38, 710/70R38

1 336725A1 2 RIM, MW20Ax42, For Tires 620/70R42

1 336728A1 2 RIM, MW23Ax42, For Tires 710/70R42

1 87439427 2 Koneco, MW25Ax38, For Tires 800/70R38

1 87439429 2 Koneco, MW28Ax42, For Tires 900/50R42

2 827-22080 20 BONT, Hex, M22 x 80, 10.9, Full Thd,

3 496-31094 20 lMnockas wanba, 15/16" x 1 3/4" x .219", HDN,

4 86507333 2 ok knanaHa,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-45 HUB ASSEMBLY - REAR WHEEL

15




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-45 HUB ASSEMBLY - REAR WHEEL

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 800-11115 2 CronopHoe konbuo, M115, Ext, , Magnum 280 and Magnum 310
1 800-51100 2 CronopHoe konbuo, M100, Ext, Hvy,
6 405812A1 2 Crynuuya,
7 405815A1 2 BTYJIKA, 102 mm (4 in)
8  228273A1 12 BONT, M20 x 110; 10,9
9  396-31081 12 Tnockas wanba, 13/16" x 1 1/2" x .219", HDN,
10 A63219 2 lnoHka, 3/4 x 6
11 38-11608 2 LW, 1/4" x 1/2", Slotted,
12 303401A1 6 [pobka,
405821A1 1 Crynuua, For 115 mm (4-1/2 in) axle, Inc. 15 - 23, Order From Machinery Price List
15 827-22080 20 BONT, Hex, M22 x 80, 10.9, Full Thd,
16 896-11022 20 [nockas wawnba, M22 x 44 x 4, HT,
17 405812A1 2 Crynuua,
18 405816A1 2 BTYIIKA, 115 mm (4-1/2 in), Magnum 280 and Magnum 310
19 228273A1 12 BONT, M20 x 110; 10,9
20 396-31081 12 lnockas wanba, 13/16" x 1 1/2" x .219", HDN,
21 A63219 2 LUnoHka, 3/4 x 6
22 38-11608 2 W, 1/4" x 1/2", Slotted,
23 303401A1 6 [pobka,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-46 SPACER - DUAL REAR WHEELS




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-46 SPACER - DUAL REAR WHEELS

15 896-11022

20

Mnockas wanbda, M22 x 44 x 4, HT,

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 405822A1 2 Pacnopka, 127 mm (5 in)

2 827-22160 20 BONT, Hex, M22 x 150, 10.9,

3 896-11022 20 lMnockas wanba, M22 x 44 x 4, HT,
5  405823A1 2 Pacnopka, 254 mm (10 in)

6 827-22130 20 BONT, Hex, M22 x 130, 10.9,

7 896-11022 20 TMnockas wanba, M22 x 44 x 4, HT,
9  405824A1 2 Pacnopka, 330 mm (13 in)

10 827-22130 20 BONT, Hex, M22 x 130, 10.9,

11 896-11022 20 TMnockas wanba, M22 x 44 x 4, HT,
13 405825A1 2 Pacnopka, 381 mm (15 in)

14 827-22130 20 BONT, Hex, M22 x 130, 10.9,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
06-47 REAR WHEEL WEIGHTS




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

06-47 REAR WHEEL WEIGHTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 405828A1 2 bannact, Wheel, 200 Ib

2 87393412 6 BOJT, M16 x 130; 10.9

3 832-10416 6 Kontpranka, M16 x 2, Cl 8,

4  896-15016 12 TMnockas wawnba, M17.5 x 34 x 5, HT,

6 87310406 2 Tpyauk ans 6anaHcuposky konec, 500 Ib
7 87393412 6 BOJT, M16 x 130; 10.9

8 832-10416 6 Kontpranka, M16 x 2, Cl 8,

9 896-15016 12 Tnockas wainba, M17.5 x 34 x 5, HT,

11 405830A1 2 bannact, Wheel, 1000 Ib

12 87393412 6 BOJT, M16 x 130; 10.9

13 832-10416 6 Kontpranka, M16 x 2, Cl 8,

14 896-15016 12 TMnockas wainba, M17.5 x 34 x 5, HT,

16 87361584 6 BOJT, M16 x 140; 10.9

17 832-10416 12 Kontpranka, M16 x 2, Cl 8,

18  896-15016 12 Tnockas wanba, M17.5 x 34 x 5, HT,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-01 BRAKES - PEDAL BRAKE

i AN 20

w
?m .
@
_/".'*— _
. ///// 7
/// /
/
\ &=
\ \




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-01 BRAKES - PEDAL BRAKE

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

400859A3
1990753C1
188419A1
906045R1
738-1825
1999381C1
298715A1
400862A3
1990753C1
1999382C1
298715A1
800-3120
614-8025
829-1408
236504A2
279265A2
400865A1
236323A1
192869A1
193182A1
829-1410
1102217
258242A1
87442167
407142A1
806-10030
895-18010

NN PNDPDDNPMNDPDPNDNDNNDN 222NN, a2 N2 DN -

=
X

W W - =

PEDAL ASSY., Left Hand, Inc.2-7
lnacTukoBoe KonbLo,

PbIYATI,

MpyxuHHas wanba, M10.2 ID x 20.5 OD x .8 Thk, 10,2 x 20 x 0,8 mm
LLncpt, M8 x 25, Slotted,

PesnHoBasi npoknazka,

BTYJIKA,

PEDAL ASSY., Right Hand, Inc. 11 - 13
[nacTukoBoe KonbLo,

PesnHoBasi npoknazka,

BTYJIKA,

CronopHoe konbuo, M20, 20 mm
BONT, Hex, M8 x 25, 8.8,

lanka, M8, ClI 10,

[MpyxuHa,

Bbikntoyatens,

CTepxeHb,

Ckoba,

LLITMET € ronoBKom 1 0TBEPCTUEM MOA, LLUNMNHT,
3axum,

lanka, M10, CI 10,

lNnockas wainba,

lNnockas wainba,

VALVE, Brake, See Figure 07-05
[Mpoknagaka,

BONT, Hex, Lock, M10 x 30, CI 10.9,
Mnockas wanba, M10 x 18 x 1.6,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

07-02 BRAKES - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, WITHOUT TRAILER BRAKES




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-02 BRAKES - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, WITHOUT TRAILER BRAKES

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

87442167
700-106
87443446
87549251
238-6012
224283A1
87454069
1546024C1
829-1408
384870A1
436382A1
87363336
433588A1
NSS
637-63153
238-6014
326965A1
87440347
NSS
237-6006
238-6014
87442603
NSS
14437985
70923841
238-6012
384834A1
316443A2
700-305
700-102
214-1408

N ) I e T T I e N L G e e N T T I i . S e e @ BN & ) & » I N N ' R U N |\ Q-

VALVE, Brake, See Figure 07-05

Matpy6bok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB,

TpybonpoBog,

LLnaHr, Supply

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
bonbLwon wnaHr, Return

KoneHo, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or

CLAMP,

laika, M8, ClI 10,

nacTuHa,

TUBE ASSY., Right Hand Brake

TUBE ASSY., Left Hand Brake

TUBE ASSY., Supply

He nocTaBnsetcs otaenbHo, Connector

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
SCREEN,

Tpybka, Return

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Elbow

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
WnaHr,

He nocTaensetcs otaensbHo, Connector

YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 15.3MM ID x 2.4 Thk,
YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo, 1/2 1D x 1/16

YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
Tpybonposog, Conduit, With Fuel Separator Filter

®uttudr, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 17 - 20

KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 22 - 24
MaTpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 26 - 28
XomyT wnaHra, #08, 0.50/0.91 Type F Worm,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

07-03 BRAKES - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, WITH HYDRAULIC TRAILER BRAKES

30

(3P
—




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-03 BRAKES - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, WITH HYDRAULIC TRAILER BRAKES

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

87442167
NSS
14437985
70923841
87549263
238-6012
224283A1
87454069
9 87443446
11 1546024C1
12 829-1408
13 384870A1
14 87348665
15 87363337
16 433588A1
17 NSS

18  637-63153
19 238-6014
20 326965A1
21 87440347
22 NSS

23 237-6006
24 2386014
25 87442603
26 NSS

27 14437985
28 70923841
29 87363345
30 NSS

31 238-6012
32 NSS

33 238-6012
34 87348656
35 87348655
36 515-2295
37 86985589
38 238-6012
39 384834A1
40 700-412
41  316443A2
42 700-305
43 700-102
44 86988933
45 86991302
46  214-1408

O NOoO O b Wi

e e T ) T N | o I N L @ I N & . I T T L e e N ) © I N I T i U G N e e = N ¢ I &) I & ) R s S U St B N LS I e e

VALVE, Brake, See Figure 07-05

He noctaBnsieTcs oTaensHo, Tee

YnnoTtHutensbHoe konbuo, 15.3MM ID x 2.4 Thk,
YnnoTtHuTensHoe konbuo, 1/2 1D x 1/16

LLnaHr, Supply

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
BonbLwon wnatr, Return

KoneHo, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or

Tpybonposog,

CLAMP,

[anka, M8, Cl 10,

nacTuHa,

TUBE ASSY., Right Hand Brake

TUBE ASSY., Left Hand Brake

TUBE ASSY., Supply

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Fitting

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
SCREEN,

Tpy6bka, Return

He noctaBnsetca otaensHo, Elbow

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
WnaHr,

He noctaBnsetcs otaenbHo, Connector

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 15.3MM ID x 2.4 Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, 1/2 1D x 1/16

TUBE ASSY.,

He noctaBnsetcs otaenbHo, Connector

YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Valve

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE ASSY., Right Hand

TUBE ASSY., Left Hand

3axum, 3/8", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, 3/8 ID

HOSE ASSY.,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
Tpybonposog, Conduit, With Fuel Separator Filter

TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB Run, Inc. 2 - 4
®uttudr, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 17 - 20

KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 22 - 24
MaTpy6bok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 26 - 28
Matpybok, Inc. 31

KnanaH rugpasnuyeckui, Inc. 33

XowmyT wnaHra, #08, 0.50/0.91 Type F Worm,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-04 BRAKES - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, WITH PNEUMATIC TRAILER BRAKES




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-04 BRAKES - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, WITH PNEUMATIC TRAILER BRAKES

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87442167 VALVE, Brake, See Figure 07-06

2 NSS He noctasnsetcs oTaensHo, Tee

3 14437985 YnnoTtHutensbHoe konbuo, 15.3MM ID x 2.4 Thk,

4 70923841 YnnoTtHuTensHoe konbuo, 1/2 1D x 1/16

5 87549263 LLnaHr, Supply

6 2386012 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
7 224283A1 BonbLwon wnatr, Return

8 87454069 KoneHo, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or

9 87443446 Tpybonposog,

11 1546024C1 CLAMP,

12 829-1408 lanka, M8, ClI 10,

13 384870A1 nactuHa,

14 87348665
15 87363337
16 433588A1

TUBE ASSY., Right Hand Brake
TUBE ASSY., Left Hand Brake
TUBE ASSY., Supply

17 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Fitting
18 637-63153 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
19 238-6014 YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

20 326965A1
21 87440347

SCREEN,
Tpy6bka, Return

22 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Elbow

23 237-6006 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
24 238-6014 YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
25 87442603 LLnaHr,

26 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Connector

27 14437985
28 70923841

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 15.3MM ID x 2.4 Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, 1/2 1D x 1/16

29 87363345 TUBE ASSY.,

31 238-6012 YnnotHutensHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
32 176143A1 Knanaw,

33 442240A1 TUBE ASSY.,

35 237-6006 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
36 238-6012 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
38 237-6006 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
39 238-6012 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
40 515-2295 3axum, 3/8", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, 3/8 ID

42 238-6012 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
43 384834A1 Tpybonposog, Conduit

44 700-412 TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB Run, Inc. 2 - 4
45 214-1408 XomyT wnaHra, #08, 0.50/0.91 Type F Worm,

46 201-101 Matpy6ok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 9/16"-18 ORB, Includes 37 - 39
47 201-304 KoneHo, 90e, 11/16"-16 x 9/16"-18 Adj, ORFS, 11/16 fc sl x 9/16 Or, Inc. 34 - 36
48 86988933 Matpybok, Inc. 31

49 700-102 Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 26 - 28

B N S e N G I e T ) O e e N @ & e e e e T ) O R e N T T O e N e e e T e e s e T N4 e I & ) I s S U o B N LG I e =N

50 316443A2 dutTnHr, 13/16 fc sl x 18 Or, Inc. 17 - 20




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-04 BRAKES - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM, WITH PNEUMATIC TRAILER BRAKES

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

51 700-305 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 22 - 24




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-05 BRAKES - CONTROL VALVE

12




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-05 BRAKES - CONTROL VALVE

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

O NOoO O b Wi

87442167
NSS
87442166
637-63153
NSS
238-6012
279266A1
237-6003
NSS
397106A5
397105A5
433199A1
433196A2
407387A1
238-7131
407282A1
397110A1
220056A1
A63399
397111A1
403356A1

S AN WODNDNPNDNDPNPPDPNPPDPNNDPNNPN 222NN 22

VALVE, Inc. 1 - 21

He nocraBnsertcsa otaensHo, Body

Tapenbyathli knanaH, Inc. 4 - 6

YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
He noctaBnsetca otaensHo, Valve
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
Bobikntovatens, Inc. 8, 9

YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 3-1, .301" ID x .064" Thk,
He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, Switch

30M0THWK,

Pykas,

KNAMAH, TAPENBYATBIN,

MpyxwuHa,

YNnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -131, CI 7, 1.674" ID x .103" Thk,
CtonopHoe KonbLo,

SPRING, COMPRESSION,

BuHT, Hex Soc Flat Hd, M10 x 20, 8.8,
YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

[nacTuHa,

[Mpoknagaka,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-06 BRAKES - DIFFERENTIAL




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-06 BRAKES - DIFFERENTIAL

26 238-5013

8 O-RING, -013, 70 Duro, .426" ID x .070" Thk,

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 1342723C2 2 Kpbiwka,

2 813-16110 6 BOIT, Hex, M16 x 110, 8.8, Right Hand
2 814-16100 6 BOIT, Hex, M16 x 100, 8.8, (Left hand)
8 1997422C1 2 T[lopLueHb,

10 120486C1 8 Topmo3Has nnacTtuHa,

11 120488C2 8 Topmo3Has nnacTuHa,

12 1981187C1 2 [nactuHa,

18 1349198C1 6 Perynstop, Inc. 19, 20

19 37-1828 1 WnoHka, 1/2" x 1 3/4",

20 100-1450 2 CrtonopHoe konbLo, #50, Ext,

21 1342928C1 12 Tnockas wanba,

25 120514C2 4 Tpybka,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-07 PARK AND EMERGENCY BRAKE - LEVER AND LINKAGE




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-07 PARK AND EMERGENCY BRAKE - LEVER AND LINKAGE

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

O NOoO O b Wi

284357A2
375302A1
895-11008
614-8025
284297A1
427-6106
427-6125
733-2520
L11541
800-4313
895-18010
451063A2
614-10020
450061A1
895-11012
1533540C1
800-1112
713-126
428302A1
728-630
829-1406
427-6106
895-11010
733-2520
428306A2
728-620
895-11006
733-1610
327572A2
628-8016

N —m QWO W a2 a2 NN TN NN M, NN, NN P, D D -

Pyuka,

KPOHLUTEWMH,

Nnockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 25, 8.8,

KABE/b,

LTt ¢ ronoskon 1 oTBepcTMEM NoA WnamHT, 3/8" x 1 1/16",
LTt ¢ ronoekon 1 0TBepCcTMEM NOA WNAKHT, 3/8" x 1 1/4",
WnnuHT, M2.5 X 20,

LLineind,

CronopHoe Konbuo, M13,

Mnockas wanba, M10 x 18 x 1.6,

KPOHLLTEWH,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd,

Knanaw, , See Figure 07-09

Mnockas wanba, M12 x 24 x 2.5,

Bont ¢ npoywmHon,

CronopHoe konbuo, M12, Ext, 12 mm

CLEVIS,

CrepxeHb,

LLUTudhT € ronoskoit n oTBepcTMeM nog wnnuHT, M6 x 30,
laiika, M6, ClI 10,

LTt ¢ ronoskon 1 oTBepcTMEM NoA WnamHT, 3/8" x 1 1/16",
MNnockas wanbda, M10 x 20 x 2,

WnnuHT, M2.5 X 20,

KPUBOLLWIM,

LUTndT € ronoskoin 1 oTBepcTUEM NOA LWNAKHT, M6 x 20,
lNnockas wainba, M6,

WnnuHT, M1.6 X 10,

MpyxwuHa,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 16, 10.9, Full Thd,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-08 PARK AND EMERGENCY BRAKE - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-08 PARK AND EMERGENCY BRAKE - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87433653 PLATE ASSY., , See Figure 06-04

2 700-326 KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 3, 4

3 637-63193 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

4  238-6014 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
5 448220A1 TUBE ASSY.,

6 700-402 TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB Br, Inc. 7, 8

7 637-63153 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

8 238-6014 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
9  451179A2 TUBE ASSY.,

10 700-412 TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB Run, Inc. 11, 12
11 637-63153 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

12 238-6014 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

13 237995A1
14 450061A1
15 238-5112
16 238-5115
17 449874A1
18  864-10080
19 614-10030

ACCUMULATOR,

Knanaw, , See Figure 06-21

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -112, 70 Duro, .487" ID x .103" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -115, 70 Duro, .674" ID x .103" Thk,
KpbiLuka,

BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 80, 8.8,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8,

20 700-332 KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 21, 22

21 637-63113 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

22 238-6014 YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
23 86989145 TUBE ASSY.,

24 700-443 TPOVIHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB Br, Inc. 25, 26, 27
25 637-63113 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

26 238-6014 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
27 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Valve

28 87441296
29 87327182
30 628-10030
31 397240A1
32 82029752

Tpy6ka, Park Brake Lower Supply
KpbliLuka,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 10.9, Full Thd,
lNepegatuuk Temnepatypebl, Transmission
[ukTorpamma,

JH L UL G (UL I U L I UL U O L U I (L L e O G U S U G R e ) JE G Gy |\, QR G U W NG JEIE G L UL I UL U

33 701-411 TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Fem Sw Br,
34 201-102 Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 3/4"-16 ORB,

35 322529A1 MydTa,

36 143349A1 KOMMAYOK,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-09 PARK AND EMERGENCY BRAKE - VALVE ASSEMBLY




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-09 PARK AND EMERGENCY BRAKE - VALVE ASSEMBLY

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

450061A1
349295A1
237-6008
238-5013
238-5014
NSS
298614A1
349292A1
221578A1
637-63153
295920A1
314877A2
637-64236
NSS
315514A1
238-6014
238-6013
237-6008
221576A1
14437785
NSS

JEL. L UL (L UL (UL L UL (L (UL I L. U . NG (UL L (UL L UL L I

KnanaH, Inc. 2 - 29

Conexomg, Inc. 3-8

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
O-RING, -013, 70 Duro, .426" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -014, 70 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
He nocrasnsietcs otgencHo, Cartridge

Conexowug,

[anka,

lMpobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 12
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

WTndr,

30n0THUK, Inc. 15

YnnotHuTensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9
He nocraBnsietcs otgensHo, Spring

MMpobka, Inc. 24 - 26

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
IMpobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 28
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 11.3MM ID x 2.4 Thk,

He nocraBnsetca otaensHo, Body




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-10 PARK BRAKE - RELEASE




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-10 PARK BRAKE - RELEASE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87435703 1 TnactuHa,

2 248-2164 1 YnnotHsitowee konbuo, 1/4" ID x 7/16" Groove Dia, 1/4 1D
3 87442200 1 CTepxeHb,

4 279765A3 1 TopLueHb,

5  282624A1 1 Cynnopr,

6 627-8020 4 BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 10.9,

7 282456A1 1 TpyxuHa,

8 432-48 1 Wnnuut, 1/16" x 1/2",

9 279763A2 1 PbIYAT, TOPMO3HOW, Release

13 638-53160 1 O-RING, CI 5, 16MM ID x 2.65 Thk,

14 87433653 1 PLATE ASSY.,, See Figure 06-04

15 136-159 1 WnnwuHt, Int, 3/16 x .080",

16 169850C2 2 fkopb,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-11 TRAILER BRAKES - HYDRAULIC, EXCEPT ITALY

26,29, 30

@ 07 W%& 28, 29, 30

-Dﬁ 31,32,33
25 E/@ ‘o ;@(B

34, 35,36




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-11 TRAILER BRAKES - HYDRAULIC, EXCEPT ITALY

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

O NOoO O b Wi

87456032
87456033
87456034
87367652
87337403
1975266C1
3131463R91
87395937
515-22127
844-8020
515-2295
238-6014
363255A1
384870A1
814-8055
384871A1
87309386
87309660
614-10016
87442945
87312846
637-63153
700-412
637-63153
238-6014
87312753
87435690
700-101
637-63113
238-6012
700-162
637-63193
238-6014
86597761
637-64236
238-6014
700-304
637-63113
238-6012
87365235
214-1408
L11541
87324560

RS N N O JURSEE N U N U (S UL (I G U U O R N U e U O I G G O L © RN\ N VN St RN S I ' I &0 [N U N ' I U U [ G V. T .

TUBE ASSY.,

TUBE ASSY.,

TUBE ASSY.,

TUBE ASSY.,

WnaHr,

MaTpybok,

COEWHEHWA,

KPOHLUTEWMH,

3axum, 1/2", Insul, 5/16" Bolt,

BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8,

3axum, 3/8", Insul, 5/16" Bolt,

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
3axum,

nacTuHa,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 55, 8.8,

[nacTuHa,

KPOHLUTEWH,

KPOHLUTEWMH,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 16, 8.8, Full Thd,

WnaHr,

KoneHo, Inc. 22

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB Run, Inc. 24, 25
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
KOHTpOsbHbIN KnanaH,

TUBE ASSY.,

Matpy6ok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 29, 30
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
MaTpy6bok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 32, 33
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
Matpybok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, Inc. 35, 36
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 23,6 ID x 2,9
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
KoneHo, 90e, 11/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 38, 39
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
WnaHr,

XowmyT wnaHra, #08, 0.50/0.91 Type F Worm,

LWnend,

VALVE, Trailer Brake




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-12 TRAILER BRAKES - PNEUMATIC, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING AND DRIVE

&\40 12




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-12 TRAILER BRAKES - PNEUMATIC, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING AND DRIVE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87354605 Cynnopr,

3 87354608 PerynupoBoyHas nnacTuHka,

4 87340869 Komnpeccop,

4A 87580916 KomnnekT ynnotHutensHbix Koned, (Not Shown)

5 864-8040 SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 40, 8.8,

6  614-10090 BONT, Hex, M10 x 90, 8.8, Full Thd,

7 87364913 Apantep, Elbow, M10 x 7/16

8 87366493 YCTaHOBOYHbIN LUTUET,

10 87434646 KoneHo, 11/16 fc sl x 16, Inc. 11

11 238-6012 YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
12 87551841 Apantep,

13 829-2410 lanka, M10 x 1.5, Flg, Cl 10,

14 87434210
15 87551845

[MoapyneBon nepeknoyaTens,
MepnHas wainba,

17 J918215 Apantep,

18 201-304 KoneHo, 90e, 11/16"-16 x 9/16"-18 Adj, ORFS, 11/16 fc sl x 9/16 Or, Inc. 19, 20, 44
19 237-6006 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,

20 238-6012 YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

21 177335A3 LLInpokas nnacTuHka,

22 J903475 YNnoTHWUTESNbHOE KOMbLLO,

23 J915800 YNnoTHWUTENbHOE KObLO,

24 T103887 lnockas waiba,

25 614-6012 BONT, Hex, M6 x 12, 8.8,

26 87365032
27 87365056
28 87357622
29 214-1412

LLUnaHr, Compressor Supply

HOSE ASSY., Lube Out

LLnaHr, Air Cleaner to Turbo

XomyT wnaHra, #12, 0.69/1.25 Type F Worm,

30 87341092 [Lkms,

32 87366024 V-BELT,

33 700-171 Matpy6ok, 9/16"-18 ORFS x M10 x 1 ORB, Inc. 34

34 238-6011 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,

37 87380498 [Llkwe,

38 87363106 LUnaHr, Outlet
39 86991153 Anantep,

40 87318283 TpybonpoBog,

41 214-3280 XomyT wnaHra, 5.25/5.125 HD Worm, Wi/liner, 4-1/4 - 5-1/8
42 86991000 3axum, Tie, Dual

44 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Elbow

45 NSS He nocTaensetcs otaensbHo, Connector

46 NSS He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Union

47 87364042
48 892-11008
49 87433913
50 87531675
51 87456432

WnaHr, Intake Hose
CronopHas wanba, M8, 8 mm
PLATE ASSY.,

[Mpoknagaka,

Mpobka,

JEL L L U QI (L U . G O T | 'O JE N (L (L (I (L UL U U O RN U U U LS T (G L U L L (UL UL UL I L G UL (L L U L L U I (L (L U




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-12 TRAILER BRAKES - PNEUMATIC, AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING AND DRIVE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

52 92-11075 1 CronopHas waiba, 3/4",
53 933678R1 1 Taika, Thin, M18 x 1.5, CI 04,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-13 TRAILER BRAKES - PNEUMATIC, RESERVOIR, EXCEPT ITALY

37




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-13 TRAILER BRAKES - PNEUMATIC, RESERVOIR, EXCEPT ITALY

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 1530988C1 BosgywwHbIi pesepsyap,

2 86985993 KPOHLUTEWMH,

3 844-12030 BONT, Hex Flg, M12 x 30, 8.8, M12 x 30; 8.8

4 446035A1 Pacnopka,

5 814-10075 BONT, Hex, M10 x 75, 8.8,

6 895-11010 Mnockas waibda, M10 x 20 x 2,

7 829-1410 lanka, M10, CI 10,

8 86985963 KPOHLUTEWH, Right Hand

9 86985965 KPOHLUTEWH, Left Hand

10 443287A1
11 716954R1
12 3076154R1
13 3076153R1
14 82001979
15 87391194
16 186382A1
17 713845R1
18 82001015
19 844-8080
20 87342627
21 844-12020
22 86991154

KnanaH,

Mpobka, Hex, M22 x 1.5,
YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

YnopHoe KonbLo,

KnanaH, Silencer

Bbikntoyatens,

PegnykTop,

YnnotHuTtensHas wanba, M12 x 15.5 x 1.5,
PacnpegenutenbHblin knanaH, Unloader
BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 80, 8.8,
KPOHLUTEWH,

BOJNT, Hex Flg, M12 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd,
LLnaHr, Unloader Valve Supply

23 86984484 CONNECTION,
24 86985957 WnaHr,

25 442930A1 KoneHo,

26 442924A1 Matpybok,

27 86985952 LLnaHr,

28  442929A1 KoneHo,

29 86985955 [LnaHr,

30 442925A1 TPOVHWK,

31 214-1536 XOMyT wWnaHra, #36, 1.81/2.75 Type F Worm, W/liner,
32 897123H2 Knanaw,

33 86985951 [LnaHr,

34 109619A1 3axum,

35 384870A1 MnacTuHa,

36 384871A1 [nacTuHa,

[\ O T LS T )G T NG T U N, TR L (I L U L U U U | NG JENNEE G | N JRNPE U |\, JRPL L L (L U W O I (L (I U U S SO S S S LS T\ S

37 814-8055 BONT, Hex, M8 x 55, 8.8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-14 TRAILER BRAKES - PNEUMATIC, RESERVOIR, ITALY ONLY

0 o




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-14 TRAILER BRAKES - PNEUMATIC, RESERVOIR, ITALY ONLY

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 1530988C1 BosgywwHbIi pesepsyap,

2 86985993 KPOHLUTEWMH,

3 844-12030 BONT, Hex Flg, M12 x 30, 8.8, M12 x 30; 8.8

4 446035A1 Pacnopka,

5 814-10075 BONT, Hex, M10 x 75, 8.8,

6 895-11010 Mnockas waibda, M10 x 20 x 2,

7 829-1410 lanka, M10, CI 10,

8 86985963 KPOHLUTEWH, Right Hand

9 86985965 KPOHLUTEWH, Left Hand

10 443287A1
11 716954R1
12 3076154R1
13 3076153R1
14 82001979
15 87391194
16 186382A1
17 713845R1
18  T103977
19 844-8080
20 87342627
21 844-12020
22 87456291

KnanaH,

Mpobka, Hex, M22 x 1.5,
YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

YnopHoe KonbLo,

KnanaH, Silencer

Bbikntoyatens,

PegnykTop,

YnnotHuTtensHas wanba, M12 x 15.5 x 1.5,
Pasrpy3ouHblit knanaH, Unloader
BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 80, 8.8,
KPOHLUTEWH,

BOJNT, Hex Flg, M12 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd,
LLnaHr, Unloader Valve Supply

23 86984484 CONNECTION,

24 86985957 WnaHr,

25 442930A1 KoneHo,

26 442924A1 Matpybok,

27 87456293 LLnaHr,

28  442929A1 KoneHo,

29 87456294 [LnaHr,

30 442925A1 TPOVHWK,

31 214-1536 XOMyT wWnaHra, #36, 1.81/2.75 Type F Worm, W/liner,
32 897123H2 KnanaH,

33 933321R1 MMpobka, Hex, M12 x 1.5,
34 87456290 LLnaHr,

35 109619A1 3axum,

36 384870A1 [nacTuHa,

37 384871A1 MnactuHa,

[\ O T LS T )G T NG JRE UL Ny |\, [N (R L U WL U I W W | N JREE N | N, RS N | NG JRNPE NN |\ [N U N U NG L UL UL U U S O S S S LS T\ &)

38 814-8055 BONT, Hex, M8 x 55, 8.8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-15 TRAILER BRAKES - PNEUMATIC, VALVES

19

28— go

é\\\)" ()

< ;‘ 36

29—
28 —1




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-15 TRAILER BRAKES - PNEUMATIC, VALVES

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 86987547 KPOHLUTEWH,

2 844-10025 BONT, Hex Flg, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,

3 224360A1 VALVE,

4 844-8060 BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 60, 8.8,

5 3229351R1 OMNOPA, LLAPOBAA,

6 825-2408 lanka, M8 x 1.25, Fig, CI 8,

7 231532A1 OrlMOPA, LLUAPOBAA,

8  3233348R1 3axum,

9 829-1408 laika, M8, ClI 10,

10 86985983 CrepxeHb,

11 D136773 OrlMOPA, LLUAPOBAA,

12 427-6200 LLTKdT € ronoskom 1 0TBEpCTUEM NOA, WNANHT, 3/8" x 2",
13 895-11010 Mnockas wainbda, M10 x 20 x 2,

14 733-2520 WnnuHT, M2.5 x 20,

15 442928A1 KoneHo,

16 86985944 WnaHr,

17 442926A1 TPOVHWK,

18 86985943 LLnaHr,

19  442925A1 TPOWHWK,

20 515-23238
21 844-8020

3axum, 15/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,
BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8,

22 86985946 LnaHr,
23 86987467 TPOVHWK,
24 86987483 LUnaHr,
25 86985947 LnaHr,

26 1531984C1
27 845-8095

OneKkTpoOMarHUTHBIA KnanaH,
BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 95, 8.8,

28 1531863C1 Pykas,

29 3138533R1 Pykas,

30 3138527R1 lanka, Coupling, M12 x 1.5,
31 327970A1 [Mpobka,

32 442927A1 KoneHo,

33 86985949 LLInaHr,

34 86985948 LLinaHr,

35 86984486 KoneHo,

36 86985956 LLnaHr,

37 86985945 LLInaHr,

38 442929A1 KoneHo,

39 325137A1 VALVE,

40 844-8030 BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd,
41 442922A1 Matpybok,

[ U U G O . Y e G N R S I N6 I )6 T N6 T NG T NG T N [ (. L N N @ ) J |\ N\ JS U N U N N JEN N |\ [ U (U U (S G U G S O R G LS

42 515-23159 3axum, 5/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-16 TRAILER BRAKES - PNEUMATIC, COUPLERS, EXCEPT ITALY

23 —ﬁ
@—22
24— 26

21

il

16

4

"" 4 .""( -"( .
\ "'.' L 3 I
."""( ¢ N ""
2 J,)/‘




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-16 TRAILER BRAKES - PNEUMATIC, COUPLERS, EXCEPT ITALY

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 3141447R1 COEIMHEHWA, Black

2 4304140R91 COEWHEHWA, Red

3 3401424R1 COEOWHEHWA, Yellow

4 442909A1 Matpybok,

5 442908A1 MaTpybok,

6 87456445 BRACKET, SUPPORTING,

7 844-8020 BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8,
8 T101913 KnanaH,

9 825-2410 lanka, M10 x 1.5, Fig, CI 8,
10 87411718 KPOHLUTEWMH,

11 844-10030
12 825-2410

BONT, Hex Flg, M10 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd,
lanka, M10 x 1.5, Fig, Cl 8,

13 86985941 LLInaHr,

14 86984484 CONNECTION,
15 86985953 LLnaHr,

16 442931A1 TPOVHWK,

17 86985954 LLInaHr,

18  442925A1 TPOVHWK,

19 86985942 LLnaHr,

20 86985950 LLnaHr,

21 442929A1 KoneHo,

22 515-22127
23 844-8030
24 176492A1
25 443761A1
26 844-10020

3axum, 172", Insul, 5/16" Bolt,

BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd,
Pacnopka,

KPOHLUTEWH,

BONT, Hex Flg, M10 x 20, 8.8,

[ U U U U O I . U U U O L\ N U T ) I & N Gy |\ [ N ' J U U |\, SN U W




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-17 TRAILER BRAKES - PNEUMATIC, COUPLERS, ITALY ONLY

12— 14
11

10




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
07-17 TRAILER BRAKES - PNEUMATIC, COUPLERS, ITALY ONLY

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

82016630
844-10030
825-2410
87420709
614-12025
825-1020
87421630
87420659
9 87420660
10 442925A1
11 515-22127
12 844-8020
13 443761A1
14 844-10020
15 442929A1

O NOoO O b Wi

_ A A A A A A A NN, W W -

Pa3spblBHOE COeaMHEHNe,
BONT, Hex Flg, M10 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd,
lanka, M10 x 1.5, Fig, CI 8,
KPOHLUTEWH,

BONT, Hex, M12 x 25, 8.8,
lanka, M20, CI 8,
CONNECTION,

WnaHr,

WnaHr,

TPOVHWK,

3axum, 1/2"; Insul, 5/16" Bolt,
BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8,
KPOHLUTEWH,

BONT, Hex Flg, M10 x 20, 8.8,
KoneHo,







MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-01 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - OIL COOLER STANDARD PERFORMANCE

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

87358481
87456457
238-6018
86017630
87332352
825-2408
814-8060
87355593
118576A1
87395675
87394076
555-1
1347127C1
844-8060
87355596
87456576
87358483
832-10408
87455275
87360031
87306467
401600A1
87427822
87443859

JUNL L UL (UL UL (UL L UL (L UL U U U O S U U 'O T G WY (o T N U |\, [ G

HOSE ASSY., Qil Cooler Supply
YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
WTndr,

KPOHLUTEWH,

lanka, M8 x 1.25, Fig, CI 8,
BONT, Hex, M8 x 60, 8.8
Tpy6onposog, Oil Supply

CLAMP,

KPOHLUTEWH, Oil Cooler Tubes
KPOHLLTEWH,

BuHr, Hex Flg, M8 x 16, 8.8, M8 x 16; 8.8
MnactuHa,

BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 60, 8.8,
Tpy6onposog, Oil Return
YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

LLnaHr, Oil Cooler Return

lanka, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

KPOHLLTEWH,

MacnsHbi paguatop, Transmission Oil
TUBE ASSY., Qil Cooler Return to Filter
HEAD ASSY., Filter

Knanaw, Priority

Tpybka,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-02 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - OIL COOLER WITH SUSPENDED AXLE, 50KPH & TWINFLOW

19




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-02 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - OIL COOLER WITH SUSPENDED AXLE, 50KPH & TWINFLOW

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1 87456457

2 87377631

3 2386018

4 86017630

5 87332352

6  825-2408

8  844-8060

9  1546027C1
10 87355593

11 118576A1

12 87395675

13 87394076

14 555-1

15 87355596

16 1347127C1
18 87456576

19 87377632

20 515-22190
21 844-8060

22 87455275

23 832-10408
24 87360029

25 87306467

26 401600A1

26 405409A1

27 87427822

28 87443859

JEL L L (UL L UL L UL (L UL (I U U O U O I U U LS I S 'S T )G I (@ JENE U U |\, R W §

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

HOSE ASSY., Qil Cooler Supply
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
WTndr,

KPOHLUTEWH,

lanka, M8 x 1.25, Fig, CI 8,

BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 60, 8.8,

CLAMP,

Tpy6onposog, Oil Supply

CLAMP,

KPOHLUTEWH, Oil Cooler Tubes
KPOHLUTEWH,

BuhT, Hex Flg, M8 x 16, 8.8, M8 x 16; 8.8
Tpybonposog, Oil Return

MnacTuHa,

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

HOSE ASSY., Oil Cooler Return
3axum, 3/4", Insul, 5/16" Bolt,

BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 60, 8.8,
KPOHLUTEWH,

laika, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

MacnsHbiin paguatop, Transmission
TUBE ASSY., Oil Cooler Return to Filter
HEAD ASSY., Filter, Standard Flow
HEAD ASSY., Filter, High Flow
KnanaH, Priority

Tpybka,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-03 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - CHARGE PUMP




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-03 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - CHARGE PUMP

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

O NOoO O b Wi

401363A3
87407008
238-5345
615-12035
896-16012
389550A1
407386A1
214-1448
407364A1
238-5235
627-10025
403416A1
139241C5
806-10030
1348335C1
1348337C1
1342641C1
700-164
637-64296
238-6018
451064A1
700-105
637-64296
238-6021
401600A1
405409A1
433585A1
700-104
637-64236
238-6018
87451048
814-10075
402652A1
1957801C1
237-6006
407616A2
407615A2
107452A1
107456A1
431858A1
NSS
637-64386
238-6018
442847A1
700-306

R L U S U (S G U N Y N U (N U & © [ U [ S U (L U . G LS e T e . U N N © ) JUNE N Ny \ N\ JE G N \ N R N U | NG T O [ U G

Hacoc, Charge, Inc. 2

PemkomnnexT,

YnnoTHuTenbHoe Konbuo, -345, 70 Duro, 3.975" ID x .210" Thk,
BONT, Hex, M12 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd,

Mnockas wanbda, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT,

lMocagoyHoe mecTo, , See Figure 06-37

LLnaHr,

XomyT wraHra, #48, 2.56/3.50 Type F Worm, 2-9/16 - 3-1/2
Apantep,

YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, -235, 70 Duro, 3.109" ID x .139" Thk,
BONT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd,

OCHOBAHWE,

[Mpoknagka,

BONT, Hex, Lock, M10 x 30, CI 10.9,

SCREEN,

OrpaxgeHue, Inc. 17

[Mpoknagka,

MaTpybok, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB, Inc. 21, 22
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
LLnaHr, Pump to Filter Inlet

MaTpybok, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M22 x 2 ORB, Inc. 25, 26
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
HEAD ASSY., Filter, Standard Flow

HEAD ASSY., Filter, High Flow

HOSE ASSY.,

Matpy6ok, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, Inc. 30, 31
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
Knanaw, Priority, See Figure 08-16

BONT, Hex, M10 x 75, 8.8,

dunbTp,

BbikntovaTens,

YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
Knanan, Lube Relief, Inc. 38 - 44

KOPIYC, KNATMAHA,

CronopHoe KonbLo,

lNnockas wainba,

[MpyxuHa,

He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, Plunger

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 38.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
WnaHr,

KoneHo, 90e, 1"-14 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, Inc 49, 50




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-03 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - CHARGE PUMP

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
49 637-63193 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
50 238-6016 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

51 238-6112 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -112, 90 Duro, .487" ID x .103" Thk,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-04 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - PISTON PUMP AND FILTER, STANDARD FLOW CAPACITY & TWINFLOW




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-04 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - PISTON PUMP AND FILTER, STANDARD FLOW CAPACITY & TWINFLOW

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 389550A1 lMocagouHoe mecTo, , See Figure 06-37

2 405664A2 OBOWMA, , See Figure 06-37

3 87016957 YnnoTHuTenbHoe Konbuo, -345, 70 Duro, 3.975" ID x .210" Thk,

4 87429249 ['mapaBnuyecknit Hacoc, Inc. 5, 6

5 87429483 Pemkomnnekt, Compensator

6 70933922 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -011,CI8, .301" ID x .070" Thk, 5/16 ID x 1/16
7 86512512 Mpobka, Hex Hd, 7/8"-14 ORB, Inc. 8

8 167269 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,

9 87016488 BuHr,

10 87016612
11 401600A1
12 87016488
13 272380
14 277311A1
15 1957801C1
16 9617873
17 86529541
18 86980728
19 87016486
20 87438800
21 86580179
22 86639046
23 9824050
24 86579684
25 86639046
26 9824051
27 450508A1
27 87385538
28 9824051
29 450507A1
30 254851A1
31 86639046

lNnockas wanba, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT,

HEAD ASSY., Filter

BuHt, M12 X 35; 12.9

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -225, 70 Duro, 1.859" ID x .139" Thk,
OunbTp AN rMapaBnNYeckoro Macna,

Bbikntouatens, Pressure

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -219, 90 Duro, 1.296" ID x .139" Thk,
Ckoba xomyTa,

Bunr, 12 Pt Hd, M10 x 30, 12.9,

WnaHr,

Matpybok, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M22 x 2 ORB, Includes 22, 23
YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
Matpy6ok, 1 11/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB, Inc. 25, 26
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, -025, 90 Duro, 1.176" ID x .070" Thk,
LLnaHr, Auxiliary Manifold Return, BSN AJB0364115

LLnaHr, Auxiliary Manifold Return, ASN AJB0364115
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -025, 90 Duro, 1.176" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE ASSY.,

KoHTponbHbIn knanaH, 1-11/16 fc sl x 33 Or, Inc. 31, 32
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,

32 9824051 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -025, 90 Duro, 1.176" ID x .070" Thk,
38 9840575 KOJNMAYOK, 13/16"-16 ORFS,

39 9992298 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
40 87016868 CLAMP, 1-1/4 1D

41 140016 Mnockas waiba, M8 x 16 x 1.6,

42 120228 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 20, 8.8,

43  451054A1
44 87010657
48 515-23317
49 140016

50 120104

51 450515A1
52 86566099

KPOHLLTEWH,

3axum, 1 3/8", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, 1-3/8 ID
3axum, 1 1/4", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

lNnockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6,

BuHTt, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

KPOHLUTEWH,

BuHt, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 16, 12.9, M8 x 16; 8.8

JEL L UL UL (L U U U LS I G IS N NG T ) \© JRNE L U N UL L L UL (L UL (UL L (UL U U U | JSIL L L UL U G O U (G T S I G U ' UL L U L (I




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-04 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - PISTON PUMP AND FILTER, STANDARD FLOW CAPACITY & TWINFLOW

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

53 86580179 Matpybok, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M22 x 2 ORB, Includes 54, 55
54 86639046 YnnoTtHutensbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
55 9824050 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

56 87413846 TUBE ASSY.,
57  451226A1 Konewo, Inc. 58, 59, 60
58 133519C1 OKpa,

59 86598098
60 9993141

61 451209A1
62 86579701
63 86639042

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbyo, Cl 6, 9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE ASSY.,

TPOWHWK, 11/16"-16 ORFS x M16 x 1.5 ORB Run, Inc. 63, 64
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

64 9992298 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
65 433592A1 TUBE ASSY.,

66 9843615 TPOWHWK, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 11/16"-16 Fem Sw Run, Inc. 67
67 9993141 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

68 87308571
69 86639042
70 9993141

KoHTponbHbIN knanaH, Inc. 69, 70
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

71 1546024C1 CLAMP,

72 384870A1 [nacTuHa,

73 43130 BuHT, Hex, M8 x 50, 8.8,
74 451211A1 MnactuHa,

75 86988626 KPOHLLTEWH,

76 9804258

77 86637978
78  221527A1
79 86639046
80 221576A1
81 86639042

BOJT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8,

3axum, 3/8", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, 3/8 ID

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M33 x 2, ORB, M33 Or, Inc. 79
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
Mpobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 81
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

82 701-907 KOMMAYOK, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS, Inc. 83
83 238-6018 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
84 700-404 TPOWHWK, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB Br, Inc. 85, 86, With Power Beyond, See Figure 08-13

84 413993A1 KoneHo, Inc. 85, 86, Without Power Beyond (Shown)
85 86639046 YnnoTtHutensbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
86 9824050 1-2 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

[ U U . G . YT N U W U 'O JE N N N S N U W N L O J N U | O [ G N (N U N (S N U [ -




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

08-04A HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - TWINFLOW PUMP

14

\

85

£ —/ -

-0\

T

LW
SRS

X
‘R”\.:\“@v
75

==

= ] Ir/.

o
N
-




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-04A HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - TWINFLOW PUMP

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87538170 1 T'mgpasnuyeckuin Hacoc, TwinFlow

2 87016488 2 BuHt, M12x 35;12.9

3 87016612 2 [nockas wanba, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT,

4 274296 1 YnnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO,

5 86580179 4 Tatpy6ok, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M22 x 2 ORB, Includes 6, 7

6 86639046 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,

7 9824050 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
8  405503A1 1 HOSE ASSY

9 413353A2 1 HOSE ASSY

10 451226A1 1 KoneHo, Inc. 11-13

11 133519C1 1 OkpaH,

12 86598098 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

13 9993141 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
14 86985156 1 HOSE

15 86597761 1 TMatpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, Inc.16, 17

16 86598103 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,

17 9992298 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
18  220066A1 1 Tpobka, M18 x 1.5, ORB, M18 x 1.5, Inc. 19

19 87526201 1 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbuUo, 15,3 ID x 2,2

20 451779A1 1 SEAL KIT, Compensator




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-05 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - PISTON PUMP AND FILTER, HIGH FLOW CAPACITY

76 —%
77

75 ..""~~.._76




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-05 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - PISTON PUMP AND FILTER, HIGH FLOW CAPACITY

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

O NOoO O b Wi

389550A1
405664A2
238-5345
87442128
87455507
238-8011
86512512
237-6010
868-12035
896-16012
405409A1
868-12035
238-5228
277311A1
1957801C1
237-6006
238-6219
86980728
868-10030
87438801
700-105
637-64296
238-6021
700-134
637-64296
238-6025
450508A1
238-6025
450507A1
254851A1
637-64296
238-6025
701-905
238-6014
515-22317
895-11008
864-8020
451054A1
515-22349
515-23317
895-11008
614-8020
450515A1
864-8016
700-105

JEL L UL UL (L (I U U LS T (N [ G U | NG T NG JUL G N (L L L L (UL L (UL L (UL U U U | JSIL L L UL U G O U (G T S I G U ' UL L UL (L (I

lMocagouHoe mecTo, , See Figure 06-37

OBOWMA, , See Figure 06-37

YnnoTHuTenbHoe Konbuo, -345, 70 Duro, 3.975" ID x .210" Thk,
M'mapasnnyeckuin Hacoc, High Flow Capacity, Inc. 5, 6
Pemkomnnekt, Compensator

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -011,CI8, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
lMpobka, Hex Hd, 7/8"-14 ORB, 7/8 Or, Inc. 8

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
BunT, 12 Pt Hd, M12 x 35, 12.9,

lNnockas wanba, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT,

HEAD ASSY., Filter

BunT, 12 Pt Hd, M12 x 35, 12.9,

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -228, 70 Duro, 2.234" ID x .139" Thk,
OunbTp AN rMapaBnNYeckoro Macna,

Bbikntouatens, Pressure

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, 6-1, 90 Duro, .468" ID x .078" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -219, 90 Duro, 1.296" ID x .139" Thk,
Ckoba xomyTa,

BunT, 12 Pt Hd, M10 x 30, 12.9,

WnaHr,

Matpybok, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M22 x 2 ORB, Inc. 22, 23
YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
Matpy6ok, 1 11/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB, Inc. 25, 26
YnnoTtHuTensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9
YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, -025, 90 Duro, 1.176" ID x .070" Thk,
LLnaHr,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -025, 90 Duro, 1.176" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE ASSY.,

KoHTponbHbIn knanaH, 1-11/16 fc sl x 33 Or, Inc. 31, 32
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -025, 90 Duro, 1.176" ID x .070" Thk,
KOMMAYOK, 13/16"-16 ORFS,

YnnoTtHutensbHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
3axum, 1 1/4", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, 1-1/4 1D

lNnockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6,

BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 20, 8.8,

KPOHLUTEWMH,

3axum, 1 3/8", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, 1-3/8 ID

3axum, 1 1/4", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

Nnockas wainbda, M8 x 16 x 1.6,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

KPOHLLTEWH,

BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 16, 8.8,

Matpybok, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M22 x 2 ORB, Inc. 54, 55




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-05 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - PISTON PUMP AND FILTER, HIGH FLOW CAPACITY

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

54  637-64296 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,

55 238-6021 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
56 440561A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

57 451226A1 1 KoneHo, Inc. 58, 59, 60

58 133519C1 1 OkpaH,

59 637-63093 1 O-RING, CI 6,9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

60 238-6012 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
61 451209A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

62 700-441 1 TPOWHWK, 11/16"-16 ORFS x M16 x 1.5 ORB Run, Inc. 63, 64
63 637-63113 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

64 238-6014 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
65 433592A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

66 701-422 1 TPOWHWK, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 11/16"-16 Fem Sw Run, Inc. 67
67 238-6012 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
68 87308571 1 KoHTponbHbIN KnanaH, Inc. 69, 70

69 637-63113 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

70 238-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
71 1546024C1 1 CLAMP,

72  384870A1 1 TlnactuHa,

73 814-8050 1 BONT, Hex, M8 x 50, 8.8,

74 451211A1 1 TnactuHa,

75 86988626 1 KPOHLUTEWH,

76 844-8020 2 BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8,

77 515-2295 1 3axum, 3/8", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, 3/8 ID

80 221576A1 1 Tpobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 81

81 637-63113 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

82 701-907 1 KONNAYOK, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS,

83 238-6018 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
84 700-404 1 TPOWHWK, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB Br, Inc. 85, 86, With Power Beyond, See Figure 08-13
84 413993A1 1 KoneHo, Inc. 85, 86, Without Power Beyond (Shown)

85 637-64296 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,

86 238-6021 1-2 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

08-06 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - REGULATED PRESSURE

39—%

38 \‘.

40

10—~

34 33 35




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-06 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - REGULATED PRESSURE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

NSS
637-63153
238-6014
87405121
NSS
238-6016
86988829
701-919

9 86984247
10 82029752
11 87456352
12 NSS

13 238-6014
14 NSS

15 637-63153
16 238-6014
17 308172A1
18 NSS

19 637-63153
20 238-6014
21 433589A1
22 NSS

23 637-63153
24 238-6014
25 450512A1
26 NSS

27 637-63153
28 238-6014
29 NSS

30 637-63113
31 2386012
32 451059A1
33 322529A1
34 238-6014
35 143349A1
36 87413833
37 L1541

38 5156-23127
39 614-10030
40 895-18010
41 628-10020
42 700-305
43  701-454
44 701-416
45 700-412

O NOoO O b Wi

[ N U U U L T O T NG QP N | () [ N (L (L (S (. U U U U L U U LS N . . . U (S U - O W | [ N U N U N S JRR N (N (N -

He noctaBnsetca otaensHo, Elbow

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE ASSY.,

He noctaBnsieTcs oTaensHo, Tee

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
KPOHLLTEWH,

KoHTpraika, 1"-14, ORFS Blkhd, 1 in

AkkymynsTop,

lukTorpamma,

TUBE ASSY.,

He nocTaensercs otaensHo, Tee

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
He noctaBnsieTcs oTaensHo, Tee

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
Tpybonposog,

He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Elbow

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE ASSY.,

He noctaBnsieTcs oTaensHo, Tee

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE ASSY.,

He noctaBnsetcs otaenbHo, Connector

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
He nocTtaBnsetca otaensHo, Elbow

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE ASSY.,

Myta, Diagnostic

YnnoTtHutensbHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
KOMMAYOK,

Tpy6onpoBsog, (If Equipped)

LLnend, (If Equipped)

3axum, 1/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8,

Mnockas wanbda, M10 x 18 x 1.6,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd,

KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 1 -3
TPOWHWK, 1"-14 ORFS, Blkhd Br, Inc. 5, 6

TPOVIHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Fem Sw Run, Inc. 12, 13
TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB Run, Inc. 14 - 16




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-06 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - REGULATED PRESSURE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

46 700-402 1 TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB Br, Inc. 22 - 24
47 700-102 1 Matpy6ok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 26 - 28

48 700-304 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 11/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 29 - 31
49 700-305 1 KoneHo, 90¢, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 18 - 20




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-07 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - CREEP SPEED OR 50 KPH TRANSMISSION




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-07 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - CREEP SPEED OR 50 KPH TRANSMISSION

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 701411 1 TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x 13/16"-16 Fem Sw Br, Inc. 2

2 238-6014 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
3 87443738 1 Tpy6ka, Dropbox Output Lube

4 700-401 1 TPOWHUK, 11/16"-16 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB Br, Inc. 5, 6

5 637-63113 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

6 2386012 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
7 282278A1 1 PIPE,

8 87341626 2 OutTUHr,

9 237-6008 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
10 238-6014 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
11 87440741 1 Tpy6onposog,

12 93105C1 1 KoneHo,

13 238-6014 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
14 237-6008 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
15 700-304 1 KoneHo, 90€, 11/16"-18 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 16, 17
16 637-63113 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

17 238-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
18 87446665 1 Tpy6onposog,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-08 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - TRANSMISSION LUBE




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-08 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - TRANSMISSION LUBE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 401363A3 Hacoc, Charge

2 401600A1 HEAD ASSY., Filter, Standard Flow

2 405409A1 HEAD ASSY., Filter, High Flow

3 700-105 Matpy6ok, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M22 x 2 ORB, Inc. 4, 5

4  637-64296 YnnotHuTensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk, 29,6 ID x 2,9
5 238-6021 YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
6 451064A1 LLnaHr,

7 87319222 TUBE ASSY.,

8 87010650 KoneHo, 90e, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, Inc. 9, 10

9 637-64236 YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,

10 238-6021 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
11 238-6014 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
12 87319223 TUBE ASSY.,

13 87318672 KoneHo,

14 237-6008 YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
15 238-6014 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
16 238-6016 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
17 87415005 TUBE ASSY.,

18 701-433 TPOWHWK, 1"-14 ORFS x 1"-14 Fem Sw Run, Inc. 19

19 238-6016 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

20 87016910
21 637-63153
22 2386016
23 450509A1
24 87337405

TPOWHWK, 1"-14 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB B, Inc. 21, 22
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE ASSY., RH Brake

TUBE ASSY., LH Brake

25 700-102 MaTpy6bok, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 26, 27

26 637-63153 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

27 238-6014 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
28 451060A3 TUBE ASSY., Odd/Even Lube

29 700-412 TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB Run, Inc. 30, 31
30 637-63153 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

31 238-6014 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
32 437336A3 TUBE ASSY., Drop Box

33 700-402 TPOWHWK, 13/16"-16 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB Br, Inc. 34, 35
34 637-63153 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

35 238-6014 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,

36 87443736
36 87443738

Tpy6ka, Dropbox Output Lube Without Creep
Tpy6bka, Dropbox Output Lube With Creep , See Figure 08-07

JEL L UL (UL UL (UL UL UL UL (UL L UL L (UL L UL (UL UL . U O NS L (UL U UL U O JSE. L (L UL\ UL UL UL (UL UL (UL L (I UL I U U &' RS U (I N

37 700-401 TPOWHWK, 11/16"-16 ORFS x M14 x 1.5 ORB Br, Inc. 38, 39

38 637-63113 YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

39 238-6012 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
40 282278A1 PIPE, Dropbox Rear Bearing Lube

41 93105C1 KoneHo,

42 237-6008 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,

43 238-6014 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-08 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - TRANSMISSION LUBE

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

700-306
637-63193
238-6016
442847A1
407616A2
407615A2
107452A1
107456A1
431858A1
NSS
637-64386
238-6018
515-22254
864-8020
895-11008

UL L L UL L (UL UL UL (L UL (I UL (L (I I §

KoneHo, 90e, 1"-14 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 45, 46
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
WnaHr,

KnanaH, Inc. 48 - 54

KOPIYC, KNATAHA,

CronopHoe KonbLo,

Mnockas waiba,

MpyxwuHa,

He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, Plunger

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 38.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
3axum, 1", Insul, 5/16" Bolt, 1 1D

BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 20, 8.8,

Nnockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

08-09 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - HITCH




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-09 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - HITCH

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

O NOO O G101 WD —~

REF
700-305
637-63153
238-6014
87448971
87540691
87448974
87450321
701-415
238-6016
87435660
700-306
87455805
637-63193
238-6016
515-25159
87448972
87448973
450507A1
238-6014
329804A1
814-8050
895-15008
87449394
86991000
515-23206
844-8020
86985195
844-10016
87451398
87451399
700-165
637-63093
238-6012
701-422
238-6012
701-900
87356174
701-422
238-6012
412509A4
87309896
87309895
637-63193
214-1412

JEL L . U | NG T & [ U\ U (L I (L (L U U @'© JNIL (L UL L (L UL U U L L)

N
N

[ ) NO JENSS N |\, JEE UL N | N [N U G U O I G QN . U . (R -

Wnctpykumm, Cylinder, Hitch, See Figures 08-24, 08-25, 08-26
KoneHo, 90e, 13/16"-18 ORFS x M18 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 3, 4
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
LLinaHr, Supply, Right Hand, With Hydraulic Trailer Brake
LLnaHr, Supply, Right Hand

LLnaHr, Supply, Left Hand, With Hydraulic Trailer Brake
LLnaHr, Supply, Left Hand

TPOWHWK, 1"-14 ORFS, Inc. 8, With Hydraulic Trailer Brake
YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE ASSY., Hitch Supply, With Hydraulic Trailer Brake
KoneHo, 90€, 1"-14 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 11, 12, With Hydraulic Trailer Brake
TPOWHWK, Inc. 11, Without Trailer Brake

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
3axum, 5/8", Insul, 1/2" Bolt, 5/8 ID

LLnaHr, Return, Right Hand

[LUnaHr, Return, Left hand

TUBE ASSY.,

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
FIXING BRACKET,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 50, 8.8,

Nnockas wanba, M8 x 20 x 1.6,

KPOHLUTEWH,

3axum,

3axum, 13/16", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 13/16 ID

BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8,

KPOHLUTEWH, With Hydraulic Trailer Brake

Bunr, Hex Flg, M10 x 16, 8.8, Full Thd,

Tpybonposog, RH Hitch Supply

Tpy6onposog, RH Hitch Supply, With Hydraulic Trailer Brake
Matpy6ok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x M12 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 29, 30
O-RING, CI 6, 9.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
TPOWHWK, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 11/16"-16 Fem Sw Run, Inc. 32
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
KOMMAYOK, 11/16"-16 ORFS,

TUBE ASSY ., Hitch Valve Load Sense

TPOWHWK, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 11/16"-16 Fem Sw Run, Inc. 36
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
VALVE, , See Figure 08-21

WnaHr,

KoneHo, 1 fc sl x 22 Or, Inc. 40

YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

XowmyT wnaHra, #12, 0.69/1.25 Type F Worm,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-09 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - HITCH

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

87318282
87318281
87451397
87318116
384871A1
814-8055

[ L L UL (L (I N

Tpy6onposog, LH Hitch Supply

Tpy6onposog, LH Hitch Supply, With Hydraulic Trailer Brake
Tpybonposog, LH Hitch Return

KPOHLUTEWH, Hose Clamp

MnactuHa,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 55, 8.8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-10 HYDRAULIC TOP LINK - HITCH




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-10 HYDRAULIC TOP LINK - HITCH

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 1272399C2 2 bbicTpocoeauHsemaamydTa, nana,

2 87454215 1 BepxHsas Tara,

3 201-139 2 [artpybok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 7/8"-14 ORB, Inc. 4, 5

4  237-6010 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
5 238-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
6 87434646 2 KoneHo, Inc. 7,8

7 637-63133 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 13.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

8 238-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
9 87441258 2 WnaHr, 705 mm (27-3/4 in)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-11 HYDRAULIC LIFT LINK - HITCH, RIGHT HAND




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-11 HYDRAULIC LIFT LINK - HITCH, RIGHT HAND

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87424887 1 BepxHnss Tsra, Hydraulic Lift, See Figure 08-49 For Service Components
2 87434646 2 KoneHo, Inc. 3,4

3 637-63133 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 13.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

4  238-6012 1 YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

5 1272399C2 2 bbicTpocoeauHsemaamydTa, nana,

6 201-139 2 [artpybok, 11/16"-16 ORFS x 7/8"-14 ORB, Inc. 7, 8

7 237-6010 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,

8 238-6012 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

9 87441257 2 WnaHr, 805 mm (31-11/16 in)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-12 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - PTO/DIFFERENTIAL LOCK VALVE

A1 @




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-12 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - PTO/DIFFERENTIAL LOCK VALVE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 432906A1 1 Knanan, PTO/Differential Lock, See Figure 08-17

2 2385115 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -115, 70 Duro, .674" ID x .103" Thk,
3 238-5112 6 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -112, 70 Duro, .487" ID x .103" Thk,
4 864-10080 2 BuHr, Hex Soc Hd, M10 x 80, 8.8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-13 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - REMOTE COUPLERS

,\ r\.,. m\\la e / b‘“\‘\\’ﬁ‘ﬁ'ﬁ”.}\ 5 .
7o) - = ' g
v , 5 Y 4, . -ﬂ““ﬂﬂl./\\\\\ﬂ\ﬁ'
= A T A %ﬂ«\. 0.s~\ 5
am_\,.hc ‘ V@l’ \
,: “\‘.‘ \

N
&7




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-13 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - REMOTE COUPLERS

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

REF
238-5115
614-10040
275182A2
436814A1
436813A1
436815A1
436811A1
9  426757A1
10 426756A1
11 412082A1
12 450500A1
13 412084A1
14 450501A1
16 238-6016
17 87452849
18 814-10200
19 814-10140

O NOoO O b Wi

1
3
3

3-4

L L L (L UL (UL UL (I UL (I §

=
X

NN —

WHcTpykumm, Valve Assy, Control, See Figure 08-18
YnnotHuTensHoe konblo, -115, 70 Duro, .674" ID x .103" Thk,
BOJT, Hex, M10 x 40, 8.8, Full Thd,

PaspbiBHoe coeanHenue, Hydraulic, See Figure 08-22

TUBE ASSY., 1st Raise

TUBE ASSY., 1st Drop

TUBE ASSY., 2nd Raise

TUBE ASSY., 2nd Drop

TUBE ASSY., 3rd Raise

TUBE ASSY., 3rd Drop

TUBE ASSY., 4th Raise

TUBE ASSY., 4th Drop

TUBE ASSY., 5th Raise

TUBE ASSY., 5th Drop

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
BeicTpocoeauHsemaamygTa, nana, , See Figure 08-10
BONT, Hex, M10 x 200, 8.8,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 140, 8.8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-14 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - COUPLER SPILLAGE




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-14 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - COUPLER SPILLAGE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 217-15 2 KoneHo, 45¢, 1/8"-27 NPTF, Fem x 1/8"-27 NPTF Male,

2 217-114 2 OutTur, 3/8" Hose x 1/8" NPTF, Barbed,

3 NS 2 He obenyxuaetcsa, HOSE, 240 mm (9-3/64 in), Cut From S118400
4 87347354 2 bak ons rugpaBnnyeckoro Macna,

5 87362957 2 KPOHLITEWH,

6 844-6016 4 BOIT, Hex Flg, M6 x 16, 8.8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-15 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - POWER BEYOND




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-15 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - POWER BEYOND

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

87338964
828-10160
294603A1
445014A1
637-63153
334216A1
298291A1
445015A1
637-64236
334218A1
700-104
14438185
66297
87430236
87454495
87376154
637-63153
238-6012
87356175
347756A1
347755A1
REF
380739A1
637-63193
380740A1
385358A1
700-404
637-64296
238-6021
87442374
844-10016
255212A1
1347127C1
844-8060
87402820
637-63113
221578A1
637-63113
87404587
87402747
82029752
895-18010
637-64296

S N O [ U Y U N LS N V- N U U N\ [ U N R (. U U (R U (. U N G N T U N U NG [ S U O G T S [ N N N L -

KnanaH rugpaenuyeckuni, , See Figure 08-27

BONT, Hex, M10 x 160, 10.9,

KOPMYC, 1/4in, In. 7

KomnnekT ynnoTHUTENbHbIX KoneLl,

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
KONMMAYOK,

KOPIYC, 3/4 in, Inc.10

KomnnekT ynnoTHUTENbHbIX KOMeLl,

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
KONMMAYOK,

Matpy6ok, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, Inc. 13, 14
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 24MM ID x 3.0 Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -018, 70 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE ASSY., Return

TUBE ASSY., Supply

Matpy6ok, Special, Orifice, Inc. 18, 19
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
TUBE ASSY., Load Sense, With Hitch

Mydra, 1/4 in

MydTa, 3/4 in

WHcTpykumm, Manifold, See Figure 08-19

COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, 3/8, Inc. 25
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
KOMMAYOK,

Mydra, 3/8

TPOWHWK, 1 7/16"-12 ORFS x M33 x 2 ORB Br, Inc. 29, 30
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,
KPOHLUTEWMH,

BuHTt, Hex Flg, M10 x 16, 8.8, Full Thd,

CLAMP,

MnactuHa,

BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 60, 8.8,

Matpybok, 12 Or, inc. 37, 44

YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
lMpobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 39
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
Tpybka, Load Sense, Without Hitch

AkkymynsTop,

[ukTorpamma,

Mnockas wanbda, M10 x 18 x 1.6,

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-16 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - MOTOR RETURN

12

S/

{ TG
i 70 7
Sl

[l BT AL

P 7 Jii St
g LT
oy \J:(’/ —_ /

21




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-16 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - MOTOR RETURN

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 387929A1 1 Knanam,

2 814-10150 2 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 150, 8.8,

3 217432 1 Tpobka, Hex Soc, 1/4"-18,

4 221578A1 1 Tpobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 5

5 637-63153 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

6  380739A1 1 COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, 3/8, Inc. 7

7 637-63193 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

8  334216A1 1 KONMNAYOK,

9  298291A1 1 KOPMYC, 3/4in, Inc. 10

9A 445015A1 1 KomnnekT ynnoTHUTENbHbIX Konew,

10 637-64236 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,

11 380740A1 1 KONMNAYOK,

12 700-104 1 Matpy6ok, 1 3/16"-12 ORFS x M27 x 2 ORB, Inc. 13, 14
13 14438185 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 24MM ID x 3.0 Thk,

14 66297 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -018, 70 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
15  450502A1 1 TUBE ASSY.,

16 221580A1 2 [lpobka, Hex Soc, M27 x 2, ORB, Includes 17

17 637-64236 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
18  221578A1 2 [pobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 19

19 637-63153 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
20 385358Af1 1 Mydra, 3/8in

21 347755A1 1 Mydra, 3/4in

22 REF 1 WHctpykymm, Manifold, See Figure 08-19

23 87402820 2 Matpy6ok, M33 Or x M14 Or, Inc. 24, 25

24 637-64296 1 YnnoTHutenbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
25 637-63113 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
26 87402747 1 Akkymynsrop,

27 82029752 1 TukTorpamma,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-17 PRIORITY AND REGULATOR VALVE ASSEMBLY




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-17 PRIORITY AND REGULATOR VALVE ASSEMBLY

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87451048 KnanaH, Priority And Regulator, Inc. 2 - 38

2 221580A1 Mpobka, Hex Soc, M27 x 2, ORB, Includes 3, 4

3 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Plug

4  637-64236 YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
5  404442A1 30M0THUK,

6  315796A1 Pasrpy3oy4Hblit knanaH, Inc. 7 - 16

7 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otaenbHo, Seat

8 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Poppet

9 NSS He nocrasnsietcsa otgensHo, O-Ring 3/4 ID x 1/16

10 NSS He nocrasnsietcs otaensHo, Ring

11 NSS He noctasnsetcs oTAenbHo, Spring

12 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, O-Ring 59/64 ID x 7/64
13 NSS He nocrasnsietcsa otaensHo, Cap

14 NSS He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, O-Ring 3/8 ID x 1/16

15 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Plug

16 NSS He noctaensercs otaensHo, Nut 5/8 NF

17 448102A2
18 313941A1

MpyxwuHa,
Mpobka, Inc. 19, 20

19 237-6012 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
20 NSS He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Plug

21 218-1280 Kontpraiika, Blkhd, 1 1/16"-12,

22 313940A1 OutTwHr, Inc. 23 - 25

23 237-6012 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
24 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Fitting

25 238-6012 YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,

26 408447A1
27 1542563C1

SPRING, COMPRESSION,
KoHTponbHbIN knanak, Inc. 28 - 32

28 NSS He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Plug

29 (108723 KonbLo,

30 238-6015 YnnoTtHutensbHoe konbuo, -015, 90 Duro, .551" ID x .070" Thk,
31 NSS He nocrasnsetcs oTAenbHo, Spring

32 1543329C1 TapenbyaTbli KnanaH,

33 87427769 Mpobka,

34 NSS He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Body

35 87448952 30M0THUK,

36 221576A1
37 NSS
38 14437785

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 37, 38
He nocraBnsetcsa otaensHo, PLug
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 11.3MM ID x 2.4 Thk,

[ L UL (L (UL (UL UL UL UL UL (L (UL L (UL (L UL (UL UL UL NI (UL UL UL UL UL L OIS UL UL (UL UL I L (L U (. G NG . N




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-18 PTO AND DIFFERENTIAL LOCK VALVE ASSEMBLY




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-18 PTO AND DIFFERENTIAL LOCK VALVE ASSEMBLY

23 239552A2 OnekTpoMarHUTHbIN knanaH, Solenoid, PTO, Inc. 24 - 32

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 432906A1 1 KnanaH, PTO And Differential Lock, Inc. 2 - 35
2 221576A1 2 [pobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 3, 4
3 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Plug
4 14437785 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 11.3MM ID x 2.4 Thk,
5 221578A1 3 Tpobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 6, 7
6 NSS 1 He nocraBnsetcs otaensHo, Plug
7 637-63153 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
8 NSS 1 He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Body
9  283642A4 1 3onoTHuk, Inc. 10 - 15
10 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTcs otaenbHo, Piston
11 NSS 1 He noctaBnseTcs oTgensHo, Spring
12 NSS 1 He nocraensieTcs oTAensHoO, Spring
13 NSS 1 He nocTaBnsieTcs otaenbHo, Sleeve
14 NSS 2 He nocraensietcsa otaensHo, Ball
15 NSS 1 He nocraBnsietca oTaensHo, Spool
16 349295A1 1 ConeHoug, Valve, Differential Lock, Inc. 17 - 22
17 238-5013 1 O-RING, -013, 70 Duro, .426" ID x .070" Thk,
18 238-5014 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -014, 70 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
19 237-6008 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
20 NSS 1 He noctaensieTcs otaensHo, Core
21 349292A1 1 TaiKka,
22 298614A1 1 ConeHowup,

1
24 NSS 1 He nocraBnsieTcst otaensHo, Nut
25 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Coil
26 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetca otaensHo, Core
27 308245A1 1 KomnnekT ynnoTHuTenbHbIX konew, Inc. 28 - 32
28 238-6008 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -008, 90 Duro, .176" ID x .070" Thk,
29 238-5013 1 O-RING, -013, 70 Duro, .426" ID x .070" Thk,
30 238-7016 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -016, Cl 7, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
31 238-5014 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -014, 70 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
32 238-7018 1 YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -018, Cl 7,.739" ID x .070" Thk,
33 221580A1 1 Tpobka, Hex Soc, M27 x 2, ORB, Includes 34, 35
34 NSS 1 He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Plug

1

35 637-64236 YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-19 REMOTE HYDRAULIC VALVE STACK, BSN AJB363596




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-19 REMOTE HYDRAULIC VALVE STACK, BSN AJB363596

14 435643A1 AR
15 238-6016 2
16 628-10025 AR
17  864-6025 AR
18 829-1312 4
19 304951A1 2

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87450074 1 Knanan, Manifold, See Figure 08-19

2 238-6112 AR YnnotHutenbHoe konbuo, -112, 90 Duro, .487" ID x .103" Thk,

3 238-6117 AR YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -117, 90 Duro, .799" ID x .103" Thk,

4  238-6117 AR YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -117, 90 Duro, .799" ID x .103" Thk,

4  238-6116 AR YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -116, 90 Duro, .737" ID x .103" Thk, (If Equipped)

5  447226A5 AR KnanaH, Standard, See Figure 08-20

6 447220A6 1 Knanan, Right Hand End, See Figure 08-20

7 447223A4 KnanawH, Left Hand End, Without Hitch, See Figure 08-20

7 447226A5 AR KnanaH, Left Hand End With Hitch, See Figure 08-20

9 87371677 1 VALVE, Hitch, See Figure 08-21

10 828-10060 1 BOINT, Hex, M10 x 60, 10.9, 3 Remotes

10 87430660 1 YcraHoBouHbli WwTudt, M10 x 140, 4 Remotes

10 87418098 1 YcraHoBouHbli WwTudt, M10 x 185, 5 Remotes

11 828-12065 1 BOJT, Hex, M12 x 65, 10.9, 3 Remotes, Lower

11 828-12075 1 BONT, Hex, M12 x 75, 10.9, 3 Remotes, Upper

11 87418162 2 YctaHoBOYHbIN WTudt, M12 x 140, 4 Remotes

11 87430079 2 YctaHoBOYHbIN WTNGT, M12 X 185, 5 Remotes

12 87418099 1 YcraHosouHbln wtudt, M10 x 130, Without Hitch

12 87418093 1 YcraHoBouHbIn WTndT, M10 x 175, With Hitch, Without Hydraulic Trailer Brake
12 87418091 1 YcranoBouHbIn wtndTt, M10 x 230, With Hitch, With Hydraulic Trailer Brake

13 87418100 2 YcraHoBouHbIN WTHGT, M12 x 130, Without Hitch

13 87418094 2 YcTaHoBOYHbIN WwTudpT, M12 x 175; 10.9, With Hitch, Without Hydraulic Trailer Brake
13 87418164 2 YcraHoBouHbIN WTndT, M12 x 225; 10.9, With Hitch, With Hydraulic Trailer Brake

Kpblwuka, Inc. 15

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
BunT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd,

SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 25, 8.8,

laika, M12 x 1.75, CI 10,

NUT, M10, Cl 10, Hardened




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

08-19A REMOTE HYDRAULIC VALVE STACK, ASN ABJ363596




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-19A REMOTE HYDRAULIC VALVE STACK, ASN ABJ363596

10 828-10060
10 87418099
10 87418093
11 828-12065
11 87418100
11 87418094
12 87418099
12 87418093
12 87418091
13 87418100
13 87418094
13 87418164
13 87445565

[ L O ) O TN NG T NG JEE N N N \ N I )6 T \ NG [ U N N

14 435643A1 AR
15 238-6016 2
16 628-10025 AR
17 864-6025 AR
18 829-1312 4

19 304951A1 2

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87385416 1 Knanan B konnektope, With Standard Flow Hydraulics, See Figure 08-20
1 87385418 1 With TwinFlow Hydraulics, See Figure 08-20A

2 238-6112 AR YnnotHutenbHoe konbLo, -112, 90 Duro, .487" ID x .103" Thk,

3 238-6117 AR YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -117, 90 Duro, .799" ID x .103" Thk,

5 87384974 AR Knanan, Standard, See Figure 08-21A

6 87384975 1 Knanan, Right Hand End, See Figure 08-21A

7 87384976 1 KnanaH, Left Hand End, Without Hitch, See Figure 08-21A

7 87384974 AR KnanaH, Left Hand End With Hitch, See Figure 08-21A

9 87371677 VALVE, Hitch, See Figure 08-22

BOJT, Hex, M10 x 60, 10.9, 3 Remotes

YcraHoBouHbIn WwTndT, M10 x 140, 4 Remotes

YctanoBouHbIn W, M10 x 185, 5 Remotes

BONT, Hex, M12 x 65, 10.9, 3 Remotes

YcTaHoBOYHbIN WTndT, M12 x 140, 4 Remotes

YcTaHoBOYHbIN WTHT, M12 x 185, 5 Remotes

YcraHoBouHbIn Wwrngt, M10 x 130, Without Hitch

YcranoBouHbIn W, M10 x 175, With Hitch, Without Hydraulic Trailer Brake
YctaHoBouHbIn wtudpt, M10 x 230, With Hitch, With Hydraulic Trailer Brake
YctaHoBouHbIN WwTudt, M12 x 130, Without Hitch

YctaHoBouHbIn wtndt, M12 x 175; 10.9, With Hitch, Without Hydraulic Trailer Brake
YcTaHoBouHbIN Wt T, M12 x 225; 10.9, With Hitch, With Hydraulic Trailer Brake
M12 x 230, With Hitch, With Hydraulic Trailer Brake

Kpblwuka, Inc. 15

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,

BunT, Hex, M10 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd,

SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 25, 8.8,

lanka, M12 x 1.75, CI 10,

NUT, M10, CI 10, Hardened




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-20 MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY, WITH STANDARD AND HIGH FLOW HYDRAULICS




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-20 MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY, WITH STANDARD AND HIGH FLOW HYDRAULICS

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

87450074
87385416
87429615
NSS
25-1510
NSS

NSS
238-6012
NSS

NSS
238-6018
9 (35540

10 237-6012
11 221576A1
12 637-63113
13 326965A1
14 431479A1
15 237-6005
16 221578A1
17 637-63153
18 221580A1
19 637-64236
20 221579A1
21 637-63193
22 87308571
23 637-63113
24 2386012
25 254851A1
26 637-64296
27 238-6025
28 178889A1
29 143349A1
30 221527A1
31 637-64296

O NOoO O b WN

JEEGEY |\ JSE G G (I (I (UL (I (UL (I I U U (G JSEE I AL (I I G GRS 3 [ (i i (' (I (I (U (UL UL (I (I (I QI

KnanaH, Manifold, Inc. 1 - 31, BSN AJB363596

KnanaH B konnektope, Inc. 1 - 31, ASN AJB363596
Pasrpy3oy4Hblit knanaH, Inc. 1 - 10

He noctaensetcs otaencHo, Cap

lanka, Jam, 5/8"-18, G5,

He nocraensetcsa oTtaensHo, Plug

He noctasnseTtcs oTAenbHo, Spring

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Poppet

He nocrasnsetcs otaenbHo, Seat

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
KonbLo,

YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk,
IMpobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 12
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
SCREEN,

KoHTponbHbIN knanaH, Inc. 15

YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, 5-1, 90 Duro, .414" ID x .072" Thk,
IMpobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 17
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

lMpobka, Hex Soc, M27 x 2, ORB, Includes 19
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 23.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,

lMpobka, Hex Soc, M22 x 1.5, ORB, M22, Inc. 21
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
KoHTponbHbIN KnanaH, Inc. 23, 24

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
KoHTponbHbIN KnanaH, Inc. 26, 27

YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -025, 90 Duro, 1.176" ID x .070" Thk,
OutTuHr, Inc. 29

KONMMAYOK,

lMpobka, Hex Soc, M33 x 2, ORB, M33 Or, Inc. 31
YnnoTtHutensbHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-20A MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY, WITH TWINFLOW HYDRAULICS

29




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-20A MANIFOLD VALVE ASSEMBLY, WITH TWINFLOW HYDRAULICS

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

0O 00O NO 1O WD -

87385418
87429615
NSS
86637932
25-1510
NSS

NSS
9993141
238-6012
NSS

NSS
9991976
238-6018
(35540
167269
237-6012
221576A1
637-63113
326965A1
431479A1
237-6005
221578A1
637-63153
221579A1
637-63193
221579A1
637-63193
87308571
637-63113
238-6012
254851A1
637-64296
238-6025
178889A1
143349A1
221527A1
637-64296
837-12060

B N e T LN T e T N e T S ) e N | G N N @ 2 [ N e e T T U N N S e i U U N NN

VALVE, Manifold, Inc. 1 - 32
Pasrpy3oy4Hblit knanaH, Inc. 1 - 10

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Cap

lanka, Jam, 5/8"-18, G5, , BSN AJB363596
laitka, Jam, 5/8"-18, G5, , ASN AJB363596
He nocraensetcsa oTtaensHo, Plug

He noctasnseTtcs oTAenbHo, Spring

YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk, , BSN AJB363596
YnnoTHuTenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk, , ASN AJB363596

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Poppet
He nocrasnsetcs otaenbHo, Seat

YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk, , BSN AJB363596
YnnoTHuTenbHoe konblo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk, , ASN AJB363596

KonbLo,

YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk, , BSN AJB363596
YnnoTHuTensHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 ID x .118" Thk, , ASN AJB363596

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M14 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 12
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
SCREEN,

KoHTponbHbIN knanak, Inc. 15

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 5-1, 90 Duro, .414" ID x .072" Thk,
IMpobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 17
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
Mpobka, Hex Soc, M22 x 1.5, ORB, M22, Inc. 21
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
Mpobka, Hex Soc, M22 x 1.5, ORB, M22, Inc. 21
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
KoHTponbHbIN KnanaH, Inc. 23, 24

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 11.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
KoHTponbHbIN KnanaH, Inc. 26, 27

YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -025, 90 Duro, 1.176" ID x .070" Thk,
OutTuHr, Inc. 29

KOMMAYOK,

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M33 x 2, ORB, M33 Or, Inc. 31
YnnoTHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 29.6MM ID x 2.9 Thk,

Dowel, 12 OD x 60 mm




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-21 REMOTE HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE, BSN AJB363596

25 —{7)
26 —O
18——8
24 ——=s
17—
22—

o——56
21 —g

38——@&

2k
ey
N
=
=
=
=
N,

O—36

62—5 8—35




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-21 REMOTE HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE, BSN AJB363596

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

447226A5

447220A6

447223A4

447226A5

1 NSS

7 71100209

8 237-6010

9  446403A1
278550A2

15 238-6016

16 G103862

17 NSS

18 NSS

19 G108723

20 238-6015

21 NSS

22 NSS

23 NSS

24 NSS

25 NSS

26 237-6010

27 G108727
86992392

30 NSS

31 NSS

32 NSS

35 86625138

36 237-6010

37 238-5120

38 436518A1
87416820

39 NSS

40 86632547

41 237-6002
87354470

48 NSS

49 87354468
372228A1

50 319721A1

51  319722A1

52  319723A1

53 892-11004

54 864-4016

55 238-5011

56 238-5012

AR KnanaH, Standard, Inc. 1 - 62

[ G U L T NG [ N A U VR U N LS R e = VN NG T NG [ U\ (. (I U N N |\ J . U N U . (N U (S U U U [ e N T I . W

KnanaH, Right Hand End, Inc. 1 - 65

KnanaH, Left Hand End Without Hitch, Inc. 1 - 62

Knanan, Left Hand End With Hitch, Inc. 1 - 62

He nocraBnsetcsa otaensHo, Body

IMpobka, Hex Soc, 3/4"-16 ORB, Includes Ref. 8
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
30M0THUK,

KoHTponbHbIN knanaH, Inc. 15 - 27

YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
KonbLo,

He nocrasnseTtcs oTAenbHo, Spring

He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Spring

KonbLo,

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -015, 90 Duro, .551" ID x .070" Thk,
He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Poppet, Valve

He nocraensetcs oTtaensHo, Poppet, Valve

He nocraBnsertcsa otaensHo, Body

He noctasnsetcs otgensHo, Plug

He noctaensetcsa otaensHo, Cap

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
RING, BACK-UP,

MopLueHs, Inc. 30 - 32

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Washer

He noctaBnsetca otaenbHo, Piston

He nocraensetcsa oTaensHo, Ring, Retaining

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 7/8"-14 ORB, Includes 36
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -120, 70 Duro, .987" ID x .103" Thk,
lNnockas wainba,

30n0THKK, Inc. 39 - 41

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Spool

lMpobka, Hex Soc, 5/16"-24 ORB, Includes 41
YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, 2-1, .239" ID x .064" Thk,
[unoTtHbIN kNana, Inc. 48 - 56, 62

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Body

OneKTpOMarHUTHbIN knanat, Inc. 50 - 52

YnnotHuTensHoe konbuo, Inc. 50 - 52

YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbyo, 15,3 ID x 2,4

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10,3 ID x 2,4

YnnotHuTensHoe konblo, 8,3 ID x 2,4

CronopHas wanba, M4, M4

BuHt, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 16, 8.8,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -011, 70 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -012, 70 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-21 REMOTE HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE, BSN AJB363596

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
86994122 1 KITAMNAH, TAPEJIBYATbIW, Inc. 57, 58

57 446404A1 1 Tpobka,

58 446405A1 1 TpyxuHa,

59 87411129 2 T[lpyxwHa,

60 436854A1 1 TpyxuHa,

61 87336153 1 TpyxuHa,

62 864-6075 2 BwunT, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 75, 8.8,

63 238-6116 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konbLo, -116, 90 Duro, .737" ID x .103" Thk,

64 87408510 1 TnactuHa,

65 628-8025 3 BOIT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-21A REMOTE HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE, ASN AJB363596

25—
26—
18—
24—

17—
22—

38— @




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-21A REMOTE HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE, ASN AJB363596

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

87384974
87384975
87384976
87384974
1 NSS
7 86590562
8 86598101
9  446403A1
278550A2
15 238-6016
16 G103862
17 NSS
18 NSS
19 G108723
20 238-6015
21 NSS
22 NSS
23 NSS
24 NSS
25 NSS
26 237-6010
27 G108727
28 284166A1
31 87546296
35 86625138
36 86639044
37 238-5120
38 436518A1
87416820
39 NSS
40 86632547
87354470
48 NSS
49 87354468
372228A1
50 319721A1
51 319722A1
52  319723A1
53 892-11004
54 864-4016
55 238-5011
56 238-5012
86994122
57 446404A1
58 446405A1

AR KnanaH, Standard

[ N U . U U L T |G R G N . U N U |\ I U W N LS T NG [ U N U S N O 6 [ (. U N S N NG T O JUNE U (. U [ . G N T N . W

Knanan, Right Hand End

KnanaH, Left Hand End Without Hitch

Knanan, Left Hand End With Hitch

He nocraBnsetcsa otaensHo, Body

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 3/4"-16 ORB, 3/4 Or, Inc. 8
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
30M0THUK,

KoHTponbHbIN knanaH, Inc. 15 - 27

YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
KonbLo,

He nocrasnseTtcs oTAenbHo, Spring

He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Spring

KonbLo,

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -015, 90 Duro, .551" ID x .070" Thk,
He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Poppet, Valve

He nocraensetcs oTtaensHo, Poppet, Valve

He nocraBnsertcsa otaensHo, Body

He noctasnsetcs otgensHo, Plug

He noctaensetcsa otaensHo, Cap

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
RING, BACK-UP,

Inc. 19, 20, 26

[MopLueHb,

lMpobka, Hex Soc, 7/8"-14 ORB, Includes 36
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -120, 70 Duro, .987" ID x .103" Thk,
Mnockas waiba,

30n0THUK, Inc. 39 - 41

He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Spool

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 5/16"-24 ORB, 5/16, includes O-Ring
[unoTHbIN KNana, Inc. 48 - 56, 62

He nocraBnsetcsa otaensHo, Body

OneKTpoMarHuUTHbIN Knana, Inc. 50 - 52

YnnoTHuTenbHoe konbLo, Inc. 50 - 52

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 15,3 ID x 2,4

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10,3 ID x 2,4

YnnotHutenobHoe konbuo, 8,3 ID x 2,4

CronopHas wanba, M4, M4

BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 16, 8.8,

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -011, 70 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -012, 70 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
KNAMAH, TAPENBYATbIW, Inc. 57, 58

Mpobka,

MpyxwuHa,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-21A REMOTE HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE, ASN AJB363596

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
59 87411129 2 T[pyxwHa,

60 436854A1 1 TpyxuHa,

61 87336153 1 TpyxuHa,

62 864-6075 2 BwHT, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 75, 8.8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

08-22 HITCH VALVE ASSEMBLY

34

J—
36
35

33

32 —%

32




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-22 HITCH VALVE ASSEMBLY

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

D OB WODN

87371677
188104A1
86529630
237-6003
71100209
237-6008
373758A1
243254A1
188105A1
225318C1
225315C1
188106A1
188117A1
188116A1
87373591
NSS

NSS

NSS
373756A1
NSS
237-6010
238-5014
NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS
238-6011
373761A1
238-6008
237-6004
238-6112
238-6117
221579A1
637-63193
87430152
NSS

NSS

NSS
238-5022
238-5023
237-6010
NSS

NSS
373757A1

[ N U . (L (. (S e N T e U \ NG I &0 I © o I U (. N U N L (S (U U [ U U N Y S G N L T G I O I G VT U O S G U O S N N |\ S

VALVE, Hitch, Inc. 1 - 41

30M0THWK,

IMpobka, Hex Soc, 3/8"-24 ORB, Includes 3

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 3-1, .301" ID x .064" Thk,

lMpobka, Hex Soc, 3/4"-16 ORB, Includes Ref. 5
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 8-1, 90 Duro, .644" ID x .087" Thk,
KnanaH,

PemkomnnexT, Inc. 7 - 9

Conexoug,

KnuH,

ONEKTPUYECKUI Pa3bEM,

[anka,

Tpybka,

WTndr,

PemkomnnexT, Inc. 15, 16, 17 and 39

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Poppet

He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Spring

He nocraensetcsa oTtaensHo, Plug

KIT, Inc. 18 - 25

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Plug, Relief

YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
YnnotHutensbHoe konbuo, -014, 70 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
He nocrasnsetcs oTAenbHo, Spring

He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Poppet

He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, Seat

He nocraensetcsa oTaensHo, Ring

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -011, 90 Duro, .301" ID x .070" Thk,
Mpobka,

YnnotHutensHoe konblo, -008, 90 Duro, .176" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 4-1, 90 Duro, .351" ID x .072" Thk,
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -112, 90 Duro, .487" ID x .103" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -117, 90 Duro, .799" ID x .103" Thk,
Mpobka, Hex Soc, M22 x 1.5, ORB, M22, Inc.33
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
PemkomnnexT, Inc. 34, 36 - 38

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Tube

He nocraensetcs otaensHo, Poppet Valve

He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, Stem, Servo

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, -022, 70 Duro, .989" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutenbHoe konblo, -023, 70 Duro, 1.051" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 10-1, 90 Duro, .755" ID x .097" Thk,
He nocrtaBnsietca otaensHo, Spool

He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Body

Pemkomnnek, Seal, Inc. 3, 5, 19, 20, 24, 25, 27 - 31, 37, 38, 39




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-23 REMOTE HYDRAULIC COUPLING MOUNTING

== -

19 19

(CCCC
(LL(C

o / i <




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-23 REMOTE HYDRAULIC COUPLING MOUNTING

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 275182A2 3-4 PaspbliBHOE coeauHeHme, , See Figure 08-23

10  240969A1 6-10 YnnoTHuTENnbHOE KOMbLO,

11 240971A2 3-5 lNnactuHa,

12 240970A2 3-5 BuHr,

13 240974A2 4-8 Kpeblwka asepu,

14 240973A2 4-10 BuHr,

15 253660A2 2 [poknagka,

16 238-6014 8-10 YnnoTHuteneHoe konbuo, -014, 90 Duro, .489" ID x .070" Thk,
17 238-6021 4-5 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -021, 90 Duro, .926" ID x .070" Thk,

18 258671A2
19 814-10140
23 814-10205
24 284327A1
25 284328A1
26 284329A1
27 284330A1

nacTuHa,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 140, 8.8,

BOJT, Hex, M10 x 205, 8.8,

DECAL, Coupler 1

DECAL, Coupler 2

DECAL, Coupler 3

lMukTorpamma, Coupler 4

28 284331A1 MukTorpamma, Coupler 5

29 387611A1 [MbINBHKK,

30 353-401 1-2 Tpobka, Dome, .312" hole, Nylon, (Not Shown)

[ )OI N G e e T O I NG R




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-24 REMOTE HYDRAULIC COUPLINGS

15

"
&




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-24 REMOTE HYDRAULIC COUPLINGS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 275182A2 3-4 PaspblBHOE coefuHeHue, Inc. 2 - 15

2 700-103 2 T[atpybok, 1"-14 ORFS x M22 x 1.5 ORB, Inc. 3 - 5

3 637-63193 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

4 NSS 1 He noctaensieTcs otaensHo, Connector

5 238-6016 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -016, 90 Duro, .614" ID x .070" Thk,
6 NSS 1 He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Body

7 86026209 2 KOPMYC, Cartridge

8  345192A1 2 YnnoTHWUTENbHOE KOMbLLO,

9 100-28162 2 CronopHoe konbuo, 1.625", Int, #162,

10 93330C1 2 T[pyxuHa KnanaHa,

11 345193A1 1 KomnnekT ynnoTHuTenbHbIX Koney, Inc. 8, 12, 13

12 238-5027 4 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -027, 70 Duro, 1.301" ID x .070" Thk,
13 93332C1 4 SEAL ASSY.,

14 93329C2 1 TpyxuHa,

15 361880A1 1 ®ukcatop,







MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-25 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - HITCH (87415164)

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

O N o1 o B~ WN

87415164
305007A1
D95146
G109228
238-5237
87415167
(32126
258960A1
NS
87415152
305009A1
G100709
G100710
87415168
G100711
86982437
86642312
237443A1
87415166

JHL L L UL L UL (L UL (L UL I UL (UL UL UL L (UL UL I §

CYLINDER ASSY., 89 ID x 260 mm strk, Part Number Stamped On Cylinder, Inc. 2 - 19
YnnoTtHeHue,

CreknooyncTuTEnb,

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -237, 70 Duro, 3.359" ID x .139" Thk,
KONMMAYOK LUMNNHLAPA

KonbLo,

NoAWNNHKK,

He obcnyxwsaetcsi, Order Components

LLaTyH nopLuHs,

lMopLueHb B cOope,

SEAL,

KonbLpo,

lMopLueHb UnMnuHapa AoMKpaTa,

KomneHcaTopHoe (hpUKLMOHHOE KOMbLIO,

BONT, CNELWAIBHbBIV, 1 NF x 2-1/2; 8

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Hd, #8 x 3/8",

BTYJIKA,

Tpybka,







MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-26 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - HITCH (87415148)

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

87415148
303875A1
D95146
87415153
G109228
238-5239
G109299
258960A1
9 NS

10 87415152
11 278284A1
12 1340762C1
13 1340763C1
14 87415155
15 278331A1
16 25974R1
17 86642312
18 237443A1
19 87415150

O NOoO O b Wi

JHL L L UL L UL (L UL (L UL I UL (UL UL UL L (UL UL I §

Mmapaenuyeckuin uunuuap, 95 1D x 260 mm strk, Part Number Stamped On Cylinder, Inc. 2 - 19
YnnoTtHeHve,

CreknooyncTuTEnb,

KOJTNAYOK LUMTMHOPA

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

YnnotHuTensHoe konbLo, -239, 70 Duro, 3.609" ID x .139" Thk, 3-5/8 x 1/8
KonbLo,

NoAWnNHKK,

He obcnyxwsaetcsi, Order Components

LLaTyH nopLuHs,

lMopLueHb B cOope,

SEAL,

KonbLpo,

lMopLueHb LmnuHapa AOMKpaTa,

KomneHcaTopHoe (pUKLMOHHOE KOMbLIO,

BOJT, Hex, 1"-14 x 2 1/2", G8, Full Thd,

CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Hex Hd, #8 x 3/8", No. 8 x 3/8

BTYJKA,

Tpybka,







MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-27 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - HITCH (87415158)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 87415158 CYLINDER ASSY., 105 ID x 260 mm strk, Part Number Stamped On Cylinder, Inc. 2 - 19
2 303870A1 YnnoTHeHue,

3 D95146 CreknooyncTuTEnb,

4 (109228 YNnoTHWUTESNbHOE KOMbLLO,

5 87415161 KONMAYOK LUNNNHAPA,

6  238-5241 YnnotHutensHoe konbLo, -241, 70 Duro, 3.859" ID x .139" Thk,

7 281408A1 YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

8  258960A1 NoAWNNHKK,

9 NS He obcnyxwsaetcsi, Order Components

10 87415152
11 278425A1
12 281409A1
13 281411A1
14 87415162
15 281412A1
16 86982437
17 86642312
18 237443A1
19 87415160

LLaTyH nopLuHs,

lMopLueHb B cOope,

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

lMopLueHb LmnuHapa AOMKpaTa,

YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

BONT, CNELWAIBHbBIV, 1 NF x 2-1/2; 8
CamoHape3atowmi BuHT, Hex Hd, #8 x 3/8", No. 8 x 3/8
BTYJKA,

Tpybka,

JHL L L UL L UL (L UL (L UL I UL (UL UL UL L (UL UL I §




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-28 POWER BEYOND VALVE ASSEMBLY




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
08-28 POWER BEYOND VALVE ASSEMBLY

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

O NOoO O b Wi

87338964
NSS
221579A1
637-63193
86990388
87441634
1542563C1
1543329C1
NSS
238-6015
G108723
221578A1
637-63153
217-432
2376012
238-6018
(35540
315796A1
87376154
238-6012
637-63153

JEL. L UL (L UL (UL L UL L (UL (I UL (UL (UL UL L (UL L L L I

KnanaH rugpasnuyeckui, Power Beyond, Inc. 1 - 21

He nocraBnsertcsa otaensHo, Body

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M22 x 1.5, ORB, M22, Inc. 4
YnnotHutensHoe konblo, Cl 6, 19.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,
30M0THUK,

MpyxuHa,

KoHTponbHbIN knanaH, Inc. 8 - 11

TapenbyaTbli KnanaH,

He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Spring

YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, -015, 90 Duro, .551" ID x .070" Thk,
Konbuo, Back Up

Mpobka, Hex Soc, M18 x 1.5, ORB, Includes 13
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,

Mpobka, Hex Soc, 1/4"-18,

YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 12-1, 90 Duro, .924 1D x .118" Thk,
YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -018, 90 Duro, .739" ID x .070" Thk,
Konbuo, Back-Up

Pasrpy3oy4Hblit knanaH, Inc. 15 - 17

Matpy6bok, Orifice, Special, Inc. 20, 21

YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, -012, 90 Duro, .364" ID x .070" Thk,
YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Cl 6, 15.3MM ID x 2.2 Thk,







MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-01 FRONT FRAME

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87437435 1 Pama,

2 253636Af1 4 SCREW, M20 x 275; 10,9

3 249541A1 6 SCREW, M20 x 340; 10,9

4 396-31081 10 lMnockas wawnba, 13/16" x 1 1/2" x .219", HDN,

5 87545060 1 Pama, Hood Support, RH

6 87366255 1 Pawma, Hood Support, LH

7 86978779 3 BONT, Hex Flg, M12 x 40, 10.9, M12 x 40 mm; 10.9

8 305138A1 12 Tlpobka,

9  854-12050 1 BOJT, Hex Flg, M12 x 50, 10.9,

10 87547679 1 Orpaxaenne, RH, ASN Z6RZ0xxxx

11 87547675 1 Orpaxaexwue, LH, ASN Z6RZ0xxxx

12 87306298 1 Pawma, Extension

13 258504A1 8 SCREW, M20 x 90; 10,9

14 396-31081 8 TlMnockas wawnba, 13/16" x 1 1/2" x .219", HDN,

16 128209A1 4 pobka,

17 719973016 1 Ounepckuin komnnekt (DIA), nononHutensHble udgenus, Debris Guard, Inc. 10, 11, BSN Z6RZ0xxxx




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-02 FRONT TOW CLEVIS




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-02 FRONT TOW CLEVIS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 82012484 1 Wundr,
2 351005A3 1 CLEVIS,
3 366870A1 6 SCREW,







MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-03 FRONT WEIGHTS - 45 KG (100 LB)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
REF 1 WHetpykumm, Small Support, Inc. 1 - 3, Order 87435002 From Machinery Price List
1 87448319 1 KPOHLLUTEWMH, Small
2 258504A1 6 SCREW, M20 x 90; 10,9
3 396-31081 6 [nockas wanba, 13/16" x 1 1/2" x .219", HDN,
REF 1 WHctpykuwmu, Large Support, Inc. 4 - 6, Order 87435001 From Machinery Price List
4 87448323 1 KpoHwrTeiH ana 6annacra, Large
5  258504A1 6 SCREW, M20 x 90; 10,9
6  396-31081 6 [nockas wanba, 13/16" x 1 1/2" x .219", HDN,
719669016 1 Ounepckuin komnnekt (DIA), nononHutensHble ndgenus, 270 Kg (600 Ib), Inc. 10 - 14, Order From
Machinery Price List
10  405846A3 6 bannact,, Order From Machinery Price List
12 87307687 1 ROD, THREADED,
13 896-16016 1 Tnockas wanba, M16 x 34.5 x 5, HT,
14 832-10416 1 KoHTpraiika, M16 x 2, CI 8,
719670016 1 Ounepckuin komnnekT (DIA), pononHutensHble nsgenus, 454 Kg (1000 Ib), Inc. 15 - 19, Order From
Machinery Price List
15  405846A3 10 Bannacr, , Order From Machinery Price List
17 87307686 1 Tdrosas wWTaHra,
18  896-16016 1 Tlnockas wanba, M16 x 34.5 x 5, HT,
19 832-10416 1 KouTpraiika, M16 x 2, CI 8,
719671016 1 Ounepckuin komnnekt (DIA), nononHutensHele naaenus, 815 Kg (1800 Ib), Inc. 20 - 24, Order From
Machinery Price List
20 405846A3 18 bannacr, , Order From Machinery Price List
22 87307685 1 Tarosas wWTaHra,
23 896-16016 1 Tnockas wanba, M16 x 34.5 x 5, HT,
24 832-10416 1 KoHTpraiika, M16 x 2, CI 8,
25 297750A2 1 Wrndr,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-04 FENDERS - FRONT, NARROW

15
7)
16
7
} 6

17




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-04 FENDERS - FRONT, NARROW

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 1340664C1 2 FENDER, Narrow

2 244759A2 1 SUPPORT ASSY., Right Hand, Shown

2 244760A2 1 SUPPORT ASSY., Left Hand

3 6126 4 BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM NOArONOBKOM, Short NK, M8 x 30, Cl4.6, Full Thd,
4 1340559C2 8 WASHER, 2-1/2

5 832-10408 8 Tlaika, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

6 87427813 2 Cynnopr,

7 827-16070 4 BONT, Hex, M16 x 70, 10.9,

8 825-51416 4 Taika, Flg, M16, Serr, M16

9  226690A2 2 AwmopTusarop,

10 825-2412 16 Tlaika, M12 x 1.75, Flg, Cl 8, M12

11 87437820 2 Cynnopr,

12 627-16040 8 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 40, 10.9,

15  253850A1 1 BUMPER, Right Hand, Shown

15  255685A1 1 BUMPER, Left Hand

16 565-111 2 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M20 x 40, 8.8,

17 555-6 2 BONT, Hex Flg, M12 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,

18 827-20100 2 BONT, Hex, M20 x 100, 10.9,

20 832-10420 2 Taika, M20 x 2.5, CI 8,

21 612-7 4 BONT, C KBAOPATHbIM NOAroONOBKOM, M8 x 40, 4.6, M8 x 40; 4.6
22 87319913 2 CTEPXEHb,

23 895-25008 8 Tllnockas waiba, M8 x 20 x 1.6,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-05 FENDERS - FRONT, WIDE




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-05 FENDERS - FRONT, WIDE

12 627-16040
15 253850A1
15 255685A1
16 565-111

17  555-6

18 827-20100
20 832-10420
21 6127

22 87319913
23 895-25008

N BEAEDNDPNDPDDNDN—=2 00N

—_
N

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 122212A1 2 FENDER, 600 mm, Wide

2 244031A3 1 SUPPORT ASSY., Right Hand, Shown

2 244030A3 1 SUPPORT ASSY., Left Hand

3 6126 8 BOIT, C KBAOPATHbIM MNMOAIOIOBKOM, Short NK, M8 x 30, Cl4.6, Full Thd,
4 1340559C2 12 WASHER, 2-1/2

5 832-10408 12 Taika, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

6 87427813 2 Cynnopr,

7 827-16070 4 BONT, Hex, M16 x 70, 10.9,

8 825-51416 4 Taika, Flg, M16, Serr, M16

9  226690A2 2 AwmopTusarop,

10 825-2412 16 Tlaitka, M12 x 1.75, Flg, CI 8,

11 87437820 Cynnopr,

BONT, Hex, M16 x 40, 10.9,

BUMPER, Right Hand, Shown

BUMPER, Left Hand

BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M20 x 40, 8.8,

BOJT, Hex Flg, M12 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,

BONT, Hex, M20 x 100, 10.9,

anka, M20 x 2.5, CI 8,

BONT, C KBAAPATHbBIM MOArONOBKOM, M8 x 40, 4.6, M8 x 40; 4.6
CTEPXEHb,

lMnockas wanba, M8 x 20 x 1.6,







MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-06 FENDERS - REAR

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 87317196 1 Bpwbisrosuk, Right Hand, Shown

1 87317197 1 bBpbisrosuk, Left Hand

2  614-8025 18 BOIT, Hex, M8 x 25, 8.8,

3 895-15008 28 T[nockas Lwaiba, M8 x 20 x 1.6,

4 825-2408 12 Taika, M8 x 1.25, Flg, CI 8,

5 302404A1 4 CLIP, ELECTRICAL, Short

6  302405A1 18 CLIP, ELECTRICAL, Long

7 832-10408 10 Taika, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

8 87315348 1 OrpaxgeHue, Right Hand, Shown
8 87315349 1 OrpaxaeHve, Left Hand

9 87315346 1 Cynnoprt, Right Hand, Shown

9 87315347 1 Cynnopr, Left Hand

10 221654A1 2 [lpobka, Without Remote Hitch Switch
11 87452577 2 Bbikniouatens, Hitch Control

12 82030732 1 Twuktorpamma, Right Hand, Shown
12 82030732 1 Muktorpamma, Left Hand

13 87315344 1 KPOHLUTEWH, Right Hand, Shown
13 87315345 1 KPOHLUTEWH, Left Hand

14 87454596 2 Bbikntoyaten,

15 220416A2 2 ONeKTpUYECKU pasbeM,

16 895-15006 12 Tnockas waiba, M6 x 25 x 1.6,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-07 FENDERS - REAR, EXTRA WIDE




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-07 FENDERS - REAR, EXTRA WIDE

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87314605 1 Bpwbisrosuk, Right Hand, Shown

1 87314606 1 bBpbisrosuk, Left Hand

2 614-8025 18 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 25, 8.8,

3 895-15008 30 Tnockas wanba, M8 x 20 x 1.6,

4  825-2408 14 Taitka, M8 x 1.25, Flg, CI 8,

5 87314285 1 TMocapoyHoe mecTo, Right Hand, Shown
5 87314289 1 TlocapoyHoe mecTo, Left Hand

6 832-10408 12 Tanka, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

7 895-15006 12 Tnockas wanba, M6 x 25 x 1.6,

8 87335068 1 CynnopT, Right Hand, Shown

8 87335093 1 Cynnopr, Left Hand

9  221654A1 2 T[pobka, Without Hitch Switch

10 87452577 2 Bebikntouatens, Hitch Control

11 220416A2 2 OneKkTpUYECKnii pa3bem,

12 82030732 1 Twuktorpamma, Right Hand, Shown

12 82030732 1 Muktorpamma, Left Hand

13 87455817 1 Cynnopr, Right Hand, Shown

13 87455818 1 Cynnopr, Left Hand

14 87331566 30 TIpyXMHHbBINA 3aXMM,

15 87331565 10 Cronop,

16 87331561 1 Yanunutens Bpeisrosuka, Right Hand, Shown
16 87331562 1 Yanunutens GpbidroBuka, Left Hand

17 844-6012 10 BONT, Hex Flg, M6 x 12, 8.8,

18 87454596 2 Bbikntoyaten,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-08 HOOD - TILTING




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-08 HOOD - TILTING

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 825-2406 18 Taika, M6 x 1, Flg, CI 8,

2 87531726 1 Maxenb, Hood Right Hand Side, Inc. 3,51 ,52
3 87325986 1 OrpaxzeHve, Right Hand, (Not Shown)

4 87531725 1 TMaxenb, Hood Left Hand Side, Inc. 5,51 ,52
5 87325983 1 OrpaxgeHve, Left Hand

6 844-6012 10 BOIT, Hex Fig, M6 x 12, 8.8,

7 87369348 1 PeweTka, Upper Right, BSN Z6RZ04001

7 87565202 1 Pewertka, Upper Right, ASN Z6RZ04001

8  369929A1 12 FASTENER,

9 87325973 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, Hood

10 825-2408 lanka, M8 x 1.25, Flg, CI 8,

11 87326166 Cynnopr,

12 555-1 Bunr, Hex Flg, M8 x 16, 8.8,

13 87455797
14 87374635
15 86987940
16 87454541
17  844-6020
19 87369357
20 87332503
21 87329091
22 825-2410
23 301081A1

MpyxuHa HaTarueatowas, Latch
YnnotHuTenbHoe kornblo, Lower Grille
3axum,

3awenka, Hood Release

BONT, Hex Flg, M6 x 20, 8.8,

Lower Left

CtepxeHb, Latch

Pyuka, Hood Lift

lanka, M10 x 1.5, Fig, CI 8,

BuHr, Striker

24 87312069 Boek,

25 825-2412 lanka, M12 x 1.75, Flg, CI 8,
26 87328895 Pyuka, Hood

27 87369349 Pewetka, Lower

28 87369358 Lower Right

29 87340054
30 87369354

YnnoTHUTENbBHOE KOMnbLO, Side
MaHenb, Upper Left

[N NG JSEL UL N L (L U U @ D I N L U . UL U UL WL U @ 'o JRIE U G

31 844-6016 24 BOJT, Hex Flg, M6 x 16, 8.8,

32 REF 1 WHetpykumn, HEADLAMPS, See Figure 04-27
33 87369355 1 MaHenb, Upper

34 87327547 1 MaHenb, Hood Upper, Inc. 42 - 45

35 87456423 1 Ombnemma, Magnum, BSN Z6RZ04001

36 131-431 2 KoHtpramka, Self, Threading, 1/4",

37 87557775 1 Ombnemma, CASE-IH, ASN Z6RZ04001

38 87385055 1 KPOHLUTEWH, Support, RH

39 87385054 1 KPOHLTEWH, Support, LH

40 87367909 2 CwmeHHasa Haknaaka,

41 844-6025 10 BOIT, Hex Flg, M6 x 25, 8.8,

42 87353799 1 Hanpasnstowas, Hood Sight

43  131-431 2 KoHtpramka, Self, Threading, 1/4",

44 87327364 1 Hanpaenstowas, Spring

45 779-14613 2 CamoHape3satowmi BuHT, Hex Hd, M6.3 x 13,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

09-08 HOOD - TILTING

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
46 87329818 2 CrepxeHb, Grille Mounting

47 87394270 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, Side, Top RH, Top LH

48 87394269 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe konblo, Center, Top and Bottom

49 87394271 2 YnnotHuTenbHoe korbLo, Side, Bottom RH, Bottom LH
50 87394272 2 YnnotHuTensHoe konblo, Corner, Rear RH, Rear LH

91 779-14395 4

52 895-11005 4 TInockasi waiba, M5 x 10 x 1,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

09-09 HOOD - TILTING




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

09-09 HOOD - TILTING

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

1 87376828
2 825-2408
4 8446012
5 87521455
6 87398921
7 87524533
8 87399565
9 87343713
10  844-12050
11 87385049
12 87313669
13 825-2410
14 87323621
15 844-8025
16 87371159
17 87564727
18 81545

19 87378682
20 87524532
21 555-1

22 87327363
23 87517404
24 87386500
25 87351237

_~ N2 =2 N2 2 LCW NP2 2200 - =2PBBBADNO-—-

lanka, M8 x 1.25, Fig, CI 8,

BOJT, Hex Flg, M6 x 12, 8.8,

3axum, Retainer

OlMOPA, LLAPOBAA,

Pawma, Right Hand Upper

Cynnopr,

BTYJIKA,

BONT, Hex Flg, M12 x 50, 8.8,
Cynnopt, Rear Hood

3BeHo, Hood Support

lanka, M10 x 1.5, Flg, CI 8,

MnactuHa, Leaf Spring Hood Assist
BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 25, 8.8,
NucTosas npyxwuHa, Hood Assist
BOIT,

CronopHas wanba, Ext Csk Tooth, 1/4",
Cdpepuyeckas pykosTka, Hood Leaf Spring Slider
Pawma, Left Hand Upper

BuHr, Hex Flg, M8 x 16, 8.8, M8 x 16; 8.8
Koxyx,

Koxyx, Flex Pipe Heat

l"a30BbIN amopTu3aTop, Hood

3BEHO,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-10 FAN SHIELDS - BSN Z6RZ03644




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-10 FAN SHIELDS - BSN Z6RZ03644

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 844-8020 12 BOIT, Hex Flg, M8 x 20, 8.8,

2 87443613 1 KPOHLUTEWH,

3 87396012 1 Tanens, Right Hand

4  833-41308 6 [laika, M8, U, M8

5 87443614 2 KPOHLTEWH,

6 87396011 1 TMaxens, Left Hand




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-11 CAB - MOUNTING AND FRAME




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-11 CAB - MOUNTING AND FRAME

11 897278H1
12 829-1416
13 NSS

14 87522765
15 87522769
17 87435455
18 814-8060
19 182220A1
20 895-15008
21 128209A1
22 353-432
24 359321A1
25 87430951
26 615-10025
27 864-6030
28 441460A1
29 814-6060
30 495-81107

- a2 a2 A N2 2N PPV A2 OO D EEPEAEEEPEEPEEDS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87450772 2 KPOHLUTEWMH, Cab Mount, Front

2  628-16045 18 BOIT, Hex, M16 x 45, 10.9, Full Thd,

3 896-12016 18 T[nockas wanba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

4 86987599 BONT, M16 x 200

5 896-11016 Mnockas wanbda, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT, Front Mount
6 87562943 Pacnopka, 16 mm

7 1286903C1 brok-usonatop, Bottom

8 192337A1 BJIOK, JEMIM®EP, Top

9 86985936 MnactuHa,

10 184262A1 Pacnopka,

lNnockas wainba,

lanka, M16, CI 10,

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Cab, Frame
KPOHLUTEWH, Cab, RH Rear
KPOHLLTEWH, Cab, LH Rear
KPOHLUTEWH,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 60, 8.8,
YnnoTHsioLee KonbLo,

Nnockas wanba, M8 x 20 x 1.6,
Mpobka,

MMpobka, 7/8" Hole, Nylon,
OrpaxaeHve,

CTEPXEHDb, Clamp, 2 Piece

BONT, Hex, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,
BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M6 x 30, 8.8,
Mpobka, 9,5 mm

BONT, Hex, M6 x 60, 8.8,

lNnockas wainba, .281" x 7/8" x .060",




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-12 CAB - ROOF




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

09-12 CAB - ROOF

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 433974A4
2 449901A1
3 87419087
4 237275A1
5  221429A2
6  495-81140
7 832-10408
12 433800A1
14 128209A1
15 353-432
18 365219A1
19 401110A2
20 758-5

21 895-15006
22 449074A1
23 825-2408

MOAEAENMM AN PR ®O®O N

Kpeiwa, Upper

YCTaHOBOYHbIN LWTUAT,

Kpbiwa, Lower, Inc. 4, 19 - 22
YCTaHOBOYHbIN LUTUET,

Pacnopka,

Mnockas wainba, 13/32" x 1 1/4" x .060",
anka, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

MocagouHoe mecTo, Speaker Cover
MMpobka, 1 in dia

Mpobka, 7/8" Hole, Nylon,
YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,
KPOHLUTEWH,

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Hd, M5.5 x 15,
Mnockas wainba, M6 x 25 x 1.6,
KPOHLLTEWH,

lanka, M8 x 1.25, Flg, CI 8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-13 CAB - EXTERIOR TRIM




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-13 CAB - EXTERIOR TRIM

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 258865A4 1 PADDING, Front Left Hand Side
2 87432398 1 KPOHLUTEWH, Left Hand

3 258866A4 1 PADDING, Front Right Hand Side
4 87432399 1 KPOHLLTEWH, Right Hand

5  298464A1 1 Cynnopr,

6 825-2408 6 Taitka, M8 x 1.25, Flg, CI 8,

7 840-1820 2 Bunr, Cross Pan Hd, M8 x 20,

8 96814C3 4 TInockas waiba,

9  832-10408 2 Tlaika, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

10 104033C2 5

11 131-642 5 Tawka, Tinn, U, #10,

12 387123A6 1 [MaHenb, Rear

13 614-8020 2 BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

14 895-11008 2 [nockas waiba, M8 x 16 x 1.6,
15 86508354 2 Tlaiika, M8

16  495-81140 2 [nockas wawba, 13/32" x 1 1/4" x .060",

CamoHape3atowmin BuHT, Cross Wash Hd, M4.8 x 19, Coated, No. 10 x 3/4




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

09-14 CAB - STEPS




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

09-14 CAB - STEPS

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 87312386
2 87310397
3 87301185
4 87312107
5 87429363
6 87447840
7 87341259
8 87447680
11 87447839
12 614-10035
13 825-2410
14 844-10030
15 844-10030

16
16

Cromka, Front, Upper

lMogHoxka, Upper

MogHoxKa,

Cromka, Lower

Cronka, Lower

KPOHLUTEWH, Front

Croika, Rear, Upper

CynnopTHas Tpybka,

KPOHLUTEWH, Rear

Bunt, Hex, M10 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd,
[aitka, M10 x 1.5, Flg, CI 8,

BOJT, Hex Flg, M10 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd,
BOJNT, Hex Flg, M10 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-15 CAB - FRONT WINDOW STEP




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-15 CAB - FRONT WINDOW STEP

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87352592 1 Cynnopr,

2 627-20060 2 BuHT, Hex, M20 x 60, 10.9,

3 896-11020 2 [nockas wanba, M20 x 37.5 x 4, HT,

4 87301185 1 TlogHoxKa,

5 614-10025 4 BONT, Hex, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,

5 614-10035 4 BuHT, Hex, M10 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd, Germany Only

6 825-2410 4 Taika, M10 x 1.5, Flg, CI 8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-16 WHEEL WEDGES, GERMANY ONLY




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-16 WHEEL WEDGES, GERMANY ONLY

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87446100 1 SUPPORT ASSY.,

2 614-10035 4 BuHr, Hex, M10 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd,

3 87446103 1 BRACKET, SUPPORTING,

4 825-2410 8 Taitka, M10 x 1.5, Flg, CI 8,

5 87446099 1 [epxaren,

6 87440200 1 BRACKET, SUPPORTING,

7 3229521R92 2 Knun,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-17 CAB - DOOR




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

09-17 CAB - DOOR

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

O NOoO O b Wi

316518A3
254772A3
198916A2
344730A2
495-31027
314610A1
461-42512
781-24620
275359A3
614-8016
892-11006
733-1610
275353A1
314606A1
895-11005
713-125
275345A4
275344A6
895-11006
840-1612
840-1512
1999650C1
431941A1
314611A1
814-6035
191939A3
221429A2
3234063R1
308633A1
344728A1
275352A2
321023A4
321013A1
305159A1
191206A3
895-15008
614-8035
305158A1
304921A1
321552A1
60-7083T1
321551A1
829-1408
895-11008
1964831C2

(LN NG T |G JEEE S (L i WL U 'S T &' JUNNIE L UL L U (L U W U |G TS U &' TR U |\ S UL U L U I G U ' I U G 'S T 'S IS U Uy |, T NG Uy 'S IS G ¢ JEINIS WL

DOORASSY., Inc. 2 - 44
YNNOTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,
KOINMAYOK,

Crekno kabuHbl,

Nnockas wainba, 1/4",
KHOIKA,

BuHt, Hex Soc Flat Hd, 1/4"-20 x 3/4",
CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Flg Hd, M6 x 20,
Cynnopr,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 16, 8.8,
CronopHas Lwawba, M6,
WnnuHT, M1.6 X 10,

LLITKET € Kpyrnoi ronoskow,
KABE/b,

Nnockas wanba, M5 x 10 x 1,
PerynupoBoyHas ckoba,
KpbiLuka,

lMpoTekTop,

lnockas wainba, M6,

BuHr, Cross Pan Hd, M6 x 12,
BunT, Cross Pan Hd, M5 x 12,
LUTMdT € ronoBKon M OTBEPCTUEM MOA, LUMNSINHT,
Mnockas wanba, Curve Spring
Pbivar,

BONT, Hex, M6 x 35, 8.8,
Pacnopka,

Pacnopka,

OlNOPA, LLAPOBAA,
Pacnopka, 3,0 mm

Pyuka,

Pacnopka,

Pyuka,

3amok,

Pacnopka,

LLapHup, Lower

Nnockas wanbda, M8 x 20 x 1.6,
BONT, Hex, M8 x 35, 8.8,
Pacnopka,

LWapHup, Upper

OEPXATE/b,

Pyuka,

OEPXATE/b,

[anka, M8, CI 10,

lNnockas wainba, M8 x 16 x 1.6,
KomnnekT 2 wnoHok, (Not Shown)

Onwucaxune




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-17 CAB - DOOR

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

50 178819A3
51 895-18010
52 800-439

WTndr,
Mnockas wainba, M10 x 18 x 1.6,
CronopHoe konbuo, M9, 9 mm

2

1

2
53  1280263C1 1 CYLINDER ASSY.,
54  3233348R1 2 3axum,
55 3234063R1 1 OlOPA, LLAPOBAA,
96  321277A1 1 Wrndr,
57 321535A1 1 TpotekTop,
58 275444A1 1 TnactuHa,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-18 CAB - REAR WINDOW




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-18 CAB - REAR WINDOW

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

87309738
87309742
256810A2
256809A2
222787A2
198916A2
K303756
220935A3
9 198913A3
10 176246A2
11 176245A2
12 180361A2
14 254772A3
21 186149A4
22 781-24620
23 252550A2
24 1535323C1
25 800-437
26 254711A1
27 230009A4
28 NSS

29 NSS

30 NSS

31 NSS

o OO WD -~

JENL L L UL U U U LS T S T NG TN NG JEE N U N, IR U N O NG T SO G N JEPL UL (L G

Crekno, , Deluxe Cab, Standard Cab
Crekno kabuHebl, Tinted, Luxury Cab
Cynnopr, Right Hand

Cynnopr, Left Hand

Haknapgka,

KOJMAYOK,

OlMOPA, LWAPOBAA, 6 mm
Haknagka,

lnacTtukoBas npobka,

LWapHup, Right Hand

LWapHwp, Left Hand

Mnockas waiiba,

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

boek,

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Flg Hd, M6 x 20,
['a30BbIN amopTH3aTop,

WTndr,

CronopHoe konbuo, M7, 7 mm
YNnoTHaLLee KonbLo,

Pyuka, Inc. 27 - 30

He noctaBnsetca otaenbHo, Handle
He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Washer
He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Support
He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Nut, Special




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

09-19 CAB - FIXED GLASS




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-19 CAB - FIXED GLASS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87456379 1 Betposawura,
2 87417671 1 Crekno kabuHbl, Right Hand

3 242539A4 1 Crekno kabuHsl, Left Hand




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-20 MIRRORS




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-20 MIRRORS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

1 82036480 3epkano, Interior

2 779-34616 CamoHape3atownit BuHT, Hex Hd, M6.3 x 16,
5 87416692 SUPPORT ASSY., Right Hand, Shown

5 87416691 SUPPORT ASSY., Left Hand

6 614-8030 BONT, Hex, M8 x 30, 8.8,

7 895-11008 Mnockas waiba, M8 x 16 x 1.6,

8  365414A1 3epkaro,

15 87416695
15 87416694
16 614-8030
17 895-11008
18 87417619
20 280627A1
21 182045A1
22 515-2395

ARM ASSY., Right Hand, Shown
ARM ASSY., Left Hand

BONT, Hex, M8 x 30, 8.8,

Nnockas wanba, M8 x 16 x 1.6,
MIRROR ASSY., Remote Control
Bbikntouatens, Remote Control
YnnoTHsoLwee konbuo,

3axum, 3/8", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 3/8 ID

NN -_2DPDNNOHODOOD 22N 22N







MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-21 CAB - HEADLINER, STANDARD TRIM

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87427663 1 O6LwmBKa KpbILLK,

1 87337959 1 Kpbiwa, With Auto Guidance

2 358790A1 1 ANCHOR, Radio

3 358772A1 1 BEZEL,

4 278316A2 3 3axum,

5 87313359 12 3actexka,

6 761-17325 6 CamoHapesatowwmi BuHT, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 25,
8 1535219C1 1 Kpbliwka, Without Radio

9  358683A1 4 PewweTka, Speaker Cover

11 368143A1 1 LAMP, Inc. 12,13

12 107329C1 1 XKryT npoBogos,

13 D71346 1 3apgHsas dapa,

14 292675A1 2 T[lpobka,

15 442244A1 6 T[aika,

16 428264A5 1 KPOHLUTEWH,

17 758-5 4 CamoHapesatomin BuHT, Hex Hd, M5.5 x 15,
19 895-11010 2 T[nockas wanba, M10 x 20 x 2,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-22 CAB - HEADLINER, DELUXE AND LUXURY TRIM




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-22 CAB - HEADLINER, DELUXE AND LUXURY TRIM

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87427659 1 O6LwmBKa KpbILLK,

2 358794A2 1 BEZEL,

3 409205A2 1 KPOHLTEWH,

4 358797A1 1 BOX,

5 358798A1 1 ®ukcaTop,

6 7585 7 CamoHapesatowiui BuHT, Hex Hd, M5.5 x 15,
7 761-17325 2 CamoHapesatowmi BuHT, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 25,
8  322072A2 2 3acTexka,

9 87313359 12 3acTexka,

11 360364A1 BEZEL,

13 151-535 3aknenka, Pop, 1/8" x .462",

14 895-11003
15 442245A1
16 104033C2
18 1535219C1
19 358683A1
25 87425480
26 780-14625

Mnockas wanbda, M3,
aika,

Kpbiwwka, Without Radio

PeweTka, Speaker Cover

VISOR, SUN, Front

CamoHape3atownin BUHT, Hex Hd, M6.3 x 25,

30 190812A1 KpbiLwka,

31 308904A1 MpukypueaTtens, Outlet

32 308905A1 [MpukypuBaTens,

33 308538A2 3axum,

34 227739A2 ONEKTPUYECKNI pa3beM,

38 333772A1 Mpobka,

39 760-17316 CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 16,
40 442244A1 lanka,

41 151-537 3aknenka, Pop, 1/8" x .650",

42 428264A5 KPOHLLTEWH,

43 895-11010
44 87414959
45 373114A1

Mnockas wanda, M10 x 20 x 2,
®oHaps, Inc.45
JNamnovuka,

46 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Lamp
47 107329C1 XKryT npoBoAoB,

48 D71346 3agHasa dapa,

49 1983391C1 ®oHaps, Inc. 50

50 [E35556 Namnouka,

51 87425482
52 195-81034
53 87030526
54 87425484
55 87033737
56 87450324
57 87441605
58 368143A1
59  358795A1

VISOR, SUN, Right Hand Side

lMnockas wainba, 13/64" x 15/32" x .049",

Bunr, Cross Pan Hd, #10-32 x 1",

VISOR, SUN, Rear

Nnockas wanba, M8 x 28 x 3,

laiika,

3actexka, Plug Side and Rear Sun Visor Holes
LAMP, Inc. 46 - 48

BOX, Inc. 4,5

A A A R RA A RN A A A A A A Aa NS RARNNNMNMNANOO A2 aAN-aB® aANNND A O

CamoHape3atowmin BuHT, Cross Wash Hd, M4.8 x 19, Coated, No. 10 x 3/4




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-23 CAB - FLOOR MAT AND INSULATION




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-23 CAB - FLOOR MAT AND INSULATION

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87447761 1 Kpbliwka, Firewall, Outer

2 895-25008 3 Tnockas waibda, M8 x 20 x 1.6,

3 832-10408 5 Tanka, M8 x 1.25, Cl 8,

4 254325A3 1 KOOka,

5 87424340 1 Kospuk, Inc. 6, 7

6 281848A1 2 [pobka,

7 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Mat

8 87442169 1 Kpblwka, Shelf

9  297980A1 1 TukTorpamma,

10 87417637 1 Kospuk, Inc. 11 - 13, Luxury Cab

11 87417636 1 Kospuk, Front, Luxury Cab

12 357074A1 2 KOBPWUK, Side, Luxury Cab

13 357075A1 1 KOBPWK, Shelf, Luxury Cab

14 495-81121 2 [lnockas wawnba, .344" x 1 1/2" x .060",
15  446820A2 1 Crenka, Firewall, Inner

16 446823A1 1 LWnend,

17 87447762 1 LWnend,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-24 CAB - TRIM, FENDERS

N
T A \




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-24 CAB - TRIM, FENDERS

13 87451321
13 87451319
17 302456A1
19 426580A1
19 87313020
20 357169A2
21 357168A2
22 93199C1
23 360362A1
27 359037A1
28 322413A2
29 359036A1
30 358807A1
31 360362A1
32 131-839
33 358682A1
34 451984A1
35 280628A1
37 322072A2
38 322073A1
39 336383A1
40 336385A1
41 360365A1
42 151-537
43 895-11003
44 104033C2
50 355101A2
51  355102A2
52 364279A1
53 364281A1
54 260-16516
55 96900C1
56 86991719
57 825-2408

L R S SO S NG I NG R S N (O I O e N N G I |G S N &' [N N Uy |\ RN U S S SO LS T |G N e . T V. U U @ ) S G Y ) ) [ =N

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 426575A1 1 BbokoBas naHenb, Left Hand, Inc. 41, Without CD Player
1 426576A1 1 BbokoBas naHenb, Left Hand, Inc. 41, With CD Player

2 87417629 1 BokoBas naHenb,

3 358805A1 1 [epxatens,

4  301901A1 1 BknagpiLw,

5 93199Cf1 15 3acTexka,

6 360362A1 SCREW, No. 10 x 1

7 131-832 lanka, U, #10-16, Panel type,

8  358806A1 COVER,

10 87444946 bokosas naHenb, Right Hand

12 278316A2 3axum,

MaHens, , Without Auto Temp Control
MaHens, , With Auto Temp Control
MENENBHULUA,

bokosasi naHenb, Rear

bokosas naHens, Auto Guidance
Bokosast naHensb, Left Hand
bokosas naHenb, Right Hand
3acTexka,

SCREW, No. 10 x 1

Kptok,

YCTaHOBOYHbIN WUTUWT,
dukcarop,

Mopor,

SCREW, No. 10 x 1

lanka, U, #10-16, Panel type,
KpbiLwka,

CneupnanbHas raika,

Mpobka, , Without Power Mirrors
3acTexka,

[anka,

Haknagka,

Haknapka,

ANedY30P,

3aknenka, Pop, 1/8" x .650",
Mnockas wainba, M3,
CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Cross Wash Hd, M4.8 x 19, Coated, No. 10 x 3/4
BOX, , With CD Player

DOOR, , With CD Player
lMnactuHa, , With CD Player
COBAYKA, , With CD Player
CamoHape3atowun BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10 x 1", , With CD Player
lanka, U, #10-16, Panel type,
KPOHLLTEWH,

lanka, M8 x 1.25, Fig, CI 8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-24 CAB - TRIM, FENDERS

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

353-411
86984858
405011A3
428192A2
760-17113
760-17316
376597A2
87421503
87313017

N —mD a0,

MMpobka, Dome, 1.000" hole, Nylon,

lNeHa xuakas,

KPOHLLTEWH,

NEPXATE/b,

CamoHape3satowmn BuHT, Pan Hd, M3.5 x 13,
CamoHape3atownit BUHT, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 16,
Kpbiwwka, (Not Shown)

MeHa xugkas, Left Hand Fender Trim Support
MNexa xunakas, Auto Guidance




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

09-25 CAB - TRIM, CAB POSTS

13

®




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

09-25 CAB - TRIM, CAB POSTS

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

87417632
87417638
104033C2
781-24613
87413140
87413139
131-839
360362A1
355100A1
355099A1
93199C1
444547A1
358804A1
260-16516
177269A1
3234176R1
333772A1
245918C1
336384A1
358667A1
305688A1
151-537
895-11003
360322A1
761-17325
131-832
1975782C1
376597A2
NSS

P N\ R e e T LS I L O I G R e e N LG I & B N (o I @ > SR S N ) » R e e T = U N6 I & [ N N

bokosasi naHenb, Left Hand, Front

PesuHoBas neHta, Upper

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Cross Wash Hd, M4.8 x 19, Coated, No. 10 x 3/4
CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Flg Hd, M6 x 13, M6 x 13
Mpobka,

Pyuka,

lanka, U, #10-16, Panel type,

SCREW, No. 10 x 1

COVER, Left Hand Middle

bokosasi naHenb, Left Hand, Rear

3acTexka,

bokosas naHenb, Right Hand, Front

BEZEL,

CamoHape3atowit BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, #10 x 1",
[alka,

Kptok,

Mpobka,

KOJMAYOK,

Haknagka,

Kpbiwwka, Right Hand, Rear, Inc. 26 - 28, 34

Monor,

3aknenka, Pop, 1/8" x .650",

lMnockas wawnba, M3,

NexTa, 305 mm, Cut From 1987208C2
CamoHape3satowmn BuHT, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 25,

lanka, U, #10-16, Panel type,

CamoHape3atownin BuHT, Cross Truss Wash Hd, #10 x 5/8",
KpbiLwka,

He nocraBnsietcs otgensHo, Cover




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

09-26 CAB - INSTRUMENT PANEL




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-26 CAB - INSTRUMENT PANEL

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 358671A1 1 COVER, Right Hand

2 358670A1 1 COVER, Left Hand

3 87449853 1 Kpeblwka, Top

4 131-839 4 Tawka, U, #10-16, Panel type,

5 360362A1 4 SCREW, No. 10 x 1

6 360363A1 2 SCREW,

7 131-832 2 Taika, U, #10-16, Panel type,

8  362394A1 2 SCREW,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

09-27 SEAT ASSEMBLY




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

09-27 SEAT ASSEMBLY

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
87454957 1 SEAT ASSY., Cloth Without Heat And Positive Response Suspension, Inc. 1, 2
87433296 1 SEAT ASSY., Cloth With Heat Without Positive Response Suspension, Inc. 1, 2
87433299 1 SEAT ASSY., Cloth With Heat And Positive Response Suspension, Inc.1, 2
87433297 1 CupeHbe Bogutens, Leather With Heat And Positive Response Suspension, Inc. 1, 2

1 87347872 1 CnuHka cupenbs, Cloth, Without Heat, See Figure 09-30

1 87395376 1 Mogywka, Cloth, With Heat, See Figure 09-30

1 87395377 1 TMogywka, Leather, With Heat, See Figure 09-30

2 87395380 1 TMopgsecka, Without Positive Response Suspension, See Figure 09-31

2 87395381 1 TMoggecka, With Positive Response Suspension, See Figure 09-32

3 825-2408 4 Taiika, M8 x 1.25, Flg, CI 8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-28 CUSHION ASSEMBLY - SEAT




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-28 CUSHION ASSEMBLY - SEAT

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

0O NO Ol W WWPNDNDDDN A

87347872
87395376
87395377
373476A1
87395385
87397614
87347893
87395384
87397613
86994155
86994165
NSS

86994157
87347944
NSS

87308130
87037462
NSS

NSS

NSS

86994172
NSS

NSS

NSS

87347936
87347942
87347941
87416475
NSS

302016A1
87347939
86994250
87397616
87347934
87396230
87300397
87347940
87347956
87395388
87395389
87395390
NSS

NSS

NF_\@_\_[;_];_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\

JEL L L UL L (UL L UL (L UL I UL (UL UL UL L (UL UL I §

CnuHka cupenbs, Cloth Without Heat, Inc. 1 - 30, 34, 35
Moaywka, Cloth With Heat, Inc. 1 - 35

Mogywka, Leather With Heat, Inc. 1 - 35

Moaywka, Cloth Without Heat

Moaywka, Cloth With Heat

MopyLuka cuaeHbs, Leather With Heat

Moagywka cuaexbs, Cloth Without Heat, Inc. 34
Mogywka cuaexbs, Cloth With Heat, Inc. 34

Mopywwka, Leather With Heat, Inc. 34

ASSEMBLY, Backrest, Inc. 10, 15

Komnnektytowme ans cupeHbs, Recliner Kit, Inc. 22

He nocrasnsetcsa otgensHo, PAN, Seat
KPOHLLTEWH, Console Mount, Front

Pemkomnnekt, Seat and Suspension

He noctaensetcs otaenbHo, BRACKET

Perynatop cnuHku cugeHbs, Lumbar

Perynstop cnuHku cugeHbs, Lumbar

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, SUPPORT, Manual Holder
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, WASHER, 1/8 x 23/64 x 3/64
He noctaensetcsa otaencHo, RIVET, Pop, 1/8
PemkomnnekT, Operators Manual, Cloth, Inc. 12, 13, 14
He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, BOLT, Swivel Retainer
He nocrasnsetcs otaensbHo, RETAINER, Swivel

He nocrasnsetcsa otaensHo, BALL, 1/2

Pemkomnnekt, Swivel, Inc. 16, 17,18

Pemkomnnekt, Swivel Control

Pemkomnnekr, Slide Control

Pykositka, Recliner Control

He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, BRACKET

PACKAGE, SERVICE, Slide Pucks

Pemkomnnekt, Armrest, Left Hand, Cloth Without Heat
ASSEMBLY, Armrest, Left Hand, Cloth With Heat
MNOAJTOKOTHUK, Armrest, Left Hand, Leather With Heat
3auwyenka, Slide

BTYITKA, Console Bushing

Boikntoyatens, Operator's Presence

Pemkomnnek, Air Control

Pemkomnnekt, Swivel

Bbikntoyatens, Heater

Mpueog, With Heat

[MpoBoaka, Heater

He noctasnsetca otaenbHo, Harness

He noctaBnsetcsa otaenbHo, Harness




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-29 SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY - SEAT




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-29 SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY - SEAT

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87395380 NMopBecka, Inc. 2 - 24

2 87395392 NocapoyHoe mecto, Upper

3 333275A1 NocapoyHoe mecTto, Lower

4 333276A1 ARM,

5  302033A1 Ban,

6 87347944 Pemkomnnekt, Harness, Not Shown, See Figure 09-27
7 87347943 PemkomnnekT, Suspension Boot

8  302029A2 [nacTuHa,

9 333279A2 Pemkomnnex, Air Spring

10 87347951
11 87347945
12 87347946
13 87395394
14 447956A1
15 333659A1
16 87395395
17 373470A1
18 373473A1
19 333295A1
20 87396231
21 333296A1
22 87347955
23 87395393
24 373469A1

Pemkomnnekt, Air Compressor

PemkomnnekT, Suspension Bearing And Rollers

Pemkomnnekt, Suspension Rollers

lMpoTuBOBMBpPaLMOHHbIN n3onsTop, Lateral Isolator Shock Absorber
PACKAGE, SERVICE, Suspension Shock Absorber

PACKAGE, SERVICE, Boot Pin

MpoTuBoBMBPaLMOHHBIN 13onsaTop, Fore And Aft Shock Absorber
PACKAGE, SERVICE, Fore And Aft Isolator Control

PACKAGE, SERVICE, Lateral Isolator Control

PACKAGE, SERVICE, Suspension Bumper

Tpyba nnactukopesnHosas, Tube And Fitting

PACKAGE, SERVICE, Fore And Aft Isolator Shock Block, Not Shown
KABESTb, Suspension Shock Cable

[MocagoyHoe MecTo,

PACKAGE, SERVICE, Knobs, Suspension

JUNL L UL (UL UL (UL L UL (L UL (UL UL (UL UL UL L UL UL UL L UL L UL U N




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

09-30 POSITIVE RESPONSE SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY - SEAT




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-30 POSITIVE RESPONSE SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY - SEAT

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

O NOoO O b Wi

87395381
87395392
86994256
86994258
302033A1
87347944
87347943
302029A2
333279A2
87347951
87407047
87347945
87347946
87395394
86994260
333659A1
87395395
373470A2
87395396
373473A1
333295A1
86994267
333296A1
87347960
87396231
87395393

R L UL (L (UL (UL UL (I UL (UL L (UL U (UL L (UL (I UL U\ (UL UL (UL (UL L (. §

lMoaBecka, Suspension, Inc. 2 - 26

NocapoyHoe mecto, Upper

MNocapoyHoe mecTo, Lower

PbIYAT,

Ban,

Pemkomnnekt, Harness, (Not Shown), See Figure 09-27
PemkomnnekT, Suspension Boot

[nacTuHa,

Pemkomnnex, Air Spring

Pemkomnnekt, Compessor

PemkomnnekT, Knobs

Pemkomnnekt, Suspension Bearing And Rollers

PemkomnnexT, Isolator Rollers

MpoTnBoBMOpPaLMOHHbIN n3onsaTop, Lateral Isolator Shock Absorber
PemkomnnekT, Shock

PACKAGE, SERVICE, Boot Pin

lMpoTuBoBMBpPaLMOHHbIN n3onsaTop, Fore And Aft Shock Absorber
PACKAGE, SERVICE, Fore And Aft Isolator Control

HOemndep, Control Kit

PACKAGE, SERVICE, Lateral Isolator Control

PACKAGE, SERVICE, Suspension Bumper

Pbivar, Suspension Shock Cable

PACKAGE, SERVICE, Fore And Aft Isolator Shock Block (Not Shown)
PemkomnnexkT, Air Tank

Tpyba nnacTukopeaunHosas, Air Tank Hose

NocagoyHoe mecTo,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-31 SEAT - INSTRUCTIONAL

- ®




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

09-31 SEAT - INSTRUCTIONAL

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

359027A1
359030A2
296316A3
359028A1
359031A2
840-2616
359029A1
359039A1
844-6025
833-40306
381940A1

[ N U . = S © ) JENE U N W (N

CUSHION, SEAT, , Deluxe Cab, Standard Cab
KpblLka cugeHbs, , Luxury Cab

Cynnopr,

O6wuBka cnuHkM cuaeHbs, , Deluxe Cab, Standard Cab
ObwBka cnuHkM cuaeHbs, , Luxury Cab

BunT, Cross Pan Hd, M6 x 16,

COVER,

BEZEL,

BOJNT, Hex Flg, M6 x 25, 8.8,

lanka, M6, U,

PANEL,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-32 CONSOLE, RIGHT HAND, STANDARD CAB




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-32 CONSOLE, RIGHT HAND, STANDARD CAB

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

0O NO OB WON -~

87453890
87341495
277204A2
760-14316
87364407
864-4012
87519424
329057A1
827-12050
892-11012
895-15012
832-10408
87453893
87350580
407759A1
377950A1
371731A1
864-4060
368761A1
AS9457
844-8012
895-11008

JEEE N NG JRPNL UL L (L UL (UL L (UL L (UL (L (UL U (. G @ D T N G (L U

MocagoyHoe mecto, Upper, Inc. 13
Kpbiwka, Upper, No Hitch, Inc. 13
MoayLwka,

CamoHape3atowmit BUHT, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 16,
NocapgoyHoe mecto, Lower

SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 12, 8.8,
Cynnopr,

YnnoTHeHue,

BONT, Hex, M12 x 50, 10.9,
CronopHas wawba, M12,

Nnockas wanba, M12 x 28 x 2.5,
laika, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

[ukTorpamma,

lMuktorpamma, No Hitch

DECAL,

KPOHLUTEWH,

Pacnopka,

BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 60, 8.8,
MnacTuHa,

KPOHLUTEWH,

BONT, Hex Flg, M8 x 12, 8.8, Full Thd,
lnockas waiba, M8 x 16 x 1.6, (Not Shown)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-33 CONSOLE, RIGHT HAND, DELUXE AND LUXURY CAB




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-33 CONSOLE, RIGHT HAND, DELUXE AND LUXURY CAB

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87453890 MocagoyHoe mecto, Upper, Inc. 44

1 87341495 Kpbiwka, Upper, No Hitch, Inc. 44

2 277204A2 Mogywka, , Deluxe Cab

2 358812A2 CUSHION ASSY., , Luxury Cab

3  760-14316 CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Pan Hd, M4.2 x 16,
4 87364407 NocapgoyHoe mecto, Lower

5 864-4012 SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 12, 8.8,

7 329057A1 YnnoTHeHue,

8 827-12050 BONT, Hex, M12 x 50, 10.9,

9 892-11012 CronopHas wawba, M12,

10  895-15012
11 832-10408
12 87519426

Nnockas wanba, M12 x 28 x 2.5,
laika, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,
Cynnopr, Inc. 15 - 42

15 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Plate

16 NSS He noctaBnsietca oTaensHo, Support

17 222292A1 lanka,

18 185062R1 BUSHING,

19 NSS He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Support

20 294296A1 BTYJKA,

21 NSS He nocraBnsetca otaensHo, Support

22 NSS He noctasnsetcs otaenbHo, Bracket

23 NSS He noctaensetcsa otaensHo, Washer, Special
24 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otaenbHo, Bracket

25 NSS He nocrasnsetcs otgensHo, Bolt, Special
26 319870A1 PykosTKa,

27 627-8025 BONT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9,

28 895-15008
29 832-10408
30 277582A1
31 628-6025
32 895-11006
33 277576A1
34 840-1414
35 895-11004
36 832-10404
37 832-10406
38 277570A1

Nnockas wanba, M8 x 20 x 1.6,
[aika, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,
lNnockas Lwainba,

BONT, Hex, M6 x 25, 10.9, Full Thd,
lNnockas wainba, M6,
Pacnopka,

BunT, Cross Pan Hd, M4 x 14,
lNnockas wainba, M4,

NUT, M4 x .7, CI 8,

lanka, M6 x 1, CI 8,

Nnockas Lwainba,

[EL L (L UL (I (I U & © JRSIL UL L (I (L (I (I (I (L G W &' I 'S T &' IS (U UL U 'S JEINIEL U \ L U UL L L (I (L (UL UL L (L U G @ D T N L (L I U

39 NSS He nocraBnsietcs otgensHo, Spring
40 294295A1 BTYJKA,
41 NSS He nocraBnsetca otaensHo, Bolt, Special
42 NSS He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Washer, Special
43  406315A2 [ukTorpamma,
44 407759A1 DECAL,
371336A1 Pemkomnnekt, Implement Control Bracket, Inc. 50 - 55
50 377950A1 KPOHLUTEWH,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-33 CONSOLE, RIGHT HAND, DELUXE AND LUXURY CAB

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
91 371731A1 1 Pacnopka,

52 864-4060 1 BuHr, Hex Soc Hd, M4 x 60, 8.8,

53 368761A1 1 TlnactuHa,

54 A59457 1 KPOHLUTEWH,

55 844-8012 2 BONT, Hex Fig, M8 x 12, 8.8, Full Thd,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-34 MONITOR MOUNTING - CAB ROOF

S

S

N—S




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-34 MONITOR MOUNTING - CAB ROOF

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87439072 1 CTEPXEHBb,

2 863-8020 4 BuHr, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 20, 12.9,

4 103213A1 2 [epxaten,

5 103226A1 2  3axum,

6 514-633 4 BONT, Hex, M8 x 30, 8.8, Full Thd,

7 256402A1 8 TlMnockas waiba, 9 x 17 x 1,6 mm

8 832-10408 4 Tanka, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-35 MONITOR MOUNTING - CAB A POST




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-35 MONITOR MOUNTING - CAB A POST

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 369275A1 1 Tpybka,

2 895-11008 2 [nockas waiba, M8 x 16 x 1.6,

3 827-8035 2 BOJIT, Hex, M8 x 35, 10.9,

4 371838A1 2 Pacnopka,

5  372455A1 1 KPOHLUTEWH,

6 19-6258 2 U-BOLT, 1/4in

7 425104 4 Tanka, 1/4"-20, G5,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-36 AIR CONDITIONING - COMPRESSOR MOUNTING




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-36 AIR CONDITIONING - COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 86993463 1 KOMMNPECCOP KOHOWUWOHEPA, Inc. 2 - 4

2 403585A1 1 Mydra cuyennexus,

3 A49667 1 Tpobka,

4 128483A1 1 YnnotHutensHoe konbuo, 5/16 1D x 1/16

5 814-8100 3 BOIT, Hex, M8 x 100, 8.8,

6 895-11008 3 Tnockas wwaitda, M8 x 16 x 1.6,

7 87310736 1 Cynnopr,

8 895-11010 4 Tnockas wanda, M10 x 20 x 2,

9 628-10035 3 BOJNT, Hex, M10 x 35, 10.9, Full Thd,

10 828-10040 1 BONT, Hex, M10 x 40, 10.9, Full Thd, M10 x 40; 10.9




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-37 AIR CONDITIONING - CONDENSER

\ 33




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-37 AIR CONDITIONING - CONDENSER

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

825-2408
295006A1
515-22159
516-22158
87361944
87312057
128483A1
86017630
87360035
9 86993463
10 284273A2
11 87361937
12 128485A1
13 414082A1
14 414080A1
15 128483A1
16 1250594C2
17 128484A1
18 429210A1
19 128485A1
20 109619A1
21 87396608
22 844-10025
23 428385A1
24 87361940
25 128485A1
26 414081A1
27 414083A1
28 87376704
29 128483A1
30 255212A1
31 1347127C1
32 832-10408
33 87377036
34 128485A1
35 87377035
36 128483A1
37 779-14645
38 384870A1
39 86991000

0O NO Ok WwWwND —~

N e T T S N N | o I N G e N T ) O I N G R N N T T I e e e A e e T = U N NG I e e T = &) |

lanka, M8 x 1.25, Flg, CI 8,
Pecusep-ocywutens, HFC - 134a
3axum, 5/8", Insul, 5/16" Bolt,

CLIP, J, 11/16" Insul, 5/16" Bolt,

3axum, Receiver - Dryer

HOSE ASSY., Condenser to Dryer, Inc. 6
YnnoTHUTeNbHOe KonbLo, 5/16 1D x 1/16
WTndr,

NCNAPUTE/b,

KOMIMPECCOP KOHAMLWOHEPA,
Bbikntovatens, High Pressure A/C
HOSE ASSY., Discharge, Inc. 12 - 17
YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo, 9/16 1D x 1/16
CepaeyHuk,

KOJTNAYOK,

YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo, 5/16 1D x 1/16
CepaeyHuk,

YnnoTtHutensbHoe konbuo, 7/16 1D x 1/16
KoneHo, Inc. 19

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO,

3axum,

KPOHLLTEWH, Support

BOJT, Hex Flg, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,

HOSE ASSY., Suction, Inc. 25 - 27
YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, 9/16 1D x 1/16
KOJNMAYOK,

CepaeyHuk,

HOSE ASSY., Inc. 29

YNNOTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO,

CLAMP,

[nacTuHa,

lanka, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

HOSE ASSY., Suction, Inc. 34
YnnoTHUTenbHoe konblo, 9/16 1D x 1/16
HOSE ASSY., Inc. 36

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

6.3 x45

nacTuHa,

3axum,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-38 HEATER SYSTEM




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-38 HEATER SYSTEM

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

301803R1
221-1092
1974656C1
1954736C1
87429524
87313438
1500341C2
515-22159
87421281

0 614-8016

= O 0O NO O WD -~

[ ' NS L (L L L U ORI UL (I §

OTcekarowmi knana,

BTYJIKA, Hex, 3/4" x 3/8" NPT,

LLnaHr, Heater Supply, 15,5 ID x 1956 mm (5/8 ID x 77 in), Cut From 97252C1

XOMYT LUfaHra,

KoneHo,

TUBE ASSY., Heater Return

BonbLuon wnawr, Heater Supply, 15,5 1D x 2019 mm (5/8 ID x 79-1/2 in), Cut From 97252C1
3axum, 5/8", Insul, 5/16" Bolt,

KPOHLUTEWH,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 16, 8.8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-39 AIR CONDITIONING - CLIMATE CONTROL UNIT, WITHOUT AUTO TEMP CONTROL




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-39 AIR CONDITIONING - CLIMATE CONTROL UNIT, WITHOUT AUTO TEMP CONTROL

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 322996A1 AWNK,

2 86990262 Cepaeunvk, Evaporator And Heater

3 386535A1 KnanaH,

4 128485A1 YnnotHutensHoe konblo, 9/16 ID x 1/16

5 128484A1 YnnoTHuTensHoe konbuo, 7/16 1D x 1/16

6  322994A1 lMpoknagaka,

7 87454443 CASE ASSY.,

8 1250522C3 KoneHo,

9 1977334C1 LLInaHr, 610 mm (24-1/8 in), Cut From 198091C1
10 109239C2 Knanaw,

11 248-2381
12 322989A1
13 322990A1

YnnotHswowee konbuo, 1" ID x 1 3/8" Groove Dia, 1 1D
YNnoTHsoLLEee KOMbLO,
YnnoTHawLLee KonbLo,

14 87324951 lMpoknagaka,
15 87429903 Mpueoa, Module
16 323610A1 BEHTUNATOP,

17 322985A1
18 322987A1

TpyGonposop, Outlet
TpyGonposog, Inlet

19 87306495 KpbiLwka,
21 322995A1 [Mpoknagaka,
24 324484A1 W3onsiTop,

25 892-11006 CronopHas Lwaiba, M6,

26 614-6012 BOJT, Hex, M6 x 12, 8.8,

27 892-11008 CronopHas wanba, M8,

28 627-8025 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9,

29 493-81002 CronopHas wawba, Ext-Int Tooth, 1/4",

30 829-1406 lanka, M6, CI 10,

31 248-1243 YnnotHstowee konbuo, 1/2" ID x 13/16" Groove Dia, Diag Cut,

32 1954736C1 XomyT wnadra, No. 24

33 105849A1 Pene, 20 Amp
34 327306A1 lMpoknagaka,
35 323016A1 [laTtyuk,

36 87323959 MpoBoaka,

37 515-21127
38 281-14512
39 NSS

40 128485A1
41 1250594C2
42 128483A1
43 NSS

44 128483A1
45 87323829
48 1321290C2
49  324022A1
50 324023A1

3axum, 1/2", Insul, 1/4" Bolt, 1/2 1D
CamoHape3atowmin BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 3/4",
He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Tube
YnnoTHuTensHoe konbuo, 9/16 1D x 1/16
CepaeyHuk,

YnnoTHUTeNbHOe KonbLo, 5/16 1D x 1/16

He noctaensetcs otaensHo, Tube
YnnoTHuTEnNbHOE KonbLo, 5/16 1D x 1/16
[atunk nasnenus, Low Pressure

LUnaHr, 127 mm (5 in), Cut From 97252CX
LUnaHr, 54 mm (2-1/8 in), Cut From 97252CX
LLUnaHr, 64 mm (2-1/2 in), Cut From 97252CX

N e N U N U (. (. (. O S G e e = e > TN & [ G Nl O G SO » [ N NG N (A G N U G (e N T G I G T G R N G e e e




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-39 AIR CONDITIONING - CLIMATE CONTROL UNIT, WITHOUT AUTO TEMP CONTROL

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

51 781-24825
53 401360A1
54 360032A1
55 275602A1
56  427360A1
57 427353A1
58 427352A1
59  427354A1
63 323611A1
64 427356A1
65 322839A1
66 322840A1
67 87306773
68 368313A1
69 495-21031

B e e e e i T @ I e e N N N N © o)

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Flg Hd, M8 x 25,
Pesuctop,

KPOHLLTEWH,

cnonHUTENbHbIA MEXaHWU3M,

Bknagpiw,

nacTuHa,

KnanaH,

Pacnopka,

BEHTUNATOP, ASSEMBLY, Inc. 16, 53, 54
PacnpegenutenbHblid knana, Inc. 55 - 59
Tpybonposog, Inc. 40 - 42

TpybonpoBog, Inc. 44

M3onupytowmia neHonnacr,

lMnacTukoBas npobka,

Mnockas wanba, 1/4", Not shown




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-40 AIR CONDITIONING - CLIMATE CONTROL UNIT, WITH AUTO TEMP CONTROL




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-40 AIR CONDITIONING - CLIMATE CONTROL UNIT, WITH AUTO TEMP CONTROL

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 322996A1 AWNK,

2 86990262 Cepaeunvk, Evaporator And Heater

3 386535A1 KnanaH,

6  32299%4A1 [Mpoknagaka,

7 87454443 CASE ASSY.,

8 1250522C3 KoneHo,

9 1977334C1 LLnaHr, 610 mm (24-1/8 in), Cut From 198091C1

10 109239C2 Knanaw,

11 248-2381
12 322989A1
13 322990A1

YnnotHsitowlee konbuo, 1" 1D x 1 3/8" Groove Dia, 1 ID
YnnoTHsioLee KonbLo,
YNnoTHaLLee KonbLo,

14 87324951 [Mpoknagaka,
15 87365492 MOLYIb, Without Software
16 323610A1 BEHTUNATOP,

17 322985A1
18 322987A1

TpyGonposoa, Outlet
Tpy6onposog, Inlet

19 87306495 KpblLuka,
21 322995A1 lMpoknagaka,
24 324484A1 W3onaTop,

25 892-11006 CronopHas wanba, M6,

26 614-6016 BOIT, Hex, M6 x 16, 8.8,

27 892-11008 CronopHas Lwaiwba, M8,

28 627-8025 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 25, 10.9,

29 493-81002 CronopHas wanba, Ext-Int Tooth, 1/4",

30 829-1406 lanka, M6, CI 10,

31 248-1243 YnnotHstowwee konblo, 1/2" 1D x 13/16" Groove Dia, Diag Cut,
32 1954736C1 XomyT wnaHra, No. 24

33  105849A1 Pene, 20 Amp

35 323016A1 Hatunk,

36 87323958 MpoBoaka,

37 515-21127
38 281-14512
39 NSS

40 128485A1
41 1250594C2
42 128483A1
43 NSS

44 128483A1
45 87323829
46 128484A1
47 128485A1
48 1321290C2
49  324022A1
50 324023A1
55 87454442

3axum, 1/2", Insul, 1/4" Bolt, 12.7 mm
CamoHape3atowmin BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10 x 3/4",
He nocraBnsetca otaensHo, Pipe
YnnoTtHutenbHoe konbuo, 9/16 1D x 1/16
CepaeyHuk,

YnnoTHuTensHoe konbLo, 5/16 1D x 1/16

He nocraBnsetcsa otaensHo, Pipe
YnnoTtHutensHoe konbuo, 5/16 1D x 1/16
[atunk naesnexus, Low

YnnoTHuTensHoe konbuo, 7/16 1D x 1/16
YnnoTHuTensHoe konbuo, 9/16 1D x 1/16
LLnaHr, 127 mm (5 in), Cut From 97252CX
LUnaHr, 54 mm (2-1/8 in), Cut From 97252CX
LUnaHr, 64 mm (2-1/2 in), Cut From 97252CX
[atymk, Return Air

[ N e N U N [ (. (N (U (U (N U G L LS O N e > T S T \ NG R S O O SO » [ N NG U N G O T Y N L T )G T N [ N G N W




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-40 AIR CONDITIONING - CLIMATE CONTROL UNIT, WITH AUTO TEMP CONTROL

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

56 781-24825
57 495-21031
61 280-1448
62 275602A1
63 427360A1
64 427353A1
65 427352A1
66 427354A1
71 87306706
72 322839A1
73 322840A1
74 427356A1
75 368313A1
76 87306773
77 87318294
78 832-46404

8
1
2
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Flg Hd, M8 x 25,
lNnockas wanba, 1/4",

CamoHape3atowwmin BUHT, Hex Wash Hd, #8 x 1/2",
cnonHUTENbHbIA MEXaHWU3M,

Bknagpiw,

nacTuHa,

KnanaH,

Pacnopka,

KoHtakTHas knemma, ATC Filter Linear Driver
Tpybonposog, Inc. 39 - 42

Tpybonposog, Inc. 43, 44
PacnpegenutenbHbIn Knana, Inc. 62 - 66
lnacTtukoBas npobka,

M3onupytownin neHonnacr,

3axum,

KonTpramka, M4 x .7, Cl 8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-41 AIR CONDITIONING - AIR FILTER




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-41 AIR CONDITIONING - AIR FILTER

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

255236A3
255237A2
280951A2
310687A3
240748A2
151-539
255218A4
259339A3
9 NSS

15 259288A1
16 A184597
17 495-81121
18 832-10408
19 255219A2
20 252244A3
21 495-81121
22 825-2408
23 495-31022
24 225-14210
25 255220A2
26 330137A1
27 490-11010
28 87456043
29 280510A2

O NOoO O b Wi

1
1
2
1
2
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
1
1
5
1
1

YnnoTHawLLee KonbLo,

Wnarar,

YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

Bo3aywHbin ¢unbTp kabuHel, Inc. 5 - 9
3awernka,

3aknenka, Pop, 3/16" x .450",

Kpblwuka, Inc. 8

[Mpoknagaka,

He nocraensetcsa otaensHo, Housing
FILTER, Air

TapenbyaThli KnanaH,

Mnockas wainba, .344" x 1 1/2" x .060",
laika, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

lNpoknaaka,

KPOHLUTEWMH,

Mnockas wainba, .344" x 1 1/2" x .060",
lanka, M8 x 1.25, Fig, CI 8,

lMnockas wainba, #10,

laiika, #10-32,

[Mpoknagaka,

BEHTUNATOP,

BunT, Cross Pan Hd, #10-32 x 5/8",
KonnekTop,

lMpoknagaka,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

09-42 AIR CONDITIONING - DUCTS

7




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-42 AIR CONDITIONING - DUCTS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87308202 Konnekrop, Inc. 2

2 326665A1 YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLO,

3 87360627 Konnekrop, Right Hand

4 87310031 Konnektop, Left Hand

5 87452817 [Mpoknagka,

6 131-839 lanka, U, #10-16, Panel type,

7 87310033 Mpoknagaka, Duct Defrost, LH

8 87310034 lMpoknagka, Duct Defrost, RH

9 363931A1 Conno Bo3ayLUHOE,

10 87456015
11 87310035
12 256331A2
13 303732A1
14 214-1544

15 87310036
16 87377042
17 NSS

18 87451616
19 87451617
20 87323828
21 781-24820
22 87441122
23 87451618
24 87307956
25 301180A3
26 293615A1
27 840-1525

29 87442171

30 87442170
31 406718A1
32 412425A1

lMpoknapka, Foot Louver

Mpoknagaka, Duct Face Louver, LH

LWnaHr, Left Hand

[LnaHr, Left Hand

XOMyT wWnaHra, #44, 2.31/3.25 Type F Worm, W/liner, 2-1/4 x 3-1/8
lMpoknagka, Duct Face Louver, RH
BanHouka, Duct, Inc. 17, 18, 19, 23 and 24
He noctasnsietca otaensHo, PAN, Duct
W3onupytowmin neHonnacr, Duct Pan
V3onupytowwwmin neHonnact, Duct Pan, Front
Yanuauten,

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Flg Hd, M8 x 20, M8 x 20
M3onupytownin neHonnacr,
l'epmeTu3npytowas nexta, Duct Pan
V3onupytowwumin neHonnact, Duct Pan, Rear
VENT (AIR),

dunbTp,

BuHT, Cross Pan Hd, M5 x 25,

Kpbiwuka, Inc. 30 - 32

KpbliLuka,

3auyernka,

YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

Ol m = 2 PN DN DN D A 01 m s B NN, NP,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-43 CAB - INSULATION

2

>

4

>

8
1
4
5




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-43 CAB - INSULATION

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87430369 1 Wsonupyrowwmin neHonnact, Middle, Right

2 87430372 1 W3onupytowmin neHonnact, Left Front

3 87430373 1 W3onupyrowmin neHonnact, Left Rear

4 87430374 1 M3onupyrowwmin neHonnact, Right Front

5 87430375 1 W3onupyrowwmin neHonnact, Right Rear

6 87430370 1 W3onupytowmin neHonnact, Middle Rear

7 87430371 2 Wsonupytowmi neHonnact, Floor Strip

8 87430368 1 W3onupyrowmin neHonnact, Middle, Left




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-44 DRAWBAR AND HAMMERSTRAP

23

D | pe:0Bmuz

| €1 |p:o13kn
01 41 S: 1450 daN

AJU) M9792
zul. Stutzlast=1450 kg
zul. Anh.last=25500 kg

e, 20 CNH America LLC
Racine, WI 53404 U.S.A.




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-44 DRAWBAR AND HAMMERSTRAP

10 275054A2
11 1982103C1
12 67828C1
13 627-12030
15 275055A3
16 275056A3
17 232617A1
18 827-20130
20 829-1420
21 896-15012
23 NS

24 827-20140

_\_\_\N_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_[;_\I\)N_\E;

MasTHUKOBbIM ByKCUPOBOYHEIN BpyC,
WTndr,

dukcarop,

BOT, Hex, M12 x 30, 10.9,

Lnend,

CoeounHnUTENbHbIN nanew,

3auernka,

BOJT, Hex, M20 x 130, 10.9,

lanka, M20, CI 10,

Mnockas wanba, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT,
He obcnyxwusaetcs, DECAL

BOJT, Hex, M20 x 140, 10.9,

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 251788A3 1 Cynnopr,

2 828-16080 10 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 80, 10.9,

3 896-12016 Nnockas wanba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

4 238495A3 nactuHa,

5 827-16160 BONT, Hex, M16 x 160, 10.9,

6 832-10416 KonTpraika, M16 x 2, Cl 8,

7 232968A1 Cynnopr,

8  828-20065 BONT, Hex, M20 x 65, 10.9, Full Thd,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-45 DRAWBAR AND HAMMERSTRAP - ITALY ONLY

S

20




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-45 DRAWBAR AND HAMMERSTRAP - ITALY ONLY

10 445448A1
11 1982103C1
12 67828C1
13 627-12030
15 275055A3
16 445452A2
17 232617A1
18 827-20130
20 829-1420
21 896-15012

_\N_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_[;_\I\)N_\E;

MasTHUKOBbIM ByKCUPOBOYHEIN BpyC,
WTndr,

dukcarop,

BOT, Hex, M12 x 30, 10.9,

LLineind,

CoeanHuTenbHbIiA Nanew,

3auernka,

BOJT, Hex, M20 x 130, 10.9,

lanka, M20, CI 10,

Mnockas wanba, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT,

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 251788A3 1 Cynnopr,

2 828-16080 10 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 80, 10.9,

3 896-12016 Nnockas wanba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

4 238495A3 nactuHa,

5 827-16160 BONT, Hex, M16 x 160, 10.9,

6 832-10416 KonTpraika, M16 x 2, Cl 8,

7 232968A1 Cynnopr,

8  828-20065 BONT, Hex, M20 x 65, 10.9, Full Thd,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-46 HITCH - SUPPORTS AND ROCKSHAFT




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-46 HITCH - SUPPORTS AND ROCKSHAFT

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

1 302887A5 2 KPOHLUTEWH,

3 222355A1 1 BTYIIKA,

4 1960223C1 2 BTYJIKA,

5 828-24200 10 BOIT, Hex, M24 x 200, 10.9,

6 828-24120 4 BOJT, Hex, M24 x 120, 10.9,

7 896-16024 2 [nockas wanba, M24 x 56.5 x 6, HT,

10 87415164 AR CYLINDER ASSY., 89 ID x 260 mm strk, See Figure 08-24, Part Number Stamped On Cylinder

10 87415148 AR Tnapasnuyeckuin uunuuap, 95 1D x 260 mm strk, See Figure 08-25, Part Number Stamped On Cylindet

10 87415158
20 87308708
21 222354A1
22 251386A1
23 220598A3
24 220599A2
25 220600A2
26 241889A3
27 832-10424
34 829-1424
40 391415A1
41 414675A1
42 896-15012
43 814-12060
44 832-10412
45 806-12035

CYLINDER ASSY., 105 ID x 260 mm strk, Part Number Stamped On Cylinder, See Figure 08-26
3ALIEM, KPOHLUTEMHA,
YNnoTHUTENbHOE KOMbLIO,

WTndr,

CTonopHoe KonbLo,

lNnockas wainba,

CrepxeHb,

Cynnopr,

KonTpraiika, M24 x 3, CI 8,

lanka, M24, CI 10,

WTndr,

Pacnopka,

Mnockas wanbda, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT,
BONT, Hex, M12 x 60, 8.8,
KonTpraika, M12 x 1.75, CI 8,
BONT, Hex, Lock, M12 x 35, CI 10.9,

MMN-&LA—\M_\_\N@MA_\%




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-47 HITCH - TOP LINK




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-47 HITCH - TOP LINK

30 359188A2
31 1348080C1
33 1282082C2
35 641-3432

OMMOPA, LWAPOBAA,

KABE/b,

KoHueswk, Left Hand Threads, If Equipped
Mpobka, M32, Conical, 32 mm

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 377206A4 1 3ALEMN, KPOHLUTEMHA,
2 379145A2 1 Tpoknagaka,
3 628-20060 6 BOJIT, Hex, M20 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd,
4 378929A1 1 W,
5 486830R1 2 LUnnwHr,
6  378932A1 1 WTndr,
7 1954223C4 1 PbIYAT,
8  319585A1 1 Ckoba, Right Hand Threads
9  245301A2 1 KoHueswuk, Left Hand Threads, Inc. 10 - 16
10 NSS 1 He noctasnsetcs otaensHo, Claw End
11 82032557 1 Wmndr,
12 118708A1 1 Pbuvar,
13 118705A1 1 TpyxuHa,
14 838-5524 1 WTrundt, M5 x 24, Slotted,
15 838-5620 1 WTrndt, M6 x 20, Slotted,
16 838-5624 1 W, M6 x 24, Slotted,
17  1331863C2 1 Pyuka,
18 315912A1 1 TpyxuHa,
19 378716A1 2 TaBoTHUUa,
20 427-6200 1 LUTKdT ¢ ronoekon 1 0TBEpCTUEM NOA WNANHT, 3/8" x 2",
21 432-610 1 Wnnuut, 3/32" x 5/8",
22 738-5645 2 LWtmdpt, M6 x 45, Slotted,
1
1
1
3




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-48 HITCH - LIFT LINKS




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-48 HITCH - LIFT LINKS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 405361A1 2 PYINEBAf COLLKA,

2 405362A2 2 Burka,

3 412533A1 2 CTepXeHb,

4 412534A1 2 Wrudr,

5  405370A1 2 [loBOPOTHbIA KynakK,

6 378716A1 4 TaBoTHuUa,

7 405364A1 2 Pyuka,

8 728-1280 2 LWTudt c ronoskon 1 oteepctuem nog wnmHt, M12 x 80, 12 X 80 mm
9  307431A1 4 CrtonopHoe KonbLo,

10 412536A2 2 Wrudr,

11 405366A1 2 CTepXeHb,

12 738-1632 2 LWmmapt, M6 x 32, Slotted,

13 800-5135 4 CronopHoe konblo, M35, Ext, Hvy, 35 mm
14 237443A1 2 BTYIIKA,

18  832-10412 2 KoHtpramnka, M12 x 1.75, CI 8,

19 827-12050 4 BOJNT, Hex, M12 x 50, 10.9,

20 321367A3 2 PINASSY.,,

21 414696A1 2 PINASSY.,

22 321365A1 4 Pacnopka,

23 896-15012 4 Tnockas wanba, M12 x 28.5 x 4, HT,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-48A CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - HYDRAULIC TOP LINK - HITCH




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-48A CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - HYDRAULIC TOP LINK - HITCH

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87454215 1 BepxHsas 1ara, Inc. 2 - 12

2 800-2128 2 CrtonopHoe konbLo, M28, Int,

3 NSS 1 He noctaensietcst otaensHo, CLEVIS

4 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, PIN

5 5197835 1 KomnnekT ynnotHuTenbHbIx koneu, Seal, (Not Shown)
6 NSS 1 He noctaBnsietcs otaensHo, END

7 82032557 1 WTndr,

8  118708A1 1 Pblvar,

9  118705A1 1 TpyxuHa,

10 838-5524 1 WTrndt, M5 x 24, Slotted,

11 838-5620 1 WTrudt, M6 x 20, Slotted,

12 838-5624 1 WmndT, M6 x 24, Slotted,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-49 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - HYDRAULIC LIFT LINK - HITCH, RIGHT HAND




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-49 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - HYDRAULIC LIFT LINK - HITCH, RIGHT HAND

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

87424887
800-5135
412536A2
405361A1
237443A1
838-3860
NSS
5197835

O NOoO O b Wi

[ N U S (. U U\ N

BepxHsas Tara, Inc. 2 - 8

CronopHoe konbuo, M35, Ext, Hvy, 35 mm

WTndr,

PYJIEBAA COLLKA,

BTYIKA,

LWTndt, M8 x 60, Slotted,

He noctaensertcs otaensHo, CLEVIS

KomnnekT ynnotHutensHbix Koned, Seal, (Not Shown)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-50 HITCH - LOWER LIFT LINKS




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-50 HITCH - LOWER LIFT LINKS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87455438 1 HwxHas Tara, Right Hand, Inc. 2 - 7

1 87455437 1 HwxHss Tara, Left Hand, Inc. 2 - 7

2 NSS 1 He noctaBnsetcs otaensHo, Link, Right Hand, Shown
2 NSS 1 He nocraBnsieTcs otaensHo, Link, Left Hand
3 357749A1 2 T[pyxwHa,

4 370030A1 2 3aulenka,

5 370217A1 2 Wnnuut, Kit, Inc. 6, 7

6 738-51040 2 LWmmcpt, M10 x 40, Slotted,

7 838-3640 4 Wt M6 x 40, Coiled,

10 301248A2 2 bawmnep,

11 301927A1 2 Pacnopka,

12 189946A1 4 TonwwuHHas npoknagka,

13 827-20130 4 BONT, Hex, M20 x 130, 10.9,

14 896-11020 4 [nockast wanba, M20 x 37.5 x 4, HT,

15 832-10420 4 Tanka, M20 x 2.5, CI 8,

16 1252040C1 1 TpyxuHa,

17 293002A1 2 Pacnopka,

18 359189A2 2 OrlOPA, LLAPOBAA, 37.5 mm

19  381642A1 2 WAP, 37.5 mm

20 1348076C1 1 KABE/b,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-51 HITCH - STABILIZER AND BRACKET

19




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-51 HITCH - STABILIZER AND BRACKET

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

87528711
87528712
896-11024
827-24110
87372863
87372853
87372858
87515000
87360263
9 733-6336
10 87360256
11 87360252
12 87360094
13 87360988
14 87360077
15 832-46427
17 844-12020
16 87342015
18  895-15008
19 829-1408
20 627-10020
21 D95748
22 125685A3
23 614-8025
24 895-15008
25 825-1408
26 896-11010
27 87537107
28 87372849

0O NO OB WON -~

[N O SR G S G G G S T G T O G\, JE Qi U U (I U U G U U G G W ¢ o T @ o JEINIE QR §

KPOHLUTEWH, Right Hand, Shown
KPOHLUTEWH, Left Hand

MNnockas wanba, M24 x 44.5 x 5, HT,
BONT, Hex, M24 x 110, 10.9,
STABILIZER,

STABILIZER,

LLnvueBoi WTngT,

KonbLo,

T4ra,

WnnuHT, M6.3 X 36,

Bunka,

CTONOPHbIA LUTHAT,

CnupanbHas NpyxuHa,

NogbemHoe KonbLo,

[MpyxuHa,

NUT, M27 x 3, CI 8,

BOJNT, Hex Flg, M12 x 20, 8.8, Full Thd,
KPOHLUTEWMH,

Nnockas wanba, M8 x 20 x 1.6,

lanka, M8, Cl 10,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 20, 10.9, Full Thd,
SPACER,

Maneuy,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 25, 8.8,

Mnockas wainbda, M8 x 20 x 1.6,

laika, M8, Cl 8,

Mnockas wanba, M10 x 21.5 x 2.5, HT,
BONT, M27 x 110

STABILIZER, Automatic, Inc. 4 - 15, 27




ACTOR EU

CASEIHTR

MAGNUM 310

09-52 HITCH - CLAW ACCESSORY KIT




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-52 HITCH - CLAW ACCESSORY KIT

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

103693A3 1
359188A2 1
1348080C1 1
359189A2 2
381642A1 2
1348076C1 1

o O BN -

Inc.2-6

OMNOPA, LLAPOBAA,
KABE/Tb,

OrlMOPA, LLUAPOBAA,
LLAP,

KABE/b,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-53 HITCH - SWAY LIMITER




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-53 HITCH - SWAY LIMITER

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 251788A3 1 Cynnopr,

2 293792A5 1 KYJNTAYOK, Right Hand

3 293789A5 1 KYNAYOK, Left Hand

4 804-20080 2 BONT, Hex, Lock, M20 x 80, CI 10.9,

5 439-11236 2 LWTundrt ¢ ronoskon, 3/4" x 2 1/4",

6 1978738C1 2 WnnwuuT, 3/16

7 336494A1 2 Uenb, Europe Only







MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-54 HITCH - POSITION SENSOR

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 283659A1 1 [atumk,

2 305020A2 1 BTYJKA,

3 614-5045 3 BONT, Hex, M5 x 45, 8.8, Full Thd,

4 832-10405 3 KoHtpranka, M5 x .8, CI 8,

5 300385A2 1 KPOHLUTEWH,

6  242489A3 1 CoeauHWTENBHOE 3BEHO,

7 800-4310 2 CronopHoe konbuo, M10, 10 mm

8  302887A5 1 KPOHLUTEWH,

9  832-10408 1 Tanka, M8 x 1.25, CI 8,

10 87342138 1 Koxyx,

11 805-12030 2 BONT, Hex, Lock, M12 x 30, CI 10.9,
12 896-11012 2 [nockas wawba, M13.5 x 24.5 x 3, HT,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-55 HITCH - DRAFT CONTROL PINS




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-55 HITCH - DRAFT CONTROL PINS

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 322022A1 2 Pemkomnnexkt, Repair, Inc. 2 - 4

2 1960223C1 2 BTYJIKA,

3 303550A1 1 BTYJIKA,

4 87344470 2 Kpbllka,

5 225643A1 2 BONT,

6 827-12050 4 BONT, Hex, M12 x 50, 10.9,

7 236897A2 2 Tpybonposog,

8  229904A2 1 Cynnopr,

9 614-8020 2 BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

10  1960765C2 2 YnnotHswLee KonbLo,

11 302887A5 2 KPOHLTEWH,

12 326827A1 2 SLEEVE,

13 NSS 1 He noctaBnsieTcs otaensHo, Pin, Draft Control




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-56 TRAILER HITCH - MANUAL PIN, FRANCE ONLY (CBM)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-56 TRAILER HITCH - MANUAL PIN, FRANCE ONLY (CBM)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne

14 87405385 FRAME ASSY, Inc. 1 - 13, With 35 mm (1-3/8 inch) PTO Shaft
14 87405387 FRAME ASSY, Inc 1 - 13, With 45 mm (1-3/4 inch) PTO Shaft

1 87405386 FRAME ASSY, , With 35 mm (1-3/8 inch) PTO Shaft
1 87405389 FRAME ASSY, , With 45 mm (1-3/4 inch) PTO Shaft
2 86990333 3awerka,

3 449061A1 PIN ASSY., Inc. 4,5

4 450465A1 WTndpr,

5  449060A1 Llens,

6  449067A1 Wrndr,

7 86989584 PIN ASSY.,

8 86990465 WnnuHT,

9  449060A1 Llens,

10 449066A1 MnacTuHa,

11 449070A1
11 449062A1
12 615-6016
13 832-10406
18 86989557
19 450612A1

GUARD ASSY., , With 35 mm (1-3/8 inch) PTO Shaft
GUARD ASSY., , With 45 mm (1-3/4 inch) PTO Shaft
BONT, Hex, M6 x 16, 8.8, Full Thd,

lanka, M6 x 1, CI 8,

Ckoba, Inc. 20 - 49

FRAME ASSY, Inc. 20 - 30

20 450613A1 Pama,

21 86984635 WTndpr,

22 86990332 CronopHoe konbuo, M60, Ext,
23 86984638 MnacTuHa,

24 86984626
25 896-11016

SPRING, COMPRESSION,
Mnockas wanbda, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

26 451837A1 WTndr,

27 838-3630 LWnapt, M6 x 30, Coiled,

28 1974039C1 OUTTUHT,

29 86984640 WTndpr,

30 86984632 WTndr,

31 86988189 nacTuHa,

32 864-8016 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 16, 8.8,
33 86984629 Pbivar,

34 86988211 MMpyxuHa,

35 838-3630 LWTnapt, M6 x 30, Coiled,

36 86989565 Ckoba,

37 86985916 XOMYTUK,

38 86988005 BTYJIKA,

39 86989558 PIN ASSY.,

47 800-1160 CronopHoe KonbLo, M60, Ext,
48 86990448 YnnoTHeHue,

49 877-31212
55 377206A4
56 828-16060
57 828-16085

CronopHbIn BUHT, Hex Soc, M12 x 12, Flat Pt,
3ALIEN, KPOHLUTEMHA,

BONT, Hex, M16 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd,

BunT, Hex, M16 x 85, 10.9,

[\ \O I @ ) JRNSIS G NI L U L UL (L (I (L U U |\O JIE L (UL U UL UL UL (UL UL (UL L UL\ UL (. U O QL U U O LS T L S T O T (NG [ N U | NG JEE N (L (L (I




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-56 TRAILER HITCH - MANUAL PIN, FRANCE ONLY (CBM)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
58 896-12016 8 [Mnockas waiba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

59 628-20060 4 BONT, Hex, M20 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd,

60 828-20080 2 BOJT, Hex, M20 x 80, 10.9,

61 804-20080 2 BOJT, Hex, Lock, M20 x 80, CI 10.9,

62 293792A5 1 KYJNTAYOK, Right Hand

63 293789A5 1 KYNAYOK, Left Hand

64 379145A2 1 Tpoknagka,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-57 TRAILER HITCH - AUTO CLEVIS, GERMANY ONLY (CRAMER)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-57 TRAILER HITCH - AUTO CLEVIS, GERMANY ONLY (CRAMER)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 314326A5 1 Pama, , With 35 mm (1-3/8 inch) PTO Shaft
1 314328A5 1 Pama, , With 45 mm (1-3/4 inch) PTO Shaft
2 379145A2 1 Tpoknagka,

3 828-16060 8 BOJT, Hex, M16 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd,

4  896-12016 8 [Mnockas waiba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

5 628-20060 6 BOJT, Hex, M20 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd,

6 864-12025 1 SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M12 x 25, 8.8,

7 333337A1 2 CoeguHuTeNbHbIN Nanew,

8  320986A2 2 [aney,

9  293792A5 1 KYJNTAYOK, Right Hand

10 293789A5 1 KYJNNAYOK, Left Hand

11 804-20080 2 BOIJT, Hex, Lock, M20 x 80, CI 10.9,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

09-58 TRAILER HITCH - AUTO CLEVIS, 37 MM, GERMANY ONLY (CRAMER)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-58 TRAILER HITCH - AUTO CLEVIS, 37 MM, GERMANY ONLY (CRAMER)

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

428391A1
141013A1
141014A1
738-1516
141015A1
141016A1
141017A1
141018A1
9 141019A1
10 141020A1
11 738-1516
12 141021A1
13 141022A1
14 NSS

15 NSS

16 177336A1
17 NSS

18 NSS

19 NSS

20 NSS

22 310112A1
23 3057331R1
24 428404A1
25 NSS

26 NSS

27 NSS

28 NSS

29 NSS

30 310130A1
31 NSS

32 310135A1
33 800-416
34 310139A1
35 NSS

36 NSS

37 NSS

38 NSS

39 NSS

40 NSS

41 310147A1
42 NSS

43 NSS

44 NSS

45 310175A1
46 NSS

O NOoO O b Wi

[EL L UL (L UL (UL UL UL UL UL L UL L (UL (I (. G W N6 T O T S T NG JR . U L\ UL (L UL (UL L Ui U N6 T O JE U QL (L U U i U O T LS I\ S N

BykcvposoyHas cuenka, 37 mm, Inc. 1 - 61
MpyxuHa,

WTndr,

LWTuapt, M5 x 16, Slotted,

Pyuka, Inc. 6 - 13

CTEPXEHb,

BAR,

LEVER,

SPRING,

LTndT € ronoskon,

LWTncpt, MS x 16, Slotted,

SPACER

LLUTndT ¢ ronoskom,

He nocrasnsetcsa otaenbHo, Clevis
He noctasnsetcsa otaenbHo, Retainer
Maney, Inc. 17 - 20

He noctaBnsetcs otaenbHo, Screw
He noctaBnsetca otaensHo, Pin

He nocrasnseTtcs oTAenbHo, Spring
He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Block
BTYJIKA, 37 mm

CronopHoe konbuo, M40, Ext, Hvy, 40 x 2,5 mm
3awenka, 37 mm, Inc. 25 - 56

He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Housing
He noctaBnsetca otaensHo, Pin

He noctasnsietca otaensHo, Retainer
He nocrasnseTtcs oTAenbHo, Spring
He noctaensercs otaensHo, Pin
Pbyar, Inc. 31-33

He noctaBnsieTcs oTaensHo, Lever
nnuHT/Yeka,

CIRCLIP, M6, Ext,
LWTndr, Inc. 35 - 40

He noctaBnsetca otaensHo, Pin

He nocrasnseTtcs oTAensHo, Spring
He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Clevis
He nocraBnsietcs otaensHo, Spring
He noctasnsetca otaensHo, Washer
He nocrasnsetcs otaensHo, Ring, Retaining
Pyuka, Inc. 42 - 44

He noctaBnsetca otaenbHo, Handle
He noctaBnsetca otaenbHo, Pin

He nocrasnsetcs otaenbHo, Knob
Pbivar, Inc. 46 - 49

He noctaBnsieTcs oTaensHo, Lever




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-58 TRAILER HITCH - AUTO CLEVIS, 37 MM, GERMANY ONLY (CRAMER)

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

47 NSS

48 NSS

49 838-5836
50 310181A1
51 NSS

52 NSS

53 NSS

55 368551A1
56 310186A1
57 NSS

58 827-10050
59 896-11010
60 NSS

61 906028R1
62 NSS

PR N G IS N NG [ | O JE U U S UL (U P U U (N

He noctaBnsetca otaensHo, Pin

He noctaBnsetca otaenbHo, Pin
CronopHbin WtndT, M8 x 36, Slotted,
LUT1dhT C ronoskoit M 0TBEpCTUEM NOZ, WNAKMHT, Inc. 51 - 53
He noctaBnsetcs otaenbHo, Screw
He nocrasnsietcs otgensHo, Spring
He noctaensertcs otaensHo, Clevis
BTYJIKA, 37 mm

CoepunHuTenbHbIi naney, 37 mm

He noctaBnsietca otaensHo, Plate
BONT, Hex, M10 x 50, 10.9,

Mnockas wanbda, M10 x 21.5 x 2.5, HT,
He noctasnsietca otaensHo, Decal
Wnuueson WwWtndTt, 3 X 6 mm

He noctaBnsietca oTaensHo, Support




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-59 TRAILER HITCH - AUTO CLEVIS, 38 MM, GERMANY ONLY (CBM)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-59 TRAILER HITCH - AUTO CLEVIS, 38 MM, GERMANY ONLY (CBM)

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

cbinika  Homep getanu
1 377206A4
2 379145A2
3 628-20060
4 828-20080

4A  447218A3
4A  447408A3
5  449065A3
5  449059A3
6  449067A1
7 449060A1
8  449070A1
8  449062A1
9  449066A1
10 615-6016

11 832-10406
11A 449061A1
12 450465A1
13 449060A1
14 87430151

15 NSS

16 87431174
17 877-31212
17A 86990448
18 87431176
19 87431645
20 87431175
21 87431179
22 87431177
23 86987856
24 86987853
25 86985925
26 86987854
27 86987852
28 86985923
29 614-10040
30 614-10025
31 800-1140

32 878-10612
33 86985921

34 86985920
35 86987851

36 86985922
37 838-3826

38 87312339
38A 87033579

1
1
4
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
4
4
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

3ALIEN, KPOHLUTEMHA,

lNpoknaaka,

BONT, Hex, M20 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd,

BONT, Hex, M20 x 80, 10.9,

FRAME ASSY, Inc. 5 - 13, With 35 mm (1-3/8 inch) PTO Shaft
FRAME ASSY, Inc. 5 - 13, With 45 mm (1-3/4 inch) PTO Shaft
KPOHLUTEWH, , With 35 mm (1-3/8 inch) PTO Shaft
KPOHLUTEWH, , With 45 mm (1-3/4 inch) PTO Shaft
WTndr,

Llensb,

GUARD ASSY., , With 35 mm (1-3/8 inch) PTO Shaft
GUARD ASSY., , With 45 mm (1-3/4 inch) PTO Shaft
MnactuHa,

BONT, Hex, M6 x 16, 8.8, Full Thd,

anka, M6 x 1, CI 8,

PIN ASSY., Inc. 12, 13

WTndr,

Llensb,

BykcuposoyHas cuenka, Inc. 15 - 61

He nocTaensercs otaensHo, Label

Ckoba, Inc. 17 - 38A

CronopHbIn BUHT, Hex Soc, M12 x 12, Flat Pt,
YnnoTHeHue,

NocapoyHoe MecCTo,

PIN ASSY.,

Ckoba,

BTYJIKA,

PIN ASSY.,

Pblyar,

Pbivar,

Pbivar,

Pbivar,

MpyxwuHa,

Pbivar,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 40, 8.8, Full Thd,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 25, 8.8, Full Thd,

CronopHoe konbLo, M40, Ext,

CronopHbIn BUHT, Hex Soc, M6 x 12 Cup P,
[MpyxuHa,

[MpyxuHa,

Pblvar,

MpyxwuHa,

LWTucpt, M8 x 26, Coiled,

BTYJIKA,

LnoHka, M8 x 16, 8 x 16 mm




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-59 TRAILER HITCH - AUTO CLEVIS, 38 MM, GERMANY ONLY (CBM)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
39 450612A1 FRAME ASSY, Inc. 40 - 50

40 450613A1 Pama,

41 86984635 WTndr,

42 86990332 CronopHoe KonbLo, M60, Ext,

43 86984638 MnactuHa,

44 86984626
45 896-11016

SPRING, COMPRESSION,
lMnockas wanba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

46 451837A1 WTndpr,

47 838-3630 LWTucbt, M6 x 30, Coiled,

48 1974039C1 OUTTHH,

49 86984640 WTnapr,

50 86984632 WTndpr,

54 86985916 XOMYTUK,

55 86988005 BTYJIKA,

56 86984629 Pbivar,

57 800-1160 CronopHoe KonbLo, M60, Ext,
58 86988211 MMpyxuHa,

59 838-3630 LWTundT, M6 x 30, Coiled,

60 86988189 MnacTuHa,

61 864-8016 BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 16, 8.8,

62 828-16060
63 828-16085
64 896-12016
65 804-20080
66 293792A5
67 293789A5

BONT, Hex, M16 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd,
BuHT, Hex, M16 x 85, 10.9,

MNnockas wanba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,
BONT, Hex, Lock, M20 x 80, CI 10.9,
KYNAYOK, Right Hand

KYNAYOK, Left Hand

P . O LG e o I .6 B e p TN | & JEINEE U N\ U N S N YU N U U L U U U [ G W




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

09-60 TRAILER HITCH - MANUAL PIN, ITALY ONLY (CBM)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-60 TRAILER HITCH - MANUAL PIN, ITALY ONLY (CBM)

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

449065A3
449059A3
449067A1
449060A1
449070A1
449062A1
449066A1
615-6016
832-10406
450465A1
9  449060A1
10 447218A3
10 447408A3
11 449061A1
12 4472171
15 86984195
16 86984134
17 86984137
18 86984643
19 86984136
20 838-31055
21 86984629
22 451837A1
23 86984626
24 86984638
25 86984635
26 86984640
27 86984632
28 86984642
29 864-8016
35 377206A4
36 379145A2
37 828-16060
38 896-12016
39 628-20060
40 828-20080
41 828-16080
42 804-20080
43 293792A5
44 293789A5

O NO OrThE PO~

L O LS I LG I G I e o I @ ) JUINIE UL Ui |\, [N UL (L UL NI UL WL L WL (L UL UL U L . U | \O JNUIIE U UL (UL L U O U U U U LS T G N U §

KPOHLUTEWH, , With 35 mm (1-3/8 inch) PTO Shaft
KPOHLUTEWH, , With 45 mm (1-3/4 inch) PTO Shaft
WTndr,

Llenb,

GUARD ASSY., , With 35 mm (1-3/8 inch) PTO Shaft
GUARD ASSY., , With 45 mm (1-3/4 inch) PTO Shaft
MnacTuHa,

BONT, Hex, M6 x 16, 8.8, Full Thd,

laiika, M6 x 1, CI 8,

WTndr,

Llens,

FRAME ASSY, Inc. 1 - 9, With 35 mm (1-3/8 inch) PTO Shaft
FRAME ASSY, Inc. 1 - 9, With 45 mm (1-3/4 inch) PTO Shaft
PIN ASSY., Inc. 8,9

Ckoba, Inc. 15-29

KPOHLUTEWH,

PIN ASSY.,

Pbivar,

Pacnopka,

TopcuoH,

LLTncpbt, M10 x 55, Coiled,

Pbivar,

WTndr,

SPRING, COMPRESSION,

MnactuHa,

WTndr,

WTndr,

WTndr,

MnactuHa,

BuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 16, 8.8,

3ALIEN, KPOHLUTEMHA,

[Mpoknagaka,

BONT, Hex, M16 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd,

Mnockas wanba, M17.5 x 30 x 4, HT,

BONT, Hex, M20 x 60, 10.9, Full Thd,

BONT, Hex, M20 x 80, 10.9,

BONT, Hex, M16 x 80, 10.9,

BONT, Hex, Lock, M20 x 80, CI 10.9,

KYJAYOK, Right Hand

KYINAYOK, Left Hand




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-61 TRAILER HITCH - SLIDE, TYPE C, ITALY ONLY




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-61 TRAILER HITCH - SLIDE, TYPE C, ITALY ONLY

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 895-30107 2 [Mnockas wanba, M8 x 20 x 2, 8.4 x 20 x 2 mm
2 86984635 1 WTndr,

3 87436015 1 OrpaxaeHve,

4 86984626 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION,

5 838-3630 2 W, M6 x 30, Coiled,

6 86984640 1 WTndr,

7 86984638 1 TlnactuHa,

8 451837A1 1 Wmndr,

9 800-1115 1 CronopHoe konblo, M15, Ext, 15 mm

10 5130620 1 WTndr,

11 5130621 1 Pbvar,

12 733-2520 1 Wnnuut, M2.5 X 20,

13 87434068 1 KPOHLUTEWH,

14 86984632 1 WTndr,

15 864-8016 2 BwunT, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 16, 8.8,

16 86988211 1 TpyxuHa,

17 86984629 1 Pbuvar,

18 5130629 1 WTndr,

19 838-31055 1 Wrmndpt, M10 x 55, Coiled, (Not Shown)




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-62 TRAILER HITCH - SLIDE, TYPE D2, ITALY ONLY




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-62 TRAILER HITCH - SLIDE, TYPE D2, ITALY ONLY

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 895-30107 2 [nockas wanba, M8 x 20 x 2,

2 86984635 1 Wmngr,

3 864-8016 2 BwuHT, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 16, 8.8,

4 87436013 1 OrpaxgeHve,

5 86984638 1 TnactuHa,

6 86984626 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION,

7 800-1115 1 CronopHoe konblo, M15, Ext, 15 mm
8 451837A1 1 Wmndr,

9 86984632 1 Wmngr,

10 87436014 1 PINASSY.,

11 86984136 1 TopcuoH,

12 838-31055 1 W, M10 x 55, Coiled,

13 86984643 1 Pacnopka,

14 86984137 1 Pobvar,

15 87434065 1 KPOHLUTEWH,

16 86988211 1 TpyxuHa,

17 838-3630 2 W, M6 x 30, Coiled,

18 86984640 1 Wmngr,

19 86984629 1 Pblvar,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-62A QUICK HITCH COUPLER - CONVERTIBLE, CATEGORY IlI / 1I-N, BSN Z6RZ02099

3 )

e

South Africa Only




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-62A QUICK HITCH COUPLER - CONVERTIBLE, CATEGORY IlI / 1I-N, BSN Z6RZ02099

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

87332476
87309289
452046A1
728-1045
733-3220
827-20140
896-11020
372189A1
9 832-10420
10 70-4340T1
11 87330093
12 87309294
13 87330094
14 448834A3
15 87012660
16 614-8016
17 87332477
18 87402001
19 87401975
20 A75028

21 378704A1
22 321527A3
23 733-6350
24 87309296

O NOoO O b Wi

= 2 A2 NN 22PN OOPNN—_2 22PN PEAEEEPEDDDDDOODND -

Tpex To4eYHbIN rnaponogbemHuk, Inc. 2 - 19

Kptok, Coupler, Quick
Pyuka,

LLTndT ¢ ronoskon 1 otBepcTuemM nog, wnnmHt, M10 x 45, 10 x 30 mm

Wnnmut, M3.2 x 20,

BONT, Hex, M20 x 140, 10.9,
lMnockas wanba, M20 x 37.5 x 4, HT,

Pacnopka,

lanka, M20 x 2.5, CI 8,
SPRING,

Kptok, Left Hand

3BeHo, Left Hand

Kptok, Right Hand
3auyernka,

LWTucpt, M16 X 65, Coiled,
BOJT, Hex, M8 x 16, 8.8,
KpbiLuka,

MukTorpamma, Left Hand
lMukTorpamma, Right Hand
WTndr,

CTONOPHbIA LWUTHAT,

PIN ASSY.,

WnnuuT, M6.3 x 50,

LINK ASSY., Right Hand

South Africa Only




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )

09-62B QUICK HITCH COUPLER - CONVERTIBLE, CATEGORY IlI / 1I-N, ASN Z6RZ02099

17
9 16
> /

22

South Africa Only




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-62B QUICK HITCH COUPLER - CONVERTIBLE, CATEGORY IlI / 1I-N, ASN Z6RZ02099

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo Onwucaxune

87394225
87394195
452046A1
728-1045
733-3220
827-20140
896-11020
372189A1
9 832-10420
10 70-4340T1
11 87330093
12 87394739
13 87330094
14 448834A3
15 87012660
16 614-8016
17 87332477
18 495-81082
19 87394738
20 A75028

21 378704A1
22 321527A3
23 733-6350

O NOoO O b Wi

= =2 NN 200O0OPNODNN-_2 22NN PEEPEEPEDDDDNOODNN -

Tpex To4eYHbIN rnaponogbemHuk, Inc. 2 - 19
Kptok, Coupler, Quick

Pyuka,

LLTndT ¢ ronoskon 1 otBepcTuemM nog, wnnmHt, M10 x 45, 10 x 30 mm
Wnnmut, M3.2 x 20,

BONT, Hex, M20 x 140, 10.9,

Mnockas wanba, M20 x 37.5 x 4, HT,
Pacnopka,

laika, M20 x 2.5, CI 8,

SPRING,

Kptok, Left Hand

3BeHo, Left Hand

Kptok, Right Hand

3auyernka,

LWTucpt, M16 X 65, Coiled,

BONT, Hex, M8 x 16, 8.8,

KpbiLuka,

Mnockas wawnba, 1 3/32" x 1 1/2" x .120",
3BeHo, Right Hand

WTndr,

CTONOPHbIA LWUTHAT,

PIN ASSY.,

WnnuHT, M6.3 X 50,

South Africa Only




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-63 WARNING PLATE AND BRACKET




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-63 WARNING PLATE AND BRACKET

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87432456 1 KPOHLUTEWH, Right hand, Shown

1 87432454 1 KPOHLUTEWH, Left Hand

2 P35448 2 3aknenka,

3 514-636 2 BOINT, Hex Serr Flg, M8 x 30,

4 832-46404 8 Kontpranka, M4 x .7, CI 8,

5 895-11004 16 TMnockas wanba, M4,

6 87435106 4 TnactuHa, Warning

7 814-4070 8 BOIT, Hex, M4 x 70, 8.8,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-64 DECALS, BSN Z6RZ04001

1

— Gl

__ ZEd

> S Edi]

> 1)

50

2,7 )

CASEN 5

CASENIT 6

CASENI 7

CASENI 8

10

CASENI|




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-64 DECALS, BSN Z6RZ04001

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

87371791
87371793
87371795
87371797
87525951
87525952
87525953
87525954
311858A1
0 87802966

= O 0O NO O WD -~

MukTorpamma, Model 225, Right Hand
Muktorpamma, Model 250, Right Hand
lMukTorpamma, Model 280, Right Hand
lMukTorpamma, Model 310, Right Hand
MukTorpamma, Model 225, Left Hand
Muktorpamma, Model 250, Left Hand
lMukTorpamma, Model 280, Left Hand
MukTorpamma, Model 310, Left Hand
Muktorpamma, SMV Emblem
EMBLEM CASE/IH,




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-64A DECALS, ASN Z6RZ04001

Q; —— >
R ——
S — Y ¥
gi E——> )
e ———
P50 — — T
e

31 () — —

9 5 10 11 =
CASENIENMAGNUNMMBCASEN

12

13

CASENI
A |




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-64A DECALS, ASN Z6RZ04001

10 87559429
11 87557775
12 311858A1
13 87802966

Muktorpamma, MAGNUM
Ambnemma, Hood, CASE-IH
Muktorpamma, SMV Emblem
EMBLEM CASE/IH,

coinka Homep getanu  Kon-Bo Onucanwne
1 87559432 1 Muktorpamma, Model 225, Right Hand
2 87559434 1 TMuktorpamma, Model 250, Right Hand
3 87559436 1 TMuktorpamma, Model 280, Right Hand
4 87559438 1 Tuktorpamma, Model 310, Right Hand
5 87559431 1 Muktorpamma, Model 225, Left Hand
6 87559433 1 Muktorpamma, Model 250, Left Hand
7 87559435 1 Muktorpamma, Model 280, Left Hand
8 87559437 1 MNuktorpamma, Model 310, Left Hand
9 87559430 2 [uktorpamma, CASE-IH

2

1

1

1




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-65 DECALS

Adjustment
of fuel pump
beyond factory
specs will void
warranty on
machine.

2 BUILDING THE BEST

MANUFACTURED IN RACINE, WISCONSIN USA

296033A1

[ {ﬁ BAL w_%} “&fjlmgﬁ ;wé ;
g a3 s o el

] TR R sa s, sy s et

y [B I mi R

oo hs 5y bl ) el v teer k)i

i 5 ; ﬁf a1 IR e
Ty sl 3] ggles s

O
O
O

11
12




MAGNUM 310 CASE IH TRACTOR EU (1/06- )
09-65 DECALS

CbInKa Homep aetanu

Kon-Bo

Onwucaxune

296030A1
296033A1
A189007
249806A1
296042A1
87351733
302435A1
302437A1
1532083C1
82029770

[ L L (L UL (UL L (I UL (I §

DECAL, Quality Assurance

lMukTorpamma, Negative Jump Start
lMukTorpamma, Warranty, Fuel Pump - English
MukTorpamma, Read Operator Manual
Muktorpamma, Warning, Avoid Injury
lNukTorpamma, Fuse Location

lMukTorpamma, Hitch, Left Hand
MukTorpamma, Hitch, Right Hand
MukTorpamma, 40KM/H

Muktorpamma, 50 KPH - German







